TS Register No: 2147/2019-2020 AS Register No:2251/2019-2020

## DEVELOPMENT OF PERUVANNAMUZHI DAM TOURISM PROJECT KOZHIKODE DISTRICT

**Detailed Estimate** 

(Dsor year: 2016,Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 31.06%)

SI No	Description	No	L	В	D	CF	Quantity	Remark				
	1 APPEND	OIX A-INTE	RPRETATIO	N CENTER	AND TOIL	ET BLOCK						
1	2.31 Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth to 30 cm measured at a height of 1 m above ground level and removal of rubbish up to a distance of m outside the periphery of the area cleared											
		1	15.000	15.000			225.000					
			5.1	Toilet block	-							
	area	1	9.000	7.000	7 13	L.	63.000					
			1 KM		Tota	al Quantity	288.000 s	qm				
		162		То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqm	1				
					Net Tota	al Quantity	288.000 s	qm				
			C	200 000	sqm @ Rs 9	111/000	D = 27	18.72				
2	Earth work in excavation trenches or drains (not	ion by med t exceeding	ngineeri chanical me g 1.5 m in w	ng Orga ans (Hydrai ridth or 10 s	anisatio ulic excava cqm on plan	ns tor) /manua ), including	al means in dressing of	foundat f sides a				
2	Earth work in excavat	ion by med t exceeding ft up to 1.5	ngineeri chanical me g 1.5 m in w 5 m, includir	ng Orga ans (Hydrau ridth or 10 s ng getting o	anisatio ulic excava sqm on plan ut the exca	ns tor) /manua ), including	al means in dressing of	foundat f sides a				
2	Earth work in excavation trenches or drains (no ramming of bottoms, line excavated soil as directly as the control of the cont	ion by med t exceeding ft up to 1.5 cted, withir	chanical me g 1.5 m in w 5 m, includir n a lead of 5	ng Organs (Hydrau ridth or 10 s ng getting o	anisatio ulic excava eqm on plan ut the exca ds of soil	ns tor) /manua ), including	al means in g dressing of and disposal	foundat f sides a				
2	Earth work in excavation trenches or drains (not ramming of bottoms, linexcavated soil as direct for septic tank	ion by med t exceeding ft up to 1.5 cted, within	chanical me g 1.5 m in w 5 m, includir n a lead of 5 5.500 16.000	ng Organs (Hydrau ridth or 10 s ng getting of 00 m.All kind 2.100	anisatio ulic excava- eqm on plan ut the exca ds of soil 2.150 1.200	ns tor) /manua ), including	al means in g dressing of and disposal	foundat f sides a				
2	Earth work in excavation trenches or drains (not ramming of bottoms, linexcavated soil as direct for septic tank	ion by med t exceeding ft up to 1.5 cted, within	chanical me g 1.5 m in w 5 m, includir n a lead of 5 5.500 16.000	ng Organs (Hydrauridth or 10 song getting of m.All kind 2.100	anisatio ulic excava- eqm on plan ut the exca ds of soil 2.150 1.200	ns tor) /manua ), including	al means in g dressing of and disposal	foundat f sides a				
2	Earth work in excavation trenches or drains (not ramming of bottoms, linexcavated soil as direct for septic tank existing building area	ion by med t exceeding ft up to 1.5 cted, within 1	chanical me g 1.5 m in w 5 m, includir n a lead of 5 5.500 16.000	ng Organs (Hydrauridth or 10 song getting of 2.100 10.600	anisatio ulic excava eqm on plan ut the exca ds of soil 2.150 1.200	ns tor) /manua ), including	al means in dressing of and disposal 24.833 203.520	foundati				
2	Earth work in excavation trenches or drains (not ramming of bottoms, linexcavated soil as direct for septic tank existing building area wall foundation	t exceeding ft up to 1.5 cted, within 1	1.5 m in w 5 m, includir 1.5 a lead of 5 5.500 16.000 60.000 7.400	ng Organs (Hydrau ridth or 10 s ng getting of 50 m.All kind 2.100 10.600 Toilet block 0.800	anisatio ulic excava- sqm on plan ut the exca ds of soil 2.150 1.200  0.850 0.300	ns tor) /manua ), including	al means in dressing of and disposal 24.833 203.520	foundati				
2	Earth work in excavation trenches or drains (not ramming of bottoms, linexcavated soil as direct for septic tank existing building area wall foundation	t exceeding ft up to 1.5 cted, within 1	1.5 m in w 5 m, includir 1.5 a lead of 5 5.500 16.000 60.000 7.400	ng Organs (Hydrauridth or 10 song getting of 50 m.All kind 2.100 10.600 Toilet block 0.800 0.400	anisatio ulic excava- sqm on plan ut the exca ds of soil 2.150 1.200  0.850 0.300	ns tor) /manua ), including	al means in dressing of and disposal 24.833 203.520	foundati				
2	Earth work in excavation trenches or drains (not ramming of bottoms, linexcavated soil as direct for septic tank existing building area wall foundation ramp	t exceeding to 1.5 cted, within 1	chanical merod 1.5 m in words m, includir a lead of 5 5.500 16.000 7.400 Inter	ng Organs (Hydrauridth or 10 song getting of 50 m.All kind 2.100 10.600 Toilet block 0.800 0.400 rpretation ce	anisatio ulic excava- eqm on plan ut the exca ds of soil 2.150 1.200  0.850 0.300 enter	ns tor) /manua ), including	al means in dressing of and disposal 24.833 203.520 40.800 0.889	foundati				
2	Earth work in excavate trenches or drains (not ramming of bottoms, li excavated soil as direct for septic tank existing building area wall foundation ramp	t exceeding ft up to 1.5 cted, within 1 1 1	1,5 m in w 5 m, includir 1,5 m in w 5 m, includir 1,2 a lead of 5 5.500 16.000 7.400 Inter	ng Organs (Hydrau idth or 10 song getting of 50 m.All kind 2.100 10.600 Toilet block 0.800 0.400 rpretation ce 0.800	anisatio ulic excavar eqm on plan ut the exca ds of soil 2.150 1.200  0.850 0.300 enter 0.850	ns tor) /manua ), including	al means in dressing of and disposal 24.833 203.520 40.800 0.889	foundati				
2	Earth work in excavate trenches or drains (not ramming of bottoms, li excavated soil as direct for septic tank existing building area wall foundation ramp wall foundation ramp	t exceeding the exceeding ft up to 1.5 cted, within 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	19 1.5 m in word in a lead of 5 5.500 16.000 7.400 Inter 50.500 7.150	ng Organs (Hydrauridth or 10 song getting of 50 m.All kind 2.100 10.600 Toilet block 0.800 0.400 rpretation ce 0.800 0.400	anisatio ulic excavar eqm on plan ut the exca ds of soil 2.150 1.200  0.850 0.300 enter 0.850 0.300	ns tor) /manua ), including	al means in dressing of and disposal 24.833 203.520 40.800 0.889 34.340 0.859	foundati				
2	Earth work in excavate trenches or drains (not ramming of bottoms, li excavated soil as direct for septic tank existing building area wall foundation ramp wall foundation ramp septic tank	t exceeding the exceeding ft up to 1.5 cted, within 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1,5 m in w 5 m, includir 1,5 m in w 5 m, includir 1,5 m in w 5 m, includir 1,5 m in w 6 m, includir 1,5 m in w	ng Organs (Hydrauridth or 10 song getting of 50 m.All kind 2.100 10.600 Toilet block 0.800 0.400 rpretation ce 0.800 0.400 1.700	anisatio ulic excavar eqm on plan ut the excar ds of soil 2.150 1.200  0.850 0.300 enter 0.850 0.300 1.850 1.700	ns tor) /manua ), including	al means in dressing of and disposal 24.833 203.520 40.800 0.889 34.340 0.859 8.492	foundati f sides a of surp				

					Net Tot	al Quantity	317.303	cum			
			Say	317.303 cui	m @ Rs 218	3.08 / cum	Rs 69	197.44			
3	not exceeding 20 cm	50.2.25.1 Filling with contractor's own earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in laye not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m as per direction of site Engineer-in-charge									
				Toilet block							
	area	1	8.420	6.000	0.450		22.734				
			inte	rpretation ce	enter		1				
	floor area	1	12.650	6.160	0.450		35.066				
			-	6	Tot	al Quantity	57.800 cu	ım			
			JAM	Тс	otal Deducte	ed Quantity	0.000 cur	n			
			E. 2 1	M 3:3	Net Tot	al Quantity	57.800 cu	ım			
		( )	Sav	y 57.800 cui	m @ Rs 407	7.93 / cum	Rs 23	3578.35			
	Diluting and injectir (excluding the cost of @ one litre per hole, mortar 1:2 (1 cement with 1% concentratio	f chemical em 300 mm apa t : 2 coarse s	nulsion):Trea art including and) to mato	tment of soi drilling 12 ch the existi	il under exis mm diamet	ting floors u er holes and	ising chemic d plugging v	cal emuls			
	(excluding the cost of @ one litre per hole,	f chemical em 300 mm apa t : 2 coarse s	nulsion):Trea art including and) to mato	tment of soi drilling 12 ch the existi	il under exis mm diamet ng floor:Wit	ting floors u er holes and	ising chemic d plugging v	cal emuls			
	(excluding the cost of @ one litre per hole, mortar 1:2 (1 cement with 1% concentratio	f chemical em 300 mm apa t: 2 coarse s	nulsion):Trea art including and) to mate ngineeri	tment of soi drilling 12 ch the existi ng Organia	il under exis mm diamet ng floor:Wit	ting floors u er holes and	ising chemic d plugging v bhos/Lindan	cal emuls			
	(excluding the cost of @ one litre per hole, mortar 1:2 (1 cement with 1% concentratio	f chemical em 300 mm apa t: 2 coarse s	nulsion):Trea art including and) to mate ngineeri	tment of soi drilling 12 ch the existi ng Orga Toilet block 6.000	il under exis mm diamet ng floor:Wit	ting floors u er holes and	ising chemic d plugging v bhos/Lindan	cal emuls			
	(excluding the cost of @ one litre per hole, mortar 1:2 (1 cement with 1% concentratio	f chemical em 300 mm apa t : 2 coarse s ther Er	nulsion):Trea art including and) to mate gineeri 8.420 inter	tment of soi drilling 12 ch the existi ng Organian Toilet block 6.000	il under exis mm diamet ng floor:Wit anisatio	ting floors u er holes and	sing chemic d plugging v phos/Lindan 50.520	cal emuls with cem le E.C. 2			
	(excluding the cost of @ one litre per hole, mortar 1:2 (1 cement with 1% concentratio	f chemical em 300 mm apa t : 2 coarse s ther Er	nulsion):Trea art including and) to mate gineeri 8.420 inter	tment of soi drilling 12 ch the existi ng Orga Toilet block 6.000 rpretation ce 6.160	il under exis mm diamet ng floor:Wit anisatio	eting floors user holes and h Chlorpyrip	sing chemic d plugging v phos/Lindan 50.520	cal emuls with cem le E.C. 2			
	(excluding the cost of @ one litre per hole, mortar 1:2 (1 cement with 1% concentratio	f chemical em 300 mm apa t : 2 coarse s ther Er	nulsion):Trea art including and) to mate gineeri 8.420 inter	tment of soi drilling 12 ch the existi ng Orga Toilet block 6.000 rpretation ce 6.160	il under exis mm diamet ng floor:Wit anisatio enter  Tot otal Deducte	eting floors user holes and h Chlorpyrip	sing chemic d plugging v phos/Lindan 50.520 77.924 128.444 s	cal emuls with cem le E.C. 2			
	(excluding the cost of @ one litre per hole, mortar 1:2 (1 cement with 1% concentratio	f chemical em 300 mm apa t : 2 coarse s ther Er	art including and) to mate agineeri 8.420 inter 12.650	tment of soi drilling 12 ch the existi ng Orga Toilet block 6.000 rpretation ce 6.160	il under exis mm diamet ng floor:Wit anisatio enter  Tot otal Deducte Net Tot	eting floors user holes and h Chlorpyripons  al Quantity ad Quantity al Quantity	50.520  77.924  128.444 s 0.000 sqr	cal emuls with cem le E.C. 2			
5	(excluding the cost of @ one litre per hole, mortar 1:2 (1 cement with 1% concentratio	f chemical em 300 mm apa t: 2 coarse s  ther Er  1	and) to mate state of the state	tment of soid drilling 12 ch the existing Organic Toilet block 6.000 ch for the following of the following o	il under exis mm diamet ng floor:Wit anisatio enter  Tot otal Deducte Net Tot m @ Rs 172	al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity excluding th	sing chemical plugging with the plugging with th	eqm eqm eqm eqm			
5	(excluding the cost of @ one litre per hole, mortar 1:2 (1 cement with 1% concentratio  area  floor area  4.1.8 Providing and laying shuttering - All work	f chemical em 300 mm apa t: 2 coarse s  ther Er  1	and) to mate state of the state	tment of soid drilling 12 ch the existing Organic Toilet block 6.000 ch for the following of the following o	il under exis mm diamet ng floor:Wit anisatio enter  Tot otal Deducte Net Tot m @ Rs 172	al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity excluding th	sing chemical plugging with the plugging with th	eqm eqm eqm eqm			
5	(excluding the cost of @ one litre per hole, mortar 1:2 (1 cement with 1% concentratio  area  floor area  4.1.8 Providing and laying shuttering - All work nominal size)	in position coup to plinth	8.420 inter 12.650  Say ement concrilevel:1:4:8 (15.500	tment of soid drilling 12 ch the existing 12 ch the	il under exis mm diamet ng floor:Wit anisatio  enter  Tot otal Deducte Net Tot m @ Rs 172  ified grade of 4 coarse sa  0.100	al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity excluding th	sing chemical plugging with the plugging with th	eqm eqm eqm eqm			
5	(excluding the cost of @ one litre per hole, mortar 1:2 (1 cement with 1% concentratio  area  floor area  4.1.8 Providing and laying shuttering - All work nominal size)	in position coup to plinth	8.420 inter 12.650  Say ement concrilevel:1:4:8 (15.500	tment of soid drilling 12 ch the existing organization ceres and the control of t	il under exis mm diamet ng floor:Wit anisatio  enter  Tot otal Deducte Net Tot m @ Rs 172  ified grade of 4 coarse sa  0.100	al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity excluding th	sing chemical plugging with the plugging with th	eqm eqm eqm eqm			

	for ramp	1	8.530	0.400	0.100		0.342	
	step	1	5.900	0.700	0.100		0.414	
			inter	pretation ce	enter			
	floor area	1	12.650	6.160	0.100		7.793	
	for wall foundation	1	50.500	0.800	0.100		4.041	
	for ramp	1	7.150	0.400	0.100		0.287	
	step	1	2.800	0.700	0.100		0.196	
	planter box	1	11.100	0.300	0.100		0.333	
	septic tank	1	2.700	1.700	0.100		0.459	
	soak pit	1	1.400	1.500	0.100		0.210	
			JAM.		Tota	al Quantity	25.083 cu	m
			5.1	To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cum	1
		6		K N	Net Tota	al Quantity	25.083 cu	m
		16	Say	25.083 cum	n @ Rs 5869	0.06 / cum	Rs 147	7213.63
6	7.1.1  Random rubble mass concrete 1:6:12 (1 cer level with:Cement mo	ment : 6 coa	rse sand : 12	graded sto	P. 100	_		
6	Random rubble maso concrete 1:6:12 (1 cer level with:Cement mo	ment : 6 coa rtar 1:6 (1 co	rse sand : 12 ement : 6 coa	2 graded sto arse sand)	ne aggrega	te 20 mm no		
6	Random rubble maso concrete 1:6:12 (1 cer level with:Cement mo	ment : 6 coa ortar 1:6 (1 co Other E	erse sand : 12 ement : 6 coangineeri	graded sto arse sand) Toilet block	anisatio	te 20 mm no	ominal size)	
6	Random rubble mass concrete 1:6:12 (1 cer level with:Cement mo	ment : 6 coa ortar 1:6 (1 co Other E	ement : 6 coangineeri	2 graded sto arse sand) Toilet block	anisatio	te 20 mm no	ominal size)	
6	Random rubble maso concrete 1:6:12 (1 cer level with:Cement mo	ment : 6 coa ortar 1:6 (1 co Other E	ement : 6 coangineeri 60.000	2 graded sto arse sand) Toilet block 0.600 0.450	one aggrega anisatio 0.600 0.450	te 20 mm no	ominal size)	
6	Random rubble mass concrete 1:6:12 (1 cer level with:Cement mowell wall foundation basement	ment : 6 coa ortar 1:6 (1 co Other En	ement : 6 coangineeri 60.000 inter	2 graded sto arse sand) Toilet block 0.600 0.450	one aggrega anisatio 0.600 0.450 enter	te 20 mm no	21.600 12.150	
6	Random rubble mass concrete 1:6:12 (1 cer level with:Cement mowell foundation basement wall foundation	ment: 6 coa ortar 1:6 (1 co Other En	60.000 60.000 inter	2 graded sto arse sand) Toilet block 0.600 0.450 repretation ce 0.600	0.600 0.450 enter	te 20 mm no	21.600 12.150 18.180	
6	Random rubble mass concrete 1:6:12 (1 cer level with:Cement mowell wall foundation basement	ment : 6 coa ortar 1:6 (1 co Other En	ement : 6 coangineeri 60.000 inter	2 graded sto arse sand) Toilet block 0.600 0.450	0.600 0.450 enter 0.600 0.450	ns	21.600 12.150 18.180 10.227	up to pli
6	Random rubble mass concrete 1:6:12 (1 cer level with:Cement mowell foundation basement wall foundation	ment: 6 coa ortar 1:6 (1 co Other En	60.000 60.000 inter	2 graded sto arse sand) Toilet block 0.600 0.450 pretation ce 0.600 0.450	0.600 0.450 enter 0.600 0.450	ns al Quantity	21.600 12.150 18.180 10.227 62.157 cu	up to pli
6	Random rubble mass concrete 1:6:12 (1 cer level with:Cement mowell foundation basement wall foundation	ment: 6 coa ortar 1:6 (1 co Other En	60.000 60.000 inter	2 graded sto arse sand) Toilet block 0.600 0.450 pretation ce 0.600 0.450	0.600 0.450 enter 0.600 0.450 Total	al Quantity	21.600 12.150 18.180 10.227 62.157 cu 0.000 cum	m
6	Random rubble mass concrete 1:6:12 (1 cer level with:Cement mowell foundation basement wall foundation	ment: 6 coa ortar 1:6 (1 co Other En	60.000 60.000 inter 50.500	2 graded sto arse sand) Toilet block 0.600 0.450 pretation ce 0.600 0.450	0.600 0.450 enter 0.600 Total Deducte Net Total	al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity	21.600 12.150 18.180 10.227 62.157 cu 0.000 cum	m m
7	Random rubble mass concrete 1:6:12 (1 cer level with:Cement mode wall foundation basement wall foundation basement 5.1.2  Providing and laying centering, shuttering,	in position finishing and	60.000 60.000 inter 50.500 Say	2 graded storarse sand) Toilet block 0.600 0.450 rpretation ce 0.600 0.450  To 62.157 cum ade of reinform - All work	0.600 0.450 Total Deducte Net Total 0.85197 Orced ceme	al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity al Quantity 7.64 / cum	21.600 12.150 18.180 10.227 62.157 cu 0.000 cum 62.157 cu Rs 323	m m 3069.71
	Random rubble mass concrete 1:6:12 (1 cer level with:Cement mode wall foundation basement wall foundation basement 5.1.2  Providing and laying	in position finishing and	60.000  60.000  inter 50.500  Say  specified grad reinforcements of mm nominal	2 graded storarse sand) Toilet block 0.600 0.450  Toilet block 0.600 0.450  Toilet block 0.600 0.450	0.600 0.450 Otal Deducte Net Total Occupance of the Country of the	al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity al Quantity 7.64 / cum	21.600 12.150 18.180 10.227 62.157 cu 0.000 cum 62.157 cu Rs 323	m m 3069.71
	Random rubble mass concrete 1:6:12 (1 cer level with:Cement mode wall foundation basement wall foundation basement 5.1.2  Providing and laying centering, shuttering, sand :3 graded stone	in position finishing and aggregate 2	specified grad reinforcements of mm nominal forces.	2 graded storarse sand) Toilet block 0.600 0.450  rpretation ce 0.600 0.450  To 62.157 cum ade of reinfernt - All work all size or septic tan	0.600 0.450 enter 0.600 0.450 Total Deducte Net Total 0 @ Rs 5197 orced ceme c up to plinth	al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity al Quantity 7.64 / cum	21.600 12.150 18.180 10.227 62.157 cu 0.000 cum 62.157 cu Rs 323	m m 3069.71
	Random rubble mass concrete 1:6:12 (1 cer level with:Cement mode wall foundation basement wall foundation basement 5.1.2  Providing and laying centering, shuttering,	in position finishing and	60.000  60.000  inter 50.500  Say  specified grad reinforcements of mm nominal	2 graded storarse sand) Toilet block 0.600 0.450  Toilet block 0.600 0.450  Toilet block 0.600 0.450	0.600 0.450 Otal Deducte Net Total Occupance of the Country of the	al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity al Quantity 7.64 / cum	21.600 12.150 18.180 10.227 62.157 cu 0.000 cum 62.157 cu Rs 323	m m 3069.71

9	Reinforced cement conciund and string courses, fillets excluding cost of centering 3 graded stone aggregate.  Ground floor column  5.3 Reinforced cement conciunation balconies, shelves, chajjafive level excluding the conciunation of the column string five level excluding the conciunation of the column string five level excluding the conciunation of the column string five level excluding the conciunation of the column string five level excluding the conciunation of the column string five level excluding the conciunation of the column string five level excluding the column string five level excludi	rete work	o.200  Say  c in beams, so, bands, plaintering, shuttleded stone ag	toilet block  0.200  To y 0.277 cum suspended n window sitering, finish	3.450  Total Quantity  Otal Deducted Quantity  Net Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity  Me Rs 9365.29 / cum  floors, roofs, having slills, staircases and spiraling and reinforcement, mm nominal size).	0.277 0.277 cun 0.000 cun 0.277 cun 0.000 cun 0.277 cun Rs 2	or five locarse sa
9	and string courses, fillets excluding cost of centerir 3 graded stone aggregat  Ground floor column  5.3 Reinforced cement conc balconies, shelves, chajja five level excluding the concepts.	rete work	o.200  Say  c in beams, so, bands, plaintering, shuttleded stone ag	toilet block 0.200  To y 0.277 cum suspended n window sitering, finish	3.450  Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity  floors, roofs, having slills, staircases and spiraling and reinforcement, mm nominal size).	0.277 0.277 cun 0.000 cun 0.277 cun 0.000 cun 0.277 cun Rs 2	or five locarse sa
9	and string courses, fillets excluding cost of centerir 3 graded stone aggregat  Ground floor column  5.3 Reinforced cement conc balconies, shelves, chajja five level excluding the concepts.	rete work	s, pillars, pie ering, finishin nominal size 0.200 Say	toilet block  0.200  To y 0.277 cum suspended n window sitering, finish	3.450  Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity  floors, roofs, having slills, staircases and spirating and reinforcement,	0.277 0.277 cun 0.000 cun 0.277 cun 0.000 cun 0.277 cun Rs 2	or five leparse sales and the
9	and string courses, fillets excluding cost of centerir 3 graded stone aggregat  Ground floor column  5.3 Reinforced cement conc balconies, shelves, chajja five level excluding the concepts.	rete work	s, pillars, pie ering, finishin nominal size 0.200 Say	toilet block  0.200  To y 0.277 cum suspended n window sitering, finish	3.450  Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity  floors, roofs, having slills, staircases and spirating and reinforcement,	0.277 0.277 cun 0.000 cun 0.277 cun 0.000 cun 0.277 cun Rs 2	or five leparse sales and the
9	and string courses, fillets excluding cost of centerir 3 graded stone aggregat  Ground floor column  5.3 Reinforced cement conc	s, column ng, shutte e 20 mm 2	os, pillars, pie ering, finishin nominal size 0.200	toilet block  0.200  To y 0.277 cum	3.450  Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity  Net Society  Net Total Quantity	0.277 0.277 cun 0.000 cun 0.277 cun Rs 29	or five locarse sa
9	and string courses, fillets excluding cost of centering 3 graded stone aggregate.  Ground floor column  5.3	s, column ng, shutte e 20 mm 2	s, pillars, pie ering, finishin nominal size 0.200	toilet block 0.200  To	3.450  Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity  Rs 9365.29 / cum	0.277 0.277 cun 0.000 cun 0.277 cun Rs 2	or five loparse sa
	and string courses, fillets excluding cost of centering 3 graded stone aggregat	s, column ng, shutte e 20 mm	os, pillars, pie ering, finishin nominal size 0.200	ers, abutme g and reinfo e) toilet block 0.200	3.450  Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity	0.277 0.277 cun 0.000 cun 0.277 cun	or five locarse sa
	and string courses, fillets excluding cost of centering 3 graded stone aggregat	s, column ng, shutte e 20 mm	s, pillars, pie ering, finishin nominal size	ers, abutme g and reinfo e) toilet block 0.200	ants, posts and struts enterpresents and struts enterpresent :1:1.5:3( 1 certain and a struts enterpresent and a structure and a	0.277 0.277 cun	or five locarse sa
	and string courses, fillets excluding cost of centering 3 graded stone aggregat	s, column ng, shutte e 20 mm	s, pillars, pie ering, finishin nominal size	ers, abutme g and reinfo e) toilet block 0.200	ents, posts and struts entroperate in the process and struts entrope in the process and structs entrope in the process entro	0.277 cun	or five leaders sa
	and string courses, fillets excluding cost of centering 3 graded stone aggregat	s, column ng, shutte e 20 mm	s, pillars, pie ering, finishin nominal size	ers, abutme g and reinfo e) toilet block	ents, posts and struts entroperate in the programment in the structure of	tc. up tot flo ment : 1.5 cc	or five lo
	and string courses, fillets excluding cost of centering 3 graded stone aggregat	s, column ng, shutte e 20 mm	s, pillars, pie ering, finishin nominal size	ers, abutme g and reinfo e) toilet block	ents, posts and struts e	tc. up tot flo ment : 1.5 co	or five l
	and string courses, fillets excluding cost of centering	s, column ng, shutte	s, pillars, pie ering, finishin	ers, abutme g and reinfo	ents, posts and struts e preement :1:1.5:3( 1 cer	tc. up tot flo	or five le
	and string courses, fillets excluding cost of centering	s, column ng, shutte	s, pillars, pie ering, finishin	ers, abutme g and reinfo	ents, posts and struts e	tc. up tot flo	or five le
	and string courses, fillets	s, column	s, pillars, ple	ers, abutme	ents, posts and struts e	tc. up tot flo	or five le
_							
8	5.2.2		Jay	10.000 Cull	1 😅 1/3 0 1 7 0.04 / Culli	1.513	55.03
	1	alda	Sav	10 330 cum	n @ Rs 8145.84 / cum		7459.09
		B	1316	10	Net Total Quantity	0.000 cun	
			11/2	51/1	Total Quantity	19.330 cu	
	soak pit wall	1	4.400	0.150	Total Quantity	0.990	<u> </u>
	wall	1	8.600	0.150	1.500	1.935	
	top precast	1	2.500	1.500	0.100	0.375	
	slab	<u> </u>	0.500	4.500	0.400		
	septic tank bottom	1	2.500	1.500	0.150	0.563	
	ramp from road	1	3.000	2.000	0.150	0.900	
	plinth belt	1	50.500	0.450	0.150	3.409	
			Inter	rpretation ce	enter		T
	plinth belt	1	60.000	0.450	0.150	4.050	
				Toilet block		_	Т
	•	1	5.300	1.900	0.100	1.007	
	top slab				1.800	1.728	

	roof slab	1	9.620	7.200	0.100		6.927	
	sunshade	1	28.840	0.800	0.100		2.308	
	slab for wash basin	1	1.600	0.650	0.100		0.105	
		1	2.800	0.650	0.100		0.182	
				pretation ce				
	lintel beam	1	50.500	0.200	0.150		1.516	
	roof beam	1	50.500	0.200	0.300		3.031	
	roof slab	1	13.850	7.360	0.100		10.194	
	sunshade	1	37.620	0.800	0.100		3.010	
			· A.	.0.	Tota	al Quantity	32.673 cu	m
			1/403	To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cum	1
			5.2		Net Tota	al Quantity	32.673 cu	m
		6	Say	32.673 cum	n @ Rs 9686	3.38 / cum	Rs 316	483.09
	landings, balconies a	and access	ATT ( TO ) ( TO )			5		
	landings, balconies a	and access	platform			5		
			91000	Toilet block			50 500	
	roof slab	1 Other E	.8.420 ngineeri	6.000	anisatio	ns	50.520	
	roof slab sunshade	ther E	.8.420 ngineeri 28.850	6.000 0.900	anisatio	ns	25.966	
	roof slab	ther E	8.420 28.850 1.700	6.000 0.900 0.750	anisatio	ns 4	25.966 1.275	
	roof slab sunshade	ther E	8.420 28.850 1.700 2.900	6.000 0.900 0.750 0.750	anisatio	ns 4	25.966	
	roof slab sunshade slab for wash basin	ther E	8.420 28.850 1.700 2.900	6.000 0.900 0.750 0.750	anisatio	ns 1	25.966 1.275 2.175	
	roof slab sunshade slab for wash basin roof slab	ther E	8.420 28.850 1.700 2.900	6.000 0.900 0.750 0.750 rpretation ce 7.360	anisatio	ns 1	25.966 1.275	
	roof slab sunshade slab for wash basin	ther E	8.420 28.850 1.700 2.900	6.000 0.900 0.750 0.750	anisatio	ns 4	25.966 1.275 2.175	
	roof slab sunshade slab for wash basin roof slab	ther E	8.420 28.850 1.700 2.900 Intel	6.000 0.900 0.750 0.750 rpretation ce 7.360	anisatio	ns  All Quantity	25.966 1.275 2.175 101.936	qm
	roof slab sunshade slab for wash basin roof slab	ther E	8.420 28.850 1.700 2.900 Intel	6.000 0.900 0.750 0.750 rpretation ce 7.360 0.900	anisatio		25.966 1.275 2.175 101.936 33.858	•
	roof slab sunshade slab for wash basin roof slab	ther E	8.420 28.850 1.700 2.900 Intel	6.000 0.900 0.750 0.750 rpretation ce 7.360 0.900	anisatio  Tota  tal Deducte		25.966 1.275 2.175 101.936 33.858 215.730 s	1
	roof slab sunshade slab for wash basin roof slab	ther E	8.420 28.850 1.700 2.900 Inter 13.850 37.620	6.000 0.900 0.750 0.750 rpretation ce 7.360 0.900	anisatio  Tota  tal Deducte	d Quantity	25.966 1.275 2.175 101.936 33.858 215.730 s 0.000 sqm 215.730 s	1
11	roof slab sunshade slab for wash basin roof slab	ther E	8.420 1.700 2.900 Intel 13.850 37.620	6.000 0.900 0.750 0.750 rpretation ce 7.360 0.900	Total Deducte  Net Total  m @ Rs 553	d Quantity al Quantity 3.47 / sqm	25.966 1.275 2.175  101.936 33.858 215.730 s 0.000 sqm 215.730 s Rs 119	qm 9400.08
11	roof slab sunshade slab for wash basin  roof slab sunshade  5.9.1 Centering and shutter	ther E	8.420 28.850 1.700 2.900 Inter 13.850 37.620 Say	6.000 0.900 0.750 0.750 rpretation ce 7.360 0.900	Total Deducte Net Total m @ Rs 553	d Quantity al Quantity 3.47 / sqm	25.966 1.275 2.175  101.936 33.858 215.730 s 0.000 sqm 215.730 s Rs 119	qm 9400.08
11	roof slab sunshade slab for wash basin  roof slab sunshade  5.9.1 Centering and shutter	ther E	8.420 28.850 1.700 2.900 Inter 13.850 37.620 Say	6.000 0.900 0.750 0.750 rpretation ce 7.360 0.900  To  215.730 squ	Total Deducte Net Total m @ Rs 553	d Quantity al Quantity 3.47 / sqm	25.966 1.275 2.175  101.936 33.858 215.730 s 0.000 sqm 215.730 s Rs 119	qm 9400.08

		4*2	1.600		1.800		23.041	
	top slab	1	14.400		0.100		1.441	
				Toilet block	(			
	plinth belt	2	60.000		0.150		18.000	
			inter	pretation ce	enter			
	plinth belt	2	50.500		0.150		15.150	
	for ramp slab	1	3.300	2.300			7.590	
	septic tank bottom	1	4.000		0.150		0.600	
	top precast	1	4.000		0.100		0.400	
	wall	2	8.600	0	1.500		25.800	
	soke pit wall	2	4.400		1.500		13.201	
			5.0		Tota	al Quantity	145.543 s	qm
		6	W 3	To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqm	1
			1///		Net Tota	al Quantity	145.543 s	qm
			Say	145.543 sq	m @ Rs 254	1.19 / sqm	Rs 36	995.58
12	5.9.5 Centering and shutter girders bressumers a	_					s, beams, pl	nth bea
12	Centering and shutter	_			noval of forr		, beams, pli	nth bea
12	Centering and shutter	_					, beams, pli	nth bea
12	Centering and shutter girders bressumers a	nd cantileve ther E	ers ngineeri		anisatio		· ·	nth bea
12	Centering and shutter girders bressumers at lintel beam	nd cantileve ther E	60.000 60.000		0.150 0.300		18.000	nth bea
12	Centering and shutter girders bressumers at lintel beam	nd cantileve ther E	60.000 60.000	Toilet block	0.150 0.300		18.000	nth bea
12	Centering and shutter girders bressumers at lintel beam	nd cantileve ther E	60.000 Inter	Toilet block	0.150 0.300 enter		18.000	nth bea
12	Centering and shutter girders bressumers at lintel beam roof beam	1*2	60.000 60.000 Inter	Toilet block	0.150 0.300 enter 0.150 0.300		18.000 36.000 15.150	
12	Centering and shutter girders bressumers at lintel beam roof beam	1*2	60.000 60.000 Inter	Toilet block	0.150 0.300 enter 0.150 0.300	al Quantity	18.000 36.000 15.150 30.300	m
12	Centering and shutter girders bressumers at lintel beam roof beam	1*2	60.000 60.000 Inter	Toilet block	0.150 0.300 enter 0.150 0.300 Total Deducte	al Quantity	18.000 36.000 15.150 30.300 99.450 sq	m
12	Centering and shutter girders bressumers at lintel beam roof beam	1*2	60.000 60.000 Inter 50.500 50.500	Toilet block	0.150 0.300 enter 0.150 0.300 Total Deducte	al Quantity ad Quantity al Quantity	18.000 36.000 15.150 30.300 99.450 sq 0.000 sqm 99.450 sq	m
12	Centering and shutter girders bressumers at lintel beam roof beam	1*2 1*2 1*2 2	60.000 60.000 Inter 50.500 50.500	Toilet block rpretation ce	0.150 0.300 enter 0.150 0.300 Total Deducte Net Total m @ Rs 449	al Quantity ad Quantity al Quantity 2.40 / sqm	18.000 36.000 15.150 30.300 99.450 sq 0.000 sqm 99.450 sq Rs 44	m m m 692.83
	Centering and shutter girders bressumers at lintel beam roof beam roof beam  5.9.6 Centering and shutter	1*2 1*2 1*2 2	60.000 60.000 Inter 50.500 50.500	Toilet block rpretation ce	0.150 0.300 enter 0.150 0.300 Total Deducte Net Total m @ Rs 449 removal of	al Quantity ad Quantity al Quantity 2.40 / sqm	18.000 36.000 15.150 30.300 99.450 sq 0.000 sqm 99.450 sq Rs 44	m m m 692.83
	Centering and shutter girders bressumers at lintel beam roof beam roof beam  5.9.6 Centering and shutter	1*2 1*2 1*2 ering include	60.000 60.000 Inter 50.500 50.500	Toilet block Torpretation co	0.150 0.300 enter 0.150 0.300 Total Deducte Net Total m @ Rs 449 removal of	al Quantity ad Quantity al Quantity 2.40 / sqm	18.000 36.000 15.150 30.300 99.450 sq 0.000 sqm 99.450 sq Rs 44	m m m 692.83

				To	otal Deducte		0.000 sqm	
						al Quantity	4.801 sqm	
			S	ay 4.801 sqi	m @ Rs 613	3.16 / sqm	Rs 29	943.78
14	5.22A.6 Steel reinforcement for binding all complete all			-	•	•		
	for toilet block & interpretation center	1	54.000		110.000		5940.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	5940.000	kg
				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 kg	
			0	6	Net Tota	al Quantity	5940.000	kg
				Say 5940.00	00 kg @ Rs	74.18 / kg	Rs 440	629.20
	Solid block masonry us size confirming to IS 2 above in: CM 1:6 ( 1 c	2185 part I d	of 1979 for	super struc	ture up to flete.			
	outer wall	1	29.350	0.200	3.000		17.611	
	parapet wall	1	28.850	0.200	1.200		6.924	
	step	ther En	g1 <u>5.900</u> 11	ng.600 g	anisatio 0.150	ns	0.531	
		1	5.900	0.300	0.150		0.266	
	ramp	1	3.500	0.200	0.750		0.525	
		1	3.500	0.200	(.75+0)/2		0.263	
				toilet block				
	doors	3	0.900	0.200	2.100		-1.134	
	ventilator	7	0.600	0.600	2.100		-5.292	
		II.	inte	rpretation ce	enter			
	wall	1	50.500	0.200	3.000		30.301	
	parapet wall	1	37.650	0.200	1.200		9.036	
	step	1	2.800	0.600	0.150		0.252	
		1	2.800	0.300	0.150		0.126	
	ramp	1	1.500	0.200	0.750		0.226	
		1	5.650	0.200	(.75+0)/2		0.424	
			ı	toilet block		ı		
	D	1	2.800	0.200	2.100		-1.176	

	ventilator	2	0.600	0.600	2.100		-1.512	
	D2	2	0.900	0.600	2.100		-2.268	
	D3	1	0.800	0.200	2.100		-0.336	
					Tota	al Quantity	66.485 cu	m
				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	-11.718 cı	um
					Net Tota	al Quantity	54.767 cu	m
			Say	54.767 cum	@ Rs 5533	3.78 / cum	Rs 303	3068.53
16	6.12.1 Half brick masonry with foundations and plinth		•	•	•		ass designa	ation 7.5 ii
	10cm thick wall horizontal	1	7.730	A	3.000		23.190	
	vertical	4	1.500	M So	3.000		18.000	
	do	1	2.000	3. 7	3.000		6.000	
	feeding room	1	2.750		3.000		8.250	
	Door	1	0.900		2.100	5	-1.890	
	**			Toilet block				
	inner wall	1	16.500	0.100	3.000		4.950	
	Ot	her Er	ngineeri	toilet block	anisatic	ons		
	doors	5	0.800	0.100	2.100	7	-0.840	
					Tota	al Quantity	60.390 sq	m
				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	-2.730 sqı	m
					Net Tota	al Quantity	57.660 sq	m
			Sa	y 57.660 sq	m @ Rs 809	9.95 / sqm	Rs 46	701.72
17	8.12 Providing and laying flar as curvillinear portions stone slab over 20 mm jointed with cement slurr including rubbing, curing charge.a. Flamed finish	of the bui (average) by and poing and polis	Iding all com thick base on ting with when thing etc. all	nplete as people of cement not cement of cement of complete a	er the archit nortar 1:4 (1 slurry admix s specified a	ectural drav I cement : 4 sed with pigr and as direc	vings with 1 coarse sar nent of mate sted by the E	8 mm thich nd) laid and ching shade Engineer-in
				toilet block				1
	wash basin slab	1	1.600	0.650			1.040	
		1	2.800	0.650			1.820	
					Tak	al Quantity	2.860 sqm	

				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqn	1
					Net Tota	al Quantity	2.860 sqn	1
			Sa	y 2.860 sqm	@ Rs 3784	I.88 / sqm	Rs 10	824.76
18	od262095/2019_2020 10 mm Toughened glass	s partition	with patch fit	ttings				
	F O R INTERPRETATION CENTER door	2	0.600		2.100		2.520	
					Tota	al Quantity	2.520 sqn	ı
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqn	1
			- 100	-@-	Net Tota	al Quantity	2.520 sqn	1
			Sa	y 2.520 sqm	@ Rs 8073	3.01 / sqm	Rs 20	343.99
19	od262096/2019_2020 10mm Toughened doub	le glass do	oor with ebco	o fittings	7			
		2	17/10	33/2	1-21		2.000	
		155			Tota	al Quantity	2.000 eac	h
	100	<b>30%</b>		To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	h
			sell Com	an of Par	Net Tota	al Quantity	2.000 eac	h
	Ot	ther E	ngin Say 2	2.000 each @	24000 Rs	.00 / each	Rs 48	00.00
20	9.1.1 Providing wood work in and fixed in position wit dash fastener shall be p	h hold fas	t lugs or with	n dash faste	ners of requ	1		•
			inte	rpretation ce	enter	1		<u> </u>
	ground floor D	2	5.100	0.100	0.100		0.103	
	W	3	9.600	0.100	0.100		0.289	
			T	Toilet block		T	T	Γ
	D	3	5.100	0.100	0.100		0.154	
					Tota	al Quantity	0.546 cum	ı
				Тс	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cum	1
					Net Tota	al Quantity	0.546 cun	1
			Say 0	).546 cum @	Rs 121549	0.04 / cum	Rs 66	365.78
21	9.5.1.1 Providing and fixing particle clerestory windows, included necessery screws, exclude the provided strength of the	luding ISI	marked M.S	S. pressed b	utt hinges b	right finishe	ed of require	ed size with

	Engineer - in-charg	e.Second class	s teak wood3	5 mm thick	shutters		
			inte	rpretation ce	enter		
	Door	2	0.900	2.100		3.781	
	W	3	1.800	1.500		8.101	
				Toilet block		,	1
	D	3	0.900	2.100		5.670	
					Total Quantity	17.552 sq	m
				To	otal Deducted Quantity	0.000 sqm	١
					Net Total Quantity	17.552 sq	m
			Say	17.552 sqm	@ Rs 3339.61 / sqm	Rs 58	616.83
	mm thick:Second c		11/1/1	rpretation ce	d or panelled and glaze		
		1.01		JAN Y	enter		
	Door	2	0.900	2.100		3.781	
	W	3	1.800	1.500		8.101	
			ngineeri	1.8	anisations	T	
	D	3	0.900	2.100		5.670	
					Total Quantity	17.552 sq	
				Тс	otal Deducted Quantity	0.000 sqm	
					Net Total Quantity	17.552 sq	m
			Say	17.552 sqm	@ Rs 2669.76 / sqm	Rs 46	859.63
23	made out of extruction long brackets of 15 mm M.S. square to	led 5 mm rigid ix15 mm M.S. sube of 19 gaugame to be fixed	PVC foam s square tube, ge, EPDM ru d to the wall	heet, mitred the vertical bber gaske using M.S.	size 50x47 mm with a value of at corners and joined door frame profiles to be to weather seal to be profiled as screws of 65/100 mm of Charge.	with 2 Nos. e reinforced ovided thro	of 150 m with 19x1 ugh out th
				rpretation ce			
	Toilet	1	5.800			5.800	
				Toilet block			
			1			1	
	Toilet	5	5.800			29.000	

Total Deducted Quantity	0.000 metre
Net Total Quantity	34.800 metre
Say 34.800 metre @ Rs 575.03 / metre	Rs 20011.04

## 24 9.120.2

Providing and fixing factory made panel PVC door shutter consisting of frame made out of M.S. tubes of 19 gauge thickness and sized of 19 mm x 19 mm for styles and 15x15 mm for top & bottom rails. M.S. frame shall have a coat of steel primers of approved make and manufacture. M.S. frame covered with 5 mm thick heat moulded PVC 'C' channel of size 30 mm thickness, 70 mm width out of whicj 50 mm shall be flat and 20 mm shall be tapered in 45 degree angle on both side forming styles and 5mm thick, 95 mm wide PVC sheet out of which75 mm shall be tapered in 45 degree on th inner side to form top and bottom rail and 115 mm wide PVC sheet out of which 75 mm shall be flat and 20 mm shall be tapered on both sides to form lock rail. Top, bottom and lock rails shall be provided both side of the panel. 10 mm (5 mmx2) thick, 20 mm wide cross PVC sheet be provided as gap insert for top rail & bottom rail. paneling of 5 mm thick both side PVC sheet to be fitted in the M.S. frame welded /sealed to the styles & rails with 7 mm (5 mm + 2 mm) thick x 15 mm wide PVC sheet beading on inner side, and joined together with solvent cement adhesive. An additional 5 mm thick PVC strip of 20 mm width is to be stuck on the interior side of the 'C' Channel using PVC solvent adhesive etc. complete as per direction of Engineer -in-charge, manufacture's specification & drawing.30 mm thick pre laminated PVC door shutters

managetare e opcomoditori a diamingroo mini tinok pro tanimateu i vo deer enakere								
interpretation center								
Toilet	1	0.800	2.100	1.681				
		Toile	et block					
D3	Othes E	ngio:800ring	Organis 900 ions	8.400				
		DI	Total Quant	ity 10.081 sqm				
		K	Total Deducted Quant	ity 0.000 sqm				
			Net Total Quant	ity 10.081 sqm				
		Say 10.0	81 sqm @ Rs 4236.78 / sq	m <b>Rs 42710.98</b>				
	Toilet	Toilet 1	Toilet  1 0.800  Toilet  D3 Othe5 Engio.800 ring	Toilet 1 0.800 2.100  Toilet block  D3 Othes Engio.800 ring Organ2.1001ons  Total Quant				

## <sup>25</sup> 9.147D.4

Providing and fixing factory made uPVC white colour sliding glazed window upto 1.50 m in height dimension comprising of uPVC multi-chambered frame with in-built roller track and sash extruded profiles duly reinforced with 1.60 +/- 0.2 mm thick galvanized mild steel section made from roll forming process of required length (shape & size according to uPVC profile), appropriate dimension of uPVC extruded glazing beads and uPVC extruded interlocks, EPDM gasket, wool pile, zinc alloy (white powder coated) touch locks with hook, zinc alloy body with single nylon rollers (weight bearing capacity to be 40 kg), G.I fasteners 100 x 8 mm size for fixing frame to finished wall and necessary stainless steel screws etc. Profile of frame & sash shall be mitred cut and fusion welded at all corners, including drilling of holes for fixing hardware's and drainage of water etc. After fixing frame the gap between frame and adjacent finished wall shall be filled with weather proof silicon sealent over backer rod of required size and of approved quality, all complete as per approved drawing & direction of Engineer-in-Charge. (Single / double glass panes, wire mesh and silicon sealent shall be paid separately)Note: For uPVC frame and sash extruded profiles minus 5% tolerance in dimension i.e. in depth & width of profile shall be acceptable.Three track three panels sliding window with fly proof S.S wire mesh (Two nos.glazed & one

	no. wire mesh panels) thickness of 2.3 +/- 0.2 of window above 1.75 s	mm and sin	,					•
				toilet block				
	V	7	1.000		1.000		7.000	
			inte	rpretation ce	nter			
	V	2	1.000		1.000		2.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	9.000 sqm	1
				То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqm	1
	Total Deducted Quantity 0.00  Net Total Quantity 9.00							1
			Say	y 9.000 sqm	@ Rs 9516	6.53 / sqm	Rs 85	648.77
	Providing and fixing particle doors, windows and congrooves or rebates to be mm thick:Float glass particle.	lerestory we measured	rindows (Ard), Panelling	ea of openi for panelled	ng for pane	el inserts ex	cluding po	rtion inside
	V	7	1.000	tolict block	1.000		7.000	
	V		175	rpretation ce			7.000	
	v	ther En	gineeri 1.000	ng Orga	anisatio	ns	2.000	
		$\overline{D}$ 1				al Quantity	9.000 sqm	<u> </u>
				То	tal Deducte		0.000 sqm	
					Net Tota	al Quantity	9.000 sqm	1
			Say	y 9.000 sqm	@ Rs 1532	2.88 / sqm	Rs 13	795.92
27	9.53 Providing 40x5 mm flat and wooden plugs and coarse sand : 6 grade	d embeddin	gs in ceme	nt concrete	block 30x1			
				Toilet block				
	D	3	6.000				18.000	
	V	7	2.000				14.000	
			inte	rpretation ce	nter			
	D	2	6.000				12.000	
	V	2	2.000				4.000	
	w	3	6.000				18.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	66.000 ea	ch

		Total Deducted								
				10		al Quantity	0.000 eac			
			Sav	66.000 each		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		259.04		
28	9.48.1 Providing and fixing M round bars etc. including		required pa	attern in frar	nes of wind	ows etc. wi		•		
				Toilet block						
	V	7	0.600		0.600	15.0	37.800			
			inte	rpretation ce	enter					
	V	2	0.600	B.	0.600	15.0	10.800			
	w	2	1.800	Mary -	1.500	15.0	81.000			
		-			Tota	al Quantity	129.600 k	g		
		610	1 1/2	To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 kg			
		15			Net Tota	al Quantity	129.600 k	g		
29	9.97.3 Providing and fixing all 10 as per : 1868),		ver bolts, IS		nodised(and	dic coating	not less tha	•		
29		ransparen	ver bolts, IS	I marked, ar	nodised(and	dic coating	not less tha	n grade A0		
29	Providing and fixing all 10 as per : 1868)	ransparen	ver bolts, IS	I marked, ar	nodised(and	dic coating	not less tha	n grade A0		
29	Providing and fixing all 10 as per : 1868), t complete:200x10 mr	ransparen	ver bolts, IS t or dyed t 4.000	I marked, ar	nodised(and	dic coating	not less tha th necessa	n grade AC		
29	Providing and fixing all 10 as per : 1868), t complete:200x10 mr	ransparen	ver bolts, IS t or dyed t 4.000	I marked, are considered to require detection of the constant	nodised(and	dic coating	not less tha th necessa	n grade A0		
29	Providing and fixing all 10 as per : 1868), t complete:200x10 mr	ransparen n 3	ver bolts, IS t or dyed t 4.000	I marked, are considered to require detection of the constant	nodised(and	dic coating	not less thath necessarial	n grade AC		
29	Providing and fixing all 10 as per : 1868), the complete:200x10 mr door	ransparen n 3	ver bolts, IS t or dyed t 4.000 intel	I marked, are considered to require detection of the constant	nodised(and colour or enter	dic coating	not less thath necessarial necessaria	n grade AC		
29	Providing and fixing all 10 as per : 1868), the complete:200x10 mr door	ransparen n 3	ver bolts, IS t or dyed t 4.000 intel	I marked, are considered to require the construction cons	nodised(and colour or enter	dic coating shade, wi	not less tha th necessa 12.000 8.000 18.000	n grade AC		
29	Providing and fixing all 10 as per : 1868), the complete:200x10 mr door	ransparen n 3	ver bolts, IS t or dyed t 4.000 intel	I marked, are considered to require the construction cons	nodised(and colour or enter  Tota	dic coating shade, wi	not less tha th necessa 12.000 8.000 18.000 38.000 no	n grade AC		
29	Providing and fixing all 10 as per : 1868), the complete:200x10 mr door	ransparen n 3	ver bolts, IS t or dyed t 4.000 intel	I marked, are provided to require the control of th	nodised(and colour or enter  Tota	dic coating shade, wi	12.000 8.000 18.000 38.000 no 0.000 no 38.000 no	n grade AC		
30	Providing and fixing all 10 as per : 1868), the complete:200x10 mr door	ansparent n 3 2 3	4.000 intel 4.000 6.000	Toilet block	nodised(and colour or colo	dic coating shade, wi al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 99.80 / no	12.000  8.000  18.000  38.000 no  0.000 no  38.000 no	n grade AC ary screws		
	Providing and fixing all 10 as per : 1868) to complete:200x10 mr door  door  w  14.40.3  Providing and fixing ch	ansparent n 3 2 3	4.000 intel 4.000 6.000	Toilet block	Total Deducte Net Total O no @ Rs so	dic coating shade, wi al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 99.80 / no	12.000  8.000  18.000  38.000 no  0.000 no  38.000 no	n grade AC ary screws		
	Providing and fixing all 10 as per : 1868) to complete:200x10 mr door  door  w  14.40.3  Providing and fixing ch	ansparent n 3 2 3	4.000 intel 4.000 6.000	Toilet block rpretation ce Say 38.00	Total Deducte Net Total O no @ Rs so	dic coating shade, wi al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 99.80 / no	12.000  8.000  18.000  38.000 no  0.000 no  38.000 no	n grade AC ary screws		
	Providing and fixing all 10 as per : 1868), the complete:200x10 mr door door w  14.40.3  Providing and fixing chetc. complete.75x65x4	aransparen	4.000 inter 4.000 6.000	Toilet block rpretation ce Say 38.00	Total Deducte Net Total O no @ Rs so	dic coating shade, wi al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 99.80 / no	12.000  8.000  18.000  38.000 no  0.000 no  38.000 no  Rs 37	n grade A		

					Tot	al Quantity	30.000 no	
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 no	
					Net Tot	al Quantity	30.000 no	
				Say 30.000	no @ Rs 1	91.54 / no	Rs 57	46.20
31	14.40.2 Providing and fixing cletc. complete.100x70x	-		outt hinges v		ary chromiu	ım plated bra	ass screw
	V	7	4.000				28.000	
			inte	rpretation ce	enter			
	v	2	4.000	R			8.000	
	w	3	6.000	11/5			18.000	
		_	43 6		Tota	al Quantity	54.000 no	
		( L"	Y MA	To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 no	
		1 A	MAN	MAL!	Net Tot	al Quantity	54.000 no	
			60	Say 54.000	no @ Rs 1	68.87 / no	Rs 91	18.98
	Providing and fixing fin			hooks and e			7.000	
			inte	rpretation ce	enter	4		
	V	1	1.000				1.000	
	w	3	3.000				9.000	
					Tot	al Quantity	17.000 no	
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 no	
					Net Tot	al Quantity	17.000 no	
				Say 17.000	no @ Rs 1	03.60 / no	Rs 17	61.20
33	14.35.5 Providing and fixing finished brass hard drawn hooks and eyes:100 mm							
				rpretation ce	enter			
	V	9	2.000				18.000	
	W	3	6.000				18.000	
						al Quantity	36.000 no	
				Тс	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 no	

					Net Tota	al Quantity	36.000 no	
				Say 36.00	0 no @ Rs 6	65.60 / no	Rs 23	361.60
34	11.46.2 Providing and laying Vi absorption less than 0. skirting, riser of steps, grouting the joint with v	08 % and c over 12 mm	onforming to thick bed on the thick bed	o I.S. 15622 of cement m g pigments	2, of approve ortar 1:3 (1 etc. comple	ed make, in cement : 3	all colours	& shade, in I), including
			inte	pretation ce	enter 			
	step	2	2.800	0.300			1.680	
		2	2.800	0.150			0.840	
		2	1.500	0.300			0.900	
		2	1.500	0.150			0.450	
	floor area	1	12.650	6.160			77.924	
		60	X Z	Toilet block	7 13			
	floor area	1	8.420	6.000	1-21		50.520	
	step thread	1	5.900	0.600	7 37	1	3.540	
	step raise	1	5.900	0.150			0.885	
	ramp	1	5.850	1.500			8.775	
	0	ther En	gineeri	toilet block	anisatio	ns	ı	
	toilet floor area	5	1.200	1.500			-9.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	145.514 s	qm
				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	-9.000 sqr	m
					Net Tota	al Quantity	136.514 s	qm
			Say 1	36.514 sqm	@ Rs 1487	7.79 / sqm	Rs 203	3104.16
35	11.37 Providing and laying C manufacturer), of 1st quality Grey, Fume Red Brow pointing the joints with	uality confor n, laid on 20	ming to IS:	15622, of a cement mor	pproved ma rtar 1:4 (1 C	ke, in colou ement : 4 0	irs such as V	Vhite, Ivory,
				Toilet block				
	Toilet floor	5	1.200	1.500			9.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	9.000 sqm	1
				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqm	1
					Net Tota	al Quantity	9.000 sqm	1
			S	ay 9.000 sqr	m @ Rs 902	.15 / sqm	Rs 81	119.35

36	11.36 Providing and fixing I specified by the manufablack of any size as approper sqm, including points.	acturer), of proved by E ortar 1:3 (1	approved m Engineer -in- cement : 3 c	nake, in all o Charge, in s coarse sand)	colours, shad skirting, rise ) and jointing	des except rs of steps a g with grey	burgundy, b and dados, c cement sluri	ottle green, over 12 mm ry @ 3.3 kg
				Toilet block				
	Toilet walls	5	(1.2+1.5)* 2		2.100		56.701	
	Deduction for door	5	0.800	2.100			-8.400	
			inte	pretation ce	enter			
	Toilet walls	1	4.100	.00	2.100		8.610	
			1/90	199	Tota	l Quantity	65.311 sq	m
		-	E. 8 1	To	otal Deducted	d Quantity	-8.400 sqr	
		619	W R	50 1	Net Tota	I Quantity	56.911 sq	m
		B	Say	y 56.911 sqı	m @ Rs 976	.13 / sqm	Rs 55	552.53
37	13.4.1 12 mm cement plaster of	of mix:1:4 (	1 cement : 4	l coarse sar	nd)	1		
			No little	Toilet block				
	Inside and Outside wall	ther Er	gineeri 60.000	ng Orga	anisatio 3.000	ns	360.000	
	parapet	1*2	28.840		1.200	1	69.216	
	parapet top	1	28.840	0.200			5.769	
				Toilet block				
	door	3	0.900	2.100			-5.670	
	d3	5	0.800	2.100			-8.400	
	ventilator	7	0.600	0.600			-2.520	
			inte	pretation ce	enter			
	Inside and Outside wall	2	50.500		3.000		303.000	
	parapet	1*2	37.650		1.200		90.360	
	parapet top	1	37.650	0.200			7.530	
	planter box	1	11.100		0.650		7.215	
				Toilet block				
	door	2	0.900	2.100			-3.780	
					_			

	d3	1	0.800	2.100			-1.680	
	ventilator	2	0.600	0.600			-0.720	
	glass door	1	2.800	2.100			-5.880	
					Tota	al Quantity	843.090 s	qm
				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	-28.650 s	qm
					Net Tota	al Quantity	814.440 s	qm
			Say	814.440 sq	m @ Rs 237	7.02 / sqm	Rs 19	3038.57
38	13.16.1 6 mm cement plaster of	of mix:1:3 (	1 cement : 3	fine sand)				
				Toilet block	<			
	Under side roof slab	1	8.420	6.000			50.520	
	do top	1	8.420	6.000			50.520	
			inte	rpretation c	enter			
	Under side roof slab	1	13.850	7.360	LAI		101.936	
		18	TOR		Tota	al Quantity	202.976 s	qm
		المراغك		To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqn	า
			71650	in of 12	Net Tota	al Quantity	202.976 s	gm
		)than E	ngineSay	202.976.sa	m @ Rs 188	3.46 / sam		252.86
39	13.7.1 12 mm cement plaster				7 T		ement : 3 fin	e sand)
	-			Toilet block				•
	roof slab	1	8.420	6.000			50.520	
	septic tank inside	3	6.400	1.800			34.560	
		1	inte	rpretation c	enter	1	•	1
	top roof slab	1	13.850	7.360			101.936	
		1		1	Tota	al Quantity	187.016 s	qm
				To	otal Deducte		0.000 sqn	
						al Quantity	187.016 s	
			Sav	187 016 sq	m @ Rs 297	<u> </u>		588.64
	13.48.1		Cay	. 57.1010 04	0 1.0 201	, oq	1.000	
40		e Multi sur	rface paint s	-			• .	
40	manufacturers specific one coat of special pr				on walls @	1.25 ltr/10 s	sqm over ar	nd includ

	Inside and Outside wall	2	60.000		3.000		360.000	
	parapet	1*2	28.840		1.200		69.216	
	parapet top	1	28.840	0.200			5.769	
				Toilet block				
	door	3	0.900	2.100			-5.670	
	d3	5	0.800	2.100			-8.400	
	ventilator	7	0.600	0.600			-2.520	
				Toilet block				
	Under side roof slab	1	8.420	6.000			50.520	
	do top	1	8.420	6.000			50.520	
			inte	rpretation ce	enter			
	Inside and Outside wall	2	50.500	3X	3.000		303.000	
	parapet	1*2	37.650		1.200	\ .	90.360	
	parapet top	101	37.650	0.200			7.530	
	planter box	1	11.100		0.650		7.215	
		41E	A-A	Toilet block				
	door		gineeri 0.900	2.100	anisatic	ns	-3.780	
	d3	1	0.800	2.100	1	(	-1.680	
	ventilator	2	0.600	0.600			-0.720	
	glass door	1	2.800	2.100			-5.880	
			inte	rpretation ce	enter	_	1	I
	Under side roof slab	1	13.850	7.360			101.936	
					Tota	al Quantity	1046.066	sqm
				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	-28.650 sc	qm
					Net Tota	al Quantity	1017.416	sqm
			Say 1	017.416 sqı	m @ Rs 129	).68 / sqm	Rs 131	1938.51
41	13.48.3 Finishing with Deluxe manufacturers specification Two or more coat applications approved brand and m	ations:Paintied @ 0.90	ting Steel wo ltr/10 sqm o	ork with Del	uxe Multi Sı	urface Paint	to give an e	even shade.
				toilet block				

	V	7	1.000		0.600		4.200	
					Tota	al Quantity	10.501 sc	ηm
				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqr	n
					Net Tota	al Quantity	10.501 sc	ηm
			Sa	y 10.501 sq	m @ Rs 111	1.07 / sqm	Rs 1	166.35
42	13.68.1 French spirit polishing:	Two or more	e coats on n	new works in	cluding a co	at of wood f	iller	
	toilet block door	3*2	0.900		2.100		11.340	
	interpretation center	2*2	0.900		2.100		7.561	
					Tota	al Quantity	18.901 sc	mµ
			/Ge	To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqr	n
					Net Tota	al Quantity	18.901 sc	ηm
			Sa	ay 18.901 sq	m @ Rs 274	1.90 / sqm	Rs 5	195.88
	flush bend, overflow approved municipal de the walls and floors wh	arrangeme sign comple	nt with spe ete, including	cials of star g painting of	fittings and	e and moso brackets, c	quito proof utting and n	coupling naking goo
	flush bend, overflow approved municipal de the walls and floors where the for toilet block	arrangeme esign comple herever requ ther Er	nt with spe ete, including	cials of star g painting of pan with ISI	ndard make fittings and	e and moso brackets, c te solid plas	quito proof utting and n	coupling naking goo
	flush bend, overflow approved municipal de the walls and floors where the total state of	arrangeme esign comple herever requ ther Er	nt with spe ete, including ired :W.C. p	cials of star g painting of pan with ISI	fittings and marked whit	e and moso brackets, c te solid plas	quito proof utting and n tic seat and 6.000 1.000	coupling naking goo lid
	flush bend, overflow approved municipal de the walls and floors where the for toilet block	arrangeme esign comple herever requ ther Er	nt with spe ete, including ired :W.C. p	g painting of pan with ISI	ndard make fittings and marked whit anisatio	e and moso brackets, c te solid plas ns	quito proof utting and n tic seat and 6.000 1.000 7.000 eac	coupling naking go lid ch
	flush bend, overflow approved municipal de the walls and floors where the for toilet block	arrangeme esign comple herever requ ther Er	nt with spe ete, including ired :W.C. p	g painting of pan with ISI	fittings and marked white anisation Total Deducte	e and moso brackets, c te solid plas ns	quito proof utting and n tic seat and 6.000 1.000	coupling naking go lid ch
	flush bend, overflow approved municipal de the walls and floors where the for toilet block	arrangeme esign comple herever requ ther Er	nt with spe ete, including ired :W.C. p	g painting of pan with ISI	fittings and marked white anisation Total Deducte	e and moso brackets, come solid plass ins al Quantity and Quantity	quito proof utting and n tic seat and 6.000 1.000 7.000 eac 0.000 eac 7.000 eac	coupling naking go lid ch
44	flush bend, overflow approved municipal de the walls and floors where the for toilet block	arrangeme esign complete erever requesting the Erection 1	Say	To 7.000 each ttings and be	Total Deducte  Res 6020  C.P. brass parackets, cu	e and moso brackets, content solid plass ins al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity before a solid plass and quantity al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity	quito proof utting and n tic seat and 6.000 1.000 7.000 eac 7.000 eac Rs 42	coupling naking god lid chapter chapte
44	flush bend, overflow approved municipal de the walls and floors where the for toilet block for interpretation center  17.7.4 Providing and fixing was of standard pattern, in wherever require: White the walls and floors where the walls are the walls are the walls and floors where the walls are the wa	arrangeme esign complete erever requesting the Erection 1	Say	To 7.000 each ttings and be	Total Deducte  Res 6020  C.P. brass parackets, cu	e and moso brackets, content solid plass ins al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity before a solid plass and quantity al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity	quito proof utting and n tic seat and 6.000 1.000 7.000 eac 7.000 eac Rs 42	coupling naking god lid chapter chapte
44	flush bend, overflow approved municipal de the walls and floors where the for toilet block for interpretation center  17.7.4 Providing and fixing was of standard pattern, in wherever require: White C.P. brasspillar taps	arrangeme esign complete erever requested by the Erect	Say	To 7.000 each ttings and be	Total Deducte  Res 6020  C.P. brass parackets, cum basin size	e and moso brackets, content solid plass ins al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity before a solid plass and quantity al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity	quito proof utting and n tic seat and 6.000 1.000 7.000 eac 0.000 eac 7.000 eac Rs 42 2 mm C.P. making goo	coupling naking go lid charach
44	flush bend, overflow approved municipal de the walls and floors where the for toilet block for interpretation center  17.7.4 Providing and fixing was of standard pattern, in wherever require: White C.P. brasspillar taps	arrangeme esign complete erever requested by the Erect	Say	To 7.000 each test, 15 mm ttings and be taken with test.	Total Deducte  Res 6020  C.P. brass parackets, cum basin size	e and moso brackets, comes and plass all Quantity all Quantity all Quantity all Quantity .57 / each pillar taps, 3 atting and researched to the state of the stat	quito proof utting and n tic seat and 6.000 1.000 7.000 eac 0.000 eac 7.000 eac Rs 42 2 mm C.P. making goo nm with sir	coupling naking go lid ch
44	flush bend, overflow approved municipal de the walls and floors where the for toilet block for interpretation center  17.7.4 Providing and fixing was of standard pattern, in wherever require: White C.P. brasspillar taps	arrangeme esign complete erever requested by the Erect	Say	To 7.000 each test, 15 mm ttings and be taken with test.	Total Deducte  C.P. brass parackets, cum basin size	e and moso brackets, comes and plass all Quantity all Quantity all Quantity all Quantity .57 / each pillar taps, 3 atting and researched to the state of the stat	quito proof utting and n tic seat and 6.000 1.000 7.000 eac 0.000 eac 7.000 eac Rs 42 2 mm C.P. making goo nm with sir 5.000 5.000 eac	coupling naking god lid character ch

	17.4.3 Providing and fixing 430x260x350 mm and flush pipe and C.P. br fittings and brackets, urinal basins with 10 l	340x410x26 ass spreade cutting and	65 mm size: ers with bra making god	s respective ss unions a od the walls	ly with autor nd G.I. clam and floors	matic flushir	ng cistern wi te, including	th standard
	for toilet block	4					4.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	4.000 eac	h
		Total Deducted Quantity						
					Net Tota	al Quantity	4.000 eac	h
			Say	4.000 each	@ Rs 9702.	83 / each	Rs 38	811.32
46	17.32.2 Providing and fixing m plastic moulded frame shape 453x357 mm							
	toilet block	5	17/10	33/2	131		5.000	
		15	100		Tota	al Quantity	5.000 eac	h
		74/4=		To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	h
			MEGE	an of Par	Net Tota	al Quantity	5.000 eac	h
		ther En	oine Sa	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				933.10
		CITCL LII		HE OIE	<del>amsano</del>	110		
47	18.49.1 Providing and fixing C.	P brass bib	cock of app			to IS: 8931	1.15 mm non	ninal bore
47		P brass bib	cock of app			to IS: 8931	5.000	ninal bore
47	Providing and fixing C.	5	cock of app			to IS: 8931		ninal bore
47	Providing and fixing C.  for toilet block  for interpretation	5	cock of app		r conforming	to IS: 8931	5.000	
47	Providing and fixing C.  for toilet block  for interpretation	5	cock of app	roved quality	r conforming	al Quantity	5.000	h
47	Providing and fixing C.  for toilet block  for interpretation	5	cock of app	roved quality	r conforming  Tota	al Quantity	5.000 1.000 6.000 eac	h h
47	Providing and fixing C.  for toilet block  for interpretation	5		roved quality	Total Deducte Net Total	al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity	5.000 1.000 6.000 eac 0.000 eac 6.000 eac	h h
47	Providing and fixing C.  for toilet block  for interpretation	5 1 MT towel ra	Sa ail complete of approve	To y 6.000 each with bracked quality and	Total Deducte Net Total n @ Rs 487. ts fixed to with a colour600	al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 15 / each coden cleat mm long to	5.000  1.000  6.000 eac  0.000 eac  6.000 eac  Rs 29  s with CP bit well rail with	h h h a22.90
	Providing and fixing C.  for toilet block  for interpretation center  17.73.2  Providing and fixing PT with concealed fitting at	5 1 MT towel ra	Sa ail complete of approve	To y 6.000 each with bracked quality and	Total Deducte Net Total n @ Rs 487. ts fixed to with a colour600	al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 15 / each coden cleat mm long to	5.000  1.000  6.000 eac  0.000 eac  6.000 eac  Rs 29  s with CP bit well rail with	h h h a22.90
	for toilet block  for interpretation center  17.73.2  Providing and fixing PT with concealed fitting a of 645 mm, width 78 m	5 1 TMT towel raterrangement and effect	Sa ail complete of approve	To y 6.000 each with bracked quality and	Total Deducte Net Total n @ Rs 487. ts fixed to with a colour600	al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 15 / each coden cleat mm long to	5.000  1.000  6.000 eac  0.000 eac  6.000 eac  Rs 29  s with CP bring well rail with 90 gms	h h h a22.90
	for toilet block  for interpretation center  17.73.2  Providing and fixing PT with concealed fitting a of 645 mm, width 78 m toilet block	5 1 TMT towel raterrangement and effect	Sa ail complete of approve	To y 6.000 each with bracked quality and	Total Deducte Net Total n @ Rs 487. ts fixed to well colour600 eighting not	al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 15 / each coden cleat mm long to	5.000  1.000  6.000 eac  0.000 eac  6.000 eac  Rs 29  s with CP bring well rail with 90 gms  5.000	h h h a22.90

		Net Total Quantity 6.000 no									
				Say 6.000	no @ Rs 55	53.99 / no	Rs 3	323.94			
49	17.71 Providing and fixing PT wall of standard shape colour, weighing not le	e with brac	ket of the s			_					
	toilet block	5					5.000				
	interpretatio center	1					1.000				
		6.000 eac	ch .								
				To	otal Deducted	d Quantity	0.000 each				
			- 0	-@-	Net Tota	al Quantity	6.000 eac	:h			
			Sa	y 6.000 eacl	h @ Rs 180.	67 / each	Rs 10	084.02			
	Engineer-in-Charge. C										
	nominal outer dia pipe  20MM nominal outer dia pipes	es	30.000	ng Orga	anisatio Tota	ns I Quantity d Quantity	30.000 me	etre tre			
	nominal outer dia pipe 20MM nominal outer	es	g30.000ri	ng Orga	anisatio Tota	ns al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity	30.000 me 0.000 me 30.000 me	etre tre			
51	nominal outer dia pipe 20MM nominal outer	the Francisco Expension of the English CPVC partial concealed value of the English Concealed	Say 3 Polyvinyl Chl plain & bras pipes& fitti d the same	0.000 metre loride (CPV0 s threaded fings, with on including to	Total Deducted  Net Total  Oral Deducted  Net Total  Oral Rs 373.3  C) pipes, have rittings i/c fix the step CPV esting of join	DS  al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 32 / metre  ving thermating the pipe (C solvent completions completions)	30.000 me  30.000 me  30.000 me  30.000 me  Rs 11  al stability for ewith clamp cement and ete as per	etre tre etre 199.60  r hot & col os at 1.00 r the cost of			
51	18.8.3 Providing and fixing Chwater supply, including spacing. This includes cutting chases and m Engineer-in-Charge. Comments of the comments	the Francisco Expension of the English CPVC partial concealed value of the English Concealed	Say 3 Polyvinyl Chl plain & bras pipes& fitti d the same	0.000 metre loride (CPV0 s threaded fings, with on including to	Total Deducted  Net Total  Oral Deducted  Net Total  Oral Rs 373.3  C) pipes, have rittings i/c fix the step CPV esting of join	DS  al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 32 / metre  ving thermating the pipe (C solvent completions completions)	30.000 me  30.000 me  30.000 me  30.000 me  Rs 11  al stability for ewith clamp cement and ete as per	etre tre etre 199.60  r hot & col os at 1.00 r the cost of			
51	18.8.3 Providing and fixing Chwater supply, including spacing. This includes cutting chases and m Engineer-in-Charge. Comminal outer dia pipe	nlorinated Popular in a principal in the popular in	Say 3 Polyvinyl Chiplain & bras pipes& fittid the same work, include	0.000 metre loride (CPV0 s threaded fings, with on including to	Total Deducted Net Total Deducted Net Total © Rs 373.3	DS  al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 32 / metre  ving thermating the pipe (C solvent completions completions)	30.000 me  30.000 me  30.000 me  30.000 me  Rs 11  al stability for ewith clamp cement and ete as per end of the wall	etre tre etre 199.60  r hot & col os at 1.00 r the cost of direction of etc.25 mr			
51	18.8.3 Providing and fixing Chwater supply, including spacing. This includes cutting chases and m Engineer-in-Charge. Comminal outer dia pipe	nlorinated Popular in a principal in the popular in	Say 3 Polyvinyl Chiplain & bras pipes& fittid the same work, include	ng Organo	Total Deducted Net Total Deducted Net Total © Rs 373.3	INS  al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 32 / metre  ving thermating the pipe (C solvent of the complete making go	30.000 me  30.000 me  30.000 me  30.000 me  Rs 11  al stability for ewith clamp cement and ete as per exited the wall  20.000	etre tre etre 199.60  r hot & colors at 1.00 is the cost of direction of etc.25 miles			
51	18.8.3 Providing and fixing Chwater supply, including spacing. This includes cutting chases and m Engineer-in-Charge. Comminal outer dia pipe	nlorinated Popular in a principal in the	Say 3 Polyvinyl Chiplain & bras pipes& fittid the same work, include	ng Organo	Total Deducted Net Total  C) pipes, have the step CPV esting of join chases and total Deducted t	INS  al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 32 / metre  ving thermating the pipe (C solvent of the complete making go	30.000 me  30.000 me  30.000 me  30.000 me  30.000 me  al stability for ewith clamp cement and ete as per exit of the wall  20.000  20.000 me	etre tre etre 199.60  r hot & colors at 1.00 r the cost of direction of etc.25 mr etre  etre			

	Providing and fixing Ch water supply, including spacing. This includes cutting chases and ma Engineer-in-Charge. C nominal outer dia pipe	all CPVC pointing of aking good oncealed v	plain & bras pipes& fittion of the same	s threaded fings, with on including to	ittings i/c fix e step CPV esting of jo	ing the pipe C solvent of ints comple	e with clamp cement and ete as per o	s at 1.00 r the cost o direction o	
	32mm nominal outer dia pipes	1	25.000				25.000		
					Tota	al Quantity	25.000 me	etre	
	Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 m								
		25.000 me	etre						
			Say 2	5.000 metre	@ Rs 541.1	15 / metre	Rs 13	528.75	
	water supply including a with one step CPVC so Engineer- in-Charge. E	lvent ceme	ent, trenchin	ng, refilling	& testing of		•	_	
	40mm nominal dia pipes	1	20.000				20.000		
			J. Dona	a and	Tota	al Quantity	20.000 me	etre	
	0	ther Er	gineeri	ng Or <b>g</b> q	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 met	re	
		D-1			Net Tota	al Quantity	20.000 me	etre	
			Say 2	0.000 metre	@ Rs 420.9	90 / metre	Rs 84	418.00	
54	18.9.6 Providing and fixing Ch water supply including a with one step CPVC so Engineer- in-Charge. E	all CPVC polivent ceme	lain & brass ent, trenchir	s threaded fing, refilling	ttings. This & testing of	includes joi	nting of pipe	es & fitting	
	50mm nominal outer dia pipes	1	20.000				20.000		
					Tota	al Quantity	20.000 me	etre	
				Тс	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 met	re	
					Net Tota	al Quantity	20.000 me	etre	
			Say 2	0.000 metre	@ Rs 634.6	66 / metre	Rs 12	693.20	
55	Say 20.000 metre @ Rs 634.66 / metre Rs 12693.20  18.9.7  Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement, trenching , refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer- in-Charge. External work62.50 mm nominal inner dia pipes								

	62.5mm nominal outer dia pipes	1	15.000				15.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	15.000 me	etre
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 met	re
					Net Tota	al Quantity	15.000 me	etre
			Say 15	.000 metre	@ Rs 1417.7	74 / metre	Rs 21	266.10
56	18.7.2 Providing and fixing Chl water supply, including 1.00 m spacing. This inc of joints complete as per outer dia pipes	all CPVC cludes join	plain & bras	s threaded & & fittings w	fittings inclu ith one step	ding fixing CPVC solv	the pipe with ent cement	n clamps a and testing
	20mm nominal dia pipes	1	20.000				20.000	
	water line from JICA	1	50.000	SX	1 13		50.000	
			100	38.86	Tota	al Quantity	70.000 me	etre
		151		To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 met	re
	16				Net Tota	al Quantity	70.000 me	etre
			Say 7	0.000 metre	@ Rs 235.8	34 / metre	Rs 16	508.80
57	18.7.3 Providing and fixing Chl water supply, including 1.00 m spacing. This inc of joints complete as per outer dia pipes	orinated F all CPVC cludes join	plain & bras	oride (CPVC s threaded s & fittings w	C) pipes, hat fittings inclu ith one step	ving thermading fixing CPVC solv	the pipe with ent cement	n clamps a and testin
	25mm nominal dia pipes	1	5.000				5.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	5.000 met	re
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 met	re
					Net Tota	al Quantity	5.000 met	re
			Say	5.000 metre	@ Rs 283.3	35 / metre	Rs 14	116.75
58	18.7.4 Providing and fixing Chl water supply, including 1.00 m spacing. This inc of joints complete as per outer dia pipes	all CPVC cludes join	plain & bras iting of pipes	s threaded & & fittings w	fittings inclu ith one step	ding fixing CPVC solv	the pipe with ent cement	n clamps a and testing

	32mm nominal outer dia pipes	1	5.000				5.000	
			1	l	Tota	al Quantity	5.000 met	re
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 met	re
					Net Tota	al Quantity	5.000 met	re
			Say	5.000 metre	@ Rs 378.8	33 / metre	Rs 18	394.15
59	18.7.5 Providing and fixing Chlowater supply, including a 1.00 m spacing. This incof joints complete as per outer dia pipes	all CPVC p cludes joint	plain & bras ting of pipes	s threaded & fittings w	fittings inclu ith one step	ding fixing CPVC solv	the pipe wit	h clamps at and testing
	40mm nominal dia pipes	1	5.000				5.000	
		6	J. Z	S. N	Tota	al Quantity	5.000 met	re
			1	To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 met	re
					Not Total	ol Ougantity	5.000 met	ro
	- (	AL.			Net Tota	al Quantity	3.000 me	.16
60	50.18.8.9.1		Say	5.000 metre		5.		526.20
60	50.18.8.9.1 Providing and fixing PV includes jointing of pipe direction of Engineer-in-(110 mm pipe 6kgf/cm2	es with or Charge. C	ittings inclune step PVo	ding fixing C solvent c	@ Rs 505.2 the pipe wit	24 / metre h clamps a testing of j	t 1.00 m sp oints comp aking good	526.20 acing. This lete as per
60	Providing and fixing PV includes jointing of pipe direction of Engineer-in-	es with or	ittings inclu	ding fixing C solvent c	@ Rs 505.2 the pipe wit ement and g cutting cha	24 / metre h clamps a testing of j	t 1.00 m sp oints comp aking good	acing. This lete as per the wall etc.
60	Providing and fixing PV includes jointing of pipe direction of Engineer-in-	es with or Charge. C	ittings inclune step PVo	ding fixing C solvent c ork, including	@ Rs 505.2 the pipe wit ement and g cutting cha	24 / metre  h clamps a testing of justing and managed	t 1.00 m sp oints comp aking good 20.000	acing. This lete as per the wall etc.
60	Providing and fixing PV includes jointing of pipe direction of Engineer-in-	es with or Charge. C	ittings inclune step PVo	ding fixing C solvent c ork, including	@ Rs 505.2 the pipe witement and greating characteristics.	24 / metre  h clamps a testing of justing and managed and managed and managed Quantity  d Quantity	t 1.00 m sp oints comp aking good 20.000 20.000 me	acing. This lete as per the wall etc.
60	Providing and fixing PV includes jointing of pipe direction of Engineer-in-	es with or Charge. C	ittings inclune step PV0 oncealed wo	ding fixing C solvent c ork, including	@ Rs 505.2 the pipe witement and groutting characteristics.  Total training characteristics.	24 / metre  h clamps a testing of justing and managed and managed and managed Quantity  d Quantity  al Quantity	t 1.00 m sp oints comp aking good 20.000 20.000 me 20.000 me	acing. This lete as per the wall etc.
60	Providing and fixing PV includes jointing of pipe direction of Engineer-in-	es with or Charge. Control of the Charge or Charge or Charge or Charge of the Charge o	ittings inclune step PV0 oncealed wo 20.000  Say 2 olyvinyl Chlolain & brasting of pipes	O.000 metre oride (CPVC s threaded s & fittings w	@ Rs 505.2 the pipe witement and greating character with the pipe witement and greating character with the pipe wi	h clamps a testing of justed and managed and managed and managed and managed and managed and managed and all Quantity all	t 1.00 m spoints compaking good  20.000  20.000 met  20.000 met  20.000 met  1 stability fo the pipe with tent cement	acing. This lete as per the wall etc etre etre etre 486.40
	Providing and fixing PV includes jointing of pipe direction of Engineer-in-110 mm pipe 6kgf/cm2  18.7.6 Providing and fixing Chlowater supply, including a 1.00 m spacing. This incof joints complete as per	es with or Charge. Control of the Charge or Charge or Charge or Charge of the Charge o	ittings inclune step PV0 oncealed wo 20.000  Say 2 olyvinyl Chlolain & brasting of pipes	O.000 metre oride (CPVC s threaded s & fittings w	@ Rs 505.2 the pipe witement and greating character with the pipe witement and greating character with the pipe wi	h clamps a testing of justed and managed and managed and managed and managed and managed and managed and all Quantity all	t 1.00 m spoints compaking good  20.000  20.000 met  20.000 met  20.000 met  1 stability fo the pipe with tent cement	acing. This lete as per the wall etc. etre etre etre 486.40  r hot & cold h clamps at and testing
	Providing and fixing PV includes jointing of pipe direction of Engineer-in-0 110 mm pipe 6kgf/cm2  18.7.6 Providing and fixing Chlowater supply, including a 1.00 m spacing. This incof joints complete as per outer dia pipes  50mm nominal dia	es with or Charge. Control of the Charge. Con	ittings inclune step PV0 oncealed wo 20.000 Say 2 olyvinyl Chlolain & brasting of pipes of Engineer	O.000 metre oride (CPVC s threaded s & fittings w	@ Rs 505.2 the pipe witement and groutting character and grout and	h clamps a testing of justed and managed and managed and managed and managed and managed and managed and all Quantity all	t 1.00 m spoints compaking good  20.000  20.000 me  20.000 me  20.000 me  1 stability for the pipe with cement if on wall50 responses.	acing. This lete as per the wall etc. etre etre etre 486.40  r hot & cold h clamps at and testing mm nominal

					Net Tota	al Quantity	5.000 met	tre
			Say	5.000 metre	@ Rs 718.9	3 / metre	Rs 3	594.65
62	18.9.8 Providing and fixing Chwater supply including with one step CPVC so Engineer- in-Charge.	all CPVC polvent ceme	olain & brass ent, trenchir	s threaded f	ittings. This & testing of	includes joi	nting of pipe	es & fittings
	75mm nominal inner dia pipes	1	5.000				5.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	5.000 met	tre
				To	otal Deducted	d Quantity	0.000 met	tre
			(Col	EN	Net Tota	al Quantity	5.000 met	tre
			Say 5	5.000 metre	@ Rs 1574.1	0 / metre	Rs 78	870.50
63	18.17.1 Providing and fixing gonominal bore	un metal g	ate valve w	ith C.I. whe	el of approv	red quality	(screwed e	nd) :25 mr
	25mm nominal bore	4			Tota	ol Ougatity	4.000	.h
				To		al Quantity	4.000 eac	
	0	ther Er	ngineeri		otal Deducted		4.000 eac	
	0	ther Er	ngineeri	ing Org	n Net Tota h @ Rs 561.	al Quantity	4.000 eac	
64	18.17.2 Providing and fixing granominal bore	P	Sa	ing Org	Net Tota	Quantity 20 / each	4.000 eac	th 244.80
64	18.17.2 Providing and fixing g	P	Sa	ing Org	Net Tota	Quantity 20 / each	4.000 eac	th 244.80
64	18.17.2 Providing and fixing go	un metal g	Sa	ing Org	An Net Tota h @ Rs 561. el of approv	Quantity 20 / each	4.000 eac Rs 22 (screwed er	:h <b>244.80</b> nd) :32 mr
64	18.17.2 Providing and fixing go	un metal g	Sa	y 4.000 each	An Net Tota h @ Rs 561. el of approv	20 / each ed quality	4.000 eac Rs 22 (screwed er	:h <b>244.80</b> nd) :32 mr
64	18.17.2 Providing and fixing go	un metal g	Sa	y 4.000 each	Net Tota h @ Rs 561. el of approv  Tota otal Deducted	20 / each ed quality	4.000 eac Rs 22 (screwed er 2.000 2.000 eac	:h 244.80 nd) :32 mr :h
64	18.17.2 Providing and fixing go	un metal g	sate valve w	ith C.I. whe	Net Tota h @ Rs 561. el of approv  Tota otal Deducted	20 / each ed quality al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity al Quantity	4.000 eac Rs 22 (screwed en 2.000 2.000 eac 0.000 eac 2.000 eac	:h 244.80 nd) :32 mr :h
64	18.17.2 Providing and fixing go	un metal ga	Sa ate valve w	ith C.I. whe	Net Tota h @ Rs 561.  el of approv  Tota  otal Deducted  Net Tota h @ Rs 656.	al Quantity 20 / each ed quality al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 28 / each	4.000 eac Rs 22 (screwed er 2.000 2.000 eac 2.000 eac Rs 13	ch 244.80 nd) :32 mn ch ch ch
	18.17.2 Providing and fixing grandinal bore  32mm nominal bore  18.17.3 Providing and fixing granding	un metal ga	Sa ate valve w	ith C.I. whe	Net Tota h @ Rs 561.  el of approv  Tota  otal Deducted  Net Tota h @ Rs 656.	al Quantity 20 / each ed quality al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 28 / each	4.000 eac Rs 22 (screwed er 2.000 2.000 eac 2.000 eac Rs 13	ch 244.80 nd) :32 mr ch ch ch
	18.17.2 Providing and fixing grandinal bore  32mm nominal bore  18.17.3 Providing and fixing grandinal bore	un metal ga	Sa ate valve w	ith C.I. whe	Total Deducted Net Total Deducted h @ Rs 656.	al Quantity 20 / each ed quality al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 28 / each	4.000 eac Rs 22 (screwed en 2.000 2.000 eac 2.000 eac Rs 13	244.80  nd) :32 mr  ch ch 312.56  nd) :40 mr
	18.17.2 Providing and fixing grandinal bore  32mm nominal bore  18.17.3 Providing and fixing grandinal bore	un metal ga	Sa ate valve w	ith C.I. whe	Total Deducted Net Total Deducted h @ Rs 656.	al Quantity 20 / each red quality al Quantity al Quantity 28 / each red quality	4.000 eac Rs 22 (screwed en 2.000 2.000 eac 2.000 eac Rs 13 (screwed en	ch 244.80 and) :32 mm ch

			Sa	ay 2.000 each	n @ Rs 766	.31 / each	Rs 1	532.62
66	18.17.4 Providing and fixing grominal bore	un metal g	jate valve w	vith C.I. whee	el of approv	ved quality	(screwed e	nd) :50 n
	50mm nominal bore	2					2.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	2.000 ead	:h
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 ead	:h
					Net Tota	al Quantity	2.000 eac	:h
			Sa	ay 2.000 each	n @ Rs 982	.82 / each	Rs 1	965.64
67	18.17.5 Providing and fixing grand nominal bore	un metal g	gate valve w	vith C.I. whee	el of approv	ved quality	(screwed e	nd) :65 r
	65mm nominal bore	2	C.13				2.000	
				R X	Tota	al Quantity	2.000 ead	:h
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 ead	:h
		15	ル場	MAL)	Net Tota	al Quantity	2.000 eac	h
68	18.17.6	LE LE	Say	/ 2.000 each	And I	5		372.96
68	Providing and fixing grand nominal bore	tner E	ıate valve w	an of Par	@ Rs 1686	.48 / each	Rs 3	372.96
68	Providing and fixing g	un metal g	ıate valve w	vith C.L.whee	@ Rs 1686	.48 / each	Rs 3	372.96 nd) :80 r
68	Providing and fixing grand nominal bore	tner E	ıate valve w	vith C.I. when	@ Rs 1686	.48 / each	Rs 3	372.96 nd) :80 r
68	Providing and fixing grand nominal bore	tner E	ıate valve w	vith C.I. when	@ Rs 1686 el of approvants and total	.48 / each	Rs 3 (screwed e 2.000 2.000 eac	372.96 nd) :80 r
68	Providing and fixing grand nominal bore	tner E	ngineer	vith C.I. when	@ Rs 1686 el of approvants and Total tal Deducte  Net Total	ved quality ns al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity	2.000 eac 2.000 eac 2.000 eac	372.96 nd) :80 r
68	Providing and fixing grand nominal bore	2	gate valve wingineer	To 2.000 each	@ Rs 1686 el of approvants and Total Deducte Net Total @ Rs 2515	.48 / each  ved quality  al Quantity  d Quantity  al Quantity  al Quantity	Rs 3 (screwed e 2.000 2.000 eac 0.000 eac 2.000 eac Rs 5	372.96  nd) :80 r  ch ch ch
	Providing and fixing growinal bore  80mm nominal bore  18.17.1A Providing and fixing growing and growing and growing and growing and growing growing and growing and growing growing and growing growin	2	gate valve wingineer	To 2.000 each	@ Rs 1686 el of approvants and Total Deducte Net Total @ Rs 2515	.48 / each  ved quality  al Quantity  d Quantity  al Quantity  al Quantity	Rs 3 (screwed e 2.000 2.000 eac 0.000 eac 2.000 eac Rs 5	372.96 nd) :80 i
	Providing and fixing growinal bore  80mm nominal bore  18.17.1A  Providing and fixing growinal bore	un metal g	gate valve wingineer	To 2.000 each	@ Rs 1686 el of approvants and the control of approvants and the c	.48 / each  ved quality  al Quantity  d Quantity  al Quantity  al Quantity	Rs 3 (screwed e  2.000 2.000 eac 0.000 eac 2.000 eac Rs 5	372.96 nd) :80 i
	Providing and fixing growinal bore  80mm nominal bore  18.17.1A  Providing and fixing growinal bore	un metal g	gate valve wingineer	To 2.000 each	@ Rs 1686 el of approvants and the control of approvants and the c	ved quality al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity ved quality ved quality ved quality	Rs 3 (screwed e  2.000  2.000 eac  0.000 eac  2.000 eac  Rs 5 (screwed e  2.000	372.96  nd) :80 r  ch ch ch
	Providing and fixing growinal bore  80mm nominal bore  18.17.1A  Providing and fixing growinal bore	un metal g	gate valve wingineer	To 2.000 each	@ Rs 1686 el of approvants and	ved quality al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity ved quality ved quality ved quality	Rs 3 (screwed e  2.000 2.000 eac 0.000 eac 2.000 eac (screwed e  2.000 2.000 no	372.96  nd) :80 r  ch ch ch
	Providing and fixing growinal bore  80mm nominal bore  18.17.1A  Providing and fixing growinal bore	un metal g	gate valve wingineer	To 2.000 each	@ Rs 1686 el of approvants and	248 / each 249 Quantity 250 / each 249 Quantity 251 Quantity 252 Quantity 253 Quantity 254 Quantity 254 Quantity 255 Quantity 257 Quantity 258 Quantity 259 Quanti	Rs 3 (screwed e  2.000 2.000 eac 0.000 eac 2.000 eac 2.000 eac 0.000 no 0.000 no 0.000 no	372.96 nd) :80 r ch ch ch
	Providing and fixing growinal bore  80mm nominal bore  18.17.1A  Providing and fixing growinal bore	un metal g	gate valve wingineer	To 2.000 each	@ Rs 1686 el of approvants and	248 / each 249 Quantity 250 / each 249 Quantity 251 Quantity 252 Quantity 253 Quantity 254 Quantity 254 Quantity 255 Quantity 257 Quantity 258 Quantity 259 Quanti	Rs 3 (screwed e  2.000 2.000 eac 0.000 eac 2.000 eac 2.000 eac 0.000 no 0.000 no 0.000 no	372.96  nd) :80 r  ch  ch  ch  nd) :20 r

		4					4.000	
		1			<u> </u>	10 "	1.000	
						al Quantity	1.000 no	
				To	otal Deducte	<u> </u>	0.000 no	
						al Quantity	1.000 no	
				Say 1.000 ı	no @ Rs 56	73.72 / no	Rs 56	73.72
71	19.4.1.1 Providing and fixing so chamber with water tig less than 4.50 kg and typeWith common bur	ht C.I. cove	r with frame e not less t	e of 300x300 han 2.70 kg	mm size (ii ı as per sta	nside) the w ndard desig	eight of cove gn:100x100	er to be no
		1					1.000	
			//41	165	Tota	al Quantity	1.000 eacl	า
			6.0	To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eacl	า
		1	X 3	K W	Net Tota	al Quantity	1.000 eacl	า
		( k	Say	1.000 each	@ Rs 2100	.11 / each	Rs 21	00.11
	toilet block & interpretation center	ther Er	igineeri	ng Org	1000.000	ns	2000.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	2000.000	Litre
			K.	Т	Total Deducte		2000.000 0.000 Litre	
				To	tal Deducte			)
			Sa	y 2000.000 I	otal Deducte Net Tota	d Quantity	0.000 Litre	)
73	19.7.1.1 Constructing brick mas with 1:2:4 mix (1 ceme concrete 1:4:8 mix (1 plastering 12 mm thick neat cement and makin aggregate 20 mm nom design:Inside size 90x internal dimensions, to weight of frame 15 kg)	ent: 2 coars cement: 4 with cemen ng channels inal size) f 80 cm and tal weight o	cole in ceme se sand : 4 coarse sand nt mortar 1: s in cement finished with 45 cm deep	y 2000.000 I ent mortar 1: graded ston d: 8 graded 3 (1 cemen concrete 1:2 n a floating of p including (	Net Total Litre @ Rs 9  4 ( 1 cemer e aggregate stone aggregate t : 3 coarse :4 ( 1 ceme coat of neat C.I. cover w not less that	d Quantity al Quantity 0.50 / Litre  at : 4 coarse 20 mm no egate 40 m sand) finish at : 2 coarse cement con ith frame (literal 38 kg (we	0.000 Litre 2000.000  Rs 19 e sand) with eminal size), m nominal size with float e sand : 4 gr mplete as per ght duty) 45 eigh of cover	Litre  000.00  R.C.C. to foundation ize,) inside ting coat coaded stone and stone ar standard for \$15x610 mm and \$23 kg and \$15x610 mm and \$1
73	Constructing brick mass with 1:2:4 mix (1 cemes concrete 1:4:8 mix (1 plastering 12 mm thick neat cement and makin aggregate 20 mm nom design:Inside size 90x internal dimensions, to weight of frame 15 kg)	ent : 2 coars cement : 4 with cement of channels inal size ) for 80 cm and tal weight of With comm	cole in ceme se sand : 4 coarse sand nt mortar 1: s in cement finished with 45 cm deep	y 2000.000 I ent mortar 1: graded ston d: 8 graded 3 (1 cemen concrete 1:2 n a floating of p including (	Net Total Litre @ Rs 9  4 ( 1 cemer e aggregate stone aggregate t : 3 coarse :4 ( 1 ceme coat of neat C.I. cover w not less that	d Quantity al Quantity 0.50 / Litre  at : 4 coarse 20 mm no egate 40 m sand) finish at : 2 coarse cement con ith frame (literal 38 kg (we	0.000 Litre 2000.000  Rs 19 e sand) with minal size), m nominal size ed with float e sand : 4 gr mplete as per ight duty) 45 eigh of cover ass designate	Litre  000.00  R.C.C. top foundation ize,) inside ting coat coaded stone er standare 55x610 mm r 23 kg and
73	Constructing brick mass with 1:2:4 mix (1 cemes concrete 1:4:8 mix (1 plastering 12 mm thick neat cement and making aggregate 20 mm nom design:Inside size 90x internal dimensions, to	ent: 2 coars cement: 4 with cemen ng channels inal size) f 80 cm and tal weight o	cole in ceme se sand : 4 coarse sand nt mortar 1: s in cement finished with 45 cm deep	y 2000.000 I ent mortar 1: graded ston d: 8 graded 3 (1 cemen concrete 1:2 n a floating of p including (	Net Total Litre @ Rs 9  4 ( 1 cemer e aggregate stone aggregate t : 3 coarse :4 ( 1 cemer coat of neat C.I. cover we not less that on modular)	d Quantity al Quantity 0.50 / Litre  at : 4 coarse 20 mm no egate 40 m sand) finish at : 2 coarse cement con ith frame (li an 38 kg (we bricks of cla	0.000 Litre 2000.000  Rs 19 e sand) with minal size), m nominal size ed with float e sand : 4 gr mplete as per ght duty) 45 eigh of cover ass designate 1.000	Litre  DOO.OO  R.C.C. to foundation ize,) inside ting coat coated stone added stone is standard in the coated are standard in the
73	Constructing brick mass with 1:2:4 mix (1 cemes concrete 1:4:8 mix (1 plastering 12 mm thick neat cement and makin aggregate 20 mm nom design:Inside size 90x internal dimensions, to weight of frame 15 kg)	ent : 2 coars cement : 4 with cement of channels inal size ) for 80 cm and tal weight of With comm	cole in ceme se sand : 4 coarse sand nt mortar 1: s in cement finished with 45 cm deep	y 2000.000 I ent mortar 1: graded ston d : 8 graded 3 ( 1 cemen concrete 1:2 n a floating of p including of frame to be ay F.P.S. (no	Net Total Litre @ Rs 9  4 ( 1 cemer e aggregate stone aggregate t : 3 coarse :4 ( 1 cemer coat of neat C.I. cover we not less that on modular)	d Quantity al Quantity 0.50 / Litre  at : 4 coarse 20 mm no egate 40 m sand) finish at : 2 coarse cement con ith frame (li an 38 kg (we bricks of cla	0.000 Litre 2000.000  Rs 19 e sand) with minal size), m nominal size ed with float e sand : 4 gr mplete as per ight duty) 45 eigh of cover ass designate	Litre  DOO.00  R.C.C. to foundatio ize,) inside ting coat of aded stoner standar 25x610 mm 23 kg and

					Net Total Qua	antity	1.000 eac	h
			Say <sup>2</sup>	1.000 each @	Rs 11315.85 / e	each	Rs 11	315.85
74	19.32.1 Making soak pit 2.5 m and S.W. drain pipe 10 clay F.P.S. (non modu	00 mm diam	neter, 1.8 m	long comple	•	•		
	for toilet block	1					1.000	
					Total Qua	antity	1.000 eac	h
				То	tal Deducted Qua	antity	0.000 eac	h
					Net Total Qua	antity	1.000 eac	h
			Say <sup>2</sup>	1.000 each @	Rs 27105.17 / e	each	Rs 27	105.17
75	18.19.3.1 Providing and fixing good boreHorizontal	gun metal r	non-return v	alve of app	roved quality (so	crewec	d end):40 m	ım nomin
	40mm nominal bore	2	The first	37/1	4		2.000	
		DA	IDE		Total Qua	antity	2.000 eac	h
		14/42		To	tal Deducted Qua	antity	0.000 eac	h
				on of 1	Net Total Qua	antity	2.000 eac	h
		ther Er	Sa ngineeri		n @ Rs 894.94 / e	each	Rs 17	789.88
76	18.19.4.1		-5		1111541110115			
	Providing and fixing g	gun metal r	non-return v		roved quality (se	crewed	d end):50 m	ım nomin
	Providing and fixing g	gun metal r	non-return v			crewec	d end):50 m	m nomir
	Providing and fixing good boreHorizontal		non-return v					
	Providing and fixing good boreHorizontal		non-return v	ralve of app	roved quality (so	antity	1.000	h
	Providing and fixing good boreHorizontal		non-return v	ralve of app	roved quality (so	antity antity	1.000 1.000 eac	h h
	Providing and fixing good boreHorizontal			ralve of app	Total Quality (so	antity antity antity	1.000 1.000 eac 0.000 eac 1.000 eac	h h
77	Providing and fixing good boreHorizontal	1	Say	To	Total Quality (so tal Deducted Quality Net Total Quality Rs 1294.48 / 6	antity antity antity each	1.000 1.000 eac 0.000 eac 1.000 eac Rs 12	h h h
77	Providing and fixing good boreHorizontal  50mm nominal bore  18.19.5.1 Providing and fixing good boreHorizontal	1	Say	To	Total Quality (so tal Deducted Quality Net Total Quality Rs 1294.48 / 6	antity antity antity each	1.000 1.000 eac 0.000 eac 1.000 eac Rs 12	h h h
77	Providing and fixing good boreHorizontal  50mm nominal bore  18.19.5.1 Providing and fixing good boreHorizontal	1 gun metal r	Say	To	Total Quality (so tal Deducted Quality Net Total Quality Rs 1294.48 / 6	antity antity antity each crewec	1.000 1.000 eac 0.000 eac 1.000 eac Rs 12	h h 294.48
77	Providing and fixing good boreHorizontal  50mm nominal bore  18.19.5.1 Providing and fixing good boreHorizontal	1 gun metal r	Say	To 1.000 each ralve of app	Total Quality (so	antity antity each crewed	1.000 1.000 eac 0.000 eac 1.000 eac Rs 12 d end):65 m	h h 294.48 nm nomir
77	Providing and fixing good boreHorizontal  50mm nominal bore  18.19.5.1 Providing and fixing good boreHorizontal	1 gun metal r	Say	To 1.000 each ralve of app	Total Quality (so	antity antity each crewed antity antity	1.000 1.000 eac 0.000 eac 1.000 eac Rs 12 end):65 m 2.000 2.000 eac	h h 294.48 m nomin
77	Providing and fixing good boreHorizontal  50mm nominal bore  18.19.5.1 Providing and fixing good boreHorizontal	1 gun metal r	Say	To 1.000 each raive of app	Total Quality (so tal Deducted Quality (so tal Deducted Quality (so tal Quality (so tal Quality (so tal Quality Quality Quality (so tal Deducted Quality (so tal Deducted Quality (so tal Deducted Quality (so tal Deducted Quality (so tal Qu	antity antity each crewed antity antity antity	1.000 1.000 eac 0.000 eac 1.000 eac Rs 12 2.000 2.000 eac 0.000 eac 2.000 eac	h h 294.48 m nomin

		an 108 kg						
		1	10.000				10.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	10.000 ea	ch
				То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	h
					Net Tota	al Quantity	10.000 ea	ch
			Say 1	0.000 each	@ Rs 7721	.01 / each	Rs 77	210.10
	Constructing brick mass cement mortar 1:4 (1 dimensions, total weigh frame 15 kg), R.C.C to nominal size) foundati nominal size), inside p smooth with a floating design:Inside dimensions.	cement: 4 at of cover was p slab with on concret lastering 12 coat of ne	coarse sand vith frame to 1:2:4 mix (1 e 1:5:10 (1 e mm thick we eat cement of	d) C.I.cover be not less cement: 2 c cement: 5 fi rith cement n walls and 45 cm deep	with frame than 38 kg ( coarse sand ine sand: 1 mortar 1:3 ( l bed concre	e (light duty (weight of co : 4 graded so 0 graded so (1 cement: 3 ete etc. cor	) 455x610 nover 23kg and stone aggregatione aggregations aggregations are sare per sare sare per sare sare sare sare sare sare sare sa	nm inter nd weigh gate 20 r ate 40 r nd) finish er stand
	F.P.S. (non modular)	11 115	ass designa	tion 7.5	30	Č.,	0.000	
		2		HEY,			2.000	
				91 til.		al Quantity	2.000 eac	
		than Er	acinooni		tal Deducte		0.000 eac	
		ther El	ngineeri		_		2.000 eac	h
			Say	2.000 each	@ Rs 6261.	.19 / each	Rs 12	522.38
80	10.28 Providing and fixing s					(wherever r		-
	including welding, grin same with necessary accessories & stainless floor or the side of war payment purpose on accessories such as	stainless s steel dasl list slab wi ly weight	n fasteners, s th suitable a of stainless	stainless ste rrangemen steel men	eel bolts etc t as per ap	., of require proval of E	ed size on the ngineer-in-c	e top of charge,
	same with necessary accessories & stainles: floor or the side of war payment purpose on	stainless s steel dasl list slab wi ly weight	n fasteners, s th suitable a of stainless	stainless ste rrangemen steel men	eel bolts etc t as per ap	., of require proval of E	ed size on the ngineer-in-c	e top of harge,
	same with necessary accessories & stainles: floor or the side of war payment purpose on	stainless s steel dasl list slab wi ly weight	n fasteners, s th suitable a of stainless	stainless ste irrangemen steel mem s etc.)	eel bolts etc t as per ap	., of require proval of E	ed size on the ngineer-in-c	e top of charge,
	same with necessary accessories & stainles: floor or the side of war payment purpose on accessories such as	stainless s steel das list slab wi ly weight nuts, bolt	n fasteners, s th suitable a of stainless s, fasteners	stainless ste rrangemen steel mem s etc.) toilet block	eel bolts etc t as per ap nbers shall	., of require proval of E	ed size on the ngineer-in-d lered exclu	e top of charge,
	same with necessary accessories & stainless floor or the side of war payment purpose on accessories such as	stainless s steel dask list slab wi ly weight nuts, bolt	th suitable a of stainless s, fasteners	stainless ste rrangemen steel mem s etc.) toilet block 1.200	eel bolts etc t as per ap nbers shall 2.400 1.910	., of require proval of E	ed size on the ngineer-in-odered exclu	e top of charge, ding fix
	same with necessary accessories & stainless floor or the side of war payment purpose on accessories such as	stainless s steel dask list slab wi ly weight nuts, bolt	th suitable a of stainless s, fasteners	stainless ste rrangemen steel mem s etc.) toilet block 1.200 3.000	eel bolts etc t as per ap nbers shall 2.400 1.910	., of require proval of E be consider	ed size on the ngineer-in-ordered exclusion 21.168 42.116	e top of charge, ding fix
	same with necessary accessories & stainless floor or the side of war payment purpose on accessories such as	stainless s steel dask list slab wi ly weight nuts, bolt	th suitable a of stainless s, fasteners	stainless ste rrangemen steel mem s etc.) toilet block 1.200 3.000	2.400 1.910 Total	., of require proval of E be consider	21.168 42.116 63.284 kg	e top of charge, ding fix
	same with necessary accessories & stainless floor or the side of war payment purpose on accessories such as	stainless s steel dask list slab wi ly weight nuts, bolt	th suitable a of stainless s, fasteners	stainless ste irrangemen steel mem s etc.) toilet block 1.200 3.000	2.400 1.910 Total	al Quantity d Quantity	21.168 42.116 63.284 kg 0.000 kg 63.284 kg	e top of charge, ding fix

	Demolishing stone rubl material and disposal of Charges:In cement mo	of unservice		-		nd as per di	•	
	Existing building foundation	1	92.000	0.450	0.750		31.050	
					Tota	al Quantity	31.050 cu	m
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cun	1
					Net Tota	al Quantity	31.050 cu	m
			Say	31.050 cum	@ Rs 1318	3.07 / cum	Rs 40	926.07
	Demolishing cement cometres lead as per direquivalent design mix	ection of E	Engineer - ir	n-Charge.N	ominal con	• .	leaner mix	
	existing building floor	1	20.000	8.000	0.100	-10	16.000	
		( t)			1	al Quantity	16.000 cu	
		1/57		Circulation of the control of the co	otal Deducte	A.a.	0.000 cun	
		13/A/			Net Tota	ai Quantity	16.000 cu	m
83	15.7.4	the East	Nº Ani	a carlo	m @ Rs 806	6.22 / cum		899.52
83	Demolishing brick work disposal of unservicea cement mortar	able materi	by mechan al within 50	ical means metres lea	including st	5.22 / cum	erviceable n Engineer-ir	naterial ar
83	Demolishing brick work disposal of unservicea	-	by mechan	ical means	including stad as per d	6.22 / cum acking of solirection of	erviceable n Engineer-ir 55.200	naterial ar
83	Demolishing brick work disposal of unservicea cement mortar	able materi	by mechan al within 50	ical means metres lea 0.200	including stad as per display	6.22 / cum eacking of selirection of	erviceable n Engineer-ir 55.200 55.200 cu	naterial ar -Charge. m
83	Demolishing brick work disposal of unservicea cement mortar	able materi	by mechan al within 50	ical means metres lea 0.200	ad as per of 3.000  Total Deducte	6.22 / cum cacking of solirection of al Quantity d Quantity	erviceable n Engineer-ir 55.200 55.200 cu	naterial ar i-Charge. m
83	Demolishing brick work disposal of unservicea cement mortar	able materi	by mechan al within 50 92.000	ical means metres lea 0.200	3.000 Total Deducte Net Total	6.22 / cum lacking of solirection of al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity	erviceable n Engineer-ir 55.200 55.200 cu 0.000 cun 55.200 cu	naterial and
83	Demolishing brick work disposal of unservicea cement mortar	able materi	by mechan al within 50 92.000 Say	ical means metres lead 0.200  To 55.200 cum windows (s	3.000 Total Deducte Net Total @ Rs 1104	6.22 / cum lacking of solirection of al Quantity al Quantity l.44 / cum od ) shutte	erviceable n Engineer-ir 55.200 55.200 cu 0.000 cun 55.200 cu Rs 60	m m <b>965.09</b>
	Demolishing brick work disposal of unservices cement mortar existing building wall  15.12.1 Dismantling doors, win	able materi	by mechan al within 50 92.000 Say	ical means metres lead 0.200  To 55.200 cum windows (s	3.000 Total Deducte Net Total @ Rs 1104	6.22 / cum lacking of solirection of al Quantity al Quantity l.44 / cum od ) shutte	erviceable n Engineer-ir 55.200 55.200 cu 0.000 cun 55.200 cu Rs 60	m m 965.09
	Demolishing brick work disposal of unservices cement mortar existing building wall  15.12.1 Dismantling doors, win architrave, holdfasts et	ndows and	Say clerestory and stacking	ical means metres lead 0.200  To 55.200 cum windows (s	3.000 Total Deducte Net Total @ Rs 1104	6.22 / cum lacking of solirection of al Quantity al Quantity l.44 / cum od ) shutte	erviceable n Engineer-ir 55.200 55.200 cu 0.000 cun 55.200 cu Rs 60 r including 3 sq. metres	m  965.09  chowkha
	Demolishing brick work disposal of unservices cement mortar existing building wall  15.12.1 Dismantling doors, win architrave, holdfasts et	ndows and	Say clerestory and stacking	ical means metres lead on the control of the contro	3.000 Total Deducte Net Total @ Rs 1104	acking of solirection of al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity and Object of Area (a) al Quantity al Quantity and Object of Area (a) al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity	erviceable n Engineer-ir 55.200 55.200 cu 0.000 cun 55.200 cu Rs 60 r including 3 sq. metres	m  965.09  chowkha
	Demolishing brick work disposal of unservices cement mortar existing building wall  15.12.1 Dismantling doors, win architrave, holdfasts et	ndows and	Say clerestory and stacking	ical means metres lead on the control of the contro	3.000 Total Deducte Net Total @ Rs 1104 steel or wo o metres lead	acking of solirection of al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity and Object of Area (a) al Quantity al Quantity and Object of Area (a) al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity	erviceable n Engineer-ir  55.200  55.200 cu  0.000 cun  55.200 cu  Rs 60  r including 3 sq. metres  16.000  16.000 ea	m  965.09  chowkhate and belowh
	Demolishing brick work disposal of unservices cement mortar existing building wall  15.12.1 Dismantling doors, win architrave, holdfasts et	ndows and	Say clerestory and stacking 1.000	ical means metres lead on the control of the contro	3.000 Total Deducte Net Total @ Rs 1104 steel or wo o metres lead	acking of solirection of al Quantity al Quantity and Object of Area of Area of Quantity al Quantity	55.200 cu 55.200 cu 0.000 cun 55.200 cu Rs 60 r including 3 sq. metres 16.000 eac 16.000 eac	m  965.09  chowkha

	stacking within 50 met	es lead as				rge.		
	existing building roof	1	20.000	8.000	10.000		1600.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	1600.000	kg
				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 kg	
					Net Tota	al Quantity	1600.000	kg
				Say 1600.0	000 kg @ Rs	2.10 / kg	Rs 33	360.00
86	15.28.1 Dismantling roofing incometres lead of :G.S. S		ges, hips, vel	lleys and g	utters etc., a	and stacking	g the materia	al within 5
	Roof	1	20.000	8.000			160.000	
			JAM	199	Tota	al Quantity	160.000 s	qm
		1	E. 2 1	To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqm	1
		6	W. B	25 1	Net Tota	al Quantity	160.000 s	qm
		18	Say	y 160.000 s	qm @ Rs 91	.87 / sqm	Rs 14	699.20
87	15.3 Demolishing R.C.C. wo of unserviceable mater				1	•		nd disposa
	plinth belt		23-15					
	piiriti beit	ther Fi	92.000	0.450	0.100	ne	4.140	
	piintii beit		92.000 1gineeri		<del>anisatio</del>	ns al Quantity	4.140 4.140 cum	า
	piintii beit			ng Org	<del>anisatio</del>	al Quantity	11111	
	piintii beit			ng Org	Total Deducte	al Quantity	4.140 cum	1
			R	ng Org	Total Deducte	d Quantity al Quantity	4.140 cum 0.000 cum 4.140 cum	1
88	10.6.2 Supplying and fixing rotogether through their designed pipe shaft with and pull operation consprings manufactured and M.S. top cover of top cover	olling shuttentire length brackets, inplete, income high t	Say ers of appro th and jointe side guides luding the co	y 4.140 cum  ved make, d together and arrang ost of prov wire of ade	Total Deducted Net Total N	al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 3.33 / cum quired size by end locks aside and or king necess gth conform	4.140 cum 0.000 cum 4.140 cum Rs 78 M.S. laths, s, mounted cutside lockin sary 27.5 cm	interlocke on speciall g with pus n long wir
88	10.6.2 Supplying and fixing rotogether through their designed pipe shaft with and pull operation consprings manufactured and M.S. top cover of the supplemental constraints.	olling shuttentire length brackets, inplete, income high t	Say ers of appro th and jointe side guides luding the co	y 4.140 cum  ved make, d together and arrang ost of prov wire of ade	Total Deducted Net Total N	al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 3.33 / cum quired size by end locks aside and or king necess gth conform	4.140 cum 0.000 cum 4.140 cum Rs 78 M.S. laths, s, mounted cutside lockin sary 27.5 cm	interlocke on speciall g with pus n long wir
88	10.6.2 Supplying and fixing rotogether through their designed pipe shaft with and pull operation consprings manufactured and M.S. top cover of the supplemental constraints.	billing shuttentire length brackets, including the required the required the required the requirement of the	Say ers of appro th and jointe side guides luding the co	y 4.140 cum  ved make, d together and arrang ost of prov wire of ade	Total Deducte  Net Total  Net Total  Rs 1906  made of recat the end becaments for indicated and fix quate strengers.80x1.20	al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 3.33 / cum quired size by end locks aside and or king necess gth conform	4.140 cum 0.000 cum 4.140 cum Rs 78  M.S. laths, s, mounted cutside lockin sary 27.5 cm ing to IS: 44 aths with 1.2	interlocker on special g with pus n long wir
88	10.6.2 Supplying and fixing rotogether through their designed pipe shaft with and pull operation consprings manufactured and M.S. top cover of the supplemental constraints.	olling shuttentire length brackets, included the required the	Say ers of appro th and jointe side guides luding the co- ensile steel vickness for re-	y 4.140 cum  ved make, d together and arrang ost of prov wire of ade	made of reat the end been sers.80x1.20  2.300  2.300	al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 3.33 / cum quired size by end locks aside and or king necess gth conform	4.140 cum 0.000 cum 4.140 cum Rs 78  M.S. laths, s, mounted cutside lockin sary 27.5 cm ing to IS: 44 aths with 1.2	interlocker on special g with pus m long wir 154 - part
88	10.6.2 Supplying and fixing rotogether through their designed pipe shaft with and pull operation consprings manufactured and M.S. top cover of the supplemental constraints.	olling shuttentire length brackets, included the required the	Say ers of appro th and jointe side guides luding the co- ensile steel vickness for re-	y 4.140 cum  ved make, d together and arrang ost of prov wire of ade olling shutte	made of reat the end been sers.80x1.20  2.300  2.300	al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 6.33 / cum quired size by end locks nside and or king necess gth conform mm M.S. la	4.140 cum 0.000 cum 4.140 cum Rs 78  M.S. laths, s, mounted cutside lockin sary 27.5 cm ing to IS: 44 aths with 1.2  6.440 4.140	interlocker interlocker on special g with pus n long wir 154 - part 0 mm thic
88	10.6.2 Supplying and fixing rotogether through their designed pipe shaft with and pull operation consprings manufactured and M.S. top cover of the supplemental constraints.	olling shuttentire length brackets, included the required the	Say ers of appro th and jointe side guides luding the co- ensile steel vickness for re-	y 4.140 cum  ved make, d together and arrang ost of prov wire of ade olling shutte	made of recent the end because strengers.80x1.20  2.300  2.300  Total Deducters.80x1.20	al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 6.33 / cum quired size by end locks nside and or king necess gth conform mm M.S. la	4.140 cum 0.000 cum 4.140 cum Rs 78  M.S. laths, s, mounted coutside lockin sary 27.5 cm ing to IS: 44 aths with 1.2  6.440 4.140 10.580 sq	interlockers and special gwith pusting with pusting with 54 - particolom thickers and managements.

			Say	10.580 sqm	@ Rs 2413	3.34 / sqm	Rs 25	533.14
SI No	Description	No	L	В	D	CF	Quantity	Remark
		2	APPENDIX	B-CANTE	EN			
1	2.31							
	Clearing jungle includir		•	-				-
	to 30 cm measured at m outside the peripher	•	_	ground level	and remova	al of rubbish	n up to a dis	tance of
	m outside the peripher,	1	20.000	20.000			400.000	
		•	20.000	20.000	Tota	L Quantity	400.000 s	am
				To	otal Deducte		0.000 sqm	•
				10		al Quantity	400.000 sqn	
				av. 400 000 .				76.00
2	2.8.1		5	ay 400.000	sqm @ Rs 9	9.44 / sqm	KS 37	76.00
	trenches or drains (no ramming of bottoms, li excavated soil as dire	ift up to 1.5	m, includir	ng getting o	ut the exca	,		
	all kind of soil footing	14	1.500	1.500	1.000		31.500	
	Verandah foundation	1	5.590	0.650	0.400		1.454	
	Steps	thet En	5.600	0.700	0.200	ns	0.784	
	For septic tank		5.500	2.100	2.150		24.833	
		$P \mid$	$\mathbf{R}^{\prime}$		Tota	al Quantity	58.571 cu	m
				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cum	1
					Net Tota	al Quantity	58.571 cu	m
			Sa	y 58.571 cui	m @ Rs 218	3.08 / cum	Rs 12	773.16
3	2.25 Filling available excava exceeding 20 cm in depand lift up to 1.5 m.	•	•	•	•			•
	40% of earthwork excavation	1	0.400	14.000			5.601	
					Tota	al Quantity	5.601 cum	1
				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cum	1
					Net Tota	al Quantity	5.601 cum	1
			S	ay 5.601 cui	m @ Rs 164	.81 / cum	Rs 9	23.10
4	50.2.25.1 Filling with contractor's	own earth	( excluding	rock) in tren	ches, plinth	, sides of fo	undations e	tc. in la

	50 m and lift up to 1.5 r	ii as pei u			1	I	1	
	Area	1	210.000		0.500		105.000	
	plinth beam horizontal	-2	13.700	0.300	0.500		-4.109	
		-4	6.700	0.300	0.500		-4.019	
	vertical	-2	26.000	0.300	0.500		-7.800	
		-1	6.700	0.300	0.500		-1.004	
					Tota	al Quantity	88.068 cu	m
				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cum	1
			0.2		Net Tota	al Quantity	88.068 cu	m
			Say	y 88.068 cu	m @ Rs 407	7.93 / cum	Rs 35	925.58
	including excavation ch 20% with 1% concentra		ng the wall 8	k rodding et	tc. complete	:With Chlor	· · ·	ndane
	oroo		210,000		0		040.000	
	area		210.000	G 64 10 57/			210.000	
			Vibra Hard	a and	Tota	al Quantity	210.000 m	netre
			ngineeri	ng Org	Total Deducte	in c		
			Vibra Hard	ng Org	otal Deducte	in c	210.000 m	re
	0		ngineeri		otal Deducte	d Quantity	210.000 m 0.000 met 210.000 m	re
6	4.1.8 Providing and laying in shuttering - All work up nominal size)	position ce	Say 2 <sup>r</sup>	10.000 metronete of special cement :	Net Total Net Total re @ Rs 22.0 ified grade 64 4 coarse sa	d Quantity al Quantity 02 / metre excluding th	210.000 met 0.000 met 210.000 m Rs 46 e cost of ce led stone ag	re netre 624.20 ntering
6	4.1.8 Providing and laying in shuttering - All work up nominal size) footing	position control to plinth	Say 2 <sup>r</sup> ement concre evel:1:4:8 ( <sup>r</sup>	10.000 metr	Net Total  Re @ Rs 22.0  ified grade 64 4 coarse sa  0.150	d Quantity al Quantity 02 / metre excluding th	210.000 met 210.00	re netre 624.20 ntering
6	4.1.8 Providing and laying in shuttering - All work up nominal size) footing Area	position control to plinth	Say 2' ement concreevel:1:4:8 ('  1.500  210.000	ete of special cement :	Net Total Peducte Net Total Re @ Rs 22.6  ified grade 64 4 coarse sa  0.150  0.100	d Quantity al Quantity 02 / metre excluding th	210.000 m 0.000 met 210.000 m Rs 46 te cost of ce led stone ag 4.725 21.000	re netre 624.20 ntering
6	4.1.8 Providing and laying in shuttering - All work up nominal size) footing Area Verandah foundation	position control to plinth	Say 2 <sup>r</sup> ement concre evel:1:4:8 ( <sup>r</sup>	10.000 metronete of special cement :	Net Total  Re @ Rs 22.0  ified grade 64 4 coarse sa  0.150	d Quantity al Quantity 02 / metre excluding th	210.000 met 210.00	re netre 624.20 ntering
6	4.1.8 Providing and laying in shuttering - All work up nominal size) footing Area	position control to plinth 1	Say 2 <sup>2</sup> ement concreevel:1:4:8 (2 <sup>2</sup> 1.500 210.000 5.590	10.000 metro ete of special cement : 1.500	Net Total Peducte Net Total Re @ Rs 22.6  ified grade 64 4 coarse sa  0.150  0.100  0.100	d Quantity al Quantity 02 / metre excluding th	210.000 m 0.000 met 210.000 m Rs 46 ne cost of ce led stone ag 4.725 21.000 0.364	re netre 624.20 ntering
6	4.1.8 Providing and laying in shuttering - All work up nominal size) footing Area Verandah foundation do flooring	position control to plinth 1  14  1  1	Say 2 <sup>2</sup> ement concreevel:1:4:8 (2 <sup>2</sup> 1.500 210.000 5.590 3.590	10.000 metrosete of special cement : 1.500  0.650 2.000	Net Total Peducte Net Total Re @ Rs 22.6  ified grade 64 4 coarse sa  0.150  0.100  0.100  0.100	d Quantity al Quantity 02 / metre excluding th	210.000 m 0.000 met 210.000 m Rs 46 de cost of ce led stone ag 4.725 21.000 0.364 0.718	re netre 624.20 ntering
6	4.1.8 Providing and laying in shuttering - All work up nominal size) footing Area Verandah foundation do flooring foundation steps	position can be to plinth 1  14  1  1  1	Say 2 <sup>2</sup> ement concreevel:1:4:8 (2 <sup>2</sup> 1.500 210.000 5.590 3.590 5.600	10.000 metrosete of special cement : 1.500  0.650 2.000 0.700	Net Total Peducte Net Total Re @ Rs 22.6  ified grade 64 4 coarse sa  0.150  0.100  0.100  0.200  0.100	d Quantity al Quantity 02 / metre excluding th	210.000 m 0.000 met 210.000 m Rs 46 de cost of ce led stone ag 4.725 21.000 0.364 0.718 0.784	netre 624.20 ntering
6	4.1.8 Providing and laying in shuttering - All work up nominal size) footing Area Verandah foundation do flooring foundation steps	position can be to plinth 1  14  1  1  1	Say 2 <sup>2</sup> ement concreevel:1:4:8 (2 <sup>2</sup> 1.500 210.000 5.590 3.590 5.600	10.000 metrosete of special cement : 1.500  1.500  0.650  2.000  0.700  2.100	Net Total Peducte Net Total Re @ Rs 22.6  ified grade 64 4 coarse sa  0.150  0.100  0.100  0.200  0.100	d Quantity al Quantity D2 / metre excluding the	210.000 m 0.000 met 210.000 m Rs 46 the cost of ce led stone ag 4.725 21.000 0.364 0.718 0.784 1.155	netre 624.20 ntering gregat

7	7.1.1 Random rubble mason concrete 1:6:12 (1 ceme level with:Cement mortal	ent : 6 coar	se sand : 12	2 graded sto	•	_	• .	
	Foundation for verandah	1	5.590	0.450	0.300		0.755	
	Do basement	1	5.590	0.450	0.350		0.881	
					Tota	al Quantity	1.636 cum	1
				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cum	1
					Net Tota	al Quantity	1.636 cum	1
			Sa	y 1.636 cum	n @ Rs 5197	7.64 / cum	Rs 85	03.34
	centering, shuttering, fir sand :3 graded stone ag footing for column				0.450	n level:1:1:5	:3 (1 cement	: 1.5 coar
	pedestal	14	0.300	0.300	0.500	Ĺ	0.630	
	pedesiai		Sec. 65, 542		A 2011		0.030	
	Lattanadal	4		or septic tar			4.544	
	bottom slab	ther En	5.300 915.300	1.900 n σ. Ωτσ	0.150 ani.80010	ns	1.511	
	wall		1.600	0.150	1.800	7	2.862 1.728	
	top slab	1	5.300	1.900	0.100	+	1.007	
	top siab		5.300	1.900		al Ouantitu		<u> </u>
				т.	otal Deducte	al Quantity	18.385 cu	
				- 10		al Quantity	18.385 cu	
			Sav	18.385 cum	n @ Rs 8145			)761.27
9	5.2.2 Reinforced cement condand string courses, fille excluding cost of center 3 graded stone aggregations.	ets, column ring, shutte	in walls (ang s, pillars, pi ring, finishir	y thickness) ers, abutme	, including a	ttached pila	esters, buttre	sses, plir or five lev
	ground floor column	14	0.300	0.300	(2.1+4.43)		4.114	
_					Tota	al Quantity	4.114 cum	1
							I	
				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cum	1

			Say	/ 4.114 cum	n @ Rs 936	5.29 / cum	Rs 38	528.80
10	5.9.1 Centering and shutterin columns, etc for mass of	_	g strutting, et	c. and remo	oval of form	for:Foundat	ions, footing	js, bas
	footing for column	14	5.200		0.200		14.560	
	pedestal	14	1.200		0.500		8.400	
	for pcc footing	14	6.000		0.150		12.600	
			fo	or septic tar	nk			
	bottom slab	1	14.400		0.150		2.160	
	wall	2*2	5.300		1.800		38.160	
		4*2	1.600	R.	1.800		23.041	
	top slab	1	14.400	M.F.	0.100		1.441	
			43 8	8	Tot	al Quantity	100.362 s	qm
		11	N A	To	otal Deducte	ed Quantity	0.000 sqm	1
		1 A			Net Tot	al Quantity	100.362 s	qm
			Say	100.362 sq	m @ Rs 25	4.19 / sqm	Rs 25	511.02
1	5.9.5 Centering and shuttering girders bressumers and	-	-				s, beams, pli	inth be
1		-	rgineeri		anisatio		s, beams, pli	inth be
	Centering and shuttering	-	rgineeri	ng Org	anisatio		30.492	inth be
11	Centering and shuttering girders bressumers and	d cantileve	Prgineeri	ng Org	anisatio			inth be
11	Centering and shuttering girders bressumers and	d cantileve	25.410	ng Org	onisation 0.300		30.492	inth be
11	Centering and shuttering girders bressumers and plinth beam horizontal	2*2 1*2	25.410 6.670	ng Org	0.300 0.300		30.492	inth be
	Centering and shuttering girders bressumers and plinth beam horizontal Plinth Vert	2*2 1*2 2*2	25.410 6.670 15.190	ng Org	0.300 0.300 0.300		30.492 4.002 18.228	inth be
	Centering and shuttering girders bressumers and plinth beam horizontal Plinth Vert	2*2 1*2 2*2 3*2	25.410 6.670 15.190 6.610	ng Org	0.300 0.300 0.300 0.300		30.492 4.002 18.228 11.898	inth be
	Centering and shuttering girders bressumers and plinth beam horizontal  Plinth Vert  Do  Lintel	2*2 1*2 2*2 3*2 2*2	25.410 6.670 15.190 6.610 25.410	ng Org	0.300 0.300 0.300 0.300 0.150		30.492 4.002 18.228 11.898 15.246	inth be
	Plinth Vert  Do  Lintel  Do	2*2 1*2 2*2 3*2 2*2 2*2	25.410 6.670 15.190 6.610 25.410 15.190	ng Org	0.300 0.300 0.300 0.300 0.150		30.492 4.002 18.228 11.898 15.246 9.114	inth be
	Plinth Vert  Do  Lintel  Do  Sunshade outside	2*2 1*2 2*2 3*2 2*2 1*1	25.410 6.670 15.190 6.610 25.410 15.190 80.000	o.900	0.300 0.300 0.300 0.300 0.150 0.150		30.492 4.002 18.228 11.898 15.246 9.114 72.000	
	Plinth Vert  Do  Lintel  Do  Sunshade outside	2*2 1*2 2*2 3*2 2*2 1*1	25.410 6.670 15.190 6.610 25.410 15.190 80.000	0.900 2.100	0.300 0.300 0.300 0.300 0.150 0.150	al Quantity	30.492 4.002 18.228 11.898 15.246 9.114 72.000 7.561	qm
	Plinth Vert  Do  Lintel  Do  Sunshade outside	2*2 1*2 2*2 3*2 2*2 1*1	25.410 6.670 15.190 6.610 25.410 15.190 80.000	0.900 2.100	0.300 0.300 0.300 0.300 0.150 0.150  Total Deducted	al Quantity	30.492 4.002 18.228 11.898 15.246 9.114 72.000 7.561 168.541 s	qm
	Plinth Vert  Do  Lintel  Do  Sunshade outside	2*2 1*2 2*2 3*2 2*2 1*1	25.410 6.670 15.190 6.610 25.410 15.190 80.000 3.600	0.900 2.100	0.300 0.300 0.300 0.300 0.150 0.150  Total Deducted	tal Quantity and Quantity and Quantity	30.492 4.002 18.228 11.898 15.246 9.114 72.000 7.561 168.541 s 0.000 sqm	qm

	1.5 coarse sand (Zone	,				,		
			(	Ground Floo	r	T	T	
	plinth beam horizontal	2	25.410	0.230	0.300		3.507	
		1	6.670	0.230	0.300		0.461	
	Plinth Vert	2	15.190	0.230	0.300		2.097	
	Do	3	6.610	0.230	0.300		1.369	
	Lintel	2	25.410	0.230	0.150		1.754	
	Do	2	15.190	0.230	0.150		1.049	
	Sunshade outside	1	80.000	0.800	0.100		6.400	
	cantilever roof	1	3.600	2.100	0.100		0.757	
	Total Quantity						17.394 cum	
	Total Deducted Quantity						0.000 cum	
	Net Total Quantity						17.394 cum	
	Say 17.394 cum @ Rs 9686.38 / cum						Rs 168484.89	
13	5.22A.6 Steel reinforcement for binding all complete ab		ork including	g straighten	ing, cutting	, bending,	placing in p	osition
13	Steel reinforcement for binding all complete ab		ork including	g straighten o - Mechan	ing, cutting ically Treat	, bending, ed bars of g	placing in p grade Fe-50 5040.000	osition 0D or r
13	Steel reinforcement for binding all complete ab	ove plinth	ork including	g straighten o - Mechan ng Orga	ing, cutting ically Treat 120.000 Tota	, bending, ed bars of g	placing in p grade Fe-50 5040.000 5040.000	osition 0D or r
13	Steel reinforcement for binding all complete ab	ove plinth	ork including	g straighten o - Mechan ng Orga	ing, cutting ically Treat 120.000  Total Deducte	, bending, ed bars of gas al Quantity	placing in p grade Fe-50 5040.000 5040.000 0.000 kg	osition 0D or r kg
13	Steel reinforcement for binding all complete ab	ove plinth	ork including level.Therm	g straighten o - Mechan ng Orga To	ing, cutting ically Treat 120.000  Total Deducte	, bending, ed bars of gas al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity	placing in p grade Fe-50 5040.000 5040.000 0.000 kg 5040.000	osition 0D or r kg
13	Steel reinforcement for binding all complete ab	ing pre ca	ork including level.Therm 42.000 1	straighten o - Mechan ng Orgo To Say 5040.00 s (Factory n super struc	ing, cutting ically Treat 120.000  Total Deducte  Net Total 00 kg @ Rs  nade) of siz ture up to f	, bending, ed bars of gas al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 74.18 / kg	placing in p grade Fe-50 5040.000 5040.000 0.000 kg 5040.000 Rs 373	osition 0D or r kg kg 8867.20
	Steel reinforcement for binding all complete about 50.6.1.2 Solid block masonry us size confirming to IS 2	ing pre ca	ork including level.Therm 42.000 1	straighten o - Mechan ng Orgo To Say 5040.00 s (Factory n super struc	ing, cutting ically Treat 120.000  Total Deducte  Net Total 00 kg @ Rs  nade) of siz ture up to f	, bending, ed bars of gas al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 74.18 / kg	placing in p grade Fe-50 5040.000 5040.000 0.000 kg 5040.000 Rs 373	osition 0D or r kg kg 8867.20
	Steel reinforcement for binding all complete about 50.6.1.2 Solid block masonry us size confirming to IS 2 above in: CM 1:6 ( 1 c	ing pre ca 185 part I ement: 6	ork including level. Therm 42.000 1	s straighten o - Mechan ng Orga To Say 5040.00 s (Factory na super struct etc comple	ing, cutting ically Treat 120.000  Total Deducte  Net Total 00 kg @ Rs  nade) of siz ture up to fete.	, bending, ed bars of gas al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 74.18 / kg	placing in p grade Fe-50 5040.000 5040.000 0.000 kg 5040.000 Rs 373	osition 0D or r kg kg 8867.20
	Steel reinforcement for binding all complete about 50.6.1.2 Solid block masonry us size confirming to IS 2 above in: CM 1:6 ( 1 c	ing pre ca 185 part I ement: 6	ork including level.Therm 42.000 1	s straighten o - Mechan ng Orga To Say 5040.00 s (Factory na super struct etc completed	ing, cutting ically Treat 120.000  Total Deducte Net Total 00 kg @ Rs  nade) of siz ture up to fete.  2.750	, bending, ed bars of gas al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 74.18 / kg	placing in p grade Fe-50 5040.000 5040.000 0.000 kg 5040.000 Rs 373 cm or neare rel thickness	osition 0D or r kg kg 8867.20
	Steel reinforcement for binding all complete about 50.6.1.2 Solid block masonry us size confirming to IS 2 above in: CM 1:6 ( 1 c wall around	ing pre car 185 part I ement: 6	st solid block of 1979 for coarse sand 25.410	s (Factory no super struction of complete complete of	ing, cutting ically Treat 120.000  Total Deducte Net Total 00 kg @ Rs  nade) of siz ture up to fete.  2.750  2.750	, bending, ed bars of gas al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 74.18 / kg	placing in p grade Fe-50 5040.000 5040.000 0.000 kg 5040.000 Rs 373 cm or neare rel thickness 32.144 10.614	osition 0D or r kg kg 8867.20
	Steel reinforcement for binding all complete about 50.6.1.2 Solid block masonry us size confirming to IS 2 above in: CM 1:6 ( 1 c wall around	ing pre car 185 part I ement: 6	ork including level.Therm 42.000 1 42.000 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	s straighten o - Mechan ng Orga To Say 5040.00 s (Factory na super struct etc completed 0.230 0.230	ing, cutting ically Treat 120.000  Total Deducte  Net Total Deducte  Net Total Deducte  2.750  2.750  2.750	, bending, ed bars of gas al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 74.18 / kg	placing in p grade Fe-50 5040.000 5040.000 0.000 kg 5040.000 Rs 373 cm or neare rel thickness 32.144 10.614 2.670	osition 0D or r kg kg 8867.20

	35MM Thick shutters DD	1	1.500		2.100		-3.151	
	D2	4	0.900	0.230	2.100		-1.738	
	W2	11	2.000	0.230	1.500		-7.590	
	W1	3	1.500	0.230	1.500		-1.552	
					Tota	al Quantity	52.118 cu	m
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	-14.031 cu	ım
					Net Tota	al Quantity	38.087 cu	m
			Say	38.087 cum	@ Rs 5533	3.78 / cum	Rs 210	765.08
15	6.2.1 Brick work with comminicement mortar 1:4		0.17030		lass design	ation 7.5 ir	n foundation	and plin
		1	6.610	0.100	3.000		1.983	
		2	1.340	0.100	3.000		0.804	
	D	3	0.800	0.100	2.100		-0.504	
		152	La Car		Tota	al Quantity	2.787 cum	1
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	-0.504 cur	n
			A Paris	a and		al Quantity	2.283 cum	
	0	ther En	igineesi <mark>,</mark>	y 2.283 cum				
16	5.9.6 Centering and shutter Abutments, Posts and	ing includi			@ Rs 6019	0.52 / cum	Rs 13	742.56
16	5.9.6 Centering and shutter	ing includi			@ Rs 6019	0.52 / cum	Rs 13	742.56
16	5.9.6 Centering and shutter Abutments, Posts and	ing includi Struts	ng strutting		@ Rs 6019 removal of 3.270	0.52 / cum	Rs 13	n <b>742.56</b> Iars, Pier
16	5.9.6 Centering and shutter Abutments, Posts and	ing includi Struts	ng strutting	, etc. and	@ Rs 6019 removal of 3.270	form for:C	Rs 13 olumns, Pil 54.936	n <b>742.56</b> Iars, Piers
16	5.9.6 Centering and shutter Abutments, Posts and	ing includi Struts	ng strutting	, etc. and	@ Rs 6019 removal of 3.270 Tota stal Deducte	form for:C	Rs 13 olumns, Pil 54.936 54.936 sq	n <b>742.56</b> Iars, Pier m
16	5.9.6 Centering and shutter Abutments, Posts and	ing includi Struts	ng strutting	, etc. and	@ Rs 6019 removal of 3.270 Tota stal Deducte Net Tota	form for:C  al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity	Rs 13 olumns, Pil 54.936 54.936 sq 0.000 sqm 54.936 sq	n <b>742.56</b> Iars, Pier m
16	5.9.6 Centering and shutter Abutments, Posts and	frames of o	ng strutting 1.200 Say	To y 54.936 squ ows, cleresto n dash faste	Rs 6019 removal of 3.270 Tota stal Deducte Net Tota m @ Rs 613 ory windows ners of requ	form for:C  al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 3.16 / sqm	Rs 13 olumns, Pil 54.936 54.936 sq 0.000 sqm 54.936 sq Rs 33	742.56  lars, Pier  m  684.56
	5.9.6 Centering and shutter Abutments, Posts and ground floor column  9.1.1 Providing wood work in and fixed in position wi	frames of o	ng strutting 1.200 Say	To y 54.936 squ ows, cleresto n dash faste	Rs 6019 removal of 3.270 Tota stal Deducte Net Tota m @ Rs 613 ory windows ners of requ	form for:C  al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 3.16 / sqm	Rs 13 olumns, Pil 54.936 54.936 sq 0.000 sqm 54.936 sq Rs 33	742.56  lars, Pier  m  684.56
	5.9.6 Centering and shutter Abutments, Posts and ground floor column  9.1.1 Providing wood work in and fixed in position wi dash fastener shall be	frames of oth hold fast	ng strutting 1.200 Say doors, windo lugs or with	y 54.936 squ ows, clereston dash faste	Rs 6019  removal of  3.270  Tota  tal Deducte  Net Tota  m @ Rs 613  bry windows ners of required wood	form for:C  al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 3.16 / sqm	Rs 13 olumns, Pil 54.936 54.936 sq 0.000 sqm 54.936 sq Rs 33 frames, wrotength (hold	742.56  lars, Pier  m  684.56
	5.9.6 Centering and shutter Abutments, Posts and ground floor column  9.1.1 Providing wood work in and fixed in position wi dash fastener shall be DD	frames of oth hold fast paid for sep	1.200 Saydoors, windo lugs or with parately).Se	y 54.936 squ ows, clereston dash faste cond class to	Rs 6019  Temoval of  3.270  Tota  tal Deducte  Net Tota  m @ Rs 613  bry windows ners of requireak wood  0.120	form for:C  al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 3.16 / sqm	Rs 13 olumns, Pil 54.936 54.936 sq 0.000 sqm 54.936 sq Rs 33 frames, wrotength (hold 0.087	742.56  lars, Piers m 684.56

				Total Quantity	1.869 cum				
				Total Deducted Quantity	0.000 cum				
				Net Total Quantity	1.869 cum				
			Say 1.869 c	um @ Rs 121549.04 / cum	Rs 227175.16				
18	9.5.1.1 Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows, including ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of required size with necessery screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer - in-charge. Second class teak wood35 mm thick shutters								
	35MM Thick shutters DD	1	1.500	2.100	3.151				
	D2	4	0.900	2.100	7.561				
	W2	11	2.000	1.500	33.000				
	W1	3	1.500	1.500	6.750				
		11		Total Quantity	50.462 sqm				
		14	DISE	Total Deducted Quantity	0.000 sqm				
	3	عة <i>الم</i> ا		Net Total Quantity 50.462 sqm					
19			panelling and glaz	2 sqm @ Rs 3339.61 / sqm ing in panelled or panelled	Rs 168523.4	ers			
19	Providing and fixing par doors, windows and cla grooves or rebates to be mm thick:Second class to 35MM Thick shutters	erestory v e measure	panelling and glaz vindows (Area of d), Panelling for pa	2 sqm @ Rs 3339.61 / sqm	Rs 168523.4 and glazed shutte	ers ns			
19	Providing and fixing par doors, windows and cla grooves or rebates to be mm thick:Second class to 35MM Thick shutters DD	erestory v e measure eak wood	panelling and glaz vindows (Area of d), Panelling for pa	2 sqm @ Rs 3339.61 / sqm  ling in panelled or panelled opening for panel inserts eanelled or panelled and glaz  2.100	Rs 168523.4 and glazed shutte excluding portion is ed shutters 25 mm	ers ns			
19	Providing and fixing par doors, windows and cla grooves or rebates to be mm thick:Second class to 35MM Thick shutters	erestory v measure eak wood	panelling and glaz vindows (Area of d), Panelling for pa	2 sqm @ Rs 3339.61 / sqm ling in panelled or panelled opening for panel inserts eanelled or panelled and glaz	Rs 168523.4 and glazed shutte excluding portion i ed shutters 25 mm	ers ns			
19	Providing and fixing par doors, windows and cla grooves or rebates to be mm thick:Second class to 35MM Thick shutters DD	erestory v e measure eak wood 1	panelling and glaz vindows (Area of d), Panelling for pa 1.500	2 sqm @ Rs 3339.61 / sqm  ling in panelled or panelled opening for panel inserts eanelled or panelled and glaz  2.100  2.100	Rs 168523.4  and glazed shutte excluding portion is ed shutters 25 mm  3.151  7.561	ers ns			
19	Providing and fixing pardoors, windows and clear grooves or rebates to be mm thick:Second class to 35MM Thick shutters DD D2 W2	erestory v e measure eak wood 1 4 11	panelling and glaz vindows (Area of d), Panelling for pa 1.500 0.900	2 sqm @ Rs 3339.61 / sqm  ling in panelled or panelled opening for panel inserts and and glaz  2.100  2.100  1.500	Rs 168523.4  and glazed shutte excluding portion is ed shutters 25 mm  3.151  7.561  33.000	ers ns			
19	Providing and fixing pardoors, windows and clear grooves or rebates to be mm thick:Second class to 35MM Thick shutters DD D2 W2	erestory v e measure eak wood 1 4 11	panelling and glaz vindows (Area of d), Panelling for pa 1.500 0.900	2 sqm @ Rs 3339.61 / sqm  ling in panelled or panelled opening for panel inserts of anelled or panelled and glaz  2.100  2.100  1.500  1.500	Rs 168523.4  and glazed shutte excluding portion is ed shutters 25 mm  3.151  7.561  33.000  6.750	ers ns			
19	Providing and fixing pardoors, windows and clear grooves or rebates to be mm thick:Second class to 35MM Thick shutters DD D2 W2	erestory v e measure eak wood 1 4 11	panelling and glaz vindows (Area of d), Panelling for pa 1.500 0.900	2 sqm @ Rs 3339.61 / sqm  ling in panelled or panelled opening for panel inserts of anelled or panelled and glaz  2.100  2.100  1.500  Total Quantity	Rs 168523.4  and glazed shutte excluding portion is ed shutters 25 mm  3.151  7.561  33.000  6.750  50.462 sqm	ers nsi			
19	Providing and fixing pardoors, windows and clear grooves or rebates to be mm thick:Second class to 35MM Thick shutters DD D2 W2	erestory v e measure eak wood 1 4 11	panelling and glaz vindows (Area of d), Panelling for pa 1.500 0.900 2.000 1.500	2 sqm @ Rs 3339.61 / sqm  ling in panelled or panelled opening for panel inserts of anelled or panelled and glaz  2.100  2.100  1.500  Total Quantity  Total Deducted Quantity	Rs 168523.4  and glazed shutte excluding portion is ed shutters 25 mm  3.151  7.561  33.000  6.750  50.462 sqm  0.000 sqm	nsi to			
19	Providing and fixing pardoors, windows and class to be mm thick:Second class to 35MM Thick shutters DD  D2  W2  W1  9.48.1  Providing and fixing M.S	erestory vermeasure seak wood  1  4  11  3	panelling and glaz vindows (Area of d), Panelling for pa 1.500 0.900 2.000 1.500 Say 50.462	2 sqm @ Rs 3339.61 / sqm  ling in panelled or panelled opening for panel inserts of anelled or panelled and glaz  2.100  2.100  1.500  Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity	Rs 168523.4  and glazed shutte excluding portion is ed shutters 25 mm  3.151  7.561  33.000  6.750  50.462 sqm  0.000 sqm  50.462 sqm  Rs 134721.4  ith M.S. flats, square	nsi to			

	W1	3	1.500	1.500	15.0	101.250	
	V	3	0.750	0.750	15.0	25.313	
				То	tal Quantity	621.563 k	g
				Total Deduct	ed Quantity	0.000 kg	
				Net To	tal Quantity	621.563 k	g
			Say (	621.563 kg @ Rs	137.15 / kg	Rs 85	247.37
21	9.119 Providing and fixing made out of extruded long brackets of 15x1 mm M.S. square tub frame. The door fammanufacturer's speci	d 5 mm rigid 5 mm M.S. s e of 19 gaug e to be fixed	PVC foam sheet square tube, the vie, EPDM rubber to the wall using the total rubber to the wall using the total rubber to the wall using the properties.	r, mitred at corner vertical door frame gasket weather ng M.S. screws of	s and joined profiles to b seal to be p	with 2 Nos. e reinforced ovided throu	of 150 mi with 19x1 ugh out th
		5	5.000	500		25.000	
		61	WA (A)	То	tal Quantity	25.000 me	etre
		18	TANKEN	Total Deduct	ed Quantity	0.000 met	re
		10%	Kar	Net To	tal Quantity	25.000 me	etre
		ALC:	Say 25.00	0 metre @ Rs 575	.03 / metre	Rs 14	375.75
	Providing and fixing for 19 gauge thickness a frame shall have a common thick heat mould be flat and 20 mm shall be for the shall be for the shall be for the shall be flat and 20 mm shall be flat an	and sized of pat of steel p ed PVC 'C' c all be tapered	19 mm x 19 mm rimers of approve hannel of size 30	for styles and 15 ed make and man mm thickness, 70	x15 mm for ufacture. M.S	top & bottom S. frame covout of whicj 5	n rails. M.S ered with 0 mm sha
	wide PVC sheet out of rail and 115 mm wide sides to form lock rail mmx2) thick, 20 mm via 5 mm thick both side mm (5 mm + 2 mm via solvent cement adhes side of the 'C' Channe manufacture's specification.	e PVC sheet il. Top, botto wide cross P' PVC sheet to thick x 15 r sive. An addi el using PVC	out of which 75 om and lock rails VC sheet be provous be fitted in the mm wide PVC should 5 mm thick solvent adhesive	ed in 45 degree on mm shall be flat as shall be provide rided as gap insert M.S. frame weldeneet beading on it. PVC strip of 20 me etc. complete as	th inner side and 20 mm side doth side for top rail 8 d /sealed to nner side, a m width is top per direction	to form top hall be taped of the panel bottom rail. the styles & and joined to be stuck on of Engineer	and bottoned on both 10 mm (spaneling of rails with gether with the interior
	rail and 115 mm wide sides to form lock ra mmx2) thick, 20 mm v 5 mm thick both side mm (5 mm + 2 mm ) solvent cement adhes side of the 'C' Channe	e PVC sheet il. Top, botto wide cross P' PVC sheet to thick x 15 r sive. An addi el using PVC	out of which 75 om and lock rails VC sheet be provous be fitted in the mm wide PVC should 5 mm thick solvent adhesive	ed in 45 degree on mm shall be flat as shall be provide rided as gap insert M.S. frame weldeneet beading on it. PVC strip of 20 me etc. complete as	th inner side and 20 mm side doth side for top rail 8 d /sealed to nner side, a m width is top per direction	to form top hall be taped of the panel bottom rail. the styles & and joined to be stuck on of Engineer	and bottoned on both 10 mm (spaneling of rails with gether with the interior
	rail and 115 mm wide sides to form lock ra mmx2) thick, 20 mm v 5 mm thick both side mm (5 mm + 2 mm ) solvent cement adhes side of the 'C' Channe	e PVC sheet il. Top, botto wide cross P' PVC sheet to thick x 15 r sive. An addi el using PVC cation & dray	out of which 75 om and lock rails VC sheet be provous be fitted in the mm wide PVC stand 5 mm thick solvent adhesive ving.30 mm thick	ed in 45 degree on mm shall be flat as shall be provide rided as gap insert M.S. frame weldeneet beading on it. PVC strip of 20 meters etc. complete as pre laminated PV 2.100	th inner side and 20 mm side doth side for top rail 8 d /sealed to nner side, a m width is top per direction	to form top hall be taped of the panel bottom rail. the styles & and joined to be stuck on of Engineer ers	and bottor red on bot . 10 mm ( paneling of rails with gether wit the interior
	rail and 115 mm wide sides to form lock ra mmx2) thick, 20 mm v 5 mm thick both side mm (5 mm + 2 mm ) solvent cement adhes side of the 'C' Channe	e PVC sheet il. Top, botto wide cross P' PVC sheet to thick x 15 r sive. An addi el using PVC cation & dray	out of which 75 om and lock rails VC sheet be provous be fitted in the mm wide PVC stand 5 mm thick solvent adhesive ving.30 mm thick	ed in 45 degree on mm shall be flat as shall be provide rided as gap insert M.S. frame weldeneet beading on it. PVC strip of 20 meters etc. complete as pre laminated PV 2.100	th inner side and 20 mm side both side for top rail 8 d /sealed to nner side, a m width is to per direction C door shutte tal Quantity	to form top hall be taper of the panel bottom rail. the styles & nd joined to be stuck on of Engineer ers  8.400	and bottor red on bot . 10 mm ( paneling of rails with gether with the interior r-in-charge
	rail and 115 mm wide sides to form lock ra mmx2) thick, 20 mm v 5 mm thick both side mm (5 mm + 2 mm ) solvent cement adhes side of the 'C' Channe	e PVC sheet il. Top, botto wide cross P' PVC sheet to thick x 15 r sive. An addi el using PVC cation & dray	out of which 75 om and lock rails VC sheet be provous be fitted in the mm wide PVC stand 5 mm thick solvent adhesive ving.30 mm thick	and in 45 degree on mm shall be flat as shall be provide rided as gap insert M.S. frame weldeneet beading on it. PVC strip of 20 meters as pre laminated PV 2.100  Total Deduct	th inner side and 20 mm side both side for top rail 8 d /sealed to nner side, a m width is to per direction C door shutte tal Quantity	to form top hall be taper of the panel bottom rail. the styles & nd joined to be stuck on of Engineer ers  8.400  8.400 sqm	and bottor red on bot . 10 mm ( paneling of rails with gether with the interior r-in-charge
	rail and 115 mm wide sides to form lock ra mmx2) thick, 20 mm v 5 mm thick both side mm (5 mm + 2 mm ) solvent cement adhes side of the 'C' Channe	e PVC sheet il. Top, botto wide cross P' PVC sheet to thick x 15 r sive. An addi el using PVC cation & dray	out of which 75 om and lock rails VC sheet be prov o be fitted in the mm wide PVC sh tional 5 mm thick solvent adhesive ving.30 mm thick 0.800	and in 45 degree on mm shall be flat as shall be provide rided as gap insert M.S. frame weldeneet beading on it. PVC strip of 20 meters as pre laminated PV 2.100  Total Deduct	th inner side and 20 mm side both side for top rail 8 and /sealed to nner side, a m width is to per direction C door shutted Quantity tal Quantity	to form top hall be taper of the panel bottom rail. the styles & nd joined to be stuck on of Engineer ers  8.400  8.400 sqm  0.000 sqm  8.400 sqm	and bottor red on bot . 10 mm ( paneling of rails with gether with the interior r-in-charge

Providing and fixing factory made uPVC white colour sliding glazed window upto 1.50 m in height dimension comprising of uPVC multi-chambered frame with in-built roller track and sash extruded profiles duly reinforced with 1.60 +/- 0.2 mm thick galvanized mild steel section made from roll forming process of required length (shape & size according to uPVC profile), appropriate dimension of uPVC extruded glazing beads and uPVC extruded interlocks, EPDM gasket, wool pile, zinc alloy (white powder coated) touch locks with hook, zinc alloy body with single nylon rollers (weight bearing capacity to be 40 kg), G.I fasteners 100 x 8 mm size for fixing frame to finished wall and necessary stainless steel screws etc. Profile of frame & sash shall be mitred cut and fusion welded at all corners, including drilling of holes for fixing hardware's and drainage of water etc. After fixing frame the gap between frame and adjacent finished wall shall be filled with weather proof silicon sealent over backer rod of required size and of approved quality, all complete as per approved drawing & direction of Engineer-in-Charge. (Single / double glass panes, wire mesh and silicon sealent shall be paid separately)Note: For uPVC frame and sash extruded profiles minus 5% tolerance in dimension i.e. in depth & width of profile shall be acceptable. Three track three panels sliding window with fly proof S.S wire mesh (Two nos glazed & one no. wire mesh panels) made of (big series) frame 116 x 45 mm & sash46 x 62 mm both having wall thickness of 2.3 +/- 0.2 mm and single glazing bead /double glazing bead of appropriate dimension. (Area of window above 1.75 sqm).

	V	3	0.750	0.750	1.688
		14		Total Qua	ntity 1.688 sqm
				Total Deducted Qua	ntity 0.000 sqm
		700		Net Total Qua	ntity 1.688 sqm
			Say 1.68	38 sqm @ Rs 9516.53 / s	qm Rs 16063.90
24	0.7.7.4	Other E	ngineering	Organisations	1

24 9.7.7.1

> Providing and fixing panelling or panelling and glazing in panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows (Area of opening for panel inserts excluding portion inside grooves or rebates to be measured), Panelling for panelled or panelled and glazed shutters 25 mm to 40 mm thick:Float glass panes4 mm thick glass pane

V	3	0.750		0.750		1.688		
	1.688 sqm	1						
			То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqm	1	
				Net Tota	al Quantity	1.688 sqm	1	
	Say 1.688 sqm @ Rs 1532.88 / sqm							

25 9.53

> Providing 40x5 mm flat iron hold fast 40 cm long including fixing to frame with 10 mm diameter bolts, nuts and wooden plugs and embeddings in cement concrete block 30x10x15 cm 1:3:6 mix (1 cement: 3 coarse sand: 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)

D	5	6.000			30.000	
W	14	4.000			56.000	
			Tota	al Quantity	86.000 ea	ch

				Total Deducted Quantity	0.000 each
				Net Total Quantity	86.000 each
			Say 86.0	00 each @ Rs 155.44 / each	Rs 13367.84
26	-			ked, anodised(anodic coating quired colour or shade, w	
	D	5	6.000		30.000
				Total Quantity	30.000 no
				Total Deducted Quantity	0.000 no
			@_@	Net Total Quantity	30.000 no
			Sa	y 30.000 no @ Rs 99.80 / no	Rs 2994.00
27	14.35.1 Providing and fixing finish	ned bras	s hard drawn hook	ss and eyes:300 mm	84.000
		15	LANG	Total Quantity	84.000 no
	10			Total Deducted Quantity	0.000 no
			M Squam o	Net Total Quantity	84.000 no
	Ot	her F	ngineeriSay	84.000 no @ Rs 103.60 / no	Rs 8702.40
28	14.40.3	omium p	lated brass butt h	inges with necessary chromi	um plated brass scre
	35MM Thick shutters DD	1	4.000		4.000
	D2	4	4.000		16.000
	W2	11	6.000		66.000
	W1	3	6.000		18.000
				Total Quantity	104.000 no
				Total Deducted Quantity	0.000 no
				Net Total Quantity	104.000 no
			Say 1	04.000 no @ Rs 191.54 / no	Rs 19920.16
29	specified by the manufact	cturer), coved by	of approved make, Engineer -in-Cha	wall tiles conforming to IS: in all colours, shades excep rge, in skirting, risers of steps e sand) and jointing with grey	t burgundy, bottle gre and dados, over 12 n

		3	6.680		2.100		42.084	
		1	6.610		0.500		3.305	
					Tota	al Quantity	45.389 sq	m
				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqm	1
					Net Tota	al Quantity	45.389 sq	m
			Sa	y 45.389 sq	m @ Rs 976	6.13 / sqm	Rs 44	305.56
30	11.46.2 Providing and laying Vit absorption less than 0.0 skirting, riser of steps, or grouting the joint with w	08 % and over 12 mr	conforming t n thick bed o	o I.S. 15622 of cement m	2, of approv ortar 1:3 (1	ed make, in cement : 3	all colours	& shade l), includ
	Verandah	1	3.590	2.000			7.180	
	Steps	1	5.600	0.600	1 13		3.360	
	rise	1	5.600	0.450	1-2		2.520	
		155			Tota	al Quantity	13.060 sq	m
	76	火性		To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqm	า
	0:	ther E	ngine <b>S</b> ay	13.060 sqm		al Quantity 7.79 / sqm	13.060 sq Rs 19	m <b>430.54</b>
31	13.4.1 12 mm cement plaster of				@ Rs 1487	-		
31	13.4.1				@ Rs 1487	-		
31	13.4.1 12 mm cement plaster c	of mix:1:4 (	1 cement : 4		n @ Rs 1487	-	Rs 19	
31	13.4.1 12 mm cement plaster c	of mix:1:4 ( 2*2	1 cement : 4		nd) 3.000	-	Rs 19	
31	13.4.1 12 mm cement plaster of wall around inside and outside	2*2 2*2	1 cement : 4 25.410 8.390		Rs 1487	-	304.920 100.680	
31	13.4.1 12 mm cement plaster of wall around inside and outside	2*2 2*2 1*2	1 cement : 4 25.410 8.390 4.220		3.000 3.000 3.000	-	304.920 100.680 25.320	
31	13.4.1 12 mm cement plaster of wall around inside and outside	2*2 2*2 2*2 1*2 1*2	1 cement : 4 25.410 8.390 4.220 2.770		3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000	-	304.920 100.680 25.320 16.620	
31	13.4.1 12 mm cement plaster of wall around inside and outside  Inner wall  35MM Thick shutters	2*2 2*2 1*2 1*2 1*2	1 cement : 4 25.410 8.390 4.220 2.770 6.610		3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000	-	304.920 100.680 25.320 16.620 39.661	
31	13.4.1 12 mm cement plaster of wall around inside and outside  Inner wall  35MM Thick shutters DD	2*2 2*2 1*2 1*2 1*2	1 cement : 4 25.410 8.390 4.220 2.770 6.610 1.500		3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 2.100	-	304.920 100.680 25.320 16.620 39.661 -3.151	
31	13.4.1 12 mm cement plaster of wall around inside and outside  Inner wall  35MM Thick shutters DD  D2	2*2 2*2 1*2 1*2 1*2 1 4	1 cement : 4 25.410 8.390 4.220 2.770 6.610 1.500 0.900		3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 2.100	-	304.920 100.680 25.320 16.620 39.661 -3.151 -7.560	
31	13.4.1 12 mm cement plaster of wall around inside and outside  Inner wall  35MM Thick shutters DD  D2  W2	2*2 2*2 1*2 1*2 1*2 1 1 4 11	1 cement : 4 25.410 8.390 4.220 2.770 6.610 1.500 0.900 2.000		3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 2.100 2.100 1.500	-	304.920 100.680 25.320 16.620 39.661 -3.151 -7.560 -33.000	
31	13.4.1 12 mm cement plaster of wall around inside and outside  Inner wall  35MM Thick shutters DD  D2  W2  W1	2*2 2*2 1*2 1*2 1 4 11 3	1 cement : 4 25.410 8.390 4.220 2.770 6.610 1.500 0.900 2.000 1.500		3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 2.100 2.100 1.500	-	304.920 100.680 25.320 16.620 39.661 -3.151 -7.560 -33.000 -6.750	

					Tota	al Quantity	515.073 s	qm
				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	-55.501 so	mp
					Net Tota	al Quantity	459.572 s	qm
			Say	459.572 sq	m @ Rs 237	7.02 / sqm	Rs 108	3927.76
32	13.7.1 12 mm cement plaster t	finished with	n a floating o	coat of neat	cement of m	nix:1:3 ( 1 ce	ement : 3 find	e sand)
	septic tank inside	3	6.400	1.800			34.560	
	septic tank interpretation center	1	9.800	1.800			17.640	
	soke pit	1	4.400	1.800			7.921	
			100	R.	Tota	al Quantity	60.121 sq	m
			1	To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqm	1
		1	43 0	B 2	Net Tota	al Quantity	60.121 sq	m
		11	Sa	y 60.121 sq	m @ Rs 297	7.24 / sqm	Rs 17	870.37
	manufacturers specific one coat of special prir				jus,	1.25 ltr/10 s		d including
	one coat of special prin	ner applied	@ 0.75 ltr	/10 sqm	<i>p</i> -1	T	T	
	0	ther En	gineeri	ng Org	385.000 1115.011	ns	385.000	
	wall around inside and outside	2*2	25.410		3.000		304.920	
		2*2	8.390		3.000		100.680	
	Inner wall	1*2	4.220		3.000		25.320	
		1*2	2.770		3.000		16.620	
		1*2	6.610		3.000		39.661	
	35MM Thick shutters	1	1.500		2.100		-3.151	
	D2	4	0.900		2.100		-7.560	
	W2	11	2.000		1.500		-33.000	
	W1	3	1.500		1.500		-6.750	
	Half wall inside	1	6.610		3.000		19.831	
	do	2	1.340		3.000		8.041	
	D	3	0.800		2.100		-5.040	
					Tota	al Quantity	900.073 s	qm
				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	-55.501 so	mp

				Net Tota	I Quantity	844.572 s	qm		
			Say 844	.572 sqm @ Rs 129.	.68 / sqm	Rs 109	9524.10		
34	13.48.3 Finishing with Deluxe Multi surface paint system for interiors and exteriors using primer as permanufacturers specifications: Painting Steel work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint to give an even shaded Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.80 ltr/10 sqm over approved brand and manufacture								
	D2	4	0.900	2.100		7.560			
	W2	11	2.000	1.500		33.000			
	W1	3	1.500	1.500		6.750			
			-0.0	Tota	I Quantity	47.310 sq	m		
			/686	Total Deducted	d Quantity	0.000 sqm	า		
			C. 1 MM	Net Tota	I Quantity	47.310 sq	m		
			Say 47	.310 sqm @ Rs 111.	.07 / sqm	Rs 52	254.72		
	French spirit polishing:  35MM Thick shutters DD	Two or mo	10.000 1.500	vorks including a coa	at of wood f	10.000 3.151			
	0	ther E	ngineering	Organisation	l Quantity	13.151 sq	m		
			DI	Total Deducted	d Quantity	0.000 sqm	า		
				Net Tota	l Quantity	13.151 sq	m		
			Say 13	.151 sqm @ Rs 274.	.90 / sqm	Rs 36	615.21		
36	Say 13.151 sqm @ Rs 274.90 / sqm  Rs 3615.21  12.45.2  Providing and fixing false ceiling at all height including providing and fixing of frame work made of special sections, power pressed from M.S. sheets and galvanized with zinc coating of 120 gms/ sqm (both side inclusive) as per IS: 277 and consisting of angle cleats of size 25 mm wide x 1.6 mm thick with flanges of 27 mm and 37 mm, at 1200 mm centre to centre, one flange fixed to the ceiling with dash fastener 12.5 mm dia x 50 mm long with 6 mm dia bolts, other flange of cleat fixed to the angle hangers of 25x10x0.50 mm of required length with nuts & bolts of required size and other end of angle hanger fixed with intermediate G.I. channels 45x15x0.9 mm running at the spacing of 1200 mm centre to centre, to which								

of 10.5 mm, at 450 mm centre to centre, shall be fixed in a direction perpendicular to G.I. intermediate channel with connecting clips made out of 2.64 mm dia x 230 mm long G.I. wire at every junction, including fixing perimeter channels 0.5 mm thick 27 mm high having flanges of 20 mm and 30 mm long, the perimeter of ceiling fixed to wall/partition with the help of rawl plugs at 450 mm centre, with 25 mm long dry wall screws @ 230 mm interval, including fixing of gypsum board to ceiling section and perimeter channel with the help of dry wall screws of size 3.5x25 mm at 230 mm c/c, including jointing and finishing to a flush finish of tapered and square edges of the board with recommended jointing compound, jointing

	tapes, finishing with joi coats of primer suitable making openings for lig fixed, all complete as puthe cost of painting with Part I	e for board, ht fittings, g per drawing	all as per n grills, diffuser s, specificati	nanufacture rs, cutouts n ion and dire	r's specifica nade with fra ection of the	tion and als ame of perir Engineer in	so including meter chann n Charge bu	the cost o els suitably t excluding
	roof first	1	210.000				210.000	
					Tota	I Quantity	210.000 s	qm
				То	tal Deducted	d Quantity	0.000 sqm	
					Net Tota	I Quantity	210.000 s	qm
			Say 2	10.000 sqm	@ Rs 1208	.44 / sqm	Rs 253	3772.40
	Steel work in built up cutting, hoisting, fixing and bolted with specia	position and shaped wa	d applying a ashers etc. o	priming co	at of approv	red steel preelded type	imer, includi tubes	•
		1	20.520	8.410	1-8	30.0	5177.196	
		1 (1)	17.710	8.470	111	30.0	4500.111	
		400			Tota	I Quantity	9677.307	kg
			Hand Hand	То	tal Deducted	d Quantity	0.000 kg	
	0	ther Er	gineeri	ng Orga	Net Tota	I Quantity	9677.307	kg
		D	Sa	ay 9677.307	kg @ Rs 11	8.28 / kg	Rs 114	4631.87
38	od238291/2019_2020 Supplying and fixing c hooks and nuts and bit of all materials labour c	umen wash	er including				_	•
		1	20.520	8.410			172.574	
		1	17.710	8.470			150.004	
					<b>.</b>			
					I ota	I Quantity	322.578 s	qm
				То	tal Deducted		322.578 sq 0.000 sqm	•
				То	tal Deducted			<u> </u>
			Say		tal Deducted	d Quantity	0.000 sqm 322.578 sc	<u> </u>
39	od238292/2019_2020 Supplying and fixing rocost and conveyance		g over ceme	322.578 sqr	tal Deducted Net Tota n @ Rs 870 te board usi	d Quantity I Quantity .73 / sqm	0.000 sqm 322.578 sc Rs 280	qm 9878.34
39	Supplying and fixing ro		g over ceme	322.578 sqr	tal Deducted Net Tota n @ Rs 870 te board usi	d Quantity I Quantity .73 / sqm	0.000 sqm 322.578 sc Rs 280	qm 9878.34
39	Supplying and fixing ro	of all mater	g over ceme	322.578 sqr nt composi harges etc	tal Deducted Net Tota n @ Rs 870 te board usi	d Quantity I Quantity .73 / sqm	0.000 sqm 322.578 sc Rs 280 s best qualit	qm 9878.34

				То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqm	1
					Net Tota	al Quantity	322.578 s	qm
			Say 3	22.578 sqm	@ Rs 1700	.32 / sqm	Rs 548	3485.82
40	13.52.1 Finishing with Epoxy manufacturer's specificated work	•		•				•
		1	20.520	8.410		0.5	86.287	
		1	17.710	8.470		0.5	75.002	
					Tota	al Quantity	161.289 s	qm
			100	То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqm	1
			1903	1991	Net Tota	al Quantity	161.289 s	qm
			Say	161.289 sqr	m @ Rs 160	).55 / sqm	Rs 25	894.95
	Charges:In cement mo	ortar 1	130.000	0.600	0.750		58.500	
	foundation		130.000	0.600	0.750		56.500	
	0	ther E	ngineeri	ng Orga	anisatot	al Quantity	58.500 cu	m
			D - 1	To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cum	1
					Net Tota	al Quantity	58.500 cu	m
			Say	58.500 cum	@ Rs 1318	3.07 / cum	Rs 77	107.10
42	15.3 Demolishing R.C.C. wo			anical mean	s includina	stacking of	ata al hava a	
	or unserviceable mater	iai with in s	50 metres lea	ad as per di	J	•		nd dispos
	plinth belt existing building	1	130.000	nd as per di	J	•		nd disposa
	plinth belt existing			· · ·	0.100	•	Charge.	
	plinth belt existing			0.450	0.100	ngineer -in-	Charge. 5.851	1
	plinth belt existing			0.450	0.100  Total	ngineer -in-	5.851 cum	n
	plinth belt existing		130.000	0.450 To	0.100  Total	ngineer -in- al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity	5.851 cum 0.000 cum 5.851 cum	) )
43	plinth belt existing	oncrete ma	130.000 Say	0.450 To 7 5.851 cum	O.100  Total Deducte  Net Total  @ Rs 1906	ngineer -in- al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 5.33 / cum	5.851 cum 0.000 cum 5.851 cum Rs 11	153.94

					Tota	al Quantity	27.500 cu	m
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cum	1
					Net Tota	al Quantity	27.500 cu	m
			Say	/ 27.500 cur	m @ Rs 806	3.22 / cum	Rs 22	171.05
44	15.7.4  Demolishing brick worldisposal of unservices cement mortar	•	•		_	•		
	wall	1	130.000	0.200	3.000		78.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	78.000 cu	m
			0	To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cum	1
		al Quantity	78.000 cu	m				
		1	Say	78.000 cum	@ Rs 1104	.44 / cum	Rs 86	146.32
45	15.12.1 Dismantling doors, wi architrave, holdfasts e						_	
	Doors and windows	15		35 P X 5			15.000	
			No.	in of 5	Tota	al Quantity	15.000 ea	ch
		ther Er		000	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	h
			iginiceri	ing Orga	Net Tota	al Quantity	15.000 ea	ch
		D	Say	15.000 each	n @ Rs 206	.88 / each	Rs 31	03.20
46	15.14.2						1	
	Dismantling wood work including stacking the				-	_		_
	existing building roof	1	3375.000				3375.000	
			1		Tota	al Quantity	3375.000	metre
			To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 met	re	
				To			0.000 met 3375.000	
			Say 33		Net Tota	al Quantity	3375.000	
 47	15.31		Say 33 <sup>7</sup>			al Quantity	3375.000	metre
47	15.31 Dismantling tiled roofin	_	ens, boardin	75.000 metro	Net Tota e @ Rs 10.0	al Quantity 09 / metre	3375.000 Rs 34	metre 053.75
47	Dismantling tiled roofing	_	ens, boardin	75.000 metro	Net Tota e @ Rs 10.0	al Quantity 09 / metre	3375.000 Rs 34	metre 053.75
47	Dismantling tiled roofin and disposal of unserv	iceable ma	ens, boardin terial within	75.000 metrog g etc. comp 50 metres lo	Net Tota e @ Rs 10.0 elete includir ead.	al Quantity 09 / metre	3375.000 Rs 34 of serviceal	metre 053.75  Die materia
47	Dismantling tiled roofin and disposal of unserv	iceable ma	ens, boardin terial within	g etc. comp 50 metres lo 27.000	Net Tota e @ Rs 10.0 elete includir ead.	al Quantity  99 / metre  ng stacking  al Quantity	3375.000 Rs 34 of serviceat 405.000	metre 053.75  Die materia

	Say 405.000 sqm @ Rs 113.04 / sqm	Rs 45781.20							
SI No	Description No L B D CF	Quantity Remark							
	3 APPENDIX C-OPEN CAFETERIA								
1	2.8.1 Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manu trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.All kinds of soil	g dressing of sides a							
	kerb 1 (10+11)*2 0.300 0.300	3.780							
	Total Quantity	3.780 cum							
	Total Deducted Quantity	0.000 cum							
	Net Total Quantity	3.780 cum							
	Say 3.780 cum @ Rs 218.08 / cum	Rs 824.34							
2	2.28.1  Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalitie deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m.All kinds or	-							
	1 10.000 11.000	110.000							
	Total Quantity	110.000 sqm							
	Total Deducted Quantity	0.000 sqm							
	Other Engineering Organisation Quantity	110.000 sqm							
	Say 110.000 sqm @ Rs 18.28 / sqm	Rs 2010.80							
3	4.1.2  Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:1/2:3 (cement : 11/2 coarse sand : 3 gramm nominal size)								
	1 (10+11)*2 0.300 0.650	8.190							
	Total Quantity	8.190 cum							
	Total Deducted Quantity	0.000 cum							
	Net Total Quantity	8.190 cum							
	Say 8.190 cum @ Rs 7764.85 / cum	Rs 63594.12							
	4.3.1 Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for:Foundation								
4		n work for:Foundatio							
4	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form	n work for:Foundatio							
4	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of forr footings, bases for columns								

Say 29.400 sqm @ Rs 254.19 / sqm Rs 7473.19  16.68 Providing and laying 60 mm thick factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M - 30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size, design & shape, latin required colour and pattern over and including 50 mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with fine sand etc. all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.  1 10.000 11.000 11.000 110.000 sqm  Total Deducted Quantity 110.000 sqm  Rs 88763.40  6 51.2.3 Filling with Quarry Muck Filling up low lying and water logged areas with local material/ quarry muck, spreading in layers, leveling the top at site and consolidation by ramming, etc complete for improving the CBR value of subgrade  1 10.000 11.000 0.200 22.000 Total Quantity 22.000 cum  Total Deducted Quantity 22.000 cum  Total Deducted Quantity 22.000 cum  Say 22.000 cum @ Rs 891.01 / cum  Rs 19602.22  SI No Description No L & D CF Quantity Remark  4 APPENDIX D -WALKWAY WITH HANDRAIL  1 2.28.1  Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cn deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m.All kinds of soil  Total Quantity 675.000 sqm  Total Quantity 675.000 sqm  Rs 12339.00  2 2.8.1  Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.All kinds of soil									
16.68 Providing and laying 60 mm thick factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M - 30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size, design & shape, late in required colour and pattern over and including 50 mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with fine sand etc. all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.  1 10.000 11.000 110.000 110.000 110.000 9qm  Total Quantity 110.000 sqm  Total Quantity 110.000 sqm  Rs 88763.40  6 51.2.3 Filling with Quarry Muck Filling up low lying and water logged areas with local material/ quarry muck, spreading in layers, leveling the top at site and consolidation by ramming, etc complete for improving the CBR value of subgrade  1 10.000 11.000 0.200 22.000  Total Quantity 22.000 cum  Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 cum  Other Engineering Organ Net Total Quantity 22.000 cum  Say 22.000 cum @ Rs 891.01 / cum  Rs 19602.22  SINO Description No L B D CF Quantey Remark  4 APPENDIX D -WALKWAY WITH HANDRAIL  1 2.28.1  Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cn deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m. All kinds of soil  Total Quantity 675.000 sqm  Rs 12339.00  2 2.8.1  Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) //manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.All kinds of soil						Net Tota	al Quantity	29.400 sq	m
Providing and laying 60 mm thick factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M - 30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size, design & shape, lair in required colour and pattern over and including 50 mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with fine sand etc. all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.  1 10.000 11.000 110.000 110.000 110.000 110.000 110.000 sqm  Total Quantity 110.000 sqm  Net Total Quantity 110.000 sqm  Rs 88763.40 Rs 88763.40  6 51.2.3 Filling with Quarry Muck Filling with Quarry Muck Filling with Quarry Muck Filling up low lying and water logged areas with local material/ quarry muck, spreading in layers, leveling the top at site and consolidation by ramming, etc complete for improving the CBR value of subgrade  1 10.000 11.000 0.200 22.000 22.000  Total Quantity 22.000 cum  Other Engineering Organ Net Total Quantity 22.000 cum  Say 22.000 cum @ Rs 891.01 / cum Rs 19602.22  SINO Description No L B D CF Quentity Remark  4 APPENDIX D -WALKWAY WITH HANDRAIL  1 2.28.1  Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cn deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m.All kinds of soil  Total Quantity 675.000 sqm  Total Quantity 675.000 sqm  Say 675.000 sqm @ Rs 18.28 / sqm Rs 12339.00  2 2.8.1  Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan); including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.All kinds of soil				Say	29.400 sqr	m @ Rs 254	1.19 / sqm	Rs 7	473.19
Total Quantity  Total Deducted Quantity  Net Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity  Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity  Say 110.000 sqm @ Rs 806.94 / sqm Rs 88763.40  6 51.2.3  Filling with Quarry Muck  Filling up low lying and water logged areas with local material/ quarry muck, spreading in layers, leveling the top at site and consolidation by ramming, etc complete for improving the CBR value of subgrade  1 10.000 11.000 0.200 22.000  Total Quantity  22.000 cum  Total Deducted Quantity  Other Engineering Organ Net Total Quantity  Say 22.000 cum @ Rs 891.01 / cum Rs 19602.22  SI No Description No L B D CF Quantity Remark  4 APPENDIX D-WALKWAY WITH HANDRAIL  1 2.28.1  Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m.All kinds of soil  1 450.000 1.500 Total Quantity 0.000 sqm  Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 sqm  Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 sqm  Rs 12339.00  2 2.8.1  Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.All kinds of soil	5	Providing and laying 60 made by block making in required colour and	machine wi pattern ove	th strong vib r and includi	ratory comp ng 50 mm t	paction, of a	approved siz	ze, design &	shape, laid
Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 sqm  Net Total Quantity 110.000 sqm  Say 110.000 sqm @ Rs 806.94 / sqm Rs 88763.40  6 51.2.3  Filling with Quarry Muck  Filling up low lying and water logged areas with local material/ quarry muck, spreading in layers, leveling the top at site and consolidation by ramming, etc complete for improving the CBR value of subgrade  1 10.000 11.000 0.200 22.000  Total Quantity 22.000 cum  Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 cum  Other Engineering Organ Net Total Quantity 22.000 cum  Say 22.000 cum @ Rs 891.01 / cum Rs 19602.22  SI No Description No L B D CF Quantity Remark  4 APPENDIX D -WALKWAY WITH HANDRAIL  1 2.28.1  Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m.All kinds of soil  Total Quantity 675.000 sqm  Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 sqm  Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 sqm  Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 sqm  Net Total Quantity 675.000 sqm  Say 675.000 sqm @ Rs 18.28 / sqm Rs 12339.00  2 2.8.1  Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.All kinds of soil								110.000	
Net Total Quantity   110.000 sqm   Rs 88763.40						Tota	al Quantity	110.000 s	qm
Say 110.000 sqm @ Rs 806.94 / sqm  Rs 88763.40  6 51.2.3 Filling with Quarry Muck Filling up low lying and water logged areas with local material/ quarry muck, spreading in layers, leveling the top at site and consolidation by ramming, etc complete for improving the CBR value of subgrade  1 10.000 11.000 0.200 22.000 cum  Total Deducted Quantity 22.000 cum  Other Engineering Organ Net Total Quantity 22.000 cum  Say 22.000 cum @ Rs 891.01 / cum  Rs 19602.22  Si No Description No L B D CF Quantity Remark  4 APPENDIX D -WALKWAY WITH HANDRAIL  1 2.28.1 Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m.All kinds of soil  Total Quantity 675.000 sqm  Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 sqm  Net Total Quantity 675.000 sqm  Say 675.000 sqm @ Rs 18.28 / sqm  Rs 12339.00  2 2.8.1 Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.All kinds of soil			d Quantity	0.000 sqn	n				
Filling with Quarry Muck Filling up low lying and water logged areas with local material/ quarry muck, spreading in layers, leveling the top at site and consolidation by ramming, etc complete for improving the CBR value of subgrade  1 10.000 11.000 0.200 22.000 22.000  Total Quantity 22.000 cum  Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 cum  Other Engineering Organ Net Total Quantity 22.000 cum  Say 22.000 cum @ Rs 891.01 / cum Rs 19602.22  SI No Description No L B D CF Quantity Remark  4 APPENDIX D -WALKWAY WITH HANDRAIL  1 2.28.1  Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cn deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m.All kinds of soil  1 450.000 1.500 675.000 sqm  Total Quantity 675.000 sqm  Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 sqm  Net Total Quantity 675.000 sqm  Rs 12339.00  2 2.8.1  Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.All kinds of soil			al Quantity	110.000 s	qm				
Filling with Quarry Muck Filling up low lying and water logged areas with local material/ quarry muck, spreading in layers, leveling the top at site and consolidation by ramming, etc complete for improving the CBR value of subgrade  1 10.000 11.000 0.200 22.000 22.000 2000 2				Say <sup>2</sup>	110.000 sqr	m @ Rs 806	6.94 / sqm	Rs 88	763.40
Total Quantity 22.000 cum  Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 cum  Other Engineering Organ Net Total Quantity 22.000 cum  Say 22.000 cum © Rs 891.01 / cum Rs 19602.22  SI No Description No L B D CF Quantity Remark  4 APPENDIX D -WALKWAY WITH HANDRAIL  1 2.28.1  Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cn deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m.All kinds of soil  1 450.000 1.500 675.000 sqm  Total Quantity 675.000 sqm  Net Total Quantity 675.000 sqm  Net Total Quantity 675.000 sqm  Say 675.000 sqm @ Rs 18.28 / sqm Rs 12339.00  2 2.8.1  Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.All kinds of soil	O	Filling with Quarry Muc Filling up low lying and	water logge			NA 79. I	•		
Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 cum  Other Engineering Organ Net Total Quantity 22.000 cum  Say 22.000 cum @ Rs 891.01 / cum Rs 19602.22  SI No Description No L B D CF Quantity Remark  4 APPENDIX D -WALKWAY WITH HANDRAIL  1 2.28.1  Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m.All kinds of soil  1 450.000 1.500 675.000 sqm  Total Quantity 675.000 sqm  Net Total Quantity 675.000 sqm  Rs 12339.00  2 2.8.1  Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.All kinds of soil			(1)	10.000	11.000	0.200	5	22.000	
Other Engineering Organ Net Total Quantity  Say 22.000 cum @ Rs 891.01 / cum  Rs 19602.22  SINO Description No L B D CF Quantity Remark  4 APPENDIX D -WALKWAY WITH HANDRAIL  1 2.28.1  Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m.All kinds of soil  1 450.000 1.500 675.000 sqm  Total Quantity 675.000 sqm  Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 sqm  Net Total Quantity 675.000 sqm  Say 675.000 sqm @ Rs 18.28 / sqm Rs 12339.00  2 2.8.1  Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.All kinds of soil			al Quantity	22.000 cu	ım				
Say 22.000 cum @ Rs 891.01 / cum  Rs 19602.22  SINO Description No L B D CF Quantity Remark  4 APPENDIX D -WALKWAY WITH HANDRAIL  1 2.28.1  Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m.All kinds of soil  1 450.000 1.500 675.000 sqm  Total Quantity 675.000 sqm  Net Total Quantity 675.000 sqm  Net Total Quantity 675.000 sqm  Say 675.000 sqm @ Rs 18.28 / sqm Rs 12339.00  2 2.8.1  Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.All kinds of soil				The Bank	То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cun	n
A APPENDIX D -WALKWAY WITH HANDRAIL  1 2.28.1 Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m.All kinds of soil  1 450.000 1.500 675.000 sqm  Total Quantity 675.000 sqm  Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 sqm  Net Total Quantity 675.000 sqm  Rs 12339.00  2 2.8.1 Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.All kinds of soil		0	ther En	gineerii	ng Orga	n Net Tota	al Quantity	22.000 cu	ım
2.28.1 Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m.All kinds of soil  1 450.000 1.500 675.000 sqm  Total Quantity 675.000 sqm  Net Total Quantity 675.000 sqm  Net Total Quantity 675.000 sqm  Say 675.000 sqm @ Rs 18.28 / sqm Rs 12339.00  2 2.8.1 Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.All kinds of soil			D - I	Say	22.000 cur	m @ Rs 891	I.01 / cum	Rs 19	602.22
2.28.1 Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m.All kinds of soil  1 450.000 1.500 675.000 sqm  Total Quantity 675.000 sqm  Net Total Quantity 675.000 sqm  Net Total Quantity 675.000 sqm  Say 675.000 sqm @ Rs 18.28 / sqm Rs 12339.00  2 2.8.1 Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.All kinds of soil	SI No							Quantity	Remark
Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 sqm  Net Total Quantity 675.000 sqm  Say 675.000 sqm @ Rs 18.28 / sqm Rs 12339.00  2 2.8.1  Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.All kinds of soil	1	2.28.1 Surface dressing of th	e ground in	ncluding rem	oving vege n and lift u	etation and	in-equalities	soil	ding 15 cm
Net Total Quantity 675.000 sqm  Say 675.000 sqm @ Rs 18.28 / sqm Rs 12339.00  2 2.8.1  Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.All kinds of soil						Tota	al Quantity	675.000 s	qm
Say 675.000 sqm @ Rs 18.28 / sqm Rs 12339.00  2 2.8.1  Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.All kinds of soil					To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqn	n
2 2.8.1  Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.All kinds of soil						Net Tota	al Quantity	675.000 s	qm
Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.All kinds of soil				Say	675.000 sc	qm @ Rs 18	3.28 / sqm	Rs 12	339.00
	2	Earth work in excavat trenches or drains (no ramming of bottoms, I	t exceeding	g 1.5 m in wi i m, includin	dth or 10 s g getting o	sqm on plar ut the exca	n), including	dressing o	f sides and
								81.000	

	High mast	1	1.500	1.500	1.500		3.375		
		1	1	I	Tota	al Quantity	84.375 cu	m	
				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cum	1	
					Net Tota	al Quantity	84.375 cu	m	
			Sa	y 84.375 cui	m @ Rs 218	3.08 / cum	Rs 18	400.50	
3	4.1.2 Providing and laying i shuttering - All work u mm nominal size)	•		•	_	_		•	
		2	450.000	0.300	0.650		175.500		
			/sit	1/4%	Tota	al Quantity	175.500 c	um	
			6.03	To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cum	1	
			W 3	K X	Net Tota	al Quantity	175.500 c	um	
		11	Say 1	75.500 cum	@ Rs 7764	1.85 / cum	Rs 136	2731.18	
4	4.3.1 Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for:Foundation footings, bases for columns								
		2*2	450.000	a and	0.350		630.000		
		Other En	ngineeri	ng Orga	anisarot	al Quantity	630.000 s	qm	
		D	D	To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqn	1	
					Net Tota	al Quantity	630.000 s	qm	
			Say	630.000 sq	m @ Rs 254	1.19 / sqm	Rs 160	139.70	
5	51.2.3  Filling with Quarry Muc Filling up low lying and the top at site and cor	d water logg				•	•		
		1	450.000	1.500	0.200		135.000		
					Tota	al Quantity	135.000 c	um	
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cum	1	
					Net Tota	al Quantity	135.000 c	um	
			Say	135.000 cui	m @ Rs 891	I.01 / cum	Rs 120	286.35	
6	16.68 Providing and laying 6 made by block making in required colour and joints with fine sand e	g machine w I pattern ove	ith strong viler and includ	oratory compling 50 mm to	paction, of a hick compa	approved siz	e, design &	shape, lai	

	pathway	1	450.000	1.500			675.000		
					Tota	al Quantity	675.000 s	qm	
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqn	1	
					Net Tota	al Quantity	675.000 s	qm	
			Say	675.000 sqı	m @ Rs 806	6.94 / sqm	Rs 544	1684.50	
7	10.28 Providing and fixing st including welding, grind same with necessary accessories & stainless floor or the side of wai payment purpose only accessories such as	ling, buffin stainless s steel dash st slab wit y weight o	g, polishing steel nuts a fasteners, should be solitable as of stainless	and making nd bolts co stainless sta arrangemen steel men	g curvature emplete, i/c eel bolts etc t as per ap	(wherever r fixing the ., of require proval of E	equired) an railing with d size on th ngineer-in-c	d fitting the necessary e top of the charge, (for	
	50mm pipe vertical post	1	450.000	1.200	2.400		1296.000		
	40mm pipe horizontal	1	450.000	3.000	1.910		2578.500		
		al Quantity	3874.500	kg					
	Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 kg								
			34 (Feet)	an of Par	Net Tota	al Quantity	3874.500	kg	
	0	ther Er	ngineer <sup>S</sup>	ay 3874.500	kg @ Rs 6	19.13 / kg	Rs 239	8819.19	
8	4.1.8 Providing and laying in shuttering - All work up nominal size)					-		_	
	High mast- Foundation	1	1.500	1.500	0.150		0.338		
					Tota	al Quantity	0.338 cum	1	
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cum	1	
					Net Tota	al Quantity	0.338 cum	ı	
			Say	y 0.338 cum	@ Rs 5869	0.06 / cum	Rs 19	983.74	
9	5.1.2 Providing and laying in centering, shuttering, fir sand :3 graded stone ag	ishing and	reinforceme	ent - All work			•		
	High mast- Foundation	1	1.200	1.200	0.300		0.432		
	High mast- Pedestal	1	0.700	0.700	1.100		0.539		
					Tota	al Quantity	0.971 cum	1	

				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cum	า	
						al Quantity	0.971 cum		
			Sa	y 0.971 cum		<u> </u>		909.61	
10	5.9.1 Centering and shuttering columns, etc for mass	-	•				tions, footing	gs, bases	
	High mast- Foundation	4	1.200		0.300		1.440		
	High mast- Pedestal	4	0.700		1.100		3.080		
					Tota	al Quantity	4.520 sqm		
			R	To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqn	า	
		al Quantity	4.520 sqn	า					
			S	ay 4.520 sqr	m @ Rs 254	1.19 / sqm	Rs 1	148.94	
	Steel reinforcement for binding all complete under the binding		4 / 3 1763		-				
	Foundation and basement	0.97	A SECTION	10 to		120.0	116.400		
	0	ther Er	ngineeri	ng Orga	anisa <del>f</del> ot	al Quantity	116.400 k	ilogram	
		D		To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 kilo	gram	
					Net Tota	al Quantity	116.400 k	ilogram	
			Say 116.40	0 kilogram @	2 Rs 74.18	/ kilogram	Rs 86	634.55	
SI No	Description	No	L	В	D	CF	Quantity	Remark	
		5 A	PPENDIX E	-CAR PARI	KING				
1	2.28.1 Surface dressing of the deep and disposal of the deep and dispos	_	_			•		ding 15 d	
		1	30.000	50.000			1500.000		
					Tota	al Quantity	1500.000	sqm	
		d Quantity	0.000 sqm	า					
					Net Tota	al Quantity	1500.000	sqm	
			Say	1500.000 so	qm @ Rs 18	3.28 / sqm	Rs 27	420.00	
2	2.8.1 Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in f trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of								

		1	2*(25+42)	0.300	0.300		12.060	
					Tota	al Quantity	12.060 cu	m
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cun	า
					Net Tota	al Quantity	12.060 cu	m
			Say	12.060 cu	m @ Rs 218	3.08 / cum	Rs 20	630.04
3	4.1.2 Providing and laying shuttering - All work mm nominal size)	•		•	_	_		•
	Kerb	1	2*(25+42)	0.300	0.650		26.130	
			5.00	1	Tota	al Quantity	26.130 cu	m
				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cun	า
					Net Tota	al Quantity	26.130 cu	m
		1155	Say 2	26.130 cum	@ Rs 7764	1.85 / cum	Rs 202	2895.53
	Providing and laying centering, shuttering.	•					-	
	centering, shuttering, sand :3 graded stone ramp from road	, finishing and	d reinforceme	nt - All work	c up to plinth	n level:1:1:5	-	
	centering, shuttering, sand :3 graded stone	, finishing and	d reinforceme	nt - All work	up to plinth anisatio	n level:1:1:5	:3 (1 cemen	t 1.5 co
	centering, shuttering, sand :3 graded stone	, finishing and	d reinforceme	nt - All work il size Tg 2.000	up to plinth anisatio	n level:1:1:5	:3 (1 cemen	t 1.5 co
	centering, shuttering, sand :3 graded stone	, finishing and	d reinforceme	nt - All work il size Tg 2.000	0.200 Total Deducte	n level:1:1:5	1.201 cun	t 1.5 co
	centering, shuttering, sand :3 graded stone	, finishing and	d reinforceme 20 mm nomina 3,000	nt - All work al size Tg 2.000	0.200 Total Deducte	al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity	1.201 1.201 cun 0.000 cun 1.201 cun	1.5 co
5	centering, shuttering, sand :3 graded stone	ering including	3.000	2.000	0.200 Total Deducte Net Total	al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 5.84 / cum	1.201 cun 0.000 cun 1.201 cun Rs 9	n n n 783.15
5	centering, shuttering, sand :3 graded stone ramp from road  4.3.1 Centering and shuttering	ering including	3.000	2.000	0.200 Total Deducte Net Total	al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 5.84 / cum	1.201 cun 0.000 cun 1.201 cun Rs 9	1.5 co
5	centering, shuttering, sand :3 graded stone ramp from road  4.3.1 Centering and shuttering	ering including	d reinforceme 20 mm nomina 3,000 Say	2.000	0.200 Total Deducte Net Total @ Rs 8145	al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 5.84 / cum	1.201 1.201 cun 0.000 cun 1.201 cun Rs 9	1.5 co
5	centering, shuttering, sand :3 graded stone ramp from road  4.3.1 Centering and shutte footings, bases for centering and shuttering and shuttering shades for centering and shuttering shades for centering and shuttering shades for centering shades for centering and shuttering shades for centering shades	ering including and columns	Say  2*(25+42)	2.000  To 1.201 cum	O.200 Total Deducte Net Total @ Rs 8145 c. and remo	al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 5.84 / cum	1.201 1.201 cun 0.000 cun 1.201 cun Rs 9	1.5 co
5	centering, shuttering, sand :3 graded stone ramp from road  4.3.1 Centering and shutte footings, bases for centering and shuttering and shuttering shades for centering and shuttering shades for centering and shuttering shades for centering shades for centering and shuttering shades for centering shades	ering including and columns	Say  2*(25+42)	2.000 To 1.201 cum	O.200 Total Deducte Net Total @ Rs 8145 c. and remo	al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 5.84 / cum oval of form	1.201 1.201 cun 0.000 cun 1.201 cun Rs 9	1.5 co
5	centering, shuttering, sand :3 graded stone ramp from road  4.3.1 Centering and shutte footings, bases for centering and shuttering and shuttering shades for centering and shuttering shades for centering and shuttering shades for centering shades for centering and shuttering shades for centering shades	ering including and columns	Say  2*(25+42)	2.000 To 1.201 cum	O.200 Total Deducte Net Total  O.350  Total Deducte  O.350	al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 5.84 / cum oval of form	1.201 1.201 cun 0.000 cun 1.201 cun Rs 9 work for:F 93.800 8.160 101.960 s	1.5 co

	for ramp	1	1.200			120.0	144.000	
	·		I		Tota	al Quantity	144.000 k	g
				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 kg	
					Net Tota	al Quantity	144.000 k	g
				Say 144.00	00 kg @ Rs	74.18 / kg	Rs 10	681.92
7	16.68 Providing and laying 60 made by block making in required colour and ploints with fine sand etc.	machine wi	th strong vit r and includ	oratory com	paction, of a thick compa	approved siz	ze, design &	shape, I
		1	42.000	25.000			1050.000	
			6.0		Tota	al Quantity	1050.000	sqm
		6	JK 3	To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqm	1
			170		Net Tota	al Quantity	1050.000	sqm
		182	Say 1	050.000 sq	m @ Rs 806	6.94 / sqm	Rs 847	7287.00
	Filling with Quarry Muck Filling up low lying and		ed areas wit	h local mate	erial/ quarry	muck, spre	ading in laye	ers, level
	,	water logg				-	•	
	Filling up low lying and	water logg	ramming, e	etc complete	e for improv	-	R value of su	bgrade
	Filling up low lying and	water logg	ramming, e	25.000	e for improv	ing the CBR	315.000	bgrade um
	Filling up low lying and	water logg	ramming, e	25.000	0.300 Total Deducte	ing the CBR	315.000 c	bgrade um
	Filling up low lying and	water logg	42.000	25.000	0.300 Total Deducte	al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity	315.000 c 0.000 cum	bgrade um
9	Filling up low lying and	water loggiolidation by	y ramming, 6 42.000  Say	25.000  To  315.000 cu	0.300 Total Deducte Net Total m @ Rs 891	al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity 1.01 / cum	315.000 c 315.000 c 0.000 cum 315.000 c Rs 280	um um 0668.15
9	Filling up low lying and the top at site and cons  15.9.2  Demolishing stone rubi material and disposal of	water loggiolidation by	y ramming, 6 42.000  Say	25.000  To  315.000 cu	0.300 Total Deducte Net Total m @ Rs 891	al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity 1.01 / cum	315.000 c 315.000 c 0.000 cum 315.000 c Rs 280	um um 0668.15
9	15.9.2 Demolishing stone rub material and disposal of Charges:In cement mo	ble masoniof unservice	y ramming, 6 42.000  Say  Ty manually eable mater	25.000  To  315.000 cui  / by mecha ial within 50	otal Deducte Net Total Me Rs 891  nical means metres lea	al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity 1.01 / cum	315.000 c 315.000 c 0.000 cum 315.000 c Rs 280 stacking of strection of En	um  0668.15  servicea
9	15.9.2 Demolishing stone rub material and disposal of Charges:In cement mo	ble masoniof unservice	y ramming, 6 42.000  Say  Ty manually eable mater	25.000  To  315.000 cui  / by mecha ial within 50	otal Deducte Net Total Me Rs 891  nical means metres lea	al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity sincluding ad as per di	315.000 c 315.000 c 0.000 cum 315.000 c Rs 280 stacking of stacking of st	um  0668.15  servicea ngineer
9	15.9.2 Demolishing stone rub material and disposal of Charges:In cement mo	ble masoniof unservice	y ramming, 6 42.000  Say  Ty manually eable mater	25.000  To  315.000 cui  / by mecha ial within 50	nical means o metres lead otal Deducte	al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity sincluding ad as per di	315.000 c 315.000 c 0.000 cum 315.000 c Rs 280 stacking of stacking of st	um  0668.15  servicea ngineer
9	15.9.2 Demolishing stone rub material and disposal of Charges:In cement mo	ble masoniof unservice	Say Ty manually eable mater  48.000	25.000  To  315.000 cui  / by mecha ial within 50	nical means o metres lead otal Deducte	al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity be including and as per dial Quantity al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity	315.000 c 315.000 c 0.000 cum 315.000 c Rs 280 stacking of stacking of st	um  0668.15  servicea ngineer

	plinth belt	1	48.000	0.450	0.150		3.240	
	piiriti beit	<b>I</b>	46.000	0.430		-1 0 +:+		
						al Quantity	3.240 cun	
				10	otal Deducte		0.000 cun	
						al Quantity	3.240 cun	
			Say	/ 3.240 cum	n @ Rs 1906	3.33 / cum	Rs 6	176.51
11	15.2.2  Demolishing cement cometres lead as per di equivalent design mix	rection of E	• •			•		
	existing building floor	1	8.000	8.000	0.100		6.400	
			C. 1		Tota	al Quantity	6.400 cun	า
		1	JF 3	To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cun	า
		( k.		23/7	Net Tota	al Quantity	6.400 cun	า
			Sa	ay 6.400 cu	m @ Rs 806	6.22 / cum	Rs 5	159.81
	existing building wall	1	48.000	0.200	3.000		28.801	
			K		Tota	al Quantity	28.801 cu	m
		0.000						
					otal Deducte	<u> </u>	0.000 cun	า
						al Quantity	28.801 cu	
			Say			al Quantity	28.801 cu	
SI No	Description	No	Say		Net Tota	al Quantity	28.801 cu	m <b>808.98</b>
3I No	Description			28.801 cum B	Net Total	al Quantity	28.801 cu	m <b>808.98</b>
SI No	Description  2.28.1  Surface dressing of the deep and disposal of	6 APPE	ENDIX F -KII	28.801 cum  B  DS PARK 2  noving vege	Net Total  Rs 1104  D  400 sqm  etation and	al Quantity 1.44 / cum  CF	28.801 cu  Rs 31  Quantity	<b>808.98</b> Remar
	2.28.1 Surface dressing of th	6 APPE	ENDIX F -KII	28.801 cum  B  DS PARK 2  noving vege	Net Total  Rs 1104  D  400 sqm  etation and	al Quantity 1.44 / cum  CF	28.801 cu  Rs 31  Quantity	<b>808.98</b> Remar
	2.28.1 Surface dressing of th	6 APPE e ground ir rubbish, lea	ENDIX F -KIE	28.801 cum  B  DS PARK 2  noving vege m and lift u	Net Total  Rs 1104  400 sqm  etation and up to 1.5 m.	al Quantity 1.44 / cum  CF	28.801 cu  Rs 31  Quantity  s not excee soil	m 808.98 Reman
	2.28.1 Surface dressing of th	6 APPE e ground ir rubbish, lea	ENDIX F -KIE	28.801 cum  B  DS PARK 2  noving vege m and lift u  60.000	Net Total  Rs 1104  400 sqm  etation and up to 1.5 m.	al Quantity  1.44 / cum  CF  in-equalities All kinds of	28.801 cu  Rs 31  Quantity  s not excee soil  2400.000	m 808.98 Reman
	2.28.1 Surface dressing of th	6 APPE e ground ir rubbish, lea	ENDIX F -KIE	28.801 cum  B  DS PARK 2  noving vege m and lift u  60.000	Net Total  Rs 1104  400 sqm  etation and up to 1.5 m.  Total	al Quantity  1.44 / cum  CF  in-equalities All kinds of	28.801 cu  Rs 31  Quantity  s not excee soil  2400.000	m 808.98 Reman
SI No	2.28.1 Surface dressing of th	6 APPE e ground ir rubbish, lea	ENDIX F -KIE nocluding remad up to 50 40.000	28.801 cum  B  DS PARK 2  noving vege m and lift u  60.000	Net Total  Rs 1104  400 sqm  etation and up to 1.5 m.  Total	al Quantity  1.44 / cum  CF  in-equalities All kinds of al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity	28.801 cu  Rs 31  Quantity  s not excee soil  2400.000  2400.000  2400.000	m  808.98  Rem  ding 1:

	Earth work in excavate trenches or drains (no ramming of bottoms, li excavated soil as directions)	t exceeding ft up to 1.5	1.5 m in w m, includir	vidth or 10 s	sqm on plan ut the exca	ı), including	dressing o	f sides and		
				fencing						
	vertical post for fencing	45	0.450	0.450	0.500		4.557			
				fencing						
	for sign board	10	0.450	0.450	0.500		1.013			
					Tota	al Quantity	5.570 cum			
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cum	1		
		al Quantity	5.570 cum	1						
	Say 5.570 cum @ Rs 218.08 / cum Rs 1214.71									
	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering a shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:1/2:3 (cement : 11/2 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate mm nominal size)									
	verical post for fencing	45	0.450	0.450	0.500		4.557			
			Villa Barri	fencing			I			
	for sign board	them En	gi0.45011	ngo.450ga	1110.50010	ns	1.013			
		D-1			Tota	al Quantity	5.570 cum	1		
				То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cum	1		
	Net Total Quantity 5.570 cum									
			Sa	y 5.570 cum	@ Rs 7764	.85 / cum	Rs 43	250.21		
4	cutting, hoisting, fixing	10.25.2  Item Shifted to head 14 as item 14.74Steel work welded in built up sections/framed work, includin cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structura steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works								
				fencing						
	2'x2' vertical post GI pipe	45	2.500			13.6	1530.000			
	1'x1' horizontal	135	2.000			6.8	1836.000			
	1'x1' veritical	90	2.000			6.8	1224.000			
					Tota	al Quantity	4590.000	kg		
				То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 kg			
					Net Tota	al Quantity	4590.000	kg		

			S	ay 4590.000	kg @ Rs 1	12.65 / kg	Rs 517	7063.50		
5	16.70.2 Providing and fixing G strengthening with 2 m Engineer-in- charge.Main required colour and	m dia wire o ade of G.I w	r nuts , bolt	s and washe	ers as requir	ed complete	e as per the	direction of		
				Fencing						
	around childrens park	1	85.000	2.000			170.000			
					Tota	al Quantity	170.000 sqm			
				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqm	1		
					Net Tota	al Quantity	170.000 s	qm		
	Say 170.000 sqm @ Rs 779.35 / sqm Rs 132489.50									
	Finishing with Deluxe manufacturers specific one coat of special pri	ations:Two mer applied	or more coa	ats applied			• .	-		
	compound wall existing	1	85.000	1.500		1	127.500			
		1	7.200	3.000			21.600			
	0	the <mark>l</mark> En	15.200	2.000	anisatio	ns	30.400			
		1	15.200	0.600	1 T		9.120			
		1	16.610	1.000		1	16.610			
					Tota	al Quantity	205.230 sqm			
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqm	1		
					Net Tota	al Quantity	205.230 s	qm		
			Say	205.230 sq	m @ Rs 129	).68 / sqm	Rs 26	614.23		
7	od241051/2019_2020 "Grassing with buffallo grass forms a thick law grass mat inputs manu pest control and all pos	wn, free froi ire and fertil	m weeds in	cluding sup periodically	plying good for top dres	earth if ne sing ,ch	eded, included emical and	ding cost o mechanica		
	inside kids park	1	50.000	10.000			500.000			
		al Quantity	500.000 s	qm						
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqm	1		
					Net Tota	al Quantity	500.000 s	qm		
			Say	500.000 sqı	m @ Rs 240	).29 / sqm	Rs 120	145.00		

8	16.61 Providing Retro - refl aluminium sheet, fac sheeting as approved required colour scher riveted to M.S. frame arrangement. Sheet v coat ( primer ) and ba including appropriate	e to be fully by Enginee ne on the boot of M.S. anglowork to be pack side of a	covered war-in-Charge pards and war 50x50x4 rainted with taluminium s	rith high inter.  Letter, syntherith the high mm, 4 m lond wo or more to be presented.	ensity encapenbols, border intensity grang welded to coats of synpainted with	ers etc. will ade A. The the frame wathetic enan- two or more	ns type retrope to the as per IF aluminium swith adequated paint over the coats of	o reflective RC. 67 with sheet to be te anti-theft er an under epoxy paint	
	park	10					10.000		
					Tota	al Quantity	10.000 ea	ch	
				То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	h	
			/G1	E 201	Net Tota	al Quantity	10.000 ea	ch	
			Say 1	10.000 each	@ Rs 6904.	11 / each	Rs 69	041.10	
9	od266338/2019_2020 Supply and fixing du material and cutting direction of engineer	stbins are o edges techr	niques as p	er standard	specification	on and con	dition comp	lete as per	
		15				5	15.000		
			MOGA	an of PET	Tota	al Quantity	15.000 ea	ch	
	(	Other Er	ngineeri	ng Or <b></b> g	tal Deducte	115	0.000 eac		
	-	$\mathbf{D}$	$D^{-1}$		Net Tota	al Quantity	15.000 ea	ch	
			Say 1	15.000 each	@ Rs 3484.	50 / each	Rs 52	267.50	
10	od266769/2019_2020 Supplying and placing transport	cast iron be	enches with	wooden par	nels size 4" :	x 2" with ba	ck rest,rate	inclusive of	
	park benches	10					10.000		
					Tota	al Quantity	10.000 ea	ch	
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	h	
					Net Tota	al Quantity	10.000 ea	ch	
			Say 10	0.000 each @	® Rs 14500.	00 / each	Rs 145	5000.00	
SI No	Description	No	L	В	D	CF	Quantity	Remark	
	7 APPE	ENDIX G - TI	CKET COU	NTER AND	SECURITY	CABINS			
1	2.8.1  Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m All kinds of soil.								

	f O U N D A T I O N TICKET COUNTER	1	10.000	0.700	0.700		4.900	
	dO SECURITY CABIN	1	10.000	0.700	0.700		4.900	
					Tota	al Quantity	9.800 cum	1
				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cum	1
					Net Tota	al Quantity	9.800 cum	1
			S	ay 9.800 cui	m @ Rs 218	3.08 / cum	Rs 21	137.18
2	50.2.25.1 Filling with contractor's not exceeding 20 cm in 50 m and lift up to 1.5	depth, co	nsolidating e	each deposi	ted layer by			•
	basement	1	2.000	3.000	0.350		2.100	
	sec cabin	1	2.000	3.000	0.350		2.100	
		1	J. 3	K X	Tota	al Quantity	4.200 cum	1
		( k.		To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cum	1
					Net Tota	al Quantity	4.200 cum	1
3	2.35.1.1  Diluting and injecting (excluding the cost of chemical emulsion @	chemical e	emulsion f emulsion):Al	or POST -	al wall wher	CTIONAL a	anti-termite	/ided us
3	Diluting and injecting (excluding the cost of chemical emulsion @ including excavation chemical with 1% concentrations.)	chemical e 7.5 litres / nannel alor ation	emulsion femulsion):All sqm of the wall &	or POST - ong externa vertical surf	CONSTRU al wall when ace of the	CTIONAL e the aproi	anti-termiten is not prove to a deptherpyriphos /Li	treatm vided us of 300r
3	Diluting and injecting (excluding the cost of chemical emulsion @ including excavation chemical with 1% concentration chemical emulsion with 1% concentration with 1%	chemical e 7.5 litres / nannel alor ation	emulsion femulsion):All sqm of the wall 8	or POST - ong externa vertical surf	CONSTRU al wall when ace of the	CTIONAL e the aproi	anti-termiten is not prove to a depth pyriphos /Li	treatm vided us of 300r
3	Diluting and injecting (excluding the cost of chemical emulsion @ including excavation chemical with 1% concentrations.)	chemical e 7.5 litres / nannel alor ation	emulsion femulsion):All sqm of the wall &	or POST - ong externa vertical surf	CONSTRU at wall when face of the	CTIONAL e the apror substructure :With Chlor	anti-termiten is not prove to a depth pyriphos /Li	treatm vided us of 300r ndane E
3	Diluting and injecting (excluding the cost of chemical emulsion @ including excavation chemical with 1% concentration chemical emulsion with 1% concentration with 1%	chemical e 7.5 litres / nannel alor ation	emulsion femulsion):All sqm of the wall 8	or POST - ong externa vertical surf	CONSTRU al wall when face of the sec. complete	e the apror substructure With Chlor	anti-termiten is not prove to a depth pyriphos /Li 6.000 6.000 12.000 me	treatm vided us of 300i ndane E
3	Diluting and injecting (excluding the cost of chemical emulsion @ including excavation chemical with 1% concentration chemical emulsion with 1% concentration with 1%	chemical e 7.5 litres / nannel alor ation	emulsion femulsion):All sqm of the wall 8	or POST - ong externa vertical surf	CONSTRU al wall when face of the sec. complete  Tota  tal Deducte	e the aproresubstructure: With Chlored	anti-termiten is not prove to a depth pyriphos /Li 6.000 6.000 12.000 met	treatm vided us of 300i ndane E
3	Diluting and injecting (excluding the cost of chemical emulsion @ including excavation chemical with 1% concentration chemical emulsion with 1% concentration with 1%	chemical e 7.5 litres / nannel alor ation	emulsion femulsion):Al sqm of the mg the wall 8	or POST - ong externa vertical surf crodding et	CONSTRU al wall when face of the sec. complete  Tota  tal Deducte  Net Tota	e the aproresubstructure: With Chlored Quantity al Quantity	anti-termiten is not prove to a depth pyriphos /Li 6.000 6.000 12.000 met 12.000 met	treatm vided us of 300r ndane E etre
3	Diluting and injecting (excluding the cost of chemical emulsion @ including excavation chemical with 1% concentration chemical emulsion with 1% concentration with 1%	chemical e 7.5 litres / nannel alor ation	emulsion femulsion):Al sqm of the mg the wall 8	or POST - ong externa vertical surf crodding et	CONSTRU al wall when face of the sec. complete  Tota  tal Deducte	e the aproresubstructure: With Chlored Quantity al Quantity	anti-termiten is not prove to a depth pyriphos /Li 6.000 6.000 12.000 met 12.000 met	treatm vided us of 300r ndane E
3	Diluting and injecting (excluding the cost of chemical emulsion @ including excavation chemical with 1% concentration chemical emulsion with 1% concentration with 1%	chemical e 7.5 litres / nannel alor ation  1  1	emulsion femulsion):Al sqm of the mg the wall 8 6.000 6.000	or POST - ong externa vertical surf rodding et  To  12.000 metr	CONSTRU al wall when face of the sec. complete  Total otal Deducte  Net Total e @ Rs 22.4	e the aproresubstructure.:With Chlored Quantity al Quantity D2 / metre	anti-termite n is not prove to a depth pyriphos /Li 6.000 6.000 12.000 met 12.000 me Rs 2	treatm vided us of 300r ndane E etre re etre 64.24
	Diluting and injecting (excluding the cost of chemical emulsion @ including excavation of 20% with 1% concentratick counter  Sec cabin  4.1.8  Providing and laying in shuttering - All work up	chemical e 7.5 litres / nannel alor ation  1  1	emulsion femulsion):Al sqm of the mg the wall 8 6.000 6.000	or POST - ong externa vertical surf rodding et  To  12.000 metr	CONSTRU al wall when face of the sec. complete  Total otal Deducte  Net Total e @ Rs 22.4	e the aproresubstructure.:With Chlored Quantity al Quantity D2 / metre	anti-termite n is not prove to a depth pyriphos /Li 6.000 6.000 12.000 met 12.000 me Rs 2	treatm vided us of 300r ndane E etre re etre 64.24
	Diluting and injecting (excluding the cost of chemical emulsion @ including excavation of 20% with 1% concentratick counter  Sec cabin  4.1.8  Providing and laying in shuttering - All work upnominal size)	chemical e 7.5 litres / nannel alor ation  1  1  position ce to plinth l	emulsion femulsion):Al sqm of the mall 8 6.000 6.000 Say	or POST - ong externa vertical surf rodding et  To  12.000 metr ete of speci	CONSTRU al wall where ace of the second complete complete control description and control description	e the aproresubstructure.:With Chlored Quantity al Quantity D2 / metre	anti-termite n is not prove to a depth pyriphos /Li 6.000 6.000 12.000 met 12.000 met Rs 2 e cost of ce ed stone ag	treatmovided us of 300r ndane E etre etre etre etre etre

	Do	1	2.000	3.000	0.100		0.601	
						al Quantity	2.604 cum	1
				To	tal Deducte	<u>-</u>	0.000 cum	
					Net Tota	al Quantity	2.604 cum	)
			Say	y 2.604 cum	@ Rs 5869	0.06 / cum	Rs 15	283.03
5	7.1.1 Random rubble masor concrete 1:6:12 (1 cemelevel with:Cement mortal)	ent : 6 coar	se sand : 12	2 graded sto	•	ū	• .	
	Foundation	1	10.000	0.600	0.600		3.600	
	Basement	1	10.000	0.450	0.300		1.350	
	Foundation Sec Cabin	1	10.000	0.600	0.600		3.600	
	Basement Do	1	10.000	0.450	0.300		1.350	
		610	W. B	TO M	Tota	al Quantity	9.900 cum	1
		18	17/1/2	To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cum	1
					A J-12			
		101	LXGO	Start Start	Net Tota	al Quantity	9.900 cum	)
	5.4.0		Say	y 9.900 cum				456.64
6	5.1.2 Providing and laying in centering, shuttering, fir sand :3 graded stone as Basement	nishing and	pecified gra	ade of reinfo	@ Rs 5197	7.64 / cum	Rs 51	<b>456.64</b> the cost o
6	Providing and laying in centering, shuttering, fir sand :3 graded stone at	nishing and ggregate 20	specified gra reinforceme mm nomina	ade of reinfo ent - All work al size	@ Rs 5197	7.64 / cum	Rs 51	<b>456.64</b> the cost o
6	Providing and laying in centering, shuttering, fir sand :3 graded stone at Basement	nishing and ggregate 20	pecified gra reinforceme mm nomina 10.000	ade of reinfo ent - All work al size 0.450	@ Rs 5197  proced ceme cup to plinth  0.150  0.150	7.64 / cum	Rs 51  e, excluding 3 (1 cement	456.64 the cost o
6	Providing and laying in centering, shuttering, fir sand :3 graded stone at Basement	nishing and ggregate 20	pecified gra reinforceme mm nomina 10.000	ade of reinfo ent - All work al size 0.450 0.450	@ Rs 5197  proced ceme cup to plinth  0.150  0.150	nt concrete level:1:1:5	Rs 51  e, excluding 3 (1 cement  0.675  0.675	the cost o
6	Providing and laying in centering, shuttering, fir sand :3 graded stone at Basement	nishing and ggregate 20	pecified gra reinforceme mm nomina 10.000	ade of reinfo ent - All work al size 0.450 0.450	@ Rs 5197  proced ceme cup to plinth  0.150  Tota  stal Deducte	nt concrete level:1:1:5	Rs 51  2, excluding 23 (1 cement  0.675  0.675  1.350 cum	the cost of 1.5 coarse
6	Providing and laying in centering, shuttering, fir sand :3 graded stone at Basement	nishing and ggregate 20	pecified grave reinforcement of mm nominal 10.000	ade of reinfo ent - All work al size 0.450 0.450	@ Rs 5197  proced ceme cup to plinth  0.150  Tota  stal Deducte  Net Tota	nt concrete n level:1:1:5 al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity	Rs 51  2, excluding 3 (1 cement  0.675  0.675  1.350 cum  1.350 cum	the cost of 1.5 coarse
7	Providing and laying in centering, shuttering, fir sand :3 graded stone at Basement	ing pre cas	specified grave reinforceme of mm nominal 10.000 10.000 Say	ade of reinfo ent - All work al size 0.450 0.450 To y 1.350 cum s (Factory n	@ Rs 5197  proced ceme to up to plinth  0.150  Tota  tal Deducte  Net Tota  @ Rs 8145  made) of size ture up to flee	nt concrete n level:1:1:5 al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity s.84 / cum	Rs 51  2, excluding 23 (1 cement  0.675  0.675  1.350 cum  0.000 cum  1.350 cum  Rs 10	456.64  the cost of 1.5 coarse
	Providing and laying in centering, shuttering, fir sand :3 graded stone as Basement  Basement belt  50.6.1.2 Solid block masonry us size confirming to IS 2	ing pre cas	specified grave reinforceme of mm nominal 10.000 10.000 Say	ade of reinfo ent - All work al size 0.450 0.450 To y 1.350 cum s (Factory n	@ Rs 5197  proced ceme to up to plinth  0.150  Tota  tal Deducte  Net Tota  @ Rs 8145  made) of size ture up to flee	nt concrete n level:1:1:5 al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity s.84 / cum	Rs 51  2, excluding 23 (1 cement  0.675  0.675  1.350 cum  0.000 cum  1.350 cum  Rs 10	456.64  the cost of 1.5 coarse
	Providing and laying in centering, shuttering, fir sand :3 graded stone as Basement  Basement belt  50.6.1.2  Solid block masonry us size confirming to IS 2 above in: CM 1:6 ( 1 c	ing pre cas 185 part I cement: 6 cement: 6 cement	t solid block of 1979 for oarse sand)	ode of reinfo ent - All work al size 0.450 0.450 To y 1.350 cum s (Factory n super struct) etc comple	@ Rs 5197  proced ceme to up to plinth  0.150  Tota  tal Deducte  Net Tota  @ Rs 8145  made) of size ture up to flete.	nt concrete n level:1:1:5 al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity s.84 / cum	Rs 51  e, excluding 3 (1 cement  0.675  0.675  1.350 cum  1.350 cum  Rs 10  cm or neare el thickness	456.64  the cost of 1.5 coarse
	Providing and laying in centering, shuttering, fir sand :3 graded stone as Basement  Basement belt  50.6.1.2  Solid block masonry us size confirming to IS 2 above in: CM 1:6 ( 1 couter wall	ing pre cas 185 part I cement: 6 cement: 6 cement	specified grave reinforceme of mm nominal 10.000 10.000 Say	ont - All work all size  0.450  0.450  To  y 1.350 cum  s (Factory in super struct) etc comple  0.200	@ Rs 5197  proced ceme to up to plinth  0.150  Tota  tal Deducte  Net Tota  @ Rs 8145  made) of size ture up to flete.  3.000	nt concrete n level:1:1:5 al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity s.84 / cum	Rs 51  2, excluding 23 (1 cement  0.675  0.675  1.350 cum  0.000 cum  1.350 cum  Rs 10  cm or neare el thickness  6.000	the cost of 1.5 coarse

	D Sec Cabin	1	0.900	0.200	2.100		-0.378	
	W sec Cabin	 1	0.900	0.200	1.500		-0.270	
	TT COO CADIII	<u> </u>	0.000	0.200		Lal Quantity	12.000 cu	m
				To	tal Deducte		-1.296 cur	
						al Quantity	10.704 cu	
			Say	10.704 cum	@ Rs 5533	3.78 / cum	Rs 59	233.58
8	5.3 Reinforced cement conbalconies, shelves, chafive level excluding the 1.5 coarse sand (Zone	jjas, lintels cost of ce	, bands, plai ntering, shutt	n window si tering, finish	lls, staircase ing and reir	es and spira nforcement,	al stair cases	s up to fl
	Ground floor lintel out side	1	10.000	0.200	0.150		0.300	
	roof slab	1	4.200	3.200	0.100		1.345	
		11	S	ecurity Cab	in			
	Ground floor lintel out side	15	10.000	0.200	0.150	2	0.300	
	roof slab	1	4.200	3.200	0.100		1.345	
			Ban	a and	Tota	al Quantity	3.290 cum	1
	0	ther E	ngineeri	ng Org	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cum	1
							0.000	
					Net Tota	al Quantity	3.290 cum	1
			Say	/ 3.290 cum	Net Tota  @ Rs 9686	1		868.19
9	5.9.5 Centering and shuttering girders bressumers and Ticket counter lintel out side	•	g strutting, e		@ Rs 9686	5.38 / cum	Rs 31	868.19
9	Centering and shuttering girders bressumers and Ticket counter lintel	d cantileve	g strutting, e		@ Rs 9686	5.38 / cum	Rs 31	868.19
9	Centering and shuttering girders bressumers and Ticket counter lintel out side	d cantileve	g strutting, eers		@ Rs 9686	5.38 / cum	Rs 31	868.19
9	Centering and shuttering girders bressumers and Ticket counter linter out side  Sec cabin linter	1*2	g strutting, eers 10.000		@ Rs 9686  noval of form  0.150	5.38 / cum	Rs 31 3, beams, pli 3.000 3.000	868.19
9	Centering and shuttering girders bressumers and Ticket counter linter out side  Sec cabin linter  Basement rcc belt	1*2 1*2 2	g strutting, ears 10.000 10.000		@ Rs 9686  noval of form  0.150  0.150  0.150	5.38 / cum	Rs 31 3, beams, pli 3.000 3.000	868.19 inth bea
9	Centering and shuttering girders bressumers and Ticket counter linter out side  Sec cabin linter  Basement rcc belt	1*2 1*2 2	g strutting, ears 10.000 10.000	etc. and rem	@ Rs 9686  noval of form  0.150  0.150  0.150	5.38 / cum  n for:Lintels  al Quantity	Rs 31 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000	m
9	Centering and shuttering girders bressumers and Ticket counter linter out side  Sec cabin linter  Basement rcc belt	1*2 1*2 2	g strutting, ears 10.000 10.000	etc. and rem	@ Rs 9686 noval of form  0.150  0.150  0.150  Total Deducte	5.38 / cum  n for:Lintels  al Quantity	Rs 31 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 12.000 sq	m

		and access pla		0.400			44000	
	roof slb	1	4.400	3.400			14.960	
	Sec cabin	1	4.400	3.400			14.960	
					Tota	al Quantity	29.920 sq	m
				То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqm	1
					Net Tota	al Quantity	29.920 sq	m
			Sa	y 29.920 sqr	m @ Rs 553	3.47 / sqm	Rs 16	559.82
11	5.22A.6 Steel reinforcement binding all complete		•		•			
	Ticket counter	1	1.645	12.0		100.0	164.500	
	Sec Cabin	1	1.645	W.		100.0	164.500	
	RCC belt	1	1.350	9 5		100.0	135.000	
		11	NO THE	53/1	Tota	al Quantity	464.000 k	g
		12	11	To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 kg	
		101	LKG		Net Tota	al Quantity	464.000 k	a
								9
12	9.1.1 Providing wood worl	cin frames of	doors, winde	4 (110)	0 kg @ Rs	74.18 / kg	Rs 34	419.52
12	9.1.1 Providing wood work and fixed in position dash fastener shall	with hold fas	t lugs or with	ows, cleresto dash faste	0 kg @ Rs ory windows	74.18 / kg	Rs 34	<b>419.52</b>
12	Providing wood work and fixed in position dash fastener shall	with hold fas be paid for se	t lugs or with parately).Se	ows, clereston dash faste	0 kg @ Rs ory windows ners of requeak wood	74.18 / kg	Rs 34 frames, wrou	<b>419.52</b>
12	Providing wood work and fixed in position dash fastener shall	with hold fas be paid for se	t lugs or with parately).Se 5.100 4.800	ws, clereston dash faste cond class to 0.100	ory windows ners of requeek wood 0.100	74.18 / kg	Rs 34 rames, wrouength (hold 0.051	<b>419.52</b>
12	Providing wood work and fixed in position dash fastener shall	with hold fas be paid for se	t lugs or with parately).Se 5.100 4.800	ows, cleresto dash faste cond class t 0.100 0.100	ory windows ners of requeek wood 0.100	74.18 / kg	Rs 34 rames, wrouength (hold 0.051	<b>419.52</b> ught fran
12	Providing wood work and fixed in position dash fastener shall D	with hold fas be paid for se 1	t lugs or with parately).Se 5.100 4.800	ows, clereston dash faste cond class to 0.100 0.100	ory windows ners of requireak wood 0.100 0.100	74.18 / kg	Rs 34 frames, wrouength (hold 0.051 0.048	<b>419.52</b> ught fran
12	Providing wood work and fixed in position dash fastener shall D W	with hold fas be paid for se 1 1	t lugs or with parately).Se 5.100 4.800	ows, clereston dash faste cond class to 0.100 0.100 Gecuritycabii 0.100	ory windows ners of requireak wood 0.100 0.100 0.100 0.100	74.18 / kg	Rs 34 Frames, wrouength (hold  0.051  0.048	419.52  ught fran fast lugs
12	Providing wood work and fixed in position dash fastener shall D W	with hold fas be paid for se 1 1	t lugs or with parately).Se 5.100 4.800	ows, clereston dash faste cond class to 0.100 0.100 O.100 0.100 0.100	ory windows ners of requireak wood 0.100 0.100 0.100 0.100	74.18 / kg Rand other fuired dia & I	Rs 34 Frames, wrouength (hold 0.051 0.048 0.052 0.048	ught fran
12	Providing wood work and fixed in position dash fastener shall D W	with hold fas be paid for se 1 1	t lugs or with parately).Se 5.100 4.800	ows, clereston dash faste cond class to 0.100 0.100 O.100 0.100 0.100	ory windows ners of required wood 0.100 0.100 0.100 Total	74.18 / kg Rand other fuired dia & I	Rs 34 Frames, wrouength (hold 0.051 0.048 0.052 0.048 0.199 cum 0.000 cum	ught franfast lugs
12	Providing wood work and fixed in position dash fastener shall D W	with hold fas be paid for se 1 1	t lugs or with parately).Se 5.100 4.800 5.100 4.800	ows, clereston dash faste cond class to 0.100 0.100 O.100 0.100 0.100	ory windows hers of required wood 0.100 0.100 0.100 Total Deducte Net Total	74.18 / kg Rand other fuired dia & I al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity	Rs 34 Frames, wrouength (hold 0.051 0.048 0.052 0.048 0.199 cum 0.000 cum 0.199 cum	ught fram fast lugs

	D	1	0.900	2.100		1.891	
	W	1	0.900	1.500		1.350	
			Sec	Cabin			
	D	1	0.900	2.100		1.891	
	W	1	0.900	1.500		1.350	
				Tota	I Quantity	6.482 sqm	
				Total Deducted	d Quantity	0.000 sqm	
				Net Tota	I Quantity	6.482 sqm	
			Say 6.48	32 sqm @ Rs 3339	.61 / sqm	Rs 216	647.35
	grooves or rebat	es to be measure d class teak wood	ed), Panelling for p	opening for pane anelled or panelled		d shutters 25	
	D	1	0.900	2.100		1.891	
	W	1	0.900	1.500	_	1.350	
		4000	Sec	Cabin			
	D	1	0.900	2.100		1.891	
	W	Other E	ngi0.900 ring	Organ1500io	ns	1.350	
			DI	Tota	I Quantity	6.482 sqm	
				Total David Sta	Ougatitu	0.000	
		P	$\Lambda$	Total Deducted	Quantity	0.000 sqm	
		P	N I		I Quantity	6.482 sqm	
		P.	Say 6.48		I Quantity		
15		•	of required pattern	Net Tota	I Quantity .76 / sqm	6.482 sqm  Rs 173 th M.S. flats	305.38 , squar
15	Providing and fix round bars etc. i	•	of required pattern	Net Tota 32 sqm @ Rs 2669 in frames of windo	I Quantity .76 / sqm	6.482 sqm  Rs 173 th M.S. flats	305.38 , square
15	Providing and fix round bars etc. i welding	ncluding priming	of required pattern coat with approve	Net Total 22 sqm @ Rs 2669 in frames of windo	I Quantity  .76 / sqm  ows etc. wi	6.482 sqm  Rs 173  th M.S. flats  ded to steel v	305.38 , square
15	Providing and fix round bars etc. i welding	ncluding priming	of required pattern coat with approve	Net Total 32 sqm @ Rs 2669 in frames of windo d steel primer all co	I Quantity  .76 / sqm  ows etc. with complete. Fix	6.482 sqm  Rs 173  th M.S. flats and to steel with the steel with	305.38 , square
15	Providing and fix round bars etc. i welding	ncluding priming	of required pattern coat with approve	Net Total 32 sqm @ Rs 2669 in frames of windo d steel primer all co	I Quantity  .76 / sqm  ows etc. with complete. Fix  15.0  15.0  I Quantity	6.482 sqm  Rs 173  th M.S. flats and to steel with the steel with	305.38 , squar
15	Providing and fix round bars etc. i welding	ncluding priming	of required pattern coat with approve	Net Total Res 2669 In frames of winder disteel primer all column 1.500 1.500 Total Total Deducted	I Quantity  .76 / sqm  ows etc. with complete. Fix  15.0  15.0  I Quantity	6.482 sqm  Rs 173  th M.S. flats and to steel viced	305.38 , squar

			Tick counte	er and se	c cabin			
	D1	1*2	4.000				8.000	
	W1	1*2	4.000				8.000	
					Tota	⊥ al Quantity	16.000 ea	ıch
				To	tal Deducte	<u> </u>	0.000 eac	
						al Quantity	16.000 ea	
			Sav 16.	000 each	n @ Rs 155			487.04
17	14.35.1 Providing and f	ixing finished brass					1122	
	W1	1*2	2.000	/			4.000	
		·	- 1 mm	6.0	Tota	al Quantity	4.000 no	
			NF 59	То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 no	
		( )	INTA	WA	Net Tota	al Quantity	4.000 no	
		10	Sa	ay 4.000	no @ Rs 1	03.60 / no	Rs 4	14.40
18	14.35.5 Providing and f	ixing finished brass	hard drawn hoc	ks and e	eyes:100 mr	m		
	W1	1*2	4.000	mio -	. , .		8.000	
		Other Er	ngineering	Orga	anisatic Tota	nS al Quantity	8.000 no	
		D		То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 no	
					Net Tota	al Quantity	8.000 no	
			(	Say 8.00	0 no @ Rs	65.60 / no	Rs 5	24.80
19	_	fixing chromium pla 00x70x4 mm (ordi		hinges w	vith necess	ary chromiu	ım plated bı	ass scr
	W1	1*2	6.000				12.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	12.000 no	)
				То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 no	
					Net Tota	al Quantity	12.000 no	)
			Say	12.000	no @ Rs 1	68.87 / no	Rs 2	026.44
20	_	aying Vitrified tiles than 0.08 % and o	indifferent sizes	(thicknes	ss to be spe	ecified by m	anufacturer)	, with

	Ground floor	1	6.000				6.000	
	Security Cabin	1	6.000				6.000	
					Tot	al Quantity	12.000 sq	m
				То	tal Deducte	ed Quantity	0.000 sqn	า
					Net Tot	al Quantity	12.000 sq	m
			Say	12.000 sqm	@ Rs 1487	7.79 / sqm	Rs 17	853.48
21	13.4.1 12 mm cement plaster of	of mix:1:4 (	(1 cement : 4	l coarse san	ıd)			
	outer wall inside and outside	1*2	10.000		3.000		60.000	
	D	1	0.900	B.	2.100		-1.890	
	W	1	0.900	WY-	1.500		-1.350	
			5	Security cabi	n			T
	outer wall inside and outside	1*2	10.000	DA	3.000		60.000	
	D	1	0.900		2.100	J.	-1.890	
	W	1	0.900		1.500		-1.350	
			A Box	a and	Tot	al Quantity	120.000 s	qm
	0	ther E	ngineeri	ng Or <del>g</del> o	tal Deducte	d Quantity	-6.480 sqı	m
					Net Tot	al Quantity	113.520 s	qm
			Say	113.520 sqr	m @ Rs 237	7.02 / sqm	Rs 26	906.51
22	13.16.1 6 mm cement plaster of	mix:1:3 (	1 cement : 3	fine sand)				
	roof slab bottom	1	4.200	3.200			13.441	
	Sec cabin	1	4.200	3.200			13.441	
					Tot	al Quantity	26.882 sq	m
				То	tal Deducte	ed Quantity	0.000 sqn	า
					Net Tot	al Quantity	26.882 sq	m
			Sa	y 26.882 sqr	m @ Rs 188	3.46 / sqm	Rs 50	066.18
23	13.7.1 12 mm cement plaster f	inished wit	th a floating o	coat of neat	cement of n	nix:1:3 ( 1 ce	ement : 3 fin	e sand)
	roof slab bottom	1	4.200	3.200			13.441	
	Sec Cabin	1	4.200	3.200			13.441	

				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqm	1
				10		al Quantity	26.882 sq	
			Sa	y 26.882 sq	m @ Rs 297	<u>-</u>		990.41
24	13.48.1 Finishing with Deluxe manufacturers specification one coat of special prime	tions:Two	face paint s	system for ats applied	interiors ar	nd exteriors	s using prir	mer as per
	outer wall inside and outside	1*2	10.000		3.000		60.000	
	D	1	0.900		2.100		-1.890	
	W	1	0.900		1.500		-1.350	
	roof slab bottom	1	4.200	3.200			13.441	
			C. 1	Sec Cabin	1			
	outer wall inside and outside	1*2	10.000	5.7	3.000		60.000	
	D	1	0.900		2.100	1	-1.890	
	W	6/1	0.900	\$69X3	1.500		-1.350	
	roof slab bottom	1	4.200	3.200	D.C.		13.441	
	Ot	her Er	ngineeri	no Oro	. Tota	al Quantity	146.882 s	qm
				0 - 0	otal Deducte	d Quantity	-6.480 sqr	m
		2	K_		Net Tota	Quantity	140.402 s	qm
			Say	140.402 sq	m @ Rs 129	).68 / sqm	Rs 18	207.33
25	13.48.2 Finishing with Deluxe manufacturers specifica or more coat applied @approved brand and m	tions:Paint 0.90 ltr/	ing wood wo	ork with Del	uxe Multi Su	ırface Paint	of required	shade. Two
	d	2	0.900	2.100			3.781	
	w	1	0.900	1.500			1.350	
			S	ecurity Cab	in	T	1	Т
	d	2	0.900	2.100			3.781	
	w	1	0.900	1.500			1.350	
					Tota	al Quantity	10.262 sq	m
				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqm	1
					Net Tota	al Quantity	10.262 sq	m
			Sa	y 10.262 sq	m @ Rs 116	6.12 / sqm	Rs 11	191.62

	Description	No	L	B D	CF	Quantity	Remark
	8 APPENDIX H	-RENOVATI	ON OF GATE AN	D CONSTRUCTION	OF NEW	GATE	
1	13.48.1 Finishing with Delumanufacturers specifione coat of special p	fications:Two	or more coats ap	pplied on walls @ 1		• .	
	Roof tile	1.2	7.000	1.000		8.400	
	walls	2	1.500	3.000		9.000	
		4	0.200	3.000		2.401	
		2	5.000	2.400		24.000	
		2	6.000	0.200		2.401	
		2	6.000	1.000		12.000	
		2	6.000	2.000		24.000	
		6	N AS	Total	Quantity	82.202 sq	m
		18	4 NEW	Total Deducted	Quantity	0.000 sqm	l
		102	Walk	Net Total	Quantity	82.202 sq	m
2	11.46.2	1	संस्कृत सा	202 sqm @ Rs 129.			659.96
2	Providing and laying absorption less than skirting, riser of steps grouting the joint with	0.08 % and s, over 12 mr	indifferent sizes (the conforming to f.S. in thick bed of cerning piging)	nickness to be spec 15622, of approve nent mortar 1:3 (1 c ments etc. complete	cified by maded make, in the seement: 3 co	anufacturer), all colours o coarse sand ile 600x600	with wa & shade, ), includi
2	Providing and laying absorption less than skirting, riser of steps	0.08 % and s, over 12 mr	indifferent sizes (the conforming to f.S. in thick bed of cerning to the matching pigitals).	nickness to be spec 15622, of approve nent mortar 1:3 (1 c ments etc. complete	bified by madd make, in ement: 3 ce.Size of Ti	anufacturer), all colours a coarse sand ile 600x600 5.400	with wa & shade, ), includi mm
2	Providing and laying absorption less than skirting, riser of steps grouting the joint with	0.08 % and s, over 12 mr	indifferent sizes (the conforming to f.S. in thick bed of cerning piging)	nickness to be spec 15622, of approve nent mortar 1:3 (1 c ments etc. complete 500	cified by maded make, in ement: 3 ce. Size of Ti	anufacturer), all colours a coarse sand ile 600x600 5.400	with wa & shade, ), includi mm
2	Providing and laying absorption less than skirting, riser of steps grouting the joint with	0.08 % and s, over 12 mr	indifferent sizes (the conforming to f.S. in thick bed of cerning piging)	hickness to be spect 15622, of approvement mortar 1:3 (1 cments etc. complete 500 Total Total Deducted	cified by maded make, in ement: 3 ce. Size of Ti	anufacturer), all colours a coarse sand ile 600x600 5.400 5.400 sqm	with war & shade, ), includi mm
2	Providing and laying absorption less than skirting, riser of steps grouting the joint with	0.08 % and s, over 12 mr	indifferent sizes (to conforming to f.S. in thick bed of cem nt & matching pigit 1.800 1.5	hickness to be spect 15622, of approvement mortar 1:3 (1 cments etc. complete 500 Total Total Deducted Net Total	cified by maded make, in ement: 3 ce. Size of Ti  Quantity  Quantity  Quantity	anufacturer), all colours a coarse sand ile 600x600 5.400	with wa & shade, ), includi mm
3	Providing and laying absorption less than skirting, riser of steps grouting the joint with	0.08 % and s, over 12 mm white ceme 2	indifferent sizes (the conforming to f.S. in thick bed of cerning to the cerning pigs of the cerning pigs	hickness to be spect 15622, of approvement mortar 1:3 (1 cments etc. complete 500 Total Total Deducted Net Total 0 sqm @ Rs 1487.	cified by made make, in ement: 3 ce. Size of Ti  Quantity  Quantity  Quantity  79 / sqm  ominal thic	anufacturer), all colours a coarse sand ile 600x600 5.400 5.400 sqm 0.000 sqm 7.400 sqm Rs 80	with wark shade, including mm
	Providing and laying absorption less than skirting, riser of steps grouting the joint with floor  12.48 Providing & fixing on	0.08 % and s, over 12 mm white ceme 2	indifferent sizes (the conforming to f.S. in thick bed of cern nt & matching pign 1.800 1.5 Say 5.40 Say 5.40 I clay tile (Mangalo on steel frame wo	hickness to be spect 15622, of approvement mortar 1:3 (1 cments etc. complete 500 Total Total Deducted Net Total 0 sqm @ Rs 1487.	cified by made make, in ement: 3 ce. Size of Ti  Quantity  Quantity  Quantity  79 / sqm  ominal thic	anufacturer), all colours a coarse sand ile 600x600 5.400 5.400 sqm 0.000 sqm 7.400 sqm Rs 80	with wark shade, including mm
	Providing and laying absorption less than skirting, riser of steps grouting the joint with floor  12.48 Providing & fixing on size and as per appro	o.08 % and one of the composition of pressed oved pattern	indifferent sizes (the conforming to f.S. in thick bed of cern nt & matching pign 1.800 1.5 Say 5.40 Say 5.40 I clay tile (Mangalo on steel frame wo	hickness to be spect 15622, of approvement mortar 1:3 (1 cments etc. complete 500 Total Total Deducted Net Total 0 sqm @ Rs 1487.  Dore tile) of 20 mm nork complete (steel for 1000 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 150	cified by made make, in ement: 3 ce. Size of Ti  Quantity  Quantity  Quantity  79 / sqm  ominal thic	anufacturer), all colours a coarse sand ile 600x600 5.400 5.400 sqm 0.000 sqm 7.400 sqm Rs 80 kness and coarse sand coarse san	with war & shade, ), includi mm
	Providing and laying absorption less than skirting, riser of steps grouting the joint with floor  12.48 Providing & fixing on size and as per appro	o.08 % and one of the composition of pressed oved pattern	indifferent sizes (the conforming to f.S. in thick bed of cern nt & matching pign 1.800 1.5 Say 5.40 Say 5.40 I clay tile (Mangalo on steel frame wo	hickness to be spect 15622, of approvement mortar 1:3 (1 cments etc. complete 500 Total Total Deducted Net Total 0 sqm @ Rs 1487.  Dore tile) of 20 mm nork complete (steel for 1000 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 150	cified by made make, in ement: 3 ce. Size of Ti  Quantity  Quantity  Quantity  79 / sqm  ominal thick frame work	anufacturer), all colours a coarse sand ile 600x600 5.400 5.400 sqm 0.000 sqm 7.400 sqm Rs 80 kness and coarse sand coarse san	with wa & shade, ), includi mm
	Providing and laying absorption less than skirting, riser of steps grouting the joint with floor  12.48 Providing & fixing on size and as per appro	o.08 % and one of the composition of pressed oved pattern	indifferent sizes (the conforming to f.S. in thick bed of cern nt & matching pign 1.800 1.5 Say 5.40 Say 5.40 I clay tile (Mangalo on steel frame wo	hickness to be specification of 20 mm nortal o	cified by made make, in ement: 3 ce. Size of Ti  Quantity  Quantity  Quantity  79 / sqm  ominal thick frame work  Quantity  Quantity  Quantity	anufacturer), all colours a coarse sand ile 600x600 5.400 5.400 sqm 0.000 sqm 7.400 sqm Rs 80 kness and coarse sand coarse san	with wat & shade, ), including mm  34.07  of approve
	Providing and laying absorption less than skirting, riser of steps grouting the joint with floor  12.48 Providing & fixing on size and as per appro	o.08 % and one of the composition of pressed oved pattern	indifferent sizes (t) conforming to f.S. in thick bed of cern nt & matching pigit 1.800 1.5 Say 5.40 Say 5.40 clay tile (Mangald on steel frame wo 2.400 1.6	hickness to be specification of 20 mm nortal describing of 20 mm nortal des	cified by made make, in ement: 3 ce. Size of Ti  Quantity  Quantity  Quantity  79 / sqm  ominal thick frame work  Quantity  Quantity  Quantity  Quantity	anufacturer), all colours a coarse sand ile 600x600 5.400 5.400 sqm 0.000 sqm Rs 80 kness and coarse sand coarse s	with wat & shade, ), including mm  34.07  of approve

	Earth work in excavation trenches or drains (not ramming of bottoms, lift excavated soil as direct	exceeding t up to 1.5	g 1.5 m in w 5 m, includir	idth or 10 s	sqm on plar ut the exca	n), including	dressing o	f sides and
	steel col foundation	2	1.000	1.000	0.900		1.800	
	column for sliding gate	2	0.800	0.800	0.900		1.153	
					Tota	al Quantity	2.953 cum	า
				To	tal Deducte	ed Quantity	0.000 cum	1
					Net Tota	al Quantity	2.953 cum	1
			Sa	ay 2.953 cui	m @ Rs 218	3.08 / cum	Rs 6	43.99
	Providing and laying in shuttering - All work up nominal size)	to plinth I		1 cement :	4 coarse sa	Ū		Ū
	steel col foundation	2	1.000	1.000	0.100		0.200	
	column for sliding gate	2	0.800	0.800	0.100		0.129	
		ahr	Ma	ISY.	Tota	al Quantity	0.329 cum	1
				To	tal Deducte	ed Quantity	0.000 cum	1
			Red	4 (2116)		al Quantity	0.329 cum	1
	U1	ther En	ngineeri Say	y 0.329 cum	@ Rs 5869	9.06 / cum	Rs 19	930.92
	5.1.2			ade of reinfo	orced ceme	ent concrete	evoludina	
6	Providing and laying in centering, shuttering, fin sand :3 graded stone ag	ishing and	reinforceme	ent - All work		n level:1:1:5	_	
6	Providing and laying in centering, shuttering, fin	ishing and	reinforceme	ent - All work		n level:1:1:5	_	
6	Providing and laying in centering, shuttering, fin	ishing and gregate 20	reinforceme mm nomina	ent - All work al size	c up to plinth	n level:1:1:5	:3 (1 cement	
6	Providing and laying in centering, shuttering, fin sand :3 graded stone ag column for sliding gate	ishing and gregate 20 2	0 mm nomina 0.800	ent - All work al size 0.800	0.800 0.400	n level:1:1:5	1.025	t 1.5 coars
6	Providing and laying in centering, shuttering, fin sand :3 graded stone ag column for sliding gate	ishing and gregate 20 2	0 mm nomina 0.800	ent - All work al size 0.800 0.600	0.800 0.400	al Quantity	1.025 0.288	t 1.5 coars
6	Providing and laying in centering, shuttering, fin sand :3 graded stone ag column for sliding gate	ishing and gregate 20 2	0 mm nomina 0.800	ent - All work al size 0.800 0.600	0.800 0.400 Total Deducte	al Quantity	1.025 0.288 1.313 cum	t 1.5 coars
6	Providing and laying in centering, shuttering, fin sand :3 graded stone ag column for sliding gate	ishing and gregate 20 2	0.800 0.600	ent - All work al size 0.800 0.600	0.800  0.400  Total Deducted Net Total	al Quantity ed Quantity al Quantity	1.025 0.288 1.313 cum 0.000 cum	t 1.5 coars
7	Providing and laying in centering, shuttering, fin sand :3 graded stone ag column for sliding gate	ishing and gregate 20 2 2 2 crete work ts, column; ing, shutte	onm nomination on the common of the common o	ont - All work al size 0.800 0.600 To 7 1.313 cum 7 thickness), ers, abutme g and reinfo	O.800  O.400  Total Deducte  Net Total  @ Rs 8148  including a ants, posts a	al Quantity ad Quantity al Quantity 5.84 / cum attached pila	1.025 0.288 1.313 cum 0.000 cum 1.313 cum Rs 10	1.5 coars 1.5 coars 1.695.49 1.5 coars

					Tota	al Quantity	1.094 cum	1
				То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cum	1
					Net Tota	al Quantity	1.094 cum	1
			Say	/ 1.094 cum			Rs 10	245.63
8	5.9.6 Centering and shutter Abutments, Posts and	ū	ng strutting	i, etc. and	removal of	form for:C	olumns, Pil	lars, Piers
	for column for sliding opening gate	2	1.800		2.700		9.720	
					Tota	al Quantity	9.720 sqn	า
			100	То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqn	า
			190	1991	Net Tota	al Quantity	9.720 sqn	า
		-	Sa	ay 9.720 sqr	m @ Rs 613	3.16 / sqm	Rs 59	959.92
	Centering and shuttering columns, etc for mass of		strutting, et	c. and remo	oval of form	for:Foundat	ions, footing	gs, bases o
		2	3.200	4575	0.900		5.761	
	for column for sliding opening gate footing	2	2.400	a sala	0.400		1.920	
	0	ther En	gineeri	ng Orga	anisatio	al Quantity	7.681 sqn	1
			D	То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqn	1
					Net Tota	al Quantity	7.681 sqn	1
			Sa	ay 7.681 sqr	m @ Rs 254	l.19 / sqm	Rs 19	952.43
10	5.22A.6 Steel reinforcement fo binding all complete ab		ork including	g straighten	ing, cutting	, bending,	placing in p	952.43 osition and
10	Steel reinforcement fo		ork including	g straighten	ing, cutting	, bending,	placing in p	952.43 osition and
10	Steel reinforcement fo	oove plinth	ork including level.Therm	g straighten	ing, cutting ically Treat	, bending, ed bars of g	placing in p grade Fe-50	osition and
10	Steel reinforcement fo	oove plinth	ork including level.Therm	g straighten o - Mechan	ing, cutting ically Treat	, bending, ed bars of g	placing in p grade Fe-50 294.000	osition and
10	Steel reinforcement fo	oove plinth	ork including level.Therm	g straighten o - Mechan	ing, cutting ically Treat Tota tal Deducte	, bending, ed bars of g	placing in p grade Fe-50 294.000 294.000 k	osition and 0D or more
10	Steel reinforcement fo	oove plinth	ork including level.Therm	g straighten o - Mechan	ing, cutting ically Treat Tota tal Deducte Net Tota	, bending, ed bars of gas 120.0 al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity	placing in p grade Fe-50 294.000 294.000 k 0.000 kg 294.000 k	osition and 0D or more
11	Steel reinforcement fo	tubular (rou	erk including level.Therm 2.450 und, square d applying a	straighten o - Mechan  To  Say 294.00  or rectangua priming co	ing, cutting ically Treat  Total Deducte  Net Total O kg @ Rs  ular hollow hat of appro	, bending, ed bars of control 120.0 al Quantity al Quantity 74.18 / kg tubes etc.)	placing in p grade Fe-50 294.000 294.000 k 0.000 kg 294.000 k Rs 21 trusses etc	osition and OD or more g

	above couner room	1	(3+2)*2		8.000	35.0	2800.000	
	for sliding gate	1	7.250	2.000		40.0	580.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	9627.500	kg
				То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 kg	
					Net Tota	al Quantity	9627.500	kg
			Sa	ay 9627.500	kg @ Rs 1	18.28 / kg	Rs 113	8740.70
12	13.52.1 Finishing with Epoxy manufacturer's specific steel work							
	for sliding gate	2	7.250	2.000			29.000	
			1903	M.S.	Tota	al Quantity	29.000 sq	m
			E. S. W.	То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqn	า
		610	W. Z	SAX	Net Tota	al Quantity	29.000 sq	m
13	25.7 Designing, fabricating, Panel Cladding, with operand all levels etc. incompressure equalisation of including checking of a fixing panels of alumin	pen grooves luding:a) S r rain scree all the struct	stalling and s for linear a Structural ar an principle a cural and fun	fixing in po s well ascur nalysis & do as required, ctional desi	vilinear port esign and p proper drai gn.b) Provid	in Wall with ions of the preparation nage of wa ling, fabrica	nAluminium building , fo of shop di ter to make ating and su	r all height rawings fo it watertigl pplying an
13	Designing, fabricating, Panel Cladding, with open and all levels etc. incompressure equalisation of including checking of a fixing panels of alumin made out of 4mm thick core sandwiched betwee cladding sheet shall be coating of approved cousing stainless steel sor fastening brackets of A washers to arrest the washers to arrest t	pen grooves cluding:a) S or rain scree all the struct ium compo- caluminium reen two Al e coil coate lourand sha rews, nuts, luminium a vind load mo ators topre ators topre ng The item samples of ed working in wallwith a ame work f	stalling and s for linear as structural are principle as tural and funcing and composite and with Kynade on face abolts, washed to 6005 T5 ovement, fast event bi-met includes contain wall luminium confor ACP clades for ACP clades for	fixing in po s well ascur nalysis & do as required, ctional desi- dding in pa panel mate eets (each) ar500based 1 and poly rs, cleats, w / MS with H teners, SS 3 allic contact st of all ma- al compone with alumin mposite par Iding is pay	sition Curta vilinear port esign and p proper drai gn.b) Provid n shape in p rial consisti 0.5mm thick d PVDF / Lu mer (Servid veather silicated tot Dip Galv tot Dip Galv tot Dip Galv tot Bib Components all components all components all components and components all components all components for testifications and components all cadding able under	in Wall with ions of the preparation nage of warding, fabrica metalic color of 3mm and in the relevant the relevant in the rel	nAluminium building, for of shop did ter to make ating and sure of appropriation of thick FR grainium comped fluoropo on face # 2 at a backerrod serrations a lts of approved to perferent, the cosproved laboral cladding, cladding, cladding, cladding over of a taluminium	Composi r all heigh rawings f it watertig pplying ar ved shade ademiner to site pan lymer reses etc.c) The nd serrate ved make orm as pet ofall moderatory, fie eaning ar the buildir item.s The
13	Designing, fabricating, Panel Cladding, with open and all levels etc. incompressure equalisation of including checking of a fixing panels of alumin made out of 4mm thick core sandwiched betwee cladding sheet shall be coating of approved cousing stainless steel sort fastening brackets of A washers to arrest the washers to arrest	pen grooves sluding:a) Sor rain scree all the struct ium compost all the struct ium compost all the struct ium compost all coate slourand sharews, nuts, all minium a wind load most ators topre and The item samples of all working on wallwith a ame work for curtain was plete, as pedrawings and area on	stalling and structural are principle actural and functional and functional are principle actural and functional and functional are principle acturated as directed as directe	fixing in po s well ascur halysis & do as required, ctional desi- dding in pa panel mate eets (each) ar500based 4 1 and poly rs, cleats, w / MS with H teners,SS 3 allic contact al compone with alumin mposite paral ding is pay niumcompo ectural draw ed by the Er I face ofthe	sition Curtary vilinear portesign and proper draign.b) Provide not shape in urial consistion. Same the constant of the constan	in Wall with ions of the preparation nage of war ling, fabrication of 3mm and in the relevant adding, have the relevant adding t	nAluminium building, for of shop did ter to make ating and sure of appropriate fluoropo on face # 2 and the compact of appropriate fluoropo on face # 2 and the compact of appropriate fluoropo on face # 2 and the compact of appropriate fluoropo on face # 2 and the compact of appropriate fluoropo on face # 2 and the compact fluoropo on fluoropo on face # 2 and the compact fluoropo	Composi r all heigh rawings f it watertig pplying an eved shade ademiner to site pan eved make or as specific red make or as pt ofall mo ratory, fie eaning an the building item.s The pecified, a purpose

(3+2)\*2

1

8.000

80.000

					I					
		1	23.200*4		1.500		139.200			
					Tota	al Quantity	219.200 s	qm		
		0.000 sqm								
		219.200 sqm								
			Say 2	19.200 sqm	@ Rs 4463	3.77 / sqm	Rs 978	458.38		
SI No	Description	No	L	В	D	CF	Quantity	Remark		
1	15.1 Demolishing lime condlead as per direction o	rete manua	•	hanical me		posal of ma	aterial within	50 metres		
	compound wall	1	91.200	1.500			136.800			
	piller	100	1.200	0.900			108.000			
		1	E. S. M		Tota	al Quantity	244.800 c	um		
		610	W. B	То	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 cum	1		
	Net Total Quantity							244.800 cum		
	Say 244.800 cum @ Rs 456.48 / cum							Rs 111746.30		
2	13.4.1 12 mm cement plaster of mix:1:4 ( 1 cement : 4 coarse sand)									
	compound wall	ther En	g 91.200 ri	ng1.500 g	anisatio	ns	136.800			
	piller	100	1.200	0.900			108.000			
					Tota	al Quantity	244.800 s	qm		
	Total Deducted Quantity							0.000 sqm		
	Net Total Quantity							244.800 sqm		
			Say	244.800 sqr	m @ Rs 237	'.02 / sqm	Rs 58	022.50		
3	13.48.1 Finishing with Deluxe Multi surface paint system for interiors and exteriors using primer as pe manufacturers specifications:Two or more coats applied on walls @ 1.25 ltr/10 sqm over and including one coat of special primer applied @ 0.75 ltr /10 sqm									
	compound wall	1	91.200	1.500			136.800			
	piller	100	1.200	0.900			108.000			
					Tota	al Quantity	244.800 s	qm		
	Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 sqm									
	Net Total Quantity							244.800 sqm		
			Sav	244 900 car	@ D - 400	0 60 / oam	De 21	745.66		
			Jay	244.000 Sqi	m @ Rs 129	7.00 / Sqm	1/2 21	745.00		

	existing grill	100	0.900	0.900			81.000		
		Total Quantity 81.00							
		Total Deducted Quantity							
		81.000 sqm							
	Say 81.000 sqm @ Rs 160.55 / sqm							Rs 13004.55	
6	od266222/2019_2020 Providing and installing pump and motor for fountain having 1.00hp capacity,ISI mark,testing comp								
			motor for for	untain navin	g 1.00np cap	pacity,iSi m	1	ompiet	
	vertical fountain	1	160	1601	T. (-	10 - 10	1.000		
	Total Quantity							1.000 each	
			7 9	10	otal Deducted		0.000 each		
	Net Total Quantity							1.000 each	
	Say 1.000 each @ Rs 14518.75 / each							518.75	
	vertical fountain	0 4 -							
		Other Er	R		Tota	1	1.000 1.000 eac 0.000 eac		
		P	R	Тс	Total otal Deducted Net Total	d Quantity d Quantity	1.000 eac	h	
		P ]	R	Тс	Tota	d Quantity d Quantity	1.000 eac 0.000 eac 1.000 eac	h	
7	od266224/2019_2020 Providing and installiall complete		Say	1.000 each	Total Deducted Net Total @ Rs 4646.	d Quantity d Quantity d Quantity 00 / each	1.000 eac 0.000 eac 1.000 eac Rs 46	h h <b>646.00</b>	
7	od266224/2019_2020 Providing and installi		Say	1.000 each	Total Deducted Net Total @ Rs 4646.	d Quantity d Quantity d Quantity 00 / each	1.000 eac 0.000 eac 1.000 eac Rs 46	h h <b>646.00</b>	
7	od266224/2019_2020 Providing and installiall complete	ng umbrella r	Say	1.000 each	Total Deducted Net Total @ Rs 4646.	d Quantity d Quantity d Quantity 00 / each	1.000 eac 0.000 eac 1.000 eac Rs 46	h 646.00 est run	
7	od266224/2019_2020 Providing and installiall complete	ng umbrella r	Say	1.000 each	Total Deducted Net Total @ Rs 4646.	d Quantity d Quantity d Quantity 00 / each ary fixture,pi	1.000 eac 0.000 eac 1.000 eac Rs 46	h 646.00 est run	
7	od266224/2019_2020 Providing and installiall complete	ng umbrella r	Say	1.000 each	Total Deducted Net Total @ Rs 4646. ling necessal Total	d Quantity d Quantity d Quantity 00 / each ary fixture,pi	1.000 eac  1.000 eac  1.000 eac  Rs 46  1.000  1.000 eac	h 646.00 est run h	
7	od266224/2019_2020 Providing and installiall complete	ng umbrella r	Say	1.000 each	Total Deducted Net Total @ Rs 4646. ling necessal Total	al Quantity d Quantity ul Quantity 00 / each ary fixture,pi	1.000 eac  1.000 eac  1.000 eac  1.000  1.000  1.000 eac  1.000 eac  1.000 eac	h 646.00 est run h	

		_						
	fountain	1	20.000				20.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	20.000 m	etre
				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 me	tre
					Net Tota	al Quantity	20.000 m	etre
			Say 2	0.000 metre	@ Rs 356.2	28 / metre	Rs 7	125.60
9	od241051/2019_2020 "Grassing with buffallo grass forms a thick law grass mat inputs manu pest control and all pos	vn, free fro re and ferti	m weeds in lizers used p	cluding sup periodically	plying good for top dres	earth if ne sing ,ch	eded, included emical and	ding cost mechanic
	inside round about	1	387.000	1.000			387.000	
			//88	16%	Tota	al Quantity	387.000 s	qm
			6.01	To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqn	n
		1.0	37 3	K X	Net Tota	al Quantity	387.000 s	qm
		( k.	Say	387.000 sq	m @ Rs 240	).29 / sqm	Rs 92	992.23
SI No	Description	No	L	В	D	CF	Quantity	Remark
SI No	11.36 Providing and fixing I	.1				•	,	
l	Providing and fixing I specified by the manufablack of any size as apthick bed of cement mo	acturer), of proved by E ertar 1:3 (1	approved m Engineer -in- cement : 3 c	nake, in all o Charge, in coarse sand	colours, sha skirting, rise ) and jointin	des except rs of steps a g with grey	burgundy, b and dados, c cement slur	oottle gree over 12 m ry @ 3.3 k
1	Providing and fixing I specified by the manufablack of any size as appetition thick bed of cement maper sqm, including poin	acturer), of proved by E ortar 1:3 (1 ting in whit	approved management : 3 cement management : 3 cement management ma	nake, in all o Charge, in coarse sand	colours, sha skirting, rise ) and jointin gment of ma	des except rs of steps a g with grey	burgundy, band dados, cement slur	oottle gree over 12 m ry @ 3.3 l
' 	Providing and fixing I specified by the manufablack of any size as appendick bed of cement maper sqm, including poin Toilet	acturer), of proved by E ertar 1:3 (1 ting in whit	approved management : 3 cement : 3 cement management : 22.000	nake, in all o Charge, in coarse sand	colours, sha skirting, rise ) and jointin gment of ma 2.100	des except rs of steps a g with grey	burgundy, band dados, cement slur le complete	oottle gree over 12 m ry @ 3.3 l
	Providing and fixing I specified by the manufablack of any size as appetition thick bed of cement maper sqm, including poin	acturer), of proved by E ortar 1:3 (1 ting in whit	approved management : 3 cement management : 3 cement management ma	nake, in all o Charge, in coarse sand	colours, sha skirting, rise ) and jointin gment of ma 2.100 2.500	des except rs of steps a g with grey tching shad	burgundy, band dados, cement slur le complete 46.200	oottle gree over 12 m ry @ 3.3 l
	Providing and fixing I specified by the manufablack of any size as appendick bed of cement maper sqm, including poin Toilet	acturer), of proved by E ertar 1:3 (1 ting in whit	approved management : 3 cement : 3 cement management : 22.000	nake, in all o Charge, in coarse sand ixed with pig	colours, sha skirting, rise ) and jointin gment of ma 2.100 2.500	des except rs of steps a g with grey tching shad	burgundy, band dados, cement slur le complete 46.200 25.000 71.200 sq	oottle gree over 12 m ry @ 3.3
	Providing and fixing I specified by the manufablack of any size as appendick bed of cement maper sqm, including poin Toilet	acturer), of proved by E ertar 1:3 (1 ting in whit	approved management : 3 cement : 3 cement management : 22.000	nake, in all o Charge, in coarse sand ixed with pig	colours, sha skirting, rise ) and jointin gment of ma 2.100 2.500 Total	des except rs of steps a g with grey tching shad al Quantity d Quantity	burgundy, band dados, cement slur le complete 46.200 25.000 71.200 sq	oottle gree over 12 m ry @ 3.3 l
	Providing and fixing I specified by the manufablack of any size as appendick bed of cement maper sqm, including poin Toilet	acturer), of proved by E ertar 1:3 (1 ting in whit	approved management : 3 cement : 3 cement management : 22.000	nake, in all ocharge, in coarse sand ixed with pig	colours, sha skirting, rise ) and jointin gment of ma 2.100 2.500 Total Deducte	des except rs of steps a g with grey tching shad al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity	burgundy, band dados, cement slur le complete 46.200 25.000 71.200 sq 0.000 sqn 71.200 sq	oottle gree over 12 m ry @ 3.3 l
	Providing and fixing I specified by the manufablack of any size as application thick bed of cement maper sqm, including point Toilet  existing building toilet	acturer), of proved by E ertar 1:3 (1 ting in whit	approved management : 3 cement : 3 cement management : 22.000	nake, in all ocharge, in coarse sand ixed with pig	colours, sha skirting, rise ) and jointin gment of ma 2.100 2.500 Total	des except rs of steps a g with grey tching shad al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity	burgundy, band dados, cement slur le complete 46.200 25.000 71.200 sq 0.000 sqn 71.200 sq	oottle gree over 12 m ry @ 3.3
2	Providing and fixing I specified by the manufablack of any size as appendick bed of cement maper sqm, including poin Toilet	ecturer), of proved by Eartar 1:3 (1) ting in white 1 1 1	approved management: 3 cement: 3 cement management mana	To y 71.200 sq es of size 3 toement mo	colours, sha skirting, rise ) and jointin gment of ma 2.100 2.500 Total Deducte Net Tota m @ Rs 976 600x300 mm approved ma rtar 1:4 (1 C	des except rs of steps a g with grey tching shad al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity a.13 / sqm a. (thickness ake, in colous tement : 4 0	burgundy, band dados, cement slur le complete  46.200  25.000  71.200 square Rs 69  to be specials such as N	oottle gree over 12 m ry @ 3.3 l 
	Providing and fixing I specified by the manufablack of any size as application thick bed of cement maper sqm, including point.  Toilet existing building toilet  11.37  Providing and laying Comanufacturer), of 1st quantum Grey, Fume Red Brown	ecturer), of proved by Eartar 1:3 (1) ting in white 1 1 1	approved management: 3 cement: 3 cement management mana	To y 71.200 sq es of size 3 toement mo	colours, sha skirting, rise ) and jointin gment of ma 2.100 2.500 Total Deducte Net Tota m @ Rs 976 600x300 mm approved ma rtar 1:4 (1 C	des except rs of steps a g with grey tching shad al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity a.13 / sqm a. (thickness ake, in colous tement : 4 0	burgundy, band dados, cement slur le complete  46.200  25.000  71.200 square Rs 69  to be specials such as N	oottle gree over 12 m ry @ 3.3 l 
	Providing and fixing I specified by the manufablack of any size as application thick bed of cement maper sqm, including point.  Toilet existing building toilet  11.37  Providing and laying Comanufacturer), of 1st quantum Grey, Fume Red Brown	ecturer), of proved by Evitar 1:3 (1) ting in white ting in white ceme	approved management: 3 cement: 3 cement management mana	To y 71.200 sq es of size 3 toement mo	colours, sha skirting, rise ) and jointin gment of ma 2.100 2.500 Total Deducte Net Tota m @ Rs 976 300x300 mm approved ma rtar 1:4 (1 Content etc., con	des except rs of steps a g with grey tching shad al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity a.13 / sqm a. (thickness ake, in colous tement : 4 0	burgundy, band dados, cement slur le complete  46.200  25.000  71.200 squ  71.200 squ  Rs 69  to be species such as Noorse sand	oottle gree over 12 m ry @ 3.3 l 
	Providing and fixing I specified by the manufablack of any size as application thick bed of cement maper sqm, including point.  Toilet existing building toilet  11.37  Providing and laying Comanufacturer), of 1st quantum Grey, Fume Red Brown	ecturer), of proved by Evitar 1:3 (1) ting in white ting in white ceme	approved management: 3 cement: 3 cement management mana	To y 71.200 squess of size 3 teement moching pigmen	colours, sha skirting, rise ) and jointin gment of ma 2.100 2.500 Total Deducte Net Tota m @ Rs 976 300x300 mm approved ma rtar 1:4 (1 Content etc., con	des except rs of steps a g with grey tching shad al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 6.13 / sqm (thickness tke, in colousement : 4 Conplete.	burgundy, band dados, cement slur le complete 46.200 25.000 71.200 square 71.200 square Rs 69  to be species such as Noarse sand	oottle gree over 12 m ry @ 3.3 

					Net Tota	al Quantity	25.000 sq	m
			Say	y 25.000 sqr	m @ Rs 902	2.15 / sqm	Rs 22	553.75
3	13.48.1 Finishing with Delux manufacturers specific one coat of special principle.	cations:Two	or more coa	ats applied			• .	•
		2	22.000		3.000		132.000	
	existing building wall	2	40.000		3.500		280.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	412.000 s	qm
	Total Deducted Quantity							า
	Net Total Quantity							qm
	Say 412.000 sqm @ Rs 129.68 / sqm							428.16
	making good the walls and lid  existing building toilet	and floors  1  the 1 Er	4.000 2.000	ng Orga	anisatic	SI marked	4.000 2.000 6.000 eac	
		Pi	R	То	otal Deducte	1	0.000 eac	
	-				Net Tota	al Quantity	6.000 eac	h
			Say	6.000 each	@ Rs 4450	.08 / each	Rs 26	700.48
5	17.4.3 Providing and fixing 430x260x350 mm and flush pipe and C.P. br fittings and brackets, urinal basins with 10	340x410x2 ass spreadecutting and	65 mm sizes ers with bras making goo	s respectiveless unions and the walls	ly with autor nd G.I. clam and floors	matic flushir	ng cistern wi e, including	th standa painting
		<u> </u>	3.000		T	 al Quantity	3.000 eac	h
				To	otal Deducte		0.000 eac	
				10		al Quantity	3.000 eac	
			Sav	3.000 each				'' 108.49
6	17.32.2 Providing and fixing m	sirror of our						

	shape 453x357 mm		•	1		Т.		
		1	3.000				3.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	3.000 eac	ch
				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	ch
					Net Tota	al Quantity	3.000 eac	h
			Sa	y 3.000 eac	h @ Rs 986	.62 / each	Rs 2	959.86
7	15.12.1 Dismantling doors, warchitrave, holdfasts		-	•		•	•	
	doors and windows	17	100	6			17.000	
			_/An	1992	Tota	al Quantity	17.000 ea	ach
		-	£.2 %	To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	ch
		611	W. B	3 /	Net Tota	al Quantity	17.000 ea	ach
		16	Say	17.000 eac	h @ Rs 206	.88 / each	Rs 3	516.96
				ows, clereston dash faste				•
	and fixed in position v	vith hold fas	t lugs or with	n dash faste	ners of requ			•
	and fixed in position v	vith hold fas e paid for se	t lugs or with parately).Se	dash faste	ners of requ	uired dia & I	ength (hold	•
	and fixed in position v dash fastener shall be	vith hold fase paid for se	t lugs or with parately).Se	dash faste cond class 0.100	teak wood 0.100 0.100	ns al Quantity	0.205 1.056 1.261 cun	fast lugs
	and fixed in position v dash fastener shall be	vith hold fase paid for se	t lugs or with parately).Se	dash faste cond class 0.100	0.100 Total Deducte	ns al Quantity d Quantity	0.205 1.056 1.261 cun	fast lugs
	and fixed in position v dash fastener shall be	vith hold fase paid for se	t lugs or with parately).Se 5.100 9.600	on dash faste cond class 0.100 0.100	0.100 Total Deducte	ns al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity	0.205 1.056 1.261 cun 0.000 cun	fast lugs
	and fixed in position v dash fastener shall be	vith hold fase paid for se	t lugs or with parately).Se 5.100 9.600	on dash faste cond class 0.100 0.100	0.100 Total Deducte	ns al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity	0.205 1.056 1.261 cun 0.000 cun	fast lugs
9	and fixed in position v dash fastener shall be	panelled or cluding pan	say 1  panelled a marked M.Selling which	n dash faste cond class  0.100  To  .261 cum @  and glazed so be pressed book will be paid	ners of required wood 0.100 0.100 Total Deducte Net Total Rs 121548 shutters for outt hinges to for separate	al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity 0.04 / cum shutters for	0.205 1.056 1.261 cun 0.000 cun 1.261 cun Rs 15	fast lugs  n n 3273.34  indows a ed size v
9	and fixed in position vidash fastener shall be  D  W  9.5.1.1  Providing and fixing clerestory windows, in necessery screws, ex	panelled or cluding pan	say 1  panelled a marked M.Selling which is teak wood	n dash faste cond class  0.100  To  .261 cum @  and glazed so be pressed book will be paid	ners of required wood 0.100 0.100 Total Deducte Net Total Rs 121548 shutters for outthinges to for separate contents with the shutters to shutters	al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity 0.04 / cum shutters for	0.205 1.056 1.261 cun 0.000 cun 1.261 cun Rs 15	fast lugs  n n 3273.34  indows a ed size v
9	and fixed in position vidash fastener shall be  D  W  9.5.1.1  Providing and fixing clerestory windows, in necessery screws, ex	panelled or cluding pan	say 1  panelled a marked M.Selling which is teak wood	n dash faste cond class  0.100  To  .261 cum @  and glazed s be paid s pressed b will be paid s mm thick	ners of required wood 0.100 0.100 Total Deducte Net Total Rs 121548 shutters for outthinges to for separate contents with the shutters to shutters	al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity 0.04 / cum shutters for	0.205 1.056 1.261 cun 0.000 cun 1.261 cun Rs 15	fast lugs  n n 3273.34  indows a ed size v
9	and fixed in position vidash fastener shall be  D  W  9.5.1.1  Providing and fixing clerestory windows, in necessery screws, ex Engineer - in-charge.	panelled or cluding pan Second class	st lugs or with parately). Se 15.100 9.600 Say 1 panelled a marked M.S elling which is teak wood	n dash faste cond class  0.100  0.100  To  .261 cum @  and glazed s be pressed b will be paid 35 mm thick kisting buildi	ners of required wood 0.100 0.100 Total Deducte Net Total Rs 121548 shutters for outthinges to for separate contents with the shutters to shutters	al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity 0.04 / cum shutters for	0.205 1.056 1.261 cum 0.000 cum 1.261 cum Rs 15	fast lugs  n n 3273.34  indows a ed size v
9	9.5.1.1 Providing and fixing clerestory windows, ir necessery screws, ex Engineer - in-charge.	panelled or cluding ISI cluding pan Second class	say 1 Say 1 panelled a marked M.Selling which is teak wood  Exposed to 100 minutes a selling which is teak wood	n dash faste cond class  0.100  0.100  To  .261 cum @  nd glazed s s. pressed b will be paid 35 mm thick kisting buildi  2.100	ners of required wood 0.100 0.100 Total Deducte Net Total Rs 121548 Shutters for outthinges to separate shutters and	al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity 0.04 / cum shutters for	0.205 1.056 1.261 cum 0.000 cum 1.261 cum Rs 15	fast lugs  n n 3273.34  indows a ed size v direction
9	9.5.1.1 Providing and fixing clerestory windows, ir necessery screws, ex Engineer - in-charge.	panelled or cluding ISI cluding pan Second class	say 1 Say 1 panelled a marked M.Selling which is teak wood  Exposed to 100 minutes a selling which is teak wood	n dash faste cond class on 0.100 0.100 0.100 To	ners of required wood 0.100 0.100 Total Deducte Net Total Rs 121548 Shutters for outthinges to separate shutters and	al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity b.04 / cum coright finished ely, all compared to the compa	0.205 1.056 1.261 cum 0.000 cum 1.261 cum Rs 15 or doors, wied of require blete as per 7.561 24.750	fast lugs  n n 3273.34  indows a ed size v direction

			Say	32.311 sqm	@ Rs 3339	.61 / sqm	Rs 107	7906.14	
10	9.7.1 Providing and fixing particle doors, windows and congrooves or rebates to be mm thick:Second class	lerestory we measure	vindows (Ardd), Panelling	ea of openi	ng for pane	el inserts ex	cluding po	rtion insid	
			E	kisting buildi	ng				
	D	4	0.900	2.100			7.561		
	W	11	1.500	1.500			24.750		
					Tota	al Quantity	32.311 sq	m	
		d Quantity	0.000 sqm	1					
	Net Total Quantity 32.311 sqm								
			Say	32.311 sqm	@ Rs 2669	.76 / sqm	Rs 86	262.62	
	round bars etc. includir welding	ig priiriilig (		kisting buildi		ompiete.FIX	GU IO SIEEL	wiiiuuws	
	W	11	1.500	1.500	3		24.750		
	0	ther En	gineeri	ng Orga	anisation	al Quantity	24.750 kg		
		$\overline{D}$		To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 kg		
			K		Net Tota	al Quantity	24.750 kg		
				Say 24.750	kg @ Rs 1:	37.15 / kg	Rs 33	394.46	
12	9.53 Providing 40x5 mm flat and wooden plugs and coarse sand : 6 grade	d embeddin	ngs in ceme gregate 20	nt concrete	block 30x1 Il size)				
	D	4	4.000				16.000		
	W	11	4.000				44.000		
					Tota	al Quantity	60.000 ea	ch	
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	h	
		Net Total Quantity							
			Say	60.000 each	n @ Rs 155	44 / each	Rs 93	326.40	
13	9.97.3								

	existing building door	4	6.000				24.000			
					Tota	al Quantity	24.000 no	)		
				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 no			
					Net Tota	al Quantity	24.000 no	)		
	Say 24.000 no @ Rs 99.80 / no Rs 2395.20									
	made out of extruded long brackets of 15x15 mm M.S. square tube frame. The door fame manufacturer's specifications to specification of the second sec	of 19 gauge to be fixed	quare tube, e, EPDM ru to the wall	the vertical bber gaske using M.S.	door frame t weather s screws of	profiles to b eal to be pr	e reinforced ovided thro	l with 19x ugh out t		
		11	17/10	73/1	Tota	⊥ al Quantity	10.200 m	±etre		
		1/55		To	otal Deducte	7	0.000 me			
	1	400			Net Tota	al Quantity	10.200 m	etre		
15	9 120 2	)ther Fn		0.200 metre			Rs 5	865.31		
15	Providing and fixing far 19 gauge thickness ar frame shall have a coamm thick heat moulded be flat and 20 mm shall wide PVC sheet out of rail and 115 mm wide sides to form lock rail mmx2) thick, 20 mm w 5 mm thick both side F mm (5 mm + 2 mm) solvent cement adhesis side of the 'C' Channel	nd sized of 1 at of steel prod PVC 'C' char which 75 mm PVC sheet or thick x 15 mm ve. An additional and size of the control o	panel PVC of 19 mm x 19 imers of appliannel of size in 45 degreen shall be target out of which m and lock /C sheet be to be fitted in m wide PV ional 5 mm to solvent adheres.	door shutter mm for styl proved make e 30 mm the e angle on be pered in 45 a 75 mm sha rails shall be provided as the M.S. fra C sheet be shick PVC steesive etc. co	consisting les and 15x le and manu- lickness, 70 looth side for degree on the all be flat ar one provided le gap insert the ame welded adding on incomplete as provided as provided and the series of 20 mm complete as provided as provided and the series of 20 mm complete as provided as provided and the series of 20 mm	of frame mand of frame mand 15 mm for the fracture. M.S. In many mands to the fracture of the	ade out of Matop & botton S. frame covout of whicj & and 5mm the to form top hall be tape of the pane a bottom rail, the styles & and joined to be stuck or a of Enginee	I.S. tubes n rails. Mered with 50 mm shock, 95 m and botto red on botto 1. 10 mm paneling a rails with gether we the inter		
15	Providing and fixing far 19 gauge thickness ar frame shall have a coamm thick heat moulded be flat and 20 mm shall wide PVC sheet out of rail and 115 mm wide sides to form lock rail mmx2) thick, 20 mm w 5 mm thick both side F mm (5 mm + 2 mm) solvent cement adhesis side of the 'C' Channel manufacture's specification	ctory made and sized of 1 at of steel produced PVC 'C' charmond PVC sheet of thick x 15 move. An addition & draw	panel PVC of 19 mm x 19 imers of appropriate and 10 ck of which and 10 ck of the fitted in m wide PV ional 5 mm to solvent adhering 30 mm to 19 mm	door shutter mm for styl proved make e 30 mm the e angle on be pered in 45 a 75 mm sha rails shall be provided as the M.S. fra C sheet be shick PVC steesive etc. co	consisting les and 15x e and manuickness, 70 ooth side for degree on tall be flat are provided agap insert fame welded ading on intrip of 20 mromplete as phinated PVC	of frame mand of frame mand 15 mm for the fracture. M.S. In many mands to the fracture of the	ade out of Matop & botton S. frame covout of which and 5mm the to form top hall be tape of the pane bottom rail, the styles & and joined to be stuck or of Enginee ers	I.S. tubes n rails. Mered with 50 mm shock, 95 m and botto red on botto 1. 10 mm paneling a rails with gether we the inter		
15	Providing and fixing far 19 gauge thickness ar frame shall have a coamm thick heat moulded be flat and 20 mm shall wide PVC sheet out of rail and 115 mm wide sides to form lock rail mmx2) thick, 20 mm w 5 mm thick both side F mm (5 mm + 2 mm) solvent cement adhesis side of the 'C' Channel	ctory made and sized of 1 at of steel produced PVC 'C' charmond PVC sheet of the cross PVC sheet to thick x 15 more. An additional control of the cross PVC sheet to the cross PVC shee	panel PVC of 19 mm x 19 imers of appliannel of size in 45 degreen shall be target out of which m and lock /C sheet be to be fitted in m wide PV ional 5 mm to solvent adheres.	door shutter mm for styl proved make e 30 mm the e angle on be pered in 45 a 75 mm sha rails shall be provided as the M.S. fra C sheet be shick PVC steesive etc. co	consisting les and 15x le and manu- lickness, 70 looth side for degree on the last are per provided agap insert the ame welded adding on incomplete as period provided as period provided as period provided and the last provided adding on incomplete as period provided as period provided as period provided prov	of frame mand of frame mand 15 mm for the fracture. M.S. In many mands to the fracture of the	ade out of Matop & botton S. frame covout of whicj & and 5mm the to form top hall be tape of the pane a bottom rail, the styles & and joined to be stuck or a of Enginee	I.S. tubes n rails. M vered with 50 mm sh nick, 95 m and botto red on bot 1. 10 mm paneling a rails with ogether w n the inter		
15	Providing and fixing far 19 gauge thickness ar frame shall have a coamm thick heat moulded be flat and 20 mm shall wide PVC sheet out of rail and 115 mm wide sides to form lock rail mmx2) thick, 20 mm w 5 mm thick both side F mm (5 mm + 2 mm) solvent cement adhesis side of the 'C' Channel manufacture's specification	ctory made and sized of 1 at of steel produced PVC 'C' charmond PVC sheet of thick x 15 move. An addition & draw	panel PVC of 19 mm x 19 imers of appropriate and 10 ck of which and 10 ck of the fitted in m wide PV ional 5 mm to solvent adhering 30 mm to 19 mm	door shutter mm for styl proved make e 30 mm the e angle on le pered in 45 75 mm sha rails shall be provided as the M.S. fra C sheet be hick PVC steesive etc. co hick pre lam	consisting les and 15x le and manu- lickness, 70 looth side for degree on the last are per provided agap insert the ame welded adding on incomplete as period provided as period provided as period provided and the last provided adding on incomplete as period provided as period provided as period provided prov	of frame ma 15 mm for the fracture. M.S. mm width comming styles and 20 mm slabol both side of for top rail & defended for top	ade out of Matop & botton S. frame covout of which and 5mm the to form top hall be tape of the pane bottom rail. The styles & and joined to be stuck or of Enginee ers	I.S. tubes In rails. Movered with It is many and botto I. 10 mm I paneling I rails with I red on the I red on the I red on the I rails with I red on the inter I red		
15	Providing and fixing far 19 gauge thickness ar frame shall have a coamm thick heat moulded be flat and 20 mm shall wide PVC sheet out of rail and 115 mm wide sides to form lock rail mmx2) thick, 20 mm w 5 mm thick both side F mm (5 mm + 2 mm) solvent cement adhesis side of the 'C' Channel manufacture's specification	ctory made and sized of 1 at of steel produced PVC 'C' charmond PVC sheet of thick x 15 move. An addition & draw	panel PVC of 19 mm x 19 imers of appropriate and 10 ck of which and 10 ck of the fitted in m wide PV ional 5 mm to solvent adhering 30 mm to 19 mm	door shutter mm for styl proved make e 30 mm the e angle on le pered in 45 75 mm sha rails shall be provided as the M.S. fra C sheet be hick PVC steesive etc. co hick pre lam	consisting les and 15x le and manu lickness, 70 looth side for degree on the all be flat ar of provided gap insert the ading on in orip of 20 mr omplete as pointated PVC  2.100  Total lotal Deducte	of frame ma 15 mm for the fracture. M.S. mm width comming styles and 20 mm slabol both side of for top rail & defended for top	ade out of Matop & botton S. frame covout of which and 5mm the to form top hall be tape of the pane bottom rail. The styles & and joined to be stuck or of Enginee ers  3.781 sqn  3.781 sqn	I.S. tubes In rails. Movered with It is many and botto I. 10 mm I paneling I rails with I red on botto I red on		

16	14.35.1 Providing and fixing fin	ished brass	hard drawn	hooks and	eves:300 mr	n		
	W	11	2.000				22.000	
		1	•		Tota	al Quantity	22.000 no	
				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 no	
					Net Tota	al Quantity	22.000 no	ı
				Say 22.000	no @ Rs 10	03.60 / no	Rs 22	279.20
17	14.35.5 Providing and fixing fin	ished brass	hard drawn	hooks and	eyes:100 mr	n	0.000 no 66.000 no	
	W	11	6.000				66.000	
			(C)	:D	Tota	al Quantity	66.000 no	
			-//W	To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 no	
			43 0	8 2	Net Tota	al Quantity	66.000 no	ı
		61"	N 1/2	Say 66.00	0 no @ Rs (	65.60 / no	Rs 43	329.60
	etc. complete.100x70x	4	4.000	m of \$27			16.000	
	D	4	4.000	10 01 2 C			16.000	
	W	ther Er	g 6.000 ri	ng Org	anisatio		66.000	
		D				al Quantity	82.000 no	1
				To	otal Deducte		0.000 no	
					Net Tota	al Quantity	82.000 no	1
				Say 82.000	no @ Rs 1	68.87 / no	Rs 13	847.34
	11.46.2						anufacturer)	
19	Providing and laying V absorption less than 0 skirting, riser of steps, grouting the joint with	.08 % and o	conforming t n thick bed o	o I.S. 15622 of cement m	2, of approvioritar 1:3 (1	ed make, in cement : 3	all colours	& shade I), includ
19	Providing and laying V absorption less than 0 skirting, riser of steps,	.08 % and o	conforming t n thick bed o	o I.S. 15622 of cement m	2, of approvioritar 1:3 (1	ed make, in cement : 3	all colours	& shade I), includ
19	Providing and laying V absorption less than 0 skirting, riser of steps, grouting the joint with	.08 % and over 12 mn white cemen	conforming to thick bed on t & matchin	o I.S. 15622 of cement m	2, of approventer 1:3 (1 etc. comple	ed make, in cement : 3	all colours coarse sand ile 600x600	& shade I), includ mm
19	Providing and laying V absorption less than 0 skirting, riser of steps, grouting the joint with	.08 % and over 12 mn white cemen	conforming to thick bed on t & matchin	o I.S. 15622 of cement m g pigments 10.000	2, of approventer 1:3 (1 etc. comple	ed make, in cement : 3 te.Size of T	all colours coarse sand ile 600x600	& shade d), include mm qm
19	Providing and laying V absorption less than 0 skirting, riser of steps, grouting the joint with	.08 % and over 12 mn white cemen	conforming to thick bed on t & matchin	o I.S. 15622 of cement m g pigments 10.000	2, of approviontar 1:3 (1 etc. comple	ed make, in cement : 3 te.Size of T	all colours coarse sand ile 600x600 100.000	& shade d), include mm qm
19	Providing and laying V absorption less than 0 skirting, riser of steps, grouting the joint with	.08 % and over 12 mn white cemen	conforming to thick bed ont & matchin 10.000	o I.S. 15622 of cement m g pigments 10.000	2, of approviontar 1:3 (1 etc. comple	ed make, in cement: 3 te.Size of Telescore al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity	all colours coarse sand file 600x600 100.000 100.000 s 0.000 sqn	& shade d), include mm qm

1	17.3.1							
	_	ing white vitreous ite vitreous china	-		,		•	
		rflow arrangeme pal design comple	•					
		ors wherever requ			•		_	
	cANTEEN	3					3.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	3.000 ead	ch
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 ead	ch
					Net Tota	al Quantity	3.000 ead	ch
			Say	3.000 each	@ Rs 6020	.57 / each	Rs 18	8061.71
2	of standard patt	ing wash basin wi tern, including pa e:White Vitreous taps	ainting of fi	ttings and b	rackets, cu	utting and r	naking god	d the wall
	canteen	8	1318	621	1 58		8.000	
		15/4		\$57°	Tota	al Quantity	8.000 ead	h
			Mess.	To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 ead	h
		Othor Er		na Ova	Net Tota	al Quantity	8.000 ead	ch
		Other Er	ngineeri Say	8.000 each	@ Rs 2381	.82 / each	Rs 19	054.56
3	_	king mirror of sup frame of approve mm					•	
	canteen	8					8.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	8.000 ead	h
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 ead	h
					Net Tota	al Quantity	8.000 ead	h
			Sa	y 8.000 eacl	n @ Rs 986	.62 / each	Rs 7	892.96
4	with concealed fi	ing PTMT towel rating arrangement	t of approve	d quality and	d colour600	mm long to	wel rail with	
	canteen	4					4.000	
			1	1	Tota	al Quantity	4.000 no	1
				To	tal Deducte		0.000 no	

					Net Total Quantity	4.000 no
				Say 4.000	no @ Rs 553.99 / no	Rs 2215.96
5	water supply, including spacing. This includes cutting chases and m	g all CPVC s jointing of naking goo Concealed	plain & brass pipes& fittir d the same	s threaded fings, with on including to	C) pipes, having therma ittings i/c fixing the pipe e step CPVC solvent of esting of joints comple chases and making go	e with clamps at 1.00 n cement and the cost o ete as per direction o
		1	100.000			100.000
					Total Quantity	100.000 metre
			R.	То	tal Deducted Quantity	0.000 metre
			190		Net Total Quantity	100.000 metre
			Say 100	0.000 metre	@ Rs 373.32 / metre	Rs 37332.00
	Engineer-in-Charge. (	Concealed	work, includ	ing cutting		
	25mm dia pipe	ther En	gineeri 100.000	340	Total Quantity	100.000 metre
		ther Ei	ngineeri	ng Orga	anisations	100.000
		ther Ei	ngineeri	ng Orga	Total Quantity	100.000   100.000 metre
		ther Ei	gineeri 100.000	ng Orga	Total Quantity	100.000  100.000 metre  0.000 metre
7	25mm dia pipe  18.8.4 Providing and fixing Cl water supply, including spacing. This includes cutting chases and m	hlorinated Fig all CPVC is jointing good Concealed	Say 100 Polyvinyl Chleplain & brass pipes& fittind the same	0.000 metre oride (CPVC s threaded fings, with on including to	Total Quantity  Met Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity	100.000  100.000 metre  0.000 metre  100.000 metre  Rs 43722.00  al stability for hot & color with clamps at 1.00 metre the cost of the co
7	25mm dia pipe  18.8.4 Providing and fixing Cl water supply, including spacing. This includes cutting chases and m Engineer-in-Charge. C	hlorinated Fig all CPVC is jointing good Concealed	Say 100 Polyvinyl Chleplain & brass pipes& fittind the same	0.000 metre oride (CPVC s threaded fings, with on including to	Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity  @ Rs 437.22 / metre  C) pipes, having thermal ittings i/c fixing the pipele step CPVC solvent desting of joints completed.	100.000  100.000 metre  0.000 metre  100.000 metre  Rs 43722.00  al stability for hot & cold with clamps at 1.00 metre to the cold with the cold with clamps at 1.00 metre to the cold with the cold wit
7	25mm dia pipe  18.8.4 Providing and fixing Cl water supply, including spacing. This includes cutting chases and m Engineer-in-Charge. C nominal outer dia pipe	hlorinated F g all CPVC s jointing of naking goo Concealed	Say 100 Polyvinyl Chleplain & brass pipes& fittir d the same work, includ	0.000 metre oride (CPVC s threaded fings, with on including to	Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity  @ Rs 437.22 / metre  C) pipes, having thermal ittings i/c fixing the pipele step CPVC solvent desting of joints completed.	100.000  100.000 metre  0.000 metre  100.000 metre  Rs 43722.00  al stability for hot & color with clamps at 1.00 metre to the cost of the wall etc.32 minus at the cost of the wall etc.32 minus at the cost of the
7	25mm dia pipe  18.8.4 Providing and fixing Cl water supply, including spacing. This includes cutting chases and m Engineer-in-Charge. C nominal outer dia pipe	hlorinated F g all CPVC s jointing of naking goo Concealed	Say 100 Polyvinyl Chleplain & brass pipes& fittir d the same work, includ	0.000 metre oride (CPVC sthreaded fings, with on including to ing cutting of the control of the	Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity  @ Rs 437.22 / metre  C) pipes, having thermal ittings i/c fixing the pipe e step CPVC solvent of esting of joints comple chases and making go	100.000  100.000 metre  0.000 metre  100.000 metre  Rs 43722.00  al stability for hot & cole with clamps at 1.00 meters are direction of the wall etc.32 mm  100.000
7	25mm dia pipe  18.8.4 Providing and fixing Cl water supply, including spacing. This includes cutting chases and m Engineer-in-Charge. C nominal outer dia pipe	hlorinated F g all CPVC s jointing of naking goo Concealed	Say 100 Polyvinyl Chleplain & brass pipes& fittir d the same work, includ	0.000 metre oride (CPVC sthreaded fings, with on including to ing cutting of the control of the	Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity  Rs 437.22 / metre  C) pipes, having thermal ittings i/c fixing the pipele step CPVC solvent of esting of joints completeness and making go	100.000 metre  0.000 metre  100.000 metre  100.000 metre  Rs 43722.00  al stability for hot & cold with clamps at 1.00 metre at 2.00 metre as per direction of the wall etc.32 mm  100.000  100.000 metre

	18.9.5 Providing and fixing C water supply including with one step CPVC Engineer- in-Charge.	g all CPVC բ solvent cem	olain & brass tent, trenching	threaded fit , refilling &	tings. This k testing of	includes joi	nting of pipe	es & fittings		
	40mm dia pipe	1	50.000				50.000			
					Tota	al Quantity	50.000 me	etre		
				То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 met	re		
					Net Tota	al Quantity	50.000 me	etre		
			Say 50.	.000 metre	@ Rs 420.9	00 / metre	Rs 21	045.00		
	Providing and fixing C water supply including with one step CPVC Engineer- in-Charge.	g all CPVC p solvent cem External wo	olain & brass tent, trenching	threaded fit , refilling &	tings. This testing of	includes joi	nting of pipe plete as per	es & fittings		
	50mm dia pipe	1	25.000		1-21		25.000			
		161			Tota	al Quantity	25.000 me	etre		
		400		То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 met	re		
			No. of London	3/10 1 BLP Z.(7		al Quantity	25.000 me	etre		
	(	Other Fr	Say 25.	.000 metre	@ Rs 634.6	66 / metre	Rs 15	866.50		
		Juioi Li	-8	0 - 0			I stability for hot & conting of pipes & fitting			
10	18.9.7 Providing and fixing 0 water supply including with one step CPVC Engineer- in-Charge.	Chlorinated F g all CPVC p solvent cem	Polyvinyl Chlor plain & brass t ent, trenching	ride (CPVC threaded fit , refilling 8	tings. This tings of	ving therma includes joi joints comp	nting of pipe	es & fittings		
10	Providing and fixing C water supply including with one step CPVC	Chlorinated F g all CPVC p solvent cem	Polyvinyl Chlor plain & brass t ent, trenching	ride (CPVC threaded fit , refilling 8	tings. This tings of	ving therma includes joi joints comp	nting of pipe	es & fittings		
10	Providing and fixing C water supply including with one step CPVC Engineer- in-Charge.	Chlorinated F g all CPVC p solvent ceme External wo	Polyvinyl Chlor blain & brass t ent, trenching ork62.50 mm r	ride (CPVC threaded fit , refilling 8	tings. This testing of er dia pipes	ving therma includes joi joints comp	nting of pipe plete as per	es & fittings direction of		
10	Providing and fixing C water supply including with one step CPVC Engineer- in-Charge.	Chlorinated F g all CPVC p solvent ceme External wo	Polyvinyl Chlor blain & brass t ent, trenching ork62.50 mm r	ride (CPVC threaded fit , refilling 8 nominal inn	tings. This testing of er dia pipes	ving therma includes joi joints comp s	nting of pipe plete as per	es & fittings direction of etre		
10	Providing and fixing C water supply including with one step CPVC Engineer- in-Charge.	Chlorinated F g all CPVC p solvent ceme External wo	Polyvinyl Chlor blain & brass t ent, trenching ork62.50 mm r	ride (CPVC threaded fit , refilling 8 nominal inn	tings. This testing of er dia pipes  Tota	ving therma includes joi joints comp s	nting of pipe plete as per 25.000 25.000 me	es & fittings direction of etre		
10	Providing and fixing C water supply including with one step CPVC Engineer- in-Charge.	Chlorinated F g all CPVC p solvent ceme External wo	Polyvinyl Chlor blain & brass t ent, trenching ork62.50 mm r 25.000	ride (CPVC threaded fir , refilling 8 nominal inn	tings. This testing of er dia pipes  Tota	ving therma includes joi joints comp s al Quantity d Quantity	25.000 met 25.000 met 25.000 met	es & fittings direction of etre		
11	Providing and fixing C water supply including with one step CPVC Engineer- in-Charge.	Chlorinated F g all CPVC p solvent ceme External wo  1  PVC pipes, pipes with o in-Charge. C	Polyvinyl Chlorolain & brass tent, trenching ork62.50 mm r 25.000  Say 25.0  fittings including step PVC	ride (CPVC) threaded fit , refilling & nominal inn  To  000 metre @ ing fixing t	Tota  Net Tota  Rs 1417.7  he pipe with ement and	ving thermal includes joints composed in Quantity di Quantity al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity de lamps al testing of j	25.000 met	etre etre 443.50 acing. This		
	Providing and fixing C water supply including with one step CPVC Engineer- in-Charge. 62.5mm dia pipe  50.18.8.9.1 Providing and fixing includes jointing of particulation of Engineer-	Chlorinated F g all CPVC p solvent ceme External wo  1  PVC pipes, pipes with o in-Charge. C	Polyvinyl Chlorolain & brass tent, trenching ork62.50 mm r 25.000  Say 25.0  fittings including step PVC	ride (CPVC) threaded fit , refilling & nominal inn  To  000 metre @ ing fixing t	Tota  Net Tota  Rs 1417.7  he pipe with ement and	ving thermal includes joints composed in Quantity di Quantity al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity al Quantity de lamps al testing of j	25.000 met	etre etre 443.50 acing. This		

				To	tal Deducted	d Quantity	0.000 met	re
					Net Tota	I Quantity	10.000 me	etre
			Say 1	0.000 metre	@ Rs 574.3	2 / metre	Rs 57	<b>7</b> 43.20
12	18.49.1 Providing and fixing C	.P brass bib	cock of appr	oved quality	conforming	to IS: 8931	.15 mm non	ninal bore
		8					8.000	
					Tota	I Quantity	8.000 eac	h
				Тс	tal Deducted	d Quantity	0.000 eac	h
					Net Tota	l Quantity	8.000 eac	h
			Sa	y 8.000 eacl	n @ Rs 487.	15 / each	Rs 38	397.20
13	18.17.6 Providing and fixing of the nominal bore	gun metal ga	ate valve wi	th C.I. whe	el of approv	ed quality	(screwed er	nd) :80 mn
		10	N/A	S3 / X			10.000	
		15			Tota	I Quantity	10.000 ea	ch
		104	LAG	To	tal Deducted	d Quantity	0.000 eac	h
					Net Tota	I Quantity	10.000 ea	ch
					@ Rs 2515.		Rs 25	157.00
14	18.31.2.2 Providing and fixing C pieces if required will		lves (with ca	p) complete	with bolts,		er insertion e	etc. (the ta
	-	4 1 1				//		
		<u> </u>					1.000	
					Tota	I Quantity	1.000 1.000 no	
				To	Tota	<u> </u>		
				To	tal Deducted	<u> </u>	1.000 no	
					tal Deducted	d Quantity	1.000 no 0.000 no 1.000 no	673.72
15	18.19.5.1 Providing and fixing boreHorizontal	gun metal n	non-return v	Say 1.000 r	Net Tota	d Quantity Il Quantity '3.72 / no	1.000 no 0.000 no 1.000 no Rs 56	
15	Providing and fixing	gun metal n	non-return v	Say 1.000 r	Net Tota	d Quantity Il Quantity '3.72 / no	1.000 no 0.000 no 1.000 no Rs 56	
15	Providing and fixing		non-return v	Say 1.000 r	Net Tota no @ Rs 567 roved qualit	d Quantity Il Quantity '3.72 / no	1.000 no 0.000 no 1.000 no Rs 56 d end):65 m	ım nomina
15	Providing and fixing		non-return v	Say 1.000 r	Net Tota no @ Rs 567 roved qualit	d Quantity I Quantity 3.72 / no  y (screwed	1.000 no 0.000 no 1.000 no Rs 56 d end):65 m	m nomina
15	Providing and fixing		non-return v	Say 1.000 r	Net Tota  Net Tota  no @ Rs 567  roved qualit  Tota  otal Deducted	d Quantity I Quantity 3.72 / no  y (screwed	1.000 no 0.000 no 1.000 no Rs 56 d end):65 m 10.000 10.000 ea	nm nomina ch
15	Providing and fixing			Say 1.000 ralve of app	Net Tota  Net Tota  no @ Rs 567  roved qualit  Tota  otal Deducted	d Quantity I Quantity 3.72 / no  y (screwed I Quantity d Quantity I Quantity	1.000 no 0.000 no 1.000 no Rs 56 d end):65 m 10.000 10.000 eac 10.000 eac	nm nomina ch

	with cover and su	itable locking ar	at all floor levels) pol rangement and maki	ng necessary	•			
	canteen	1	pase support for tank			1000.000		
	Carneen	<u>'</u>	1000.000	Tot	L Quantity	1000.000	Litre	
				Total Deducte	<u> </u>	0.000 Litro		
					al Quantity	1000.000		
			Say 1000.00	0 Litre @ Rs 9			500.00	
17	chamber with water	er tight C.I. cove and frame to be	n S.W. gully trap clas r with frame of 300x3 e not less than 2.70 .S. (non modular) bri	00 mm size (i kg as per sta	nside) the w ndard desiç	eight of cov gn:100x100	er to be	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1				1.000		
		610	W PAT	Tot	al Quantity	1.000 eac	:h	
		B	TO BEEN	Total Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	:h	
		102	Lain	Net Tot	al Quantity	1.000 eac	:h	
	Net Total Quantity 1.000 each							
18	19.7.1.1		Say 1.000 ea	ch @ Rs 2100	.11 / each	Rs 2	100.11	
18	Constructing brick with 1:2:4 mix (1 concrete 1:4:8 mix plastering 12 mm neat cement and raggregate 20 mm design:Inside size internal dimension	cement: 2 coars  ( 1 cement: 4  thick with cemer  making channels  nominal size) f  90x80 cm and  s, total weight o	Say 1.000 ear ole in cement mortar se sand : 4 graded st coarse sand : 8 grad nt mortar 1:3 ( 1 cem in cement concrete inished with a floatin 45 cm deep includin f cover and frame to on burnt clay F.P.S.	1:4 (1 cemerone aggregated stone aggreent: 3 coarse: 2:4 (1 cemero coat of neated C.I. cover we not less that	nt: 4 coarse e 20 mm no egate 40 m sand) finish nt: 2 coarse cement con ith frame (li	e sand) with minal size), m nominal sized with float sand : 4 graph and the sand : 4 graph and the sand : 4 graph and the sand in the sand	R.C.C.: foundatesize,) instanting coaffined storestands for stands for 23 kg a	
18	Constructing brick with 1:2:4 mix (1 concrete 1:4:8 mix plastering 12 mm neat cement and raggregate 20 mm design:Inside size internal dimension	cement: 2 coars  ( 1 cement: 4  thick with cemer  making channels  nominal size) f  90x80 cm and  s, total weight o	ole in cement mortar se sand : 4 graded st coarse sand : 8 grad nt mortar 1:3 ( 1 cem in cement concrete inished with a floatin 45 cm deep includin f cover and frame to	1:4 (1 cemerone aggregated stone aggreent: 3 coarse: 2:4 (1 cemero coat of neated C.I. cover we not less that	nt: 4 coarse e 20 mm no egate 40 m sand) finish nt: 2 coarse cement con ith frame (li	e sand) with minal size), m nominal sized with float sand : 4 graph and the sand : 4 graph and the sand : 4 graph and the sand in the sand	R.C.C.: foundatesize,) instanting coaffined storestands for stands for 23 kg a	
18	Constructing brick with 1:2:4 mix (1 concrete 1:4:8 mix plastering 12 mm neat cement and raggregate 20 mm design:Inside size internal dimension	cement : 2 coars  ( 1 cement : 4  thick with cemer  making channels  nominal size ) f  90x80 cm and  s, total weight of  (b kg):With comm	ole in cement mortar se sand : 4 graded st coarse sand : 8 grad nt mortar 1:3 ( 1 cem in cement concrete inished with a floatin 45 cm deep includin f cover and frame to	1:4 (1 cemeione aggregated stone aggreent: 3 coarse: 2:4 (1 cemeg coat of neating C.I. cover whose not less that inon modular)	nt: 4 coarse e 20 mm no egate 40 m sand) finish nt: 2 coarse cement con ith frame (li	e sand) with minal size), m nominal sized with floate sand: 4 graph and the sand: 4 graph duty) 4 graph of coverass designa	R.C.C.: foundatesize,) instanting coarraded storestandates 55x610 restandates 23 kg attion 7.5	
18	Constructing brick with 1:2:4 mix (1 concrete 1:4:8 mix plastering 12 mm neat cement and raggregate 20 mm design:Inside size internal dimension	cement : 2 coars  ( 1 cement : 4  thick with cemer  making channels  nominal size ) f  90x80 cm and  s, total weight of  (b, kg):With comm	ole in cement mortar se sand : 4 graded st coarse sand : 8 grad nt mortar 1:3 ( 1 cement concrete in cement concrete inished with a floatin 45 cm deep includin f cover and frame to on burnt clay F.P.S.	1:4 (1 cemeione aggregated stone aggreent: 3 coarse: 2:4 (1 cemeg coat of neating C.I. cover whose not less that inon modular)	at : 4 coarse 20 mm no egate 40 m sand) finish nt : 2 coarse cement con ith frame (li an 38 kg (we bricks of classe)	e sand) with minal size), m nominal sized with floate sand: 4 graph and the sand: 4 graph duty) 4 graph of coverass designation.	R.C.C.: foundatesize,) instanting coarraded storer standars 55x610 representation 7.5	
18	Constructing brick with 1:2:4 mix (1 concrete 1:4:8 mix plastering 12 mm neat cement and raggregate 20 mm design:Inside size internal dimension	cement : 2 coars  ( 1 cement : 4  thick with cemer  making channels  nominal size ) f  90x80 cm and  s, total weight of  (b, kg):With comm	ole in cement mortar se sand : 4 graded st coarse sand : 8 grad nt mortar 1:3 ( 1 cement concrete in cement concrete inished with a floatin 45 cm deep includin f cover and frame to on burnt clay F.P.S.	1:4 (1 cemeione aggregated stone aggregated stone aggregated :2:4 (1 cemeione coat of neating C.I. cover whose not less that non modular)  Total Deducte	at : 4 coarse 20 mm no egate 40 m sand) finish nt : 2 coarse cement con ith frame (li an 38 kg (we bricks of classe)	e sand) with minal size), m nominal size with floate sand : 4 graph and the sand in the sa	R.C.C. to foundate size, instanting coate and a store standar 55x610 near 23 kg a strion 7.5	
18	Constructing brick with 1:2:4 mix (1 concrete 1:4:8 mix plastering 12 mm neat cement and raggregate 20 mm design:Inside size internal dimension	cement : 2 coars  ( 1 cement : 4  thick with cemer  making channels  nominal size ) f  90x80 cm and  s, total weight of  (b, kg):With comm	ole in cement mortar se sand : 4 graded st coarse sand : 8 grad nt mortar 1:3 ( 1 cement concrete in cement concrete inished with a floatin 45 cm deep includin f cover and frame to on burnt clay F.P.S.	1:4 (1 cemeione aggregated stone aggregated stone aggregated :2:4 (1 cemeione coat of neated C.I. cover whose not less that non modular)  Total Deducted Net Total	at : 4 coarse 20 mm no egate 40 m sand) finish nt : 2 coarse cement contith frame (lian 38 kg (we bricks of class) at Quantity at Quantity	e sand) with minal size), m nominal size), m nominal size with floate sand : 4 graph of coverass designation 1.000 each 1.0000 each 1.000 each 1.000 each 1.0000 each 1.0000 eac	R.C.C. foundatesize,) instanting coarraded storer standars (55x610 refr 23 kg attion 7.5	
18	Constructing brick with 1:2:4 mix (1 of concrete 1:4:8 mix plastering 12 mm neat cement and raggregate 20 mm design:Inside size internal dimension weight of frame 15 mixed and S.W. drain pipeline.	cement : 2 coars ( 1 cement : 4 thick with cemer making channels nominal size ) f 90x80 cm and as, total weight or 6 kg):With comm  1	ole in cement mortar se sand : 4 graded st coarse sand : 8 grad nt mortar 1:3 ( 1 cement concrete inished with a floatin 45 cm deep includin f cover and frame to on burnt clay F.P.S.	1:4 (1 cemerone aggregated stone aggrega	at :4 coarse 20 mm no egate 40 m sand) finish nt : 2 coarse cement contith frame (limited and 38 kg (we bricks of class) at Quantity at Qu	e sand) with minal size), m nominal size), m nominal size), m nominal size), m nominal size with float sand : 4 gimplete as p ght duty) 45 eigh of coverass designared 1.000 each 1.000 each 1.000 each Rs 11 comb shaft	R.C.C.: foundatesize,) instanting coarraded storer standars for 23 kg and an arrangement of the standars for 23 kg and an arrangement of the standars for 23 kg and an arrangement of the standars for 23 kg and arrangement of the standars for 23 kg and arrangement of the standars for arr	

					Tota	al Quantity	1.000 eac	h
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	h
					Net Tota	al Quantity	1.000 eac	h
			Say 1	.000 each @	® Rs 27105.	17 / each	Rs 27	105.17
20	19.18.3 Supplying and fixing C cover to be not less the		rame for m	anholes:560	) mm diame	ter ( heavy	duty) the w	eight of the
		2					2.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	2.000 eac	h
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	h
			C	B.	Net Tota	al Quantity	2.000 eac	h
			Say	2.000 each	@ Rs 7721.	01 / each	Rs 15	442.02
	nominal size), inside pl smooth with a floating design:Inside dimension F.P.S. (non modular)	coat of nea	at cement of the control of the cont	on walls and 45 cm deep	bed concre for single	ete etc. cor pipe line:W	nplete as pe	er standard
					Tota	al Quantity	1.000 eac	h
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	h
					Net Tota	al Quantity	1.000 eac	h
			Say	1.000 each	@ Rs 6261.	19 / each	Rs 62	261.19
SI No	Description	No	L	В	D	CF	Quantity	Remark
1	od240506/2019_2020	APPENDIX	L - CHILDI	RENS PLAY	EQUIPMEN	NIS		
	Supplying and fixing charges etc complete	ain wall usi	ng best qua	lity equipme	ent ,cost and	conveyanc	e of all mate	erial ,labour
	chain wall	1					1.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	1.000 eac	h
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	h
					Net Tota	al Quantity	1.000 eac	h

	od240508/2019_20 Supplying and fixi materials,labour c	ing half moon o	•	quality equipment,cost	and conveyance o
	half moon climber	1			1.000
				Total Quantity	1.000 each
				Total Deducted Quantity	0.000 each
				Net Total Quantity	1.000 each
			Say 1.000 ead	ch @ Rs 32535.69 / each	Rs 32535.69
3	materials,labour cl	ng standard FR		quality equipments,cost	and conveyance o
	std FRP slide	1	198189		1.000
				Total Quantity	1.000 each
		6		Total Deducted Quantity	0.000 each
			NURAN	Net Total Quantity	1.000 each
		182	Say 1.000 ead	ch @ Rs 40944.95 / each	Rs 40944.95
	Supplying and fix material,labour et strapping swing	c complete	gineering O	quality equipment,cost	1.000
		DI		Total Quantity	1.000 each
			7 1	Total Deducted Quantity	0.000 each
				Net Total Quantity	1.000 each
			Say 1.000 ead	ch @ Rs 25392.47 / each	Rs 25392.47
	od240549/2019_20		ving using boot g		
5	materials, labour	_	wing using best q	uality equipment,cost a	and conveyance of
5	, .	_	wing using best q	uality equipment,cost a	1.000
5	materials,labour	etc complete	wing using best q	uality equipment,cost a	
5	materials,labour	etc complete	wing using best q		1.000
5	materials,labour	etc complete	wing using best q	Total Quantity	1.000 1.000 each
5	materials,labour	etc complete		Total Quantity  Total Deducted Quantity	1.000 1.000 each 0.000 each
6	garden swing  od260977/2019_20	etc complete  1  20  ng Roller slide v	Say 1.000 ead	Total Quantity  Total Deducted Quantity  Net Total Quantity	1.000  1.000 each  0.000 each  1.000 each  Rs 37472.07

r	od266546/2019_20 Supplying and fixir materials ,labour c see saw	ng spiral see	saw 4 seate	<sup>,</sup> 1.000 each @	Rs 48796	al Quantity .69 / each		h <b>796.69</b>
s r	Supplying and fixir materials ,labour c	ng spiral see charges etc c	saw 4 seate		Rs 48796	.69 / each	Rs 48	796.69
s r	Supplying and fixir materials ,labour c	ng spiral see charges etc c	saw 4 seate		uality equi		and conve	
s r	Supplying and fixir materials ,labour c	ng spiral see charges etc c		er using best o		oment ,cost		yance of
	see saw	1			<b>T</b>		1 000	
					T. (		1.000	
					I Ota	al Quantity	1.000 eac	h
				То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	h
			03	Red	Net Tota	al Quantity	1.000 eac	h
			Say	1.000 each @	Rs 51816	.59 / each	Rs 51	816.59
SI No	Description	No	1881	В	D	CF	Quantity	Remark
		13 APP	ENDIX M - L	ANDSCAPING	GARDEN			
Ç	garden area	Other I	Engioo.000	ring5.000ga			1500.000	cam
_		-D-	D-		Tota	al Quantity	1500.000	sqm
_			1	То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqn	<b>1</b>
					NI. CT. C			!
_					Net 10ta	al Quantity	1500.000	
_			Sa	ay 1500.000 so				
" 9	od241051/2019_20 "Grassing with buff grass forms a thicl grass mat inputs m pest control and all	fallo grass ind k lawn, free nanure and fe	cluding water from weeds i ertilizers used	ing and maintoincluding support of the periodically for the procedure controls.	m @ Rs 46 enanace of olying good or top dres	the lawn for earth if nessing sing cbr>,ch	Rs 70 30days or eded, include emical and	sqm 185.00 more till tilling cost
" 9	'Grassing with buff grass forms a thicl grass mat inputs m	fallo grass ind k lawn, free nanure and fe l post planting	cluding water from weeds ertilizers used g maintenand	ing and maintoincluding support of the periodically for the procedure controls.	enanace of olying good or top dres	the lawn for earth if nessing sing cbr>,ch	Rs 70 30days or eded, include emical and on of the present the control of t	sqm 185.00 more till t ding cost mechanic oject" <t< td=""></t<>
" 9	'Grassing with buff grass forms a thicl grass mat inputs m	fallo grass ind k lawn, free nanure and fe l post planting	cluding water from weeds ertilizers used g maintenand	ing and maintoincluding supply periodically for procedure controls 7.500	enanace of olying good or top dres omplete till	the lawn for earth if nesing br>,ch the completion	Rs 70 30days or eded, include emical and on of the property 750.000 750.000 s	sqm 185.00 more till tiding cost mechanioject" qm
" 9	'Grassing with buff grass forms a thicl grass mat inputs m	fallo grass ind k lawn, free nanure and fe l post planting	cluding water from weeds ertilizers used g maintenand	ing and maintoincluding supply periodically for procedure controls 7.500	enanace of olying good or top dres omplete till	the lawn for earth if nesing br>,ch the completion	Rs 70 30days or eded, include emical and on of the pr	sqm 185.00 more till t ding cost mechanic oject" <t qm<="" td=""></t>

	the surface smoothers sludge etc complete			Тортинат	including co			
	mexican carpet	1	100.000	5.000			500.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	500.000 s	qm
				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 sqn	า
					Net Tota	al Quantity	500.000 s	qm
			Say	500.000 sq	m @ Rs 518	3.12 / sqm	Rs 25	9060.00
4	od241054/2019_202 Supplying & Plantin with the excavated educed dressing including re	plants includio earth mixed wi	th manure or	sludge in	the ratio of 2	2:1 by volue	m, flooding	with wa
	purple bauhinia	25		W.C.			25.000	
			33 6	BY	Tota	al Quantity	25.000 ea	ıch
		11	M SE	To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	:h
						9.	05.000	
		11/3	1 JAN	W.A.	Net Tota	al Quantity	25.000 ea	ich
5	od241055/2019_202 Supplying & Plantin with the excavated e	plants includi	ng digging h	oles in ordi	h @ Rs 978	.88 / each	Rs 24	.472.00
5	Supplying & Plantin	plants includio arth mixed wi	ng digging ho	oles in ordi	h @ Rs 978  nary soil of rethe ratio of 2  with all lea	.88 / each required size 1:1 by volue ads & lifts I	e and refillir m, flooding b) Royal Pa	ag the sa with wat alm (180
5	Supplying & Plantin with the excavated education dressing including 240cm) 240cm) 240cm) 240cm	plants including arth mixed wing removal of running and running arthreads are seen as a seen are seen are seen as a seen are seen are seen are seen as a seen are see	ng digging ho	oles in ordinsludge in	h @ Rs 978  nary soil of rethe ratio of 2  with all lea	equired size 11 by volue ads & lifts I	e and refillir m, flooding b) Royal Pa 40.000 40.000 ea	ag the sa with wat alm (180
5	Supplying & Plantin with the excavated education dressing including 240cm) 240cm) 240cm) 240cm	plants including arth mixed wing removal of running and running arthreads are seen as a seen are seen are seen as a seen are seen are seen are seen as a seen are see	ng digging ho	oles in ordinsludge in	h @ Rs 978  nary soil of rethe ratio of 2  with all lead  Total	equired size 1 by volue ads & lifts I al Quantity d Quantity	e and refillir m, flooding b) Royal Pa 40.000 40.000 eac	ag the sa with war alm (180
5	Supplying & Plantin with the excavated education dressing including 240cm) 240cm) 240cm) 240cm	plants including arth mixed wing removal of running and running arthreads are seen as a seen are seen are seen as a seen are seen are seen are seen as a seen are see	ng digging ho th manure or ubbish & sur	oles in ordinsludge in To	h @ Rs 978  nary soil of rethe ratio of 2  with all lead  Total  Deducte  Net Total	equired size 1 by volue ads & lifts I al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity	e and refillir m, flooding b) Royal Pa 40.000 ea 0.000 ea 40.000 ea	ag the sa with wat alm (180
6	Supplying & Plantin with the excavated education dressing including 240cm) 240cm) 240cm) 240cm	plants including arth mixed with	ng digging ho th manure or ubbish & sur Say 4 ng digging ho th manure or	oles in ordinal sludge in ordinal searth of the control of the con	h @ Rs 978  nary soil of rethe ratio of 2 with all lead  Total Deducte  Net Total @ Rs 2578  nary soil of rethe ratio of 2	equired size and a Quantity al	e and refillir m, flooding to Royal Pa 40.000 eac 40.000 eac Rs 10 e and refillir m, flooding	ag the sa with war alm (180 ach ach ach ag the sa with war with war with war with war alm (180 ach
	Supplying & Plantin with the excavated edressing including 240cm) Royal palm od241056/2019_202 Supplying & Plantin with the excavated edressing including edges and excavated edressing including edges are supplying as a supplying a supplying a supplying edges are supplying as a supplying a s	plants including arth mixed with	ng digging ho th manure or ubbish & sur Say 4 ng digging ho th manure or	oles in ordinal sludge in ordinal searth of the control of the con	h @ Rs 978  nary soil of rethe ratio of 2 with all lead  Total Deducte  Net Total @ Rs 2578  nary soil of rethe ratio of 2	equired size and a Quantity al	e and refillir m, flooding to Royal Pa 40.000 eac 40.000 eac Rs 10 e and refillir m, flooding	ag the sa with war alm (180 ach ach ach ag the sa with war with war with war with war alm (180 ach
	Supplying & Plantin with the excavated edressing including 240cm) Royal palm od241056/2019_202 Supplying & Plantin with the excavated edressing including 240cm) edressing including 240cm) od2 Plantin with the excavated edressing including 240cm) edressing including 240cm)	plants including arth mixed with mixed with removal of runding arth mixed with runding arth mixed	ng digging ho th manure or ubbish & sur Say 4 ng digging ho th manure or	oles in ordinal sludge in ordinal searth of the control of the con	nary soil of rethe ratio of 2 with all leaders	equired size and a Quantity al	e and refillir m, flooding b) Royal Pa 40.000 ea 0.000 eac 40.000 ea Rs 100 e and refillir m, flooding b) Foxtail Pa	ag the sa with war alm (180 ach ach ag the sa with war alm (180 al
	Supplying & Plantin with the excavated edressing including 240cm) Royal palm od241056/2019_202 Supplying & Plantin with the excavated edressing including 240cm) edressing including 240cm) od2 Plantin with the excavated edressing including 240cm) edressing including 240cm)	plants including arth mixed with mixed with removal of runding arth mixed with runding arth mixed	ng digging ho th manure or ubbish & sur Say 4 ng digging ho th manure or	oles in ordinal sludge in ordinal searth of the color of	nary soil of rethe ratio of 2 with all leaders	equired size and a lifts land Quantity and Quantity and Quantity and Quantity and Quantity are and Quantity are all Quantity and Quantity and Quantity and Quantity are all Quantity and Quantity and Quantity and Quantity and Quantity and Quantity and Quantity	e and refillir m, flooding b) Royal Pa 40.000 eac 40.000 eac 40.000 eac Rs 100 e and refillir m, flooding b) Foxtail Pa 50.000	ag the sa with wat alm (180 ach ag the sa with wat alm (180 ach ag the sa with wat alm (180 ach ach alm (180 ach

	od241057/2019_20 Supplying & Plantir with the excavated dressing including	n plants includi earth mixed w	ith manure or sl	udge in th	ne ratio of 2	2:1 by volue	m, flooding	with wate
	butterfly plant	100					100.000	
		·		·	Tota	al Quantity	100.000 e	ach
				Tot	al Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	า
					Net Tota	al Quantity	100.000 e	ach
			Say 100	0.000 eac	h @ Rs 64	.63 / each	Rs 64	63.00
	Complete maintent flower bed, creeper lawn, cliping of he directed by the En	rs etc including dge, applying	hoeing, pruning	g replacer	ment of pla	nts, gap filli	ng, watering	mowing
	garden	2	1500.000	X			3000.000	
		15	们以	10	Tota	al Quantity	3000.000 per month	per sqm
		199		Tot	al Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 per month	sqm per
		Other E	ngineering	g Orga	Net Tota	al Quantity	3000.000 per month	per sqm
	Say 30	000.000 per sq	m per month @	Rs 50.81	/ per sqm ¡	per month	Rs 152	430.00
9	od268019/2019_20 Providing and insta		e for fountain in	cluding n	ecessary f	ixture,pipe	etc and test	running
		3					3.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	3.000 eacl	า
						ar Quartity		
				Tot	al Deducte	•	0.000 eac	า
				Tot	al Deducte	•		
			Say 3.0		al Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 each	
SI No	Description	No	Say 3.0		al Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 each	n 8 <b>01.95</b>
SI No	Description			00 each (	Net Tota  Rs 3600	d Quantity al Quantity .65 / each	0.000 each	า
SI No	Description  1.10.3  Wiring for light poi copper conductor s modular plate, sui conductor single of	nt/ fan point/ eingle core cabl	PENDIX N - ELI exhaust fan poir e in surface / re and earthing th	00 each (  B  ECTRIFIC  nt/ call be cessed me point we	Net Tota  Rs 3600  D  CATION  ell point wiredium class	d Quantity al Quantity .65 / each CF th 1.5 sq.m s PVC cond	0.000 each 3.000 each Rs 10	Remark Cinsula

					Tota	al Quantity	136.000 p	oint
				То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 poir	nt
					Net Tota	al Quantity	136.000 p	oint
			Say 1	36.000 poin	t @ Rs 992.	12 / point	Rs 134	1928.32
	surface/ recess	power plug with 2 sed medium class le core cable for lo	PVC condui	it along with	n 1 No 4 sq		•	
	1.12	50					50.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	50.000 me	etre
			10-	То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 met	re
			JAB.	199	Net Tota	al Quantity	50.000 me	etre
			Say 50	0.000 metre	@ Rs 220.1	8 / metre	Rs 11	009.00
		tor, single core cab sq.mm earth wire 100	ole in surface	e / recessed	l medium cl	ass PVC co	as red	quired2x1.
	1.14.1	100	1000	T 1 1 1 2 2 2				
-		Other Fr	ngineeri	ng Org	anicatio	al Quantity	100.000 m	netre
			igineeri	15 01 40	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 met	re
_		D I	$\mathbb{R}$		Net Tota	al Quantity	100.000 m	netre
-		P	Say 100	0.000 metre		•		netre 679.00
	copper conduct	nit/ submain wiring tor, single core cab 2.5 sq. mm earth wi	alongwith eale in surface	arth wire wi	@ Rs 146.7	'9 / metre	Rs 14	<b>679.00</b> C insulate
	Wiring for circu copper conduct	tor, single core cab	alongwith eale in surface	arth wire wi	@ Rs 146.7	'9 / metre	Rs 14	<b>679.00</b> C insulate
	Wiring for circu copper conduct sq. mm + 1 X 2	tor, single core cab	alongwith eale in surface	arth wire wi	@ Rs 146.7 th the follow	'9 / metre	Rs 14 of FRLS PV	<b>679.00</b> C insulate uired2X 2.
	Wiring for circu copper conduct sq. mm + 1 X 2	tor, single core cab	alongwith eale in surface	arth wire wi	@ Rs 146.7 th the follow	79 / metre ving sizes of ass PVC con	Rs 14 of FRLS PVonduit as required	679.00 C insulate uired2X 2.
	Wiring for circu copper conduct sq. mm + 1 X 2	tor, single core cab	alongwith eale in surface	arth wire wi	@ Rs 146.7 th the follow medium cla	79 / metre ving sizes of ass PVC con	Rs 14 of FRLS PVonduit as required 200.000 200.000 m	679.00 C insulate uired2X 2.
	Wiring for circu copper conduct sq. mm + 1 X 2	tor, single core cab	alongwith eale in surface	arth wire wi	@ Rs 146.7 th the follow medium class Total tal Deducted Net Total	ying sizes of ass PVC contact Quantity al Quantity	200.000 met 200.000 m	679.00 C insulate uired2X 2.
5	Wiring for circu copper conduct sq. mm + 1 X 2 1.14.2 1.17.3 Supplying and of	tor, single core cab	alongwith eale in surface ire  Say 200 izes of FRLS	arth wire wi	@ Rs 146.7 th the follow medium class tal Deducted Rs 179.5	ying sizes of ass PVC condition of Quantity al Quantity al Quantity conductor,	Rs 14 of FRLS PVonduit as required 200.000 met 200.000 met 200.000 met Rs 35	C insulate uired2X 2. netre re netre 910.00
5	Wiring for circu copper conduct sq. mm + 1 X 2 1.14.2 1.17.3 Supplying and of	tor, single core cab 2.5 sq. mm earth wi 200	alongwith eale in surface ire  Say 200 izes of FRLS	arth wire wi	@ Rs 146.7 th the follow medium class tal Deducted Rs 179.5	ying sizes of ass PVC condition of Quantity al Quantity al Quantity conductor,	Rs 14 of FRLS PVonduit as required 200.000 met 200.000 met 200.000 met Rs 35	C insulate uired2X 2.

				Тс	tal Deducte		0.000 met	
					Net Tota	al Quantity	50.000 m	
			Say	50.000 metr	e @ Rs 65.	53 / metre	Rs 32	276.50
6		drawing following size / recessed steel/ P					single core	cable in the
	1.17.6	25					25.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	25.000 m	etre
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 met	tre
					Net Tota	al Quantity	25.000 m	etre
			Say 2	5.000 metre	@ Rs 125.8	32 / metre	Rs 3	145.50
7	including provi	fixing suitable size iding and fixing 3 pc. as required. (For	oin 5/6 am	ps modular	socket out	let and 5/6	ampsmoduildings).	
	1.31	17	Lia		7 70	1	17.000	
		1445			Tota	al Quantity	17.000 ea	ıch
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	h
		Other En	gineeri	ng Orga		al Quantity	17.000 ea	ıch
		o their En	Say	17.000 eacl	n @ Rs 410	.22 / each	Rs 69	973.74
8	including provi	fixing suitable size ding and fixing 6 pii tion etc. as required	n 5/6 & 15/					
	1.32	2					2.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	2.000 eac	h
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	h
					Net Tota	al Quantity	2.000 eac	:h
			Sa	y 2.000 eacl	n @ Rs 532	.10 / each	Rs 10	064.20
9	1.33 Supplying and connection etc	fixing 3 pin, 5 amp	o ceiling ro	ose on the e	existing jun	ction box/ v	wooden blo	ckincluding
	1.33	100					100.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	100.000 e	ach
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	:h
					Net Tota	al Quantity	100.000 e	ach

			Say	100.000 ea	ch @ Rs 60	.29 / each	Rs 60	29.00
10	1.25 Supplying and fix switch box includ	•			J		· ·	dular plate
	1.25	21					21.000	
		<u>'</u>			Tota	al Quantity	21.000 ea	ch
				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	h
					Net Tota	al Quantity	21.000 ea	ch
			Say	21.000 eacl	h @ Rs 377	.45 / each	Rs 79	26.45
	Supply & installatic commissioning the accessories and I fitting and giving conforming to relefixture	e light fittings of f amps etc. direct connection with	following typ tly on wall c n required l	es made of or ceiling wi ength of 16	CRCA with th PVC rou 5/0.20mm 3	0.5mm thic nd block ne core copp	kness comp atly painted er conducto	lete with a I to suit th or flex wir
	90.3.20.3	8			3 50	1	8.000	
		7447			Tota	al Quantity	8.000 eac	h
			M. Com	To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	h
		Other En	gineeri	ng Orga	Net Tot	al Quantity	8.000 eac	h
		$\mathbf{D}$	Say	8.000 each	@ Rs 1206	.50 / each	Rs 96	552.00
12	90.4.1 Supply and installa	ation of suitable s	size MS rod	type fan cla	mp in the R	CC slab as p	per IS 732 a	s required
	90.4.1	15					15.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	15.000 ea	ch
				To	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	h
					Net Tota	al Quantity	15.000 ea	ch
			Say	15.000 eacl		<u> </u>		ch 236.65
13	90.4.5.2 Supply, conveyan standard accessor insulated and PVC original wiring etc. canopies, shackel	ories excluding r C sheathed 650/1 as required.120	testing and esistance ty 1100V grade 00mm swee	commission ype regulato e 3 core rou p -5star rate	h @ Rs 149  ning of ceilir  or, wiring the  nd copper ced ceiling fa	.11 / each  ag fans of the down roconductor fleen complete	Rs 22 the following If with 16/0.2 x wire or with with 300mm	sizes usir 20mm PV th extende
13	Supply, conveyand standard accessor insulated and PVC original wiring etc.	ories excluding r C sheathed 650/1 as required.120	testing and esistance ty 1100V grade 00mm swee	commission ype regulato e 3 core rou p -5star rate	h @ Rs 149  ning of ceilir  or, wiring the  nd copper ced ceiling fa	.11 / each  ag fans of the down roconductor fleen complete	Rs 22 the following If with 16/0.2 x wire or with with 300mm	sizes usir 20mm PV th extende
13	Supply, conveyand standard accessor insulated and PVC original wiring etc. canopies, shackel	ories excluding r C sheathed 650/1 as required.120 es and blades a	testing and esistance ty 1100V grade 00mm swee	commission ype regulato e 3 core rou p -5star rate	ning of ceilir or, wiring the nd copper ced ceiling fa alator workin	.11 / each  ag fans of the down roconductor fleen complete	Rs 22 the following di with 16/0.2 x wire or with 300mm 240V single	sizes usin 20mm PV h extende down roo phase A/0

					Net Total Quantity	23.000 each
			Sav 23	000 each @	2 Rs 1857.50 / each	Rs 42722.50
14	90.4.9 Charges for cutting ho		le for accomm	nodating ex	chaust fans above 30	1
	90.4.9	13			·	13.000
					Total Quantity	13.000 each
				Tot	al Deducted Quantity	0.000 each
					Net Total Quantity	13.000 each
			Say 1	3.000 each	@ Rs 506.08 / each	Rs 6579.04
	opening, fixing necess the supplied wire along od254174/2019_2020	•				13.000 each
		Islan		Tot	al Deducted Quantity	0.000 each
			M. Comment		Net Total Quantity	13.000 each
16	od254243/2019_2020 Supply Conveyance, i	nstallation,	testing and o	commission	Rs 1940.15 / each	Rs 25221.95
16		nstallation,	testing and o	commission	Rs 1940.15 / each	Rs 25221.95
16	Supply Conveyance, i aluminium LED chann	nstallation, lel with whi	testing and o	commission	Rs 1940.15 / each	Rs 25221.95 egrated sleek extrude
16	Supply Conveyance, i aluminium LED chann	nstallation, lel with whi	testing and o	commission ver as mirro	Rs 1940.15 / each	Rs 25221.95 egrated sleek extrude 305 NW or equivalent
16	Supply Conveyance, i aluminium LED chann	nstallation, lel with whi	testing and o	commission ver as mirro	Rs 1940.15 / each nisations  ning of 5W batten into r light. (Bajaj BCLSE	Rs 25221.95 egrated sleek extrude 305 NW or equivalent 12.000 12.000 each
16	Supply Conveyance, i aluminium LED chann	nstallation, lel with whi	testing and dite acrylic cov	commission ver as mirro	Rs 1940.15 / each nisations  ning of 5W batten into r light. (Bajaj BCLSE  Total Quantity  al Deducted Quantity	Rs 25221.95 egrated sleek extrude 305 NW or equivalent 12.000 12.000 each 0.000 each
16	Supply Conveyance, i aluminium LED chann	nstallation, nel with whi	testing and dite acrylic cov	commission rer as mirro	Rs 1940.15 / each ning of 5W batten into r light. (Bajaj BCLSE Total Quantity al Deducted Quantity Net Total Quantity Rs 1348.89 / each ning of 18W round shape of 18	Rs 25221.95  egrated sleek extrude 305 NW or equivalent 12.000 12.000 each 0.000 each 12.000 each Rs 16186.68
	Supply Conveyance, i aluminium LED chann od254243/2019_2020  od254245/2019_2020 Supply Conveyance, i	nstallation, nel with whi	testing and dite acrylic cov	commission rer as mirro	Rs 1940.15 / each ning of 5W batten into r light. (Bajaj BCLSE Total Quantity al Deducted Quantity Net Total Quantity Rs 1348.89 / each ning of 18W round shape of 18	Rs 25221.95  egrated sleek extrude 305 NW or equivalent 12.000 12.000 each 0.000 each 12.000 each Rs 16186.68
	Supply Conveyance, i aluminium LED channod254243/2019_2020  od254245/2019_2020  Supply Conveyance, i integral high powered	nstallation, el with whi 12 nstallation, LED lumin	testing and dite acrylic cov	commission rer as mirro	Rs 1940.15 / each ning of 5W batten into r light. (Bajaj BCLSE Total Quantity al Deducted Quantity Net Total Quantity Rs 1348.89 / each ning of 18W round shape of 18	Rs 25221.95  egrated sleek extrude 305 NW or equivalent 12.000 12.000 each 0.000 each 12.000 each Rs 16186.68  eaped surface mounter ARA or equivalent)
	Supply Conveyance, i aluminium LED channod254243/2019_2020  od254245/2019_2020  Supply Conveyance, i integral high powered	nstallation, el with whi 12 nstallation, LED lumin	testing and dite acrylic cov	Tot  .000 each @	Rs 1940.15 / each ning of 5W batten into r light. (Bajaj BCLSE Total Quantity  All Deducted Quantity  Net Total Quantity  Rs 1348.89 / each ning of 18W round shopal diffuser (Bajaj T	Rs 25221.95  egrated sleek extrude 305 NW or equivalent 12.000 12.000 each 0.000 each 12.000 each Rs 16186.68  eaped surface mounter ARA or equivalent) 20.000
	Supply Conveyance, i aluminium LED channod254243/2019_2020  od254245/2019_2020  Supply Conveyance, i integral high powered	nstallation, el with whi 12 nstallation, LED lumin	testing and dite acrylic cov	Tot  .000 each @	Rs 1940.15 / each ning of 5W batten into r light. (Bajaj BCLSE Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity  Net Total Quantity  Rs 1348.89 / each ning of 18W round shopal diffuser (Bajaj Total Quantity)  Total Quantity	Rs 25221.95  egrated sleek extrude 305 NW or equivalent 12.000 12.000 each 0.000 each 12.000 each Rs 16186.68  eaped surface mounte ARA or equivalent) 20.000 20.000 each
	Supply Conveyance, i aluminium LED channod254243/2019_2020  od254245/2019_2020  Supply Conveyance, i integral high powered	nstallation, el with whi 12 nstallation, LED lumin	Say 12.  testing and contains with domains w	Tot  .000 each @  commission  .000 each @  commission  ne shaped	Rs 1940.15 / each ning of 5W batten into r light. (Bajaj BCLSE)  Total Quantity All Deducted Quantity  Net Total Quantity  Rs 1348.89 / each ning of 18W round shopal diffuser (Bajaj Total Quantity  Total Quantity  all Deducted Quantity	Rs 25221.95  egrated sleek extrude 305 NW or equivalent 12.000 12.000 each 0.000 each 12.000 each Rs 16186.68  eaped surface mounte ARA or equivalent) 20.000 20.000 each 0.000 each 0.000 each

	od254246/2019_2020	6					6.000	
					Tota	l Quantity	6.000 eac	h
				Т	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 ead	h
					Net Tota	l Quantity	6.000 ead	:h
			Say	6.000 each	n @ Rs 6254.	89 / each	Rs 37	<b>'529.34</b>
19	od254247/2019_2020 Supply Conveyance, insaluminium and IP 65 pro		_		•	od light witl	h high press	ure die c
	od254247/2019_2020	2	0	60			2.000	
			1/98	1992	Tota	l Quantity	2.000 ead	:h
		-	E. L. 1	UL ET	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 ead	:h
		6,0	N. P	25 7	Net Tota	l Quantity	2.000 ead	:h
		12	Say	2.000 each	n @ Rs 2576.	20 / each	Rs 5	152.40
	series or equivalent) od254248/2019_2020	ther Er	igineeri	T	anisatio Total	l Quantity	10.000 10.000 ea	ach
					otal Daducto			
				1	,	1	0.000 ead	
			K .		Net Tota	I Quantity	10.000 ea	ach
			Say		,	I Quantity	10.000 ea	
21	od254249/2019_2020 Supply Conveyance, in housing with warm whit		testing and	10.000 each	Net Total	al Quantity 20 / each	10.000 ea	ach 1 <b>122.00</b> t alumini
21	Supply Conveyance, in		testing and	10.000 each	Net Total	al Quantity 20 / each	10.000 ea	ach 1 <b>122.00</b> t alumini
21	Supply Conveyance, in housing with warm whit	e COB LE	testing and	10.000 each	Net Total  Rs 2412.  ning of LED strotection. 9W	al Quantity 20 / each spike light v	10.000 ea	t alumini equivale
21	Supply Conveyance, in housing with warm whit	e COB LE	testing and	10.000 each commissio with IP65 p	Net Total  Rs 2412.  ning of LED strotection. 9W	al Quantity 20 / each spike light v LED (Baja 2.0	rs 24 with die cas j SPYKZ or 20.000	t alumini equivale
21	Supply Conveyance, in housing with warm whit	e COB LE	testing and	10.000 each commissio with IP65 p	Net Total  Rs 2412.  ning of LED rotection. 9W  Total	al Quantity 20 / each spike light v LED (Baja 2.0	10.000 ea  Rs 24  with die cas  ij SPYKZ or  20.000  20.000 ea	t alumini equivale
21	Supply Conveyance, in housing with warm whit	e COB LE	testing and D reflector v	commissio with IP65 p	Net Total  Rs 2412.  ning of LED rotection. 9W  Total	al Quantity 20 / each spike light v LED (Baja 2.0 al Quantity d Quantity	10.000 ea  Rs 24  with die cas  ij SPYKZ or  20.000  20.000 ea  0.000 ea  20.000 ea	t alumini equivale
21	Supply Conveyance, in housing with warm whit od254249/2019_2020  od254251/2019_2020  Supply Conveyance, in	e COB LE  10  stallation,	testing and D reflector v	10.000 each commissio with IP65 p  T 20.000 each	Net Total  Rs 2412.  ning of LED rotection. 9W  Total  Total Deducte  Net Total  n @ Rs 2985.  oning of LED	at Quantity 20 / each  spike light of LED (Bajan 2.0) at Quantity d Quantity at Quantity 20 / each	10.000 ea  Rs 24  with die cas  j SPYKZ or  20.000  20.000 ea  0.000 eac  20.000 eac  n white pow	t alumini equivale ach
	Supply Conveyance, in housing with warm whit od254249/2019_2020 od254251/2019_2020	e COB LE  10  stallation,	testing and D reflector v	10.000 each commissio with IP65 p  T 20.000 each	Net Total  Rs 2412.  ning of LED rotection. 9W  Total  Total Deducte  Net Total  n @ Rs 2985.  oning of LED	at Quantity 20 / each  spike light of LED (Bajan 2.0) at Quantity d Quantity at Quantity 20 / each	10.000 ea  Rs 24  with die cas  j SPYKZ or  20.000  20.000 ea  0.000 eac  20.000 eac  n white pow	t alumini equivale ach

				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	:h
						al Quantity	6.000 eac	
			Say	6.000 each	@ Rs 1758.	.20 / each	Rs 10	549.20
23	od254252/2019_2020 Supply Conveyance, in friendly, energy saving, landscape luminaire wit 76mm dia. pole. (Havel	long life, ac h high pov	esthetically over LED as	designed wit light source.	h symmetrio	cal light dist	ribution spur	n aluminiu
	od254252/2019_2020	15					15.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	15.000 ea	ach
			0	То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	:h
			JAM	193	Net Tota	al Quantity	15.000 ea	nch
			Say 1	5.000 each	@ Rs 6267	.20 / each	Rs 94	00.800
	source. 8W 5000K, 500i od254254/2019_2020	ATT I	65 protectio	n. (Havells I	∃amboo or ∈	equivalent)		
	04354354/2010 2020	400	BA-500 - 754.1		N. A. S. Martin and Co.			
	00254254/2019_2020	100			00		100.000	
			0.000	n a Ona		al Quantity	100.000 e	each
			gineeri	ng Or <del>g</del>	tal Deducte	d Quantity		
			gineeri	ng Or <del>g</del> o	tal Deducte		100.000 e	ch
			<b>Q</b>	ng Orgo	tal Deducte Net Tota	d Quantity	100.000 eac 0.000 eac 100.000 e	ch
25		nstallation, mounted,	Say 10 testing and decorative	0.000 each d commissi	Net Tota  @ Rs 3496  oning of eread edge-lit	d Quantity al Quantity 20 / each evironment	100.000 each 100.000 each Rs 34s friendly, ultipare comprise	each  9620.00  tra mode sing of h
25	od254255/2019_2020 Supply Conveyance, ir energy saving, surface	nstallation, mounted,	Say 10 testing and decorative	0.000 each d commissi	Net Tota  @ Rs 3496  oning of eread edge-lit	d Quantity al Quantity 20 / each evironment	100.000 each 100.000 each Rs 34s friendly, ultipare comprise	each  9620.00  tra mode sing of h
25	od254255/2019_2020 Supply Conveyance, ir energy saving, surface brightness LEDs. 10W	nstallation, mounted, 6000K wit	Say 10 testing and decorative	0.000 each d commissi	Net Tota  Rs 3496  oning of eread edge-literells Endura	d Quantity al Quantity 20 / each evironment	100.000 each 100.0	each 9620.00 tra mode sing of h
25	od254255/2019_2020 Supply Conveyance, ir energy saving, surface brightness LEDs. 10W	nstallation, mounted, 6000K wit	Say 10 testing and decorative	d commissi oval bulk he ection. (Hav	Net Tota  Rs 3496  oning of eread edge-literells Endura	d Quantity al Quantity 20 / each avironment LED lumin a Rugby Ne	100.000 each 100.0	each  9620.00  tra mode sing of hilent)
25	od254255/2019_2020 Supply Conveyance, ir energy saving, surface brightness LEDs. 10W	nstallation, mounted, 6000K wit	Say 10 testing and decorative	d commissi oval bulk he ection. (Hav	Net Tota  @ Rs 3496  oning of er ead edge-lit rells Endura  Tota  stal Deducte	d Quantity al Quantity 20 / each avironment LED lumin a Rugby Ne	100.000 each 100.0	each  9620.00  tra mode sing of hillent)
25	od254255/2019_2020 Supply Conveyance, ir energy saving, surface brightness LEDs. 10W	nstallation, mounted, 6000K wit	Say 10 testing and decorative h IP65 prote	d commissi oval bulk he ection. (Hav	Net Tota  Rs 3496  oning of er ead edge-lit rells Endura  Tota stal Deducte  Net Tota	d Quantity al Quantity 20 / each avironment LED lumin a Rugby Ne al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity	100.000 each 100.0	each  9620.00  tra mode sing of hilent)
25	od254255/2019_2020 Supply Conveyance, ir energy saving, surface brightness LEDs. 10W	nstallation, mounted, 6000K wit 5	Say 10 testing and decorative h IP65 prote	0.000 each d commissi oval bulk he ection. (Have	Net Tota  @ Rs 3496  oning of eread edge-lite rells Endura  Tota  tal Deducte  Net Tota  at al Deducte  Res 1411	d Quantity al Quantity 20 / each avironment LED lumin a Rugby Ne al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 20 / each	100.000 each 100.0	each  9620.00  tra mode sing of hillent)  ch  ch  ch  ch  ch  ch  ch  ch  ch  c

Total Quantity 18.000 each  Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 each  Say 18.000 each 0.85 980.89 / each 0.86 17656.02  27 od254257/2019_2020  Providing foundation for Bollard/pole light using foundation bolts and concreting.  od254257/2019_2020 50 50.000 each 0.000 each 0.0000 each 0.0000 e									
Net Total Quantity  Say 18.000 each ® Rs 980.89 / each  Rs 17656.02  27 od254257/2019_2020 Providing foundation for Bollard/pole light using foundation bolts and concreting.  od254257/2019_2020 50 50.000  Total Quantity 50.000 each  Total Deducted Quantity 50.000 each  Net Total Quantity 50.000 each  Say 50.000 each ® Rs 609.00 / each Rs 30450.00  Supply, conveyance and erection of the following sizes of 'B' class GI pipe in single section for pos lantern of all types on concrete base (excluding charges for concrete base and excavation) and pair with 2 coats of synthetic enamel paint over a coat of zinc chromate primer etc. as required.80mm d od254295/2019_2020 60 60.000  Total Quantity 60.000 metre  Total Deducted Quantity 60.000 metre  Total Deducted Quantity 60.000 metre  Say 60.000 metre ® Rs 790.67 / metre Rs 47440.20  Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Solar LED lighting System with following access: (a) luminaire: 1No 45W LED IP 65 street light luminaire with epoxy powder coated pressure die cas housing with weather proof gasket and heat resistant toughened glass cover, 100ah lithium ba z50W solar panel, battery box, charge controller with auto switch built in for dusk to dawn oper having protection against short circuit & lightning with mounting bracket suitable to fix on tubular pole od254297/2019_2020 2  Total Quantity 2.000 each  Say 2.000 each @ Rs 54626.25 / each Rs 109252.5i  90.15.3.3  Supply installation testing and commissioning of Octogaonal Pole made of hot dip galvanised GI she mm top diameter, 130 mm bottom diameter thickness 3mm base plate dimensions of 200x200x12 suitable for wind speed as per IS 875 Part III single arm bracket 0.5mt including connector foundation 4 nos fixed in existing RCC foundation and junction box etc. complete 6 Meters						Tota	al Quantity	18.000 ea	ich
Say 18.000 each @ Rs 980.89 / each Rs 17656.02  27 od254257/2019_2020					То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	h
27 od254257/2019_2020 50 Total Quantity 50.000 each  Total Deducted Quantity 50.000 each  Total Deducted Quantity 50.000 each  Net Total Quantity 50.000 each  Say 50.000 each @ Rs 609.00 / each Rs 30450.00  Say 50.000 each @ Rs 609.00 / each Rs 30450.00  Supply, conveyance and erection of the following sizes of 'B' class GI pipe in single section for pos lantern of all types on concrete base (excluding charges for concrete base and excavation) and pai with 2 coats of synthetic enamel paint over a coat of zinc chromate primer etc. as required.80mm d od254295/2019_2020 60 60.000  Total Quantity 60.000 metre  Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 metre  Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 metre  Say 60.000 metre @ Rs 790.67 / metre Rs 47440.20  Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Solar LED lighting System with following accessed (a) luminaire: -1 No 45W LED IP 65 street light luminaire with epoxy powder coated pressure dice as housing with weather proof gasket and heat resistant toughened glass cover, 100ah lithium bas 250W solar panel, battery box, charge controller with auto switch built in for dusk to dawn open having protection against short circuit & lightning with mounting bracket suitable to fix on tubular pole od254297/2019_2020 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2						Net Tota	al Quantity	18.000 ea	ich
Providing foundation for Bollard/pole light using foundation bolts and concreting.  od254257/2019_2020 50 50.000 50.000 50.000 acch  Total Quantity 50.000 each  Total Deducted Quantity 50.000 each  Net Total Quantity 50.000 each  Say 50.000 each @ Rs 609.00 / each Rs 30450.000 each  Say 50.000 each @ Rs 609.00 / each Rs 30450.000 each guild lyces on concrete base (excluding charges for concrete base and excavation) and pail with 2 coats of synthetic enamel paint over a coat of zinc chromate primer etc. as required.80mm dod254295/2019_2020 60 60.000 foo.000 metre  Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 metre  Other Engineering Organ Net Total Quantity 0.000 metre  Say 60.000 metre @ Rs 790.67 / metre Rs 47440.200 each foo.000 metre good od254297/2019_2020 supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Solar LED lighting System with following accessor (a) luminaire: 1No 45W LED IP 65 street light luminaire with epoxy powder coated pressure die cas housing with weather proof gasket and heat resistant toughened glass cover, 100ah lithium ba 250W solar panel, battery box, charge controller with auto switch built in for dusk to dawn open having protection against short circuit & lightning with mounting bracket suitable to fix on tubular pole od254297/2019_2020 2 2.000  Total Quantity 0.000 each  Net Total Quantity 0.000 each  Say 2.000 each @ Rs 54626.25 / each Rs 109252.5f  Rs 109252.5f  Say 2.000 each @ Rs 54626.25 / each Rs 109252.5f  Rs 109252.5f  suitable for wind speed as per IS 875 Part III single arm bracket 0.5mt including connector foundation 4 nos fixed in existing RCC foundation and junction box etc. complete 6 Meters				Say	18.000 each	n @ Rs 980	.89 / each	Rs 17	656.02
Total Quantity 50,000 each  Total Deducted Quantity 0,000 each  Net Total Quantity 50,000 each  Net Total Quantity 50,000 each  Say 50,000 each ® Rs 609,00 / each Rs 30450,000  Supply, conveyance and erection of the following sizes of 'B' class GI pipe in single section for post lantern of all types on concrete base (excluding charges for concrete base and excavation) and pail with 2 coats of synthetic enamel paint over a coat of zinc chromate primer etc. as required.80mm d od254295/2019_2020 60 60,000  Total Quantity 60,000 metre  Total Deducted Quantity 0,000 metre  Say 60,000 metre ® Rs 790.67 / metre Rs 47440.20  Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Solar LED lighting System with following accessor (a) luminaire: 1No 45W LED IP 65 street light luminaire with epoxy powder coated pressure die cash housing with weather proof gasket and heat resistant toughened glass cover, 100ah lithium ba 250W solar panel, battery box, charge controller with auto switch built in for dusk to dawn open having protection against short circuit & lightning with mounting bracket suitable to fix on tubular pole od254297/2019_2020 2 2.000  Total Quantity 2,000 each  Total Deducted Quantity 0,000 each  Net Total Quantity 2,000 each  Say 2,000 each @ Rs 54626.25 / each Rs 109252.5i  Supply installation testing and commissioning of Octogaonal Pole made of hot dip galvanised GI she mm top diameter, 130 mm bottom diameter thickness 3mm base plate dimensions of 200x/200x12 suitable for wind speed as per IS 875 Part III single arm bracket 0,5mt including connector foundation 4 nos fixed in existing RCC foundation and junction box etc. complete 6 Meters	27	_	r Bollard/po	le light using	g foundation	bolts and c	oncreting.		
Total Deducted Quantity  Net Total Quantity  Say 50.000 each ® Rs 609.00 / each ® Rs 30450.00  Supply, conveyance and erection of the following sizes of 'B' class GI pipe in single section for post lantern of all types on concrete base (excluding charges for concrete base and excavation) and pai with 2 coats of synthetic enamel paint over a coat of zinc chromate primer etc. as required.80mm d od254295/2019_2020 60 60.000 Total Quantity 0.000 metre  Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 metre  Other Engineering Organ Net Total Quantity 0.000 metre  Say 60.000 metre ® Rs 790.67 / metre Rs 47440.20  Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Solar LED lighting System with following accessor (a) luminaire: - 1No 45W LED IP 65 street light luminaire with epoxy powder coated pressure die cas housing with weather proof gasket and heat resistant toughened glass cover, 100ah lithium ba 250W solar panel, battery box, charge controller with auto switch built in for dusk to dawn open having protection against short circuit & lightning with mounting bracket suitable to fix on tubular pole od254297/2019_2020 2 2.000  Total Quantity 2.000 each  Total Deducted Quantity 2.000 each  Net Total Quantity 2.000 each  Say 2.000 each @ Rs 54626.25 / each Rs 109252.5i  Supply installation testing and commissioning of Octogaonal Pole made of hot dip galvanised GI she mm top diameter, 130 mm bottom diameter thickness 3mm base plate dimensions of 200x200x12 suitable for wind speed as per IS 875 Part III single arm bracket 0.5mt including connector foundation 4 nos fixed in existing RCC foundation and junction box etc. complete 6 Meters		od254257/2019_2020	50					50.000	
Say 50.000 each ® Rs 609.00 / each  Say 50.000 each ® Rs 609.00 / each  Rs 30450.00  Supply, conveyance and erection of the following sizes of 'B' class GI pipe in single section for post lantern of all types on concrete base (excluding charges for concrete base and excavation) and pai with 2 coats of synthetic enamel paint over a coat of zinc chromate primer etc. as required.80mm dod254295/2019_2020 60  Total Quantity 60.000 metre  Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 metre  Other Engineering Organ Net Total Quantity 60.000 metre  Say 60.000 metre ® Rs 790.67 / metre Rs 47440.20  Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Solar LED lighting System with following accesses (a) luminaire :- 1No 45W LED IP 65 street light luminaire with epoxy powder coated pressure die cas housing with weather proof gasket and heat resistant toughened glass cover, 100ah lithium ba 250W solar panel, battery box, charge controller with auto switch built in for dusk to dawn oper having protection against short circuit & lightning with mounting bracket suitable to fix on tubular pole od254297/2019_2020 2  Total Quantity 2.000 each  Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 each  Net Total Quantity 2.000 each  Say 2.000 each ® Rs 54626.25 / each Rs 109252.51  Supply installation testing and commissioning of Octogaonal Pole made of hot dip galvanised GI she mm top diameter, 130 mm bottom diameter thickness 3mm base plate dimensions of 200x200x12 suitable for wind speed as per IS 875 Part III single arm bracket 0.5mt including connector foundation 4 nos fixed in existing RCC foundation and junction box etc. complete 6 Meters						Tota	al Quantity	50.000 ea	ıch
Say 50.000 each @ Rs 609.00 / each  Rs 30450.00  Supply, conveyance and erection of the following sizes of 'B' class GI pipe in single section for post lantern of all types on concrete base (excluding charges for concrete base and excavation) and pail with 2 coats of synthetic enamel paint over a coat of zinc chromate primer etc. as required.80mm dod254295/2019_2020  60  Total Quantity  60.000 metre  Total Deducted Quantity  Other Engineering Organ Net Total Quantity  Say 60.000 metre  Rs 47440.20  Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Solar LED lighting System with following accesses (a) luminaire :- 1No 45W LED IP 65 street light luminaire with epoxy powder coated pressure die cas housing with weather proof gasket and heat resistant toughened glass cover, 100ah lithium ba 250W solar panel, battery box, charge controller with auto switch built in for dusk to dawn oper having protection against short circuit & lightning with mounting bracket suitable to fix on tubular pole od254297/2019_2020  Total Quantity  2.000  Total Quantity  2.000 each  Net Total Quantity  2.000 each  Say 2.000 each @ Rs 54626.25 / each  Rs 109252.5i  30  90.15.3.3  Supply installation testing and commissioning of Octogaonal Pole made of hot dip galvanised GI she mm top diameter, 130 mm bottom diameter thickness 3mm base plate dimensions of 200x200x12 suitable for wind speed as per IS 875 Part III single arm bracket 0.5mt including connector foundation 4 nos fixed in existing RCC foundation and junction box etc. complete 6 Meters					To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	:h
Supply, conveyance and erection of the following sizes of 'B' class GI pipe in single section for post lantern of all types on concrete base (excluding charges for concrete base and excavation) and pai with 2 coats of synthetic enamel paint over a coat of zinc chromate primer etc. as required.80mm d od254295/2019_2020 60 60.000 Total Quantity 60.000 metre  Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 metre  Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 metre  Say 60.000 metre @ Rs 790.67 / metre Rs 47440.20  Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Solar LED lighting System with following accesse (a) luminaire :- 1No 45W LED IP 65 street light luminaire with epoxy powder coated pressure die case housing with weather proof gasket and heat resistant toughened glass cover, 100ah lithium ba 250W solar panel, battery box, charge controller with auto switch built in for dusk to dawn operhaving protection against short circuit & lightning with mounting bracket suitable to fix on tubular pole od254297/2019_2020 2 2.000 acch  Total Deducted Quantity 2.000 each  Total Deducted Quantity 2.000 each  Rs 109252.5i  30 90.15.3.3  Supply installation testing and commissioning of Octogaonal Pole made of hot dip galvanised GI she mm top diameter, 130 mm bottom diameter thickness 3mm base plate dimensions of 200x200x12 suitable for wind speed as per IS 875 Part III single arm bracket 0.5mt including connector foundation 4 nos fixed in existing RCC foundation and junction box etc. complete 6 Meters						Net Tota	al Quantity	50.000 ea	ıch
Supply, conveyance and erection of the following sizes of 'B' class GI pipe in single section for postantern of all types on concrete base (excluding charges for concrete base and excavation) and pai with 2 coats of synthetic enamel paint over a coat of zinc chromate primer etc. as required.80mm d od254295/2019_2020 60 60.000 Total Quantity 60.000 metre  Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 metre  Other Engineering Organ Net Total Quantity 60.000 metre  Say 60.000 metre @ Rs 790.67 / metre Rs 47440.20  29 od254297/2019_2020  Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Solar LED lighting System with following accesss (a) luminaire :- 1No 45W LED IP 65 street light luminaire with epoxy powder coated pressure die cas housing with weather proof gasket and heat resistant toughened glass cover, 100ah lithium ba 250W solar panel, battery box, charge controller with auto switch built in for dusk to dawn open having protection against short circuit & lightning with mounting bracket suitable to fix on tubular pole od254297/2019_2020 2 2.000  Total Deducted Quantity 2.000 each  Total Deducted Quantity 2.000 each  Net Total Quantity 2.000 each  Rs 109252.5i  30 90.15.3.3  Supply installation testing and commissioning of Octogaonal Pole made of hot dip galvanised GI she mm top diameter, 130 mm bottom diameter thickness 3mm base plate dimensions of 200x200x12 suitable for wind speed as per IS 875 Part III single arm bracket 0.5mt including connector foundation 4 nos fixed in existing RCC foundation and junction box etc. complete 6 Meters				Say	50.000 each	n @ Rs 609	.00 / each	Rs 30	450.00
Total Quantity 60.000 metre  Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 metre  Other Engineering Organ Net Total Quantity 60.000 metre  Say 60.000 metre © Rs 790.67 / metre Rs 47440.20  Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Solar LED lighting System with following accesss (a) luminaire: - 1No 45W LED IP 65 street light luminaire with epoxy powder coated pressure die cas housing with weather proof gasket and heat resistant toughened glass cover, 100ah lithium ba 250W solar panel, battery box, charge controller with auto switch built in for dusk to dawn oper having protection against short circuit & lightning with mounting bracket suitable to fix on tubular pole od254297/2019_2020 2 2.000  Total Quantity 2.000 each  Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 each  Net Total Quantity 2.000 each  Say 2.000 each © Rs 54626.25 / each Rs 109252.5i  30 90.15.3.3  Supply installation testing and commissioning of Octogaonal Pole made of hot dip galvanised GI she mm top diameter, 130 mm bottom diameter thickness 3mm base plate dimensions of 200x200x12 suitable for wind speed as per IS 875 Part III single arm bracket 0.5mt including connector foundation 4 nos fixed in existing RCC foundation and junction box etc. complete 6 Meters		lantern of all types on c	concrete ba	se (excludin	ng charges fo	or concrete	base and e	xcavation) as required.8	and paintin
Other Engineering Organ Net Total Quantity Other Engineering Organ Net Total Quantity Od254297/2019_2020 Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Solar LED lighting System with following accessor (a) luminaire: - 1No 45W LED IP 65 street light luminaire with epoxy powder coated pressure die cas housing with weather proof gasket and heat resistant toughened glass cover, 100ah lithium ba 250W solar panel, battery box, charge controller with auto switch built in for dusk to dawn oper having protection against short circuit & lightning with mounting bracket suitable to fix on tubular pole od254297/2019_2020  Total Quantity 2.000 each  Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 each  Net Total Quantity 2.000 each  Say 2.000 each @ Rs 54626.25 / each Rs 109252.51  30  90.15.3.3 Supply installation testing and commissioning of Octogaonal Pole made of hot dip galvanised GI she mm top diameter, 130 mm bottom diameter thickness 3mm base plate dimensions of 200x200x12 suitable for wind speed as per IS 875 Part III single arm bracket 0.5mt including connector foundation 4 nos fixed in existing RCC foundation and junction box etc. complete 6 Meters		od254295/2019_2020	60			بالميا	5	60.000	
Other Engineering Organ Net Total Quantity  Say 60.000 metre @ Rs 790.67 / metre  Rs 47440.20  29 od254297/2019_2020 Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Solar LED lighting System with following accessor (a) luminaire :- 1No 45W LED IP 65 street light luminaire with epoxy powder coated pressure die case housing with weather proof gasket and heat resistant toughened glass cover, 100ah lithium bar 250W solar panel, battery box, charge controller with auto switch built in for dusk to dawn open-having protection against short circuit & lightning with mounting bracket suitable to fix on tubular pole od254297/2019_2020  Total Quantity 2.000 each  Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 each  Net Total Quantity 2.000 each  Say 2.000 each @ Rs 54626.25 / each Rs 109252.5i  30 90.15.3.3  Supply installation testing and commissioning of Octogaonal Pole made of hot dip galvanised GI shemm top diameter, 130 mm bottom diameter thickness 3mm base plate dimensions of 200x200x12 suitable for wind speed as per IS 875 Part III single arm bracket 0.5mt including connector foundation 4 nos fixed in existing RCC foundation and junction box etc. complete 6 Meters			400			Tota	al Quantity	60.000 m	etre
Say 60.000 metre @ Rs 790.67 / metre  Rs 47440.20  Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Solar LED lighting System with following accesses (a) luminaire:- 1No 45W LED IP 65 street light luminaire with epoxy powder coated pressure die cas housing with weather proof gasket and heat resistant toughened glass cover, 100ah lithium bar 250W solar panel, battery box, charge controller with auto switch built in for dusk to dawn oper having protection against short circuit & lightning with mounting bracket suitable to fix on tubular pole od254297/2019_2020  Total Quantity  2.000 each  Total Deducted Quantity  Net Total Quantity  2.000 each  Say 2.000 each @ Rs 54626.25 / each  Rs 109252.56  30  90.15.3.3  Supply installation testing and commissioning of Octogaonal Pole made of hot dip galvanised GI shemm top diameter, 130 mm bottom diameter thickness 3mm base plate dimensions of 200x200x12 suitable for wind speed as per IS 875 Part III single arm bracket 0.5mt including connector foundation 4 nos fixed in existing RCC foundation and junction box etc. complete 6 Meters				La Danie	То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 met	tre
29 od254297/2019_2020 Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Solar LED lighting System with following accessor (a) luminaire: - 1No 45W LED IP 65 street light luminaire with epoxy powder coated pressure die cas housing with weather proof gasket and heat resistant toughened glass cover, 100ah lithium bar 250W solar panel, battery box, charge controller with auto switch built in for dusk to dawn open having protection against short circuit & lightning with mounting bracket suitable to fix on tubular pole od254297/2019_2020  Total Quantity 2.000 each  Total Deducted Quantity 2.000 each  Net Total Quantity 2.000 each  Say 2.000 each @ Rs 54626.25 / each  Rs 109252.56  30 90.15.3.3 Supply installation testing and commissioning of Octogaonal Pole made of hot dip galvanised GI shemm top diameter, 130 mm bottom diameter thickness 3mm base plate dimensions of 200x200x12 suitable for wind speed as per IS 875 Part III single arm bracket 0.5mt including connector foundation 4 nos fixed in existing RCC foundation and junction box etc. complete 6 Meters		0	ther Er	gineeri	ng Orga	Net Tota	al Quantity	60.000 m	etre
Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Solar LED lighting System with following accessor (a) luminaire: 1No 45W LED IP 65 street light luminaire with epoxy powder coated pressure die case housing with weather proof gasket and heat resistant toughened glass cover, 100ah lithium bar 250W solar panel, battery box, charge controller with auto switch built in for dusk to dawn open having protection against short circuit & lightning with mounting bracket suitable to fix on tubular pole od254297/2019_2020 2 2.000 Total Quantity 2.000 each  Total Deducted Quantity 2.000 each  Net Total Quantity 2.000 each  Say 2.000 each @ Rs 54626.25 / each Rs 109252.50  90.15.3.3  Supply installation testing and commissioning of Octogaonal Pole made of hot dip galvanised GI shemm top diameter, 130 mm bottom diameter thickness 3mm base plate dimensions of 200x200x12 suitable for wind speed as per IS 875 Part III single arm bracket 0.5mt including connector foundation 4 nos fixed in existing RCC foundation and junction box etc. complete 6 Meters				Say 6	0.000 metre	@ Rs 790.	67 / metre	Rs 47	440.20
Total Quantity 2.000 each  Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 each  Net Total Quantity 2.000 each  Say 2.000 each @ Rs 54626.25 / each Rs 109252.56  30 90.15.3.3  Supply installation testing and commissioning of Octogaonal Pole made of hot dip galvanised GI she mm top diameter, 130 mm bottom diameter thickness 3mm base plate dimensions of 200x200x12 suitable for wind speed as per IS 875 Part III single arm bracket 0.5mt including connector foundation 4 nos fixed in existing RCC foundation and junction box etc. complete 6 Meters	29	Supply, installation, tes (a) luminaire :- 1No 45V housing with weather 250W solar panel, bat	V LED IP 6 proof gask tery box, c	5 street light et and heat harge contr	t luminaire w resistant to oller with au	rith epoxy poughened guito switch b	owder coate lass cover, ouilt in for d	ed pressure 100ah lithi lusk to daw	die cast alu um battery n operation
Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 each  Net Total Quantity 2.000 each  Say 2.000 each @ Rs 54626.25 / each Rs 109252.56  30 90.15.3.3  Supply installation testing and commissioning of Octogaonal Pole made of hot dip galvanised GI shemm top diameter, 130 mm bottom diameter thickness 3mm base plate dimensions of 200x200x12 suitable for wind speed as per IS 875 Part III single arm bracket 0.5mt including connector foundation 4 nos fixed in existing RCC foundation and junction box etc. complete 6 Meters		od254297/2019_2020	2					2.000	
Net Total Quantity 2.000 each  Say 2.000 each @ Rs 54626.25 / each  Rs 109252.56  30 90.15.3.3  Supply installation testing and commissioning of Octogaonal Pole made of hot dip galvanised GI shemm top diameter, 130 mm bottom diameter thickness 3mm base plate dimensions of 200x200x12 suitable for wind speed as per IS 875 Part III single arm bracket 0.5mt including connector foundation 4 nos fixed in existing RCC foundation and junction box etc. complete 6 Meters						Tota	al Quantity	2.000 eac	h
Say 2.000 each @ Rs 54626.25 / each  Rs 109252.56  90.15.3.3  Supply installation testing and commissioning of Octogaonal Pole made of hot dip galvanised GI she mm top diameter, 130 mm bottom diameter thickness 3mm base plate dimensions of 200x200x12 suitable for wind speed as per IS 875 Part III single arm bracket 0.5mt including connector foundation 4 nos fixed in existing RCC foundation and junction box etc. complete 6 Meters					To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	h
30 90.15.3.3 Supply installation testing and commissioning of Octogaonal Pole made of hot dip galvanised GI she mm top diameter, 130 mm bottom diameter thickness 3mm base plate dimensions of 200x200x12 suitable for wind speed as per IS 875 Part III single arm bracket 0.5mt including connector foundation 4 nos fixed in existing RCC foundation and junction box etc. complete 6 Meters						Net Tota	al Quantity	2.000 eac	h
Supply installation testing and commissioning of Octogaonal Pole made of hot dip galvanised GI shemm top diameter, 130 mm bottom diameter thickness 3mm base plate dimensions of 200x200x12 suitable for wind speed as per IS 875 Part III single arm bracket 0.5mt including connector foundation 4 nos fixed in existing RCC foundation and junction box etc. complete 6 Meters				Say 2	2.000 each @	Rs 54626	.25 / each	Rs 109	9252.50
	30	Supply installation testing mm top diameter, 130 suitable for wind speed	mm bottom as per IS 8	diameter t 75 Part III s	hickness 3m ingle arm bra	nm base pla acket 0.5mt	ite dimension	ons of 200x2	200x12 mr

Total Quantity   10.000 each   Total Deducted Quantity   0.000 each   Net Total Quantity   10.000 each   Say 10.000 each @ Rs 20667.70 / each   Rs 206677.00   Say 10.000 each @ Rs 20667.70 / each   Rs 206677.00   Supply Conveyance, installation, testing and commissioning of 36/40W LED street light output great than 105lumen/W 4000-6000 K with IP 66 protection LED Chip make Cree/Lumilled/Nichea with pow factor greater than 0.95 at full load, internal surge protection up to 8 KV, and Aluminium pressure die-ct Powder coated housing, actylic cover complete with ThD less than 10%, power factor greater than 0.95 at full load, internal surge protection up to 8 KV, and Aluminium pressure die-ct Powder coated housing, actylic cover complete with ThD less than 10%, power factor greater than 0.95 at full load, internal surge protection up to 8 KV, and Aluminium pressure die-ct Powder coated housing, acrylic cover complete with ThD less than 10%, power factor greater than 0.95 at full load, internal surge protection up to 8 KV, and Aluminium pressure die-ct Powder coated housing, acrylic cover compartment should be sepera accessible for maintenance (LM 79&80 certificates from NABL accredited Third party lab to be produc mentioning chip manufacturer)  90.15.4.2 10 10.000   Total Quantity   10.000 each   Say 10.000 each @ Rs 4519.17 / each   Rs 45191.70   Rs 4415.17   Rs 4415.17						Tota	LOuantity	10.000 ea	ch
Net Total Quantity   10.000 each   Say 10.000 each   Rs 206677.00   each					Total		<u> </u>		
Say 10.000 each @ Rs 20667.70 / each  8s 206677.00  90.15.4.2  Supply Conveyance, installation, testing and commissioning of 36/40W LED street light output great than 105lumen/W 4000-6000 K with IP 66 protection LED Chip make Cree/Lumilled/Nichea with pow factor greater than 0.95 at full load, internal surge protection up to 8 KV, and Aluminium pressure die-cated housing, acrylic cover complete with THD less than 10%, power factor greater than 0.9 RoHS compliant, duly wired up for use on 230 V AC supply. Driver compartment should be sepera accessible for maintenance (LM 798.80 certificates from NABL accredited Third party lab to be produce mentioning chip manufacturer)  90.15.4.2  10  Total Quantity  10.000  Total Quantity  10.000 each  Net Total Quantity  90.11.1.11  Supply and installation of sheet steel, phosphatised and painted, dust and vermin proof enclosure MCB DB including copper /brass bus bar, neutral link, earth bus and DIN rail suitable for fixing MC isolator etc. fixed on wall using suitable anchor botts of fixed in recess including cutting hole on the we making good the damages, colour washing etc. as required6 way (8+18) - three phase double cover (42/43)  90.11.1.11  1 Total Quantity  1.000 each  Total Deducted Quantity  1.000 each  Net Total Quantity  1.000 each  Rs 4415.17  33  90.11.1.15  Supply and installation of sheet steel, phosphatised and painted, dust and vermin proof enclosure MCB DB including copper /brass bus bar, neutral link, earth bus and DIN rail suitable for fixing MC isolator etc. fixed on wall using suitable anchor botts of fixed in recess including cutting hole on the we making good the damages, colour washing etc. as required6 way (8+18) - double cover 17 PN vertical I with provision for fixing 4P MCB / Isolator/ RCCB/ RCBO as incomer and SP/ TP MCB as outgoing (42/43)  90.11.1.15  1 1.000  1 1.00					1018		<u> </u>		
31 90.15.4.2 Supply Conveyance, installation, testing and commissioning of 36/40W LED street light output great than 105lumen/W 4000-6000 K with IP 66 protection LED Chip make Cree/Lumilled/Nichea with power factor greater than 0.95 at full load, internal surge protection up to 8 KV, and Aluminium pressure die-ce Powder coated housing, acrylic cover complete with THD less than 10%, power factor greater than 0.9 RoHS compliant, duly wired up for use on 230 V AC supply. Driver compartment should be sepera accessible for maintenance (LM 79&80 certificates from NABL accredited Third party lab to be produce mentioning chip manufacturer)  90.15.4.2  10  10.000  Total Quantity 10.000 each  Net Total Quantity 10.000 each  Rs 45191.70 each  Rs 45191.70  32  90.11.1.11  Supply and installation of sheet steel, phosphatised and painted, dust and vermin proof enclosure MCB DB including copper /brass bus bar, neutral link, earth bus and DIN rail suitable for fixing MC isolator etc. fixed on wall using suitable arichor botts of fixed in recess-including cutting hole on the we making good the damages, colour washing etc. as required6 way (8+18) - three phase double cover 42/43)  90.11.1.15  Supply and installation of sheet steel, phosphatised and painted, dust and vermin proof enclosure MCB DB including copper /brass bus bar, neutral link, earth bus and DIN rail suitable cover 42/43)  90.11.1.15  Supply and installation of sheet steel, phosphatised and painted, dust and vermin proof enclosure MCB DB including copper /brass bus bar, neutral link, earth bus and DIN rail suitable for fixing MC isolator etc. fixed on wall using suitable anchor botts or fixed in recess including cutting hole on the we making good the damages, colour washing etc. as required6 way (8+18) - double cover TPN vertical (with provision for fixing 4P MCB / Isolator/ RCCB/ RCBO as incomer and SP/ TP MCB as outgoing (42/43)  90.11.1.15  1 1.000									
Supply Conveyance, installation, testing and commissioning of 36/40W LED street light output great than 105lumen/W 4000-6000 K with IP 66 protection LED Chip make Cree/Lumilled/Nichea with pow factor greater than 0.95 at full load, internal surge protection up to 8 KV,and Aluminium pressure die-ce Powder coated housing,acrylic cover complete with THD less than 10%, power factor greater than 0.95 RoHS compliant, duly wired up for use on 230 V AC supply. Driver compartment should be sepera accessible for maintenance (LM 798.80 certificates from NABL accredited Third party lab to be produce mentioning chip manufacturer)  90.15.4.2 10 10.000 accessible for maintenance (LM 798.80 certificates from NABL accredited Third party lab to be produce mentioning chip manufacturer)  90.15.4.2 10 10.000 accessible for maintenance (LM 798.80 certificates from NABL accredited Third party lab to be produce mentioning chip manufacturer)  90.15.4.2 10 10.000 accessible for maintenance (LM 798.80 certificates from NABL accredited Third party lab to be produce mentioning chip manufacturer)  90.15.4.2 10 10.000 accessible for maintenance (LM 798.80 certificates from NABL accredited Third party lab to be produce mentioning chip manufacturer)  90.15.4.2 10 10.000 accessible for maintenance (LM 798.80 certificates from NABL accredited Third party lab to be produce mentioning chip manufacturer)  90.15.4.2 10 10.000 accessible for fixed in recessification of sheet steel, phosphatised and painted, dust and vermin proof enclosure MCB DB including copper /brass bus bar, neutral link, earth bus and DIN rail suitable for fixing MC isolator etc. fixed on wall using suitable anchor bolts or fixed in recess including cutting hole on the wants in good the damages, colour washing etc. as required6 way (8+18) - double cover TPN vertical with provision for fixing 4P MCB / Isolator/ RCCB/ RCBO as incomer and SP/ TP MCB as outgoing (42/43)  90.11.1.15 1 1.000 accessible for fixing MC isolator for fixing 4P MCB / Isolator/ RCCB/ RCBO as incomer and SP/ T				Say 10	0.000 each @	Rs 20667.	70 / each	Rs 200	6677.00
Total Quantity 10.000 each  Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 each  Net Total Quantity 10.000 each  Say 10.000 each © Rs 4519.17 / each Rs 45191.70  32 90.11.1.11  Supply and installation of sheet steel, phosphatised and painted, dust and vermin proof enclosure MCB DB including copper /brass bus bar, neutral link, earth bus and DIN rail suitable for fixing MC isolator etc. fixed on wall using suitable anchor bolts or fixed in recess including cutting hole on the war making good the damages, colour washing etc. as required6 way (8+18) - three phase double cover (42/43)  90.11.1.11  1.000  Total Quantity 1.000 each  Net Total Quantity 1.000 each  Net Total Quantity 1.000 each  Say 1.000 each @ Rs 4415.17 / each Rs 4415.17  33 90.11.1.15  Supply and installation of sheet steel, phosphatised and painted, dust and vermin proof enclosure MCB DB including copper /brass bus bar, neutral link, earth bus and DIN rail suitable for fixing MC isolator etc. fixed on wall using suitable anchor bolts or fixed in recess including cutting hole on the war making good the damages, colour washing etc. as required6 way (8+18) - double cover TPN vertical I with provision for fixing 4P MCB / Isolator/ RCCB/ RCBO as incomer and SP/ TP MCB as outgoing (42/43)  90.11.1.15  1.000  Total Quantity 1.000 each	31	Supply Conveyar than 105lumen/V factor greater that Powder coated h RoHS compliant accessible for ma	V 4000-6000 K wan 0.95 at full load ousing, acrylic co, duly wired up for aintenance (LM 7	rith IP 66 production of the p	otection LED or orge protection e with THD le 30 V AC supp	Chip maken up to 8 K\ess than 10 bly. Driver	Cree/Lumi /,and Alum %, power facompartme	illed/Nichea inium press actor greate ent should b	with powure die-cant than 0.90 e sepera
Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 each  Net Total Quantity 10.000 each  Say 10.000 each @ Rs 4519.17 / each Rs 45191.70  32 90.11.1.11  Supply and installation of sheet steel, phosphatised and painted, dust and vermin proof enclosure MCB DB including copper /brass bus bar, neutral link, earth bus and DIN rail suitable for fixing MC isolator etc. fixed on wall using suitable anchor botts or fixed in recess including cutting hole on the warmaking good the damages, colour washing etc. as required6 way (8+18) - three phase double cover (42/43)  90.11.1.11 1 1 1.000 acch  Total Quantity 1.000 each  Net Total Quantity 1.000 each  Net Total Quantity 1.000 each  Say 1.000 each @ Rs 4415.17 / each Rs 4415.17  33 90.11.1.15  Supply and installation of sheet steel, phosphatised and painted, dust and vermin proof enclosure MCB DB including copper /brass bus bar, neutral link, earth bus and DIN rail suitable for fixing MC isolator etc. fixed on wall using suitable anchor bolts or fixed in recess including cutting hole on the warmaking good the damages, colour washing etc. as required6 way (8+18) - double cover TPN vertical E with provision for fixing 4P MCB / Isolator/ RCCB/ RCBO as incomer and SP/ TP MCB as outgoing (42/43)  90.11.1.15 1 1.000 acch		90.15.4.2	10		1941			10.000	
Say 10.000 each @ Rs 4519.17 / each Rs 45191.70  90.11.1.11  Supply and installation of sheet steel, phosphatised and painted, dust and vermin proof enclosure MCB DB including copper /brass bus bar, neutral link, earth bus and DIN rail suitable for fixing MC isolator etc. fixed on wall using suitable anchor bolts of fixed in recess including cutting hole on the war making good the damages, colour washing etc. as required6 way (8+18) - three phase double cover (42/43)  90.11.1.11  1			0.00	6.1		Tota	I Quantity	10.000 ea	ıch
Say 10.000 each @ Rs 4519.17 / each  90.11.1.11  Supply and installation of sheet steel, phosphatised and painted, dust and vermin proof enclosure MCB DB including copper /brass bus bar, neutral link, earth bus and DIN rail suitable for fixing MC isolator etc. fixed on wall using suitable anchor bolts of fixed in recess including cutting hole on the war making good the damages, colour washing etc. as required6 way (8+18) - three phase double cover (42/43)  90.11.1.11  1 1.000  Total Quantity 1.000 each  Net Total Quantity 1.000 each  Say 1.000 each @ Rs 4415.17 / each Rs 4415.17  33 90.11.1.15  Supply and installation of sheet steel, phosphatised and painted, dust and vermin proof enclosure MCB DB including copper /brass bus bar, neutral link, earth bus and DIN rail suitable for fixing MC isolator etc. fixed on wall using suitable anchor bolts or fixed in recess including cutting hole on the warmaking good the damages, colour washing etc. as required6 way (8+18) - double cover TPN vertical I with provision for fixing 4P MCB / Isolator/ RCCB/ RCBO as incomer and SP/ TP MCB as outgoing (42/43)  90.11.1.15  1 1.000  Total Quantity 1.000 each				J.	Tota	al Deducted	d Quantity	0.000 eac	h
32 90.11.1.11 Supply and installation of sheet steel, phosphatised and painted, dust and vermin proof enclosure MCB DB including copper /brass bus bar, neutral link, earth bus and DIN rail suitable for fixing MC isolator etc. fixed on wall using suitable anchor bolts or fixed in recess including cutting hole on the war making good the damages, colour washing etc. as required6 way (8+18) - three phase double cover (42/43)  90.11.1.11  1.000  Total Quantity 1.000 each  Net Total Quantity 1.000 each  Say 1.000 each @ Rs 4415.17 / each  Rs 4415.17  33 90.11.1.15 Supply and installation of sheet steel, phosphatised and painted, dust and vermin proof enclosure MCB DB including copper /brass bus bar, neutral link, earth bus and DIN rail suitable for fixing MC isolator etc. fixed on wall using suitable anchor bolts or fixed in recess including cutting hole on the war making good the damages, colour washing etc. as required6 way (8+18) - double cover TPN vertical E with provision for fixing 4P MCB / Isolator/ RCCB/ RCBO as incomer and SP/ TP MCB as outgoing (42/43)  90.11.1.15  1 1.000  Total Quantity 1.000 each				180		Net Tota	I Quantity	10.000 ea	ıch
Supply and installation of sheet steel, phosphatised and painted, dust and vermin proof enclosure MCB DB including copper /brass bus bar, neutral link, earth bus and DIN rail suitable for fixing MC isolator etc. fixed on wall using suitable anchor bolts or fixed in recess including cutting hole on the warmaking good the damages, colour washing etc. as required6 way (8+18) - three phase double cover (42/43)  90.11.1.11									
Total Quantity 1.000 each  Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 each  Net Total Quantity 1.000 each  Say 1.000 each @ Rs 4415.17 / each Rs 4415.17  33 90.11.1.15  Supply and installation of sheet steel, phosphatised and painted, dust and vermin proof enclosure MCB DB including copper /brass bus bar, neutral link, earth bus and DIN rail suitable for fixing MC isolator etc. fixed on wall using suitable anchor bolts or fixed in recess including cutting hole on the war making good the damages, colour washing etc. as required6 way (8+18) - double cover TPN vertical E with provision for fixing 4P MCB / Isolator/ RCCB/ RCBO as incomer and SP/ TP MCB as outgoing (42/43)  90.11.1.15 1 1.000 each	32	Supply and insta		steel, phosp	hatised and p	painted, du	ıst and ver	min proof e	nclosure
Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 each  Net Total Quantity 1.000 each  Say 1.000 each ® Rs 4415.17 / each Rs 4415.17  33 90.11.1.15  Supply and installation of sheet steel, phosphatised and painted, dust and vermin proof enclosure MCB DB including copper /brass bus bar, neutral link, earth bus and DIN rail suitable for fixing MC isolator etc. fixed on wall using suitable anchor bolts or fixed in recess including cutting hole on the warmaking good the damages, colour washing etc. as required6 way (8+18) - double cover TPN vertical I with provision for fixing 4P MCB / Isolator/ RCCB/ RCBO as incomer and SP/ TP MCB as outgoing (42/43)  90.11.1.15 1 1.000  Total Quantity 1.000 each	32	Supply and insta MCB DB includir isolator etc. fixed making good the	ng copper /brass on wall using su	steel, phosp bus bar, ne itable ancho	phatised and peutral link, ear	painted, du rth bus and d in recess	ist and ver d DIN rail s including c	min proof e suitable for t sutting hole	nclosure fixing MC on the wa
Net Total Quantity  1.000 each  Say 1.000 each @ Rs 4415.17 / each  Rs 4415.17  33 90.11.1.15  Supply and installation of sheet steel, phosphatised and painted, dust and vermin proof enclosure MCB DB including copper /brass bus bar, neutral link, earth bus and DIN rail suitable for fixing MC isolator etc. fixed on wall using suitable anchor bolts or fixed in recess including cutting hole on the war making good the damages, colour washing etc. as required6 way (8+18) - double cover TPN vertical E with provision for fixing 4P MCB / Isolator/ RCCB/ RCBO as incomer and SP/ TP MCB as outgoing (42/43)  90.11.1.15 1 1.000	32	Supply and insta MCB DB includir isolator etc. fixed making good the 42/43)	ng copper /brass on wall using su damages, colou	steel, phosp bus bar, ne itable ancho	phatised and peutral link, ear	painted, du rth bus and d in recess	ist and ver d DIN rail s including c	min proof e suitable for t sutting hole of phase doub	nclosure fixing MC on the wa
Say 1.000 each @ Rs 4415.17 / each  90.11.1.15  Supply and installation of sheet steel, phosphatised and painted, dust and vermin proof enclosure MCB DB including copper /brass bus bar, neutral link, earth bus and DIN rail suitable for fixing MC isolator etc. fixed on wall using suitable anchor bolts or fixed in recess including cutting hole on the war making good the damages, colour washing etc. as required6 way (8+18) - double cover TPN vertical E with provision for fixing 4P MCB / Isolator/ RCCB/ RCBO as incomer and SP/ TP MCB as outgoing (42/43)  90.11.1.15  1 1.000  Total Quantity 1.000 each	32	Supply and insta MCB DB includir isolator etc. fixed making good the 42/43)	ng copper /brass on wall using su damages, colou	steel, phosp bus bar, ne itable ancho	hatised and peutral link, ear	painted, durth bus and din recess	ust and ver d DIN rail s including d 18) - three	min proof e suitable for the sutting hole of phase doub	nclosure fixing MC on the wa le cover (
33 90.11.1.15 Supply and installation of sheet steel, phosphatised and painted, dust and vermin proof enclosure MCB DB including copper /brass bus bar, neutral link, earth bus and DIN rail suitable for fixing MC isolator etc. fixed on wall using suitable anchor bolts or fixed in recess including cutting hole on the walking good the damages, colour washing etc. as required6 way (8+18) - double cover TPN vertical E with provision for fixing 4P MCB / Isolator/ RCCB/ RCBO as incomer and SP/ TP MCB as outgoing (42/43)  90.11.1.15  1 1.000  Total Quantity 1.000 each	32	Supply and insta MCB DB includir isolator etc. fixed making good the 42/43)	ng copper /brass on wall using su damages, colou	steel, phosp bus bar, ne itable ancho	phatised and peutral link, ear	painted, durth bus and din recess 46 way (8+	ust and ver d DIN rail s including c 18) - three I Quantity	min proof e suitable for the sutting hole of phase doub	nclosure fixing MC on the wa le cover (
Supply and installation of sheet steel, phosphatised and painted, dust and vermin proof enclosure MCB DB including copper /brass bus bar, neutral link, earth bus and DIN rail suitable for fixing MC isolator etc. fixed on wall using suitable anchor bolts or fixed in recess including cutting hole on the warmaking good the damages, colour washing etc. as required6 way (8+18) - double cover TPN vertical E with provision for fixing 4P MCB / Isolator/ RCCB/ RCBO as incomer and SP/ TP MCB as outgoing (42/43)  90.11.1.15  1 1.000 each	32	Supply and insta MCB DB includir isolator etc. fixed making good the 42/43)	ng copper /brass on wall using su damages, colou	steel, phosp bus bar, ne itable ancho	phatised and peutral link, ear	painted, durth bus and din recess 46 way (8+	ust and ver d DIN rail s including o 18) - three d Quantity	min proof equitable for the cutting hole of phase doub  1.000  1.000 each of the cutting hole of the cutti	nclosure fixing MC on the wa le cover (
90.11.1.15 1 1.000 Total Quantity 1.000 each	32	Supply and insta MCB DB includir isolator etc. fixed making good the 42/43)	ng copper /brass on wall using su damages, colou	steel, phosp bus bar, ne itable ancho r washing et	phatised and peutral link, ear of bolts or fixed c. as required	painted, durth bus and din recess 46 way (8+7	ust and ver d DIN rail s including o 18) - three I Quantity d Quantity	min proof equitable for the cutting hole of phase doub  1.000  1.000 each of the cutting hole of the cutti	nclosure fixing MC on the wa le cover (
		Supply and insta MCB DB includir isolator etc. fixed making good the 42/43)  90.11.1.11  90.11.1.15 Supply and insta MCB DB includir isolator etc. fixed making good the with provision for	allation of sheet son wall using su	Say  Steel, phosp bus bar, ne itable anchor washing et bus bar, ne itable anchor washing et washing et washing et	Total  1.000 each @  phatised and probable and probable and probable and probable and probable and probable are points or fixed and probable are pro	rth bus and d in recess 16 way (8+7)  Tota al Deducted Net Tota 20 Rs 4415.  painted, durth bus and d in recess 6 way (8+1)	Ist and ver d DIN rail s including of 18) - three I Quantity d Quantity I Quantity 17 / each ust and ver d DIN rail s including of 8) - double	min proof equitable for the cutting hole of the phase doubted to the pha	nclosure fixing MC on the wa le cover (
		Supply and insta MCB DB includir isolator etc. fixed making good the 42/43)  90.11.1.11  90.11.1.15  Supply and insta MCB DB includir isolator etc. fixed making good the with provision for 42/43)	allation of sheet son wall using surplements on wall using surplements of wall using surplements on wall using surplements on wall using surplements on wall using surplements on wall using surplements of wall using surplements on wall using surplements	Say  Steel, phosp bus bar, ne itable anchor washing et bus bar, ne itable anchor washing et washing et washing et	Total  1.000 each @  phatised and probable and probable and probable and probable and probable and probable are points or fixed and probable are pro	rth bus and d in recess 16 way (8+7)  Tota al Deducted Net Tota 20 Rs 4415.  painted, durth bus and d in recess 6 way (8+1)	Ist and ver d DIN rail s including of 18) - three I Quantity d Quantity I Quantity 17 / each ust and ver d DIN rail s including of 8) - double	min proof e suitable for freutting hole of phase doub  1.000  1.000 each  1.000 each  1.000 each  1.000 each  1.000 each  Examin proof e suitable for freutting hole of cover TPN  P MCB as cover the suitable for the cover the phase cover t	nclosure fixing MC on the wa le cover (  th th th th fixing MC on the wa vertical E
		Supply and insta MCB DB includir isolator etc. fixed making good the 42/43)  90.11.1.11  90.11.1.15  Supply and insta MCB DB includir isolator etc. fixed making good the with provision for 42/43)	allation of sheet son wall using surplements on wall using surplements of wall using surplements on wall using surplements on wall using surplements on wall using surplements on wall using surplements of wall using surplements on wall using surplements	Say  Steel, phosp bus bar, ne itable anchor washing et bus bar, ne itable anchor washing et washing et washing et	Total  1.000 each @  phatised and probable and probable and probable and probable and probable and probable are points or fixed and probable are pro	Tota  All Deducted  Net Tota  Rs 4415.  painted, du  rth bus and d in recess 6 way (8+1	Ist and ver d DIN rail s including of 18) - three I Quantity d Quantity I Quantity I Quantity 17 / each ust and ver d DIN rail s including of 8) - double and SP/ Ti	min proof e suitable for freutting hole ophase doub  1.000  1.000 eac  1.000 eac  1.000 eac  Rs 44  min proof e suitable for freutting hole of cover TPN P MCB as cover 1.000	nclosure fixing MC on the wa le cover ( the the the the fixing MC on the wa vertical E outgoing (

					Net Total	Quantity	1.000 eac	n
			Say	1.000 each	@ Rs 7153.1	7 / each	Rs 71	53.17
34	on surface/ red	xing following way cess, complete v s, powder painted or	with tinned	copper bu	s bar, neutr	al bus ba	ır, earth ba	r, din ba
	2.3.1	1					1.000	
					Total	Quantity	1.000 eac	n
				To	otal Deducted	Quantity	0.000 eac	h
					Net Total	Quantity	1.000 eac	h
			Say	1.000 each	@ Rs 1234.5	69 / each	Rs 12	34.59
	interconnections way, Double doo 2.3.2	r, powder painted or 1	including ea	arthing etc. a	as required. (	But withou	1.000	B/Isolato
			MEGE	an of Par	Total	Quantity	1.000 eac	h
		Other Er	ngineeri	no Or <sup>To</sup>	otal Deducted	Quantity	0.000 eac	n
					Net Total	Quantity	1.000 eac	n
		P	Say	1.000 each	@ Rs 1390.5	5 / each	Rs 13	90.55
36	1170	xing following ration ting and commiss	٠,			e existing	MCB DB con	mplete w
					Total	Quantity	1.000 eac	n
				To	tal Deducted	Quantity	0.000 eac	n
					Net Total	Quantity	1.000 eac	n
			Sav	1.000 each	@ Rs 1125.8	31 / each	Rs 11	25 91
								23.01
37		xing following rati	ng, four pole			e existing	MCB DB co	
37	Supplying and fi	•	ng, four pole			e existing	MCB DB coi	
37	Supplying and fix connections, tes	ting and commiss	ng, four pole		63 amps	e existing		mplete w

					Net Total	Quantity	1.000 eac	h
			Sa	y 1.000 eacl	n @ Rs 888.59	9 / each	Rs 8	888.59
38	suitable for indu	fixing 5 amps to active load of follo hing etc. as required	wing poles in	n the existin				
	2.10.4	4					4.000	
		·	•		Total	Quantity	4.000 eac	ch
				To	otal Deducted	Quantity	0.000 eac	h
					Net Total	Quantity	4.000 eac	h
			Sa	y 4.000 eacl	n @ Rs 917.42	2 / each	Rs 3	669.68
		ixing following rates, testing and cor	CO - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A -		uired.40 amps		2.000 2.000 eac	
					Programme and the second		0.000	sh
		4860		Tc	tal Deducted	Quantity	0.000 eac	11
		400		To	Net Total		2.000 eac	
		Other E		y 2.000 eacl	000	Quantity 5 / each	2.000 eac	
40	circuit breaker	Other Entire fixing following ration (RCCB), having connections, test	ngineeri iting, four po a sensitivity	y 2.000 each	Net Total  n @ Rs 290.99  hase and neuto 300 milliar	Quantity 5 / each utral), 415	2.000 each Rs 5 volts, resident the existing	ch <b>581.90</b> dual curre
40	Supplying and to circuit breaker	fixing following ra (RCCB), having	ngineeri iting, four po a sensitivity	y 2.000 each	Net Total  n @ Rs 290.99  hase and neuto 300 milliar	Quantity 5 / each utral), 415	2.000 each Rs 5 volts, resident the existing	ch 581.90 dual curre
40	Supplying and to circuit breaker complete with to	fixing following ra (RCCB), having connections, test	ngineeri iting, four po a sensitivity	y 2.000 each	Net Total  n @ Rs 290.99  hase and neuto 300 milliar etc. as requ	Quantity 5 / each utral), 415	2.000 each Rs 5 volts, resident the existing mps	ch 581.90 dual curre
40	Supplying and to circuit breaker complete with to	fixing following ra (RCCB), having connections, test	ngineeri iting, four po a sensitivity	y 2.000 each	Net Total  n @ Rs 290.99  hase and neuto 300 milliar etc. as requ	Quantity 5 / each 15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2.000 each Rs 5 volts, resident the existing mps 1.000	ch 581.90 dual currency ng MCB I
40	Supplying and to circuit breaker complete with to	fixing following ra (RCCB), having connections, test	ngineeri iting, four po a sensitivity	y 2.000 each	Net Total  n @ Rs 290.99  hase and neuto 300 milliar etc. as requ	Quantity 5 / each Sutral), 415 peres in ired.63 ar Quantity Quantity	2.000 each residual volts, residual the existing mps 1.000 each residual voltage residual v	ch 581.90 dual currency ng MCB (
40	Supplying and to circuit breaker complete with to	fixing following ra (RCCB), having connections, test	ngmeen ating, four po a sensitivity ing and com	y 2.000 each	Net Total  n @ Rs 290.99  hase and neuto 300 milliar etc. as requ  Total	Quantity 5 / each Sutral), 415 peres in ired.63 ar Quantity Quantity Quantity	volts, resident the existing mps  1.000  1.000 each of the each of the existing mps  1.000 eac	ch 581.90 dual currency ng MCB (
40	Supplying and ficircuit breaker complete with of 2.15.3  2.14.1 Supplying and ficircuit breaker	fixing following ra (RCCB), having connections, test	sting, four po a sensitivity ing and com Say ing, double p a sensitivity	y 2.000 each  le, (three place of the current upon missioning)  To 1.000 each coole, (single current upon missioning)	Net Total  n @ Rs 290.99  thase and neuto 300 milliar  etc. as requented  Total  Net Total  @ Rs 3017.00  phase and neuto 300 milliar	Quantity 5 / each Sutral), 415 peres in ired.63 ar Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity and the company of the c	volts, resident the existing mps  1.000  1.000 each or continuous and the existing mps  1.000 each or continuous and the existing mps  0.000 each or continuous and the existing mps  0 volts, resident the existing mps  0 volts, resident the existing mps  1.000 each or continuous and the existing mps  0 volts, resident the existing mps  1.000 each or continuous and the existing mps  1.000 each or con	ch 681.90  dual curre ng MCB [ ch ch ch ch dualcurre
	Supplying and ficircuit breaker complete with of 2.15.3  2.14.1 Supplying and ficircuit breaker	fixing following ra (RCCB), having connections, test 1	sting, four po a sensitivity ing and com Say ing, double p a sensitivity	y 2.000 each  le, (three place of the current upon missioning)  To 1.000 each coole, (single current upon missioning)	Net Total  n @ Rs 290.99  thase and neuto 300 milliar  etc. as requented  Total  Net Total  @ Rs 3017.00  phase and neuto 300 milliar	Quantity 5 / each Sutral), 415 peres in ired.63 ar Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity and the company of the c	volts, resident the existing mps  1.000  1.000 each or continuous and the existing mps  1.000 each or continuous and the existing mps  0.000 each or continuous and the existing mps  0 volts, resident the existing mps  0 volts, resident the existing mps  1.000 each or continuous and the existing mps  0 volts, resident the existing mps  1.000 each or continuous and the existing mps  1.000 each or con	ch 681.90  dual curre ng MCB [ ch ch ch ch dualcurre
	Supplying and force complete with of the complete with other with one complete with other	ixing following rates (RCCB), having connections, test ixing following rates (RCCB), having connections, test	sting, four po a sensitivity ing and com Say ing, double p a sensitivity	y 2.000 each  le, (three place of the current upon missioning)  To 1.000 each coole, (single current upon missioning)	Net Total  n @ Rs 290.99  thase and neuto 300 milliar etc. as requented  Net Total  @ Rs 3017.00  phase and neuto 300 milliar etc. as requented	Quantity 5 / each Sutral), 415 peres in ired.63 ar Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity and the company of the c	volts, resident the existing mps  1.000  1.000 each color of the existing mps  1.000 each color of the existing mps  0.000 each color of the existing mps  the existing mps	dual currency MCB [
	Supplying and force complete with of the complete with other with one complete with other	ixing following rates (RCCB), having connections, test ixing following rates (RCCB), having connections, test	sting, four po a sensitivity ing and com Say ing, double p a sensitivity	y 2.000 each  le, (three planting of the current upon the	Net Total  n @ Rs 290.99  thase and neuto 300 milliar etc. as requented  Net Total  @ Rs 3017.00  phase and neuto 300 milliar etc. as requented	Quantity 5 / each Sutral), 415 mperes in ired.63 ar Quantity Quantity Quantity 0 / each eutral), 24 mperes in ired.25 ar	2.000 each volts, resident the existing mps 1.000 1.000 each 0.000 each 1.000	ch 681.90 dual currency ng MCB [ ch ch ch dualcurrency ng MCB [ ch

			Say 1.000 each	@ Rs 2162.	.49 / each	Rs 21	162.49
42	circuit breaker (R	CCB), having a	ng, double pole, (single sensitivity current up ng and commissioning	to 300 milli	amperes in	the existin	
	2.14.2	1				1.000	
		•		Tota	al Quantity	1.000 eac	h
			T	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	h
				Net Tota	al Quantity	1.000 eac	h
			Say 1.000 each	@ Rs 2252.	.92 / each	Rs 22	252.92
43		ive load of follow	32 amps rating, 240/4 ving poles in the existined. Single pole				
	2.10.1	28	N 1253 N	7 1 1		28.000	
		15		Tota	al Quantity	28.000 ea	ch
		100	T	otal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	h
		300		Net Tota	al Quantity	28.000 ea	ch
44	90.12.1.31	Other En	Say 28.000 ead	h @ Rs 226.	.73 / each		ch 348.44
44	Supply & laying of 1.1KV grade of the	f one number P\ e following sizes		ch @ Rs 226. anisatio sheathed ar accavation of	.73 / each	Rs 63	348.44 ver cable cm, refilli
44	Supply & laying of 1.1KV grade of the trench etc. as	f one number P\ e following sizes	gineering Org /C insulated and PVC in ground including ex	ch @ Rs 226. anisatio sheathed ar accavation of	.73 / each	Rs 63	348.44 ver cable cm, refilli
44	Supply & laying of 1.1KV grade of the the trench etc. as core 95 sq mm	f one number P\ e following sizes required but ex	gineering Org /C insulated and PVC in ground including ex	ch @ Rs 226. anisation sheathed are excavation of g and protect	.73 / each	Rs 63 iminium pow ize 35 x 75 ing (in ordina	yer cable cm, refilli ary soil).3
44	Supply & laying of 1.1KV grade of the the trench etc. as core 95 sq mm	f one number P\ e following sizes required but ex	gineering Org	ch @ Rs 226. anisation sheathed are excavation of g and protect	.73 / each	Rs 63 minium pow ize 35 x 75 ng (in ordina 30.000	yer cable cm, refilli ary soil).3
44	Supply & laying of 1.1KV grade of the the trench etc. as core 95 sq mm	f one number P\ e following sizes required but ex	gineering Org	ch @ Rs 226. anisation sheathed are excavation of grand protection.  Total Deducte	.73 / each	Rs 63 minium pow ize 35 x 75 ng (in ordina 30.000 30.000 me	ver cable cm, refilling soil).
44	Supply & laying of 1.1KV grade of the the trench etc. as core 95 sq mm	f one number P\ e following sizes required but ex	gineering Org	ch @ Rs 226. anisation sheathed ar excavation of g and protect  Tota otal Deducte  Net Tota	.73 / each ms moured alu trench of si ctive covering al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity	Rs 63 minium powize 35 x 75 mg (in ordinal 30.000 30.000 met 30.000 met	yer cable cm, refilli ary soil).3
44	Supply & laying of 1.1KV grade of the the trench etc. as core 95 sq mm 90.12.1.31	f one number P\ e following sizes required but ex  30  f one number P\ e following sizes	C insulated and PVC in ground including each cushionin	sheathed are cavation of g and protect otal Deducte Net Total sheathed are cavation of g sheathed are cavation of grand protect otal Deducte Net Total sheathed are cavation of grand protect of	al Quantity al Quantity and Quantity	Rs 63  Iminium powize 35 x 75 mg (in ordinal  30.000  30.000 met  30.000 met	yer cable cm, refilling ary soil).
	Supply & laying of 1.1KV grade of the the trench etc. as core 95 sq mm 90.12.1.31  90.12.1.40 Supply & laying of 1.1KV grade of the the trench etc. as in the trench etc.	f one number P\ e following sizes required but ex  30  f one number P\ e following sizes	C insulated and PVC in ground including excluding sand cushioning Say 30.000 metres.	sheathed are cavation of g and protect otal Deducte Net Total sheathed are cavation of g sheathed are cavation of grand protect otal Deducte Net Total sheathed are cavation of grand protect of	al Quantity al Quantity and Quantity	Rs 63  Iminium powize 35 x 75 mg (in ordinal  30.000  30.000 met  30.000 met	yer cable cm, refilli ary soil).3 etre etre 216.00 ver cable cm, refilli
	Supply & laying of 1.1KV grade of the the trench etc. as core 95 sq mm 90.12.1.31  90.12.1.40 Supply & laying of 1.1KV grade of the the trench etc. as 10 sq mm	f one number P\ e following sizes required but exception 30  f one number P\ e following sizes required but exception	C insulated and PVC in ground including excluding sand cushioning Say 30.000 metres.	Total Deducte  Net Total  e @ Rs 807.2  sheathed ar  xcavation of g and protect  Total  otal Deducte  Ret Total  e @ Rs 807.2  sheathed ar  xcavation of and protective	al Quantity al Quantity and Quantity	Rs 63 minium powize 35 x 75 mg (in ordinal 30.000 met 30.000 met 30.000 met 30.000 met 30.000 met (in ordinary	etre 216.00  ver cable cm, refilli ary soil).3  etre cre cre cre cre cre cre cre cre cre c

					Net Tota	al Quantity	100.000 n	netre
			Say 100	0.000 metre				820.00
46	90.12.1.41 Supply & laying of 1.1KV grade of the trench etc. as 16 sq mm	ne following sizes	VC insulated	d and PVC s	sheathed ar	moured alu	ize 35 x 75	cm, refilling
	90.12.1.41	25					25.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	25.000 m	etre
				То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 me	tre
			- 52		Net Tota	al Quantity	25.000 m	etre
			Say 2	5.000 metre	@ Rs 394.2	20 / metre	Rs 98	855.00
	1.1KV grade of the the trench etc. as 25 sq mm 90.12.1.42	# - TAL	1 1 7 7 27 37	97.13 / 7.4				
	90.12.1.42	25		10 01 5 F//	Tota	al Quantity	25.000 m	otro
					1016	al Qualitity	23.000 111	eue
		O41 E		O To		d Quantity	0.000 me	tre
		Other Er	ngineeri	ng Orgo	tal Deducte	113	0.000 me	
		Other Er	gineeri Say 2	ng Orgo	tal Deducte	al Quantity	25.000 m	
48	90.12.37.3 Supply & laying of grade of the follo trench etc. as request	wing sizes in gr	C insulated a	5.000 metre and PVC sh ing excavat	Net Tota  @ Rs 447.2  eathed armoion of trend	al Quantity 20 / metre coured coppe	25.000 me Rs 11 er power cal 5 x 75 cm,	180.00 Dile of 1.1KV refilling the
48	Supply & laying of grade of the follo trench etc. as req	wing sizes in gr	C insulated a	5.000 metre and PVC sh ing excavat	Net Tota  @ Rs 447.2  eathed armoion of trend	al Quantity 20 / metre coured coppe	25.000 me Rs 11 er power cal 5 x 75 cm,	180.00 Dile of 1.1KV refilling the
48	Supply & laying of grade of the follo trench etc. as request sq mm	wing sizes in gr uired but excludi	C insulated a	5.000 metre and PVC sh ing excavat hioning and	Net Tota  @ Rs 447.2  eathed armoion of trend protective of	20 / metre  oured coppe  ch of size 3  covering (in	25.000 me Rs 11 er power cale 5 x 75 cm, ordinary so 500.000	etre 180.00  Die of 1.1KV refilling the iil).2 core 10
48	Supply & laying of grade of the follo trench etc. as request sq mm	wing sizes in gr uired but excludi	C insulated a	5.000 metre and PVC sh ing excavat hioning and	Net Tota  @ Rs 447.2  eathed armoion of trend protective of	al Quantity 20 / metre cured coppe ch of size 3 covering (in	25.000 me	etre 180.00  Die of 1.1KV refilling the dil).2 core 10  netre
48	Supply & laying of grade of the follo trench etc. as request sq mm	wing sizes in gr uired but excludi	C insulated a ound including sand cus	5.000 metre and PVC sh ing excavat hioning and	Net Tota  @ Rs 447.2  eathed armoion of trend protective of  tal Deducte  Net Tota	al Quantity 20 / metre coured coppe ch of size 3 covering (in al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity	25.000 med  Rs 11  er power calcolor for power calc	etre 180.00  Die of 1.1KV refilling the il).2 core 10  netre tre netre
48	Supply & laying of grade of the follo trench etc. as request sq mm	and jointing of the	C insulated a ound including sand cus  Say 500  The following art II for medians in the same are said to the said	5.000 metre and PVC sh ing excavat hioning and  To  0.000 metre sizes of douchanical pro-	Net Tota  @ Rs 447.2  eathed armore ion of trend protective of trend at a large in the content of the content o	al Quantity 20 / metre coured coppe ch of size 3 covering (in al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 20 / metre crugated (Duanderground	25.000 me  Rs 11  er power calc 5 x 75 cm, ordinary so  500.000  500.000 me  500.000 me  600.000 me  WC) pipes id d power calc	netre  180.00  Die of 1.1K\ refilling the dil).2 core 10  netre  180.00  made out o

					Total	Quantity	100.000 n	netre
				Тс	tal Deducted	Quantity	0.000 met	re
					Net Total	Quantity	100.000 n	netre
			Say 10	0.000 metre	@ Rs 142.62	2 / metre	Rs 14	262.00
50	grade of the foll	of one number PV lowing sizes in gr equired but excludi	ound includ	ling excavat	ion of trench	of size 3	5 x 75 cm,	refilling th
	90.12.37.1	200					200.000	
					Total	Quantity	200.000 n	netre
			/160	To	tal Deducted	Quantity	0.000 met	re
			1.01		Net Total	Quantity	200.000 n	netre
51	size of PVC ins	naking end termin sulated and PVC	nation with b	orass compr	-7 -7 1	and alumi	nium lugs f	
		95 sq. mm (45r	mm)	in D. P.				
	9.1.24	3			. , .		3.000	
		Other Er	<u>ıgıneeri</u>	ng Orga	anisaTotal	Quantity	3.000 set	
		-D-I	$\mathbf{D}$	To	tal Deducted		0.000 set	
		P	R	To		Quantity Quantity	0.000 set 3.000 set	
		P	R			Quantity	3.000 set	395.13
52	size of PVC ins	naking end termin sulated and PVC 5 sq. mm (28mm)	sheathed /	Say 3.000 s	Net Total set @ Rs 631 ession gland	Quantity  71 / set  and alumi	3.000 set  Rs 18  nium lugs file of 1.1 K	or followin
52	Supplying and n size of PVC ins	sulated and PVC	sheathed /	Say 3.000 s	Net Total set @ Rs 631 ession gland minium cond	Quantity 1.71 / set and alumi	3.000 set  Rs 18  Inium lugs for the of 1.1 KV  2.000	or followin
52	Supplying and n size of PVC ins required.4 X 25	sulated and PVC 5 sq. mm (28mm)	sheathed /	Say 3.000 s	Net Total set @ Rs 631 ession gland minium cond	Quantity  71 / set  and alumi	3.000 set  Rs 18  Inium lugs file of 1.1 KV  2.000  2.000 set	or followin
52	Supplying and n size of PVC ins required.4 X 25	sulated and PVC 5 sq. mm (28mm)	sheathed /	Say 3.000 s prass compre/ XLPE alur	Net Total set @ Rs 631 ession gland minium cond	Quantity 1.71 / set and alumi	3.000 set  Rs 18  Inium lugs for the of 1.1 KV  2.000	or followin
52	Supplying and n size of PVC ins required.4 X 25	sulated and PVC 5 sq. mm (28mm)	sheathed /	Say 3.000 s prass compre/ XLPE alur	Net Total set @ Rs 631 ession gland minium cond  Total	Quantity 1.71 / set and alumi	3.000 set  Rs 18  Inium lugs file of 1.1 KV  2.000  2.000 set	or followin
52	Supplying and n size of PVC ins required.4 X 25	sulated and PVC 5 sq. mm (28mm)	sheathed /	Say 3.000 sorass compre/XLPE alur	Net Total set @ Rs 631 ession gland minium cond  Total	Quantity  1.71 / set  and alumi luctor cab  Quantity  Quantity  Quantity	3.000 set  Rs 18  Inium lugs file of 1.1 K  2.000  2.000 set  0.000 set  2.000 set	or followin
52	Supplying and n size of PVC ins required.4 X 25 9.1.34 9.1.33 Supplying and n size of PVC ins	sulated and PVC 5 sq. mm (28mm)	nation with b	Say 3.000 sorass compressorass compressoras compressorass compressoras compresso	Net Total set @ Rs 631 ession gland ninium cond  Total stal Deducted Net Total set @ Rs 338 ession gland	Quantity  1.71 / set  and alumi luctor cab  Quantity  Quantity  Quantity  Quantity  3.13 / set  and alumi	3.000 set  Rs 18  Inium lugs file of 1.1 K  2.000  2.000 set  0.000 set  2.000 set  Rs 6	or following grade and gra

					Tota	al Quantity	2.000 set	
				To	otal Deducte		0.000 set	
						al Quantity	2.000 set	
				Say 2.000 s	set @ Rs 33			68.40
54	9.1.1 Supplying and making size of PVC insulated required.2 X 6 sq. m	d and PVC		•	J		ū	
	9.1.1	50					50.000	
			•		Tota	al Quantity	50.000 se	t
			0	To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 set	
			JAN	59A\_	Net Tota	al Quantity	50.000 se	t
			E.L.	Say 50.000	set @ Rs 20	)5.76 / set	Rs 10	288.00
	other jointing materia	Is for follow	wing size c	of PVC insu	lated and F	VC sheath	ned / XLPE	aluminiu
	conductor cable of 1.	370-3	- 1			1		
	9.2.21	1 KV grade	- 1		95 sq. mm	<u> </u>	1.000	
	9.2.21	1	e as requir	ed.3 1/2 X	95 sq. mm Tota	al Quantity	1.000 1.000 eac	h
	9.2.21	370-3	e as requir	ed.3 1/2 X	95 sq. mm  Tota	al Quantity	1.000 eac	h
	9.2.21	1	e as requir	ed.3 1/2 X	95 sq. mm  Tota	al Quantity	1.000 eac 0.000 eac 1.000 eac	h h
	9.2.21	1	e as requir	ed.3 1/2 X	95 sq. mm  Tota tal Deducte  Net Tota	al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity	1.000 eac 0.000 eac 1.000 eac	h
56	9.2.21	th plate 600 h cover plat	say  O mm X 60  The having location in the say of the s	1.000 each	Total Deducte Net Total @ Rs 1108	al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity .77 / each	1.000 eac 0.000 eac 1.000 eac Rs 1'	h h <b>108.77</b> ndprovidir
56	5.4 Earthing with G.I. ear masonry enclosure wit	th plate 600 h cover plat	say  O mm X 60  The having location in the say of the s	1.000 each	Total Deducte Net Total @ Rs 1108	al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity .77 / each	1.000 eac 0.000 eac 1.000 eac Rs 1'	h h <b>108.77</b> ndprovidir
56	5.4 Earthing with G.I. ear masonry enclosure wit with charcoal/ coke an	th plate 600 h cover plat d salt as rec	say  O mm X 60  The having location in the say of the s	1.000 each	Total Deducte Net Total @ Rs 1108.  mm thick incement and weeten a	al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity .77 / each	1.000 eac 0.000 eac 1.000 eac Rs 1 <sup>2</sup> essories, ar be of 2.7 me	h h <b>108.77</b> ndprovidir
56	5.4 Earthing with G.I. ear masonry enclosure wit with charcoal/ coke an	th plate 600 h cover plat d salt as rec	say  O mm X 60  The having location in the say of the s	ng Orgo 1.000 each 0 mm X 6 m cking arrang	Total Deducte Net Total @ Rs 1108.  mm thick incement and weeten a	al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity .77 / each cluding acc watering pip	1.000 eac 0.000 eac 1.000 eac Rs 1 <sup>2</sup> essories, ar pe of 2.7 me	h h <b>108.77</b> ndprovidir
56	5.4 Earthing with G.I. ear masonry enclosure wit with charcoal/ coke an	th plate 600 h cover plat d salt as rec	say  O mm X 60  The having location in the say of the s	ng Orgo 1.000 each 0 mm X 6 m cking arrang	Total Deducte  Net Total  Rs 1108  mm thick included and violated Deducte  Total Deducte	al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity .77 / each cluding acc watering pip	1.000 eac 0.000 eac 1.000 eac Rs 1 <sup>2</sup> essories, ar the of 2.7 me 4.000 4.000 set	h h <b>108.77</b> ndprovidir
56	5.4 Earthing with G.I. ear masonry enclosure wit with charcoal/ coke an	th plate 600 h cover plat d salt as rec	Say  O mm X 60 e having location	ng Orgo 1.000 each 0 mm X 6 m cking arrang	Total Deducte  Net Total  Rs 1108  mm thick included and vicinity and	al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 2.77 / each cluding accommatering piper al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity	1.000 eac 0.000 eac 1.000 eac Rs 1 <sup>2</sup> essories, ar the of 2.7 me 4.000 4.000 set 0.000 set 4.000 set	h h 108.77 ndprovidir
56	5.4 Earthing with G.I. ear masonry enclosure wit with charcoal/ coke an	th plate 600 h cover plat d salt as red	Say  O mm X 60  The having look  The properties of the control of	1.000 each O mm X 6 m cking arrang  To Say 4.000 se	Total Deducte  Net Total  Rs 1108  mm thick included the ment and violated Deducte  Net Total Deducte  Net T	al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 2.77 / each cluding accovatering pipe al Quantity d Quantity d Quantity al Quantity 20.97 / set	1.000 eac  0.000 eac  1.000 eac  Rs 1 <sup>2</sup> essories, ar  e of 2.7 me  4.000  4.000 set  0.000 set  4.000 set  Rs 22	h h 108.77  ndprovidir tre long e

					Tota	al Quantity	40.000 m	etre
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 met	re
					Net Tota	al Quantity	40.000 m	etre
			Say 4	0.000 metre	@ Rs 238.5	3 / metre	Rs 9	541.20
58		ving bare earthing equired2.65 mm co			•	long with w	iring/ cables	s and giving
	90.16.1.2	300					300.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	300.000 n	netre
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 met	re
			100	-M	Net Tota	al Quantity	300.000 n	netre
			Say 3	300.000 metr	e @ Rs 39.4	18 / metre	Rs 11	844.00
59		ving bare earthing equired3.15 mm co			11 70 1	long with w	iring/ cables	and giving
	90.16.1.3	100			7 77	L	100.000	
		460			Tota	al Quantity	100.000 n	netre
			na litter	То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 met	re
		Other En	gineer	ing Orga	Net Tota	al Quantity	100.000 n	netre
		DI	Say 1	00.000 metr	e @ Rs 56.8	30 / metre	Rs 50	680.00
60		or quality copper 6 2.65 mm (12 SWG		for the follow	wing size of	earth cond	uctor includi	ng crimpin
	90.16.5.2	100					100.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	100.000 e	ach
				То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	h
					Net Tota	al Quantity	100.000 e	ach
			Say	100.000 ead	ch @ Rs 17.	80 / each	Rs 17	780.00
61		or quality copper ε 3.15 mm (10 SWG		t for the follow	wing size of	earth cond	uctor includi	ng crimpin
	90.16.5.3	50					50.000	
			•	•	Tota	al Quantity	50.000 ea	ch
				To	tal Deducte		0.000 eac	h
						al Quantity	50.000 ea	
						•		

			Sa	y 50.000 ead	ch @ Rs 19.	80 / each	Rs 9	90.00
62	od255679/2019_2020 Supply Conveyance, in lamp (Home sake or ed		esting and	commissioni	ng of Classi	c Morrocon	round shap	ed hangir
	od255679/2019_2020	15					15.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	15.000 ea	ıch
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	h
					Net Tota	al Quantity	15.000 ea	ıch
			Say <sup>2</sup>	15.000 each	@ Rs 2167.	20 / each	Rs 32	508.00
	Supplying, installation, 60439-1 standards wit including neutral link ki withstand capacity of 2 9002 having IP41 prote 500V 4module volt met	th 160A 4F it with AST 5KA at 415 ection, with	P MCCB as A certified : V for 0.3se incoming a	s incomer ar 250A tinned c.in sheet st nd outgoing	nd 4nos.100 copper bus eel enclosu cable boxes	OA 3P MCC bar assem re with epo: , hinged do	CB as outgo bly having s xy powder o or metering	oing (4wa short circ coating R box with
	od255680/2019_2020	1	1)18	KAL)	1 585	£.,	1.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	1.000 eac	:h
			M. C. Com	То	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	:h
		ther En	oineeri	ing Orga	Net Tota	al Quantity	1.000 eac	:h
64	od255681/2019_2020 Supply & installation 760x450x260x) and to	fix KSEB m	d vermin peters, fuse	units, CT etc	ase Syntex	Meter Bo	ard GS-MB	•
	od255681/2019 2020	1	etc. as rec	julieu.			1.000	
	00203001/2019_2020				Tota	al Quantity	1.000 eac	·h
				To	otal Deducte		0.000 eac	
						al Quantity	1.000 eac	
			Sav	1.000 each				842.35
65	od255682/2019_2020 Supply and fixing100A I	HRC fuse fu	·					
	od255682/2019_2020	3					3.000	
			•	•	Tota	al Quantity	3.000 eac	:h
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	:h
					Net Tota	al Quantity	3.000 eac	:h

_2020 g 100A 2way ne						
g 100A 2way ne						
	eutral link on D	MC base in t	he existing	mater box	1	
_2020 1					1.000	
			Tota	al Quantity	1.000 eac	:h
		To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	h
			Net Tota	al Quantity	1.000 eac	;h
	Sa	y 1.000 eacl	n @ Rs 343	.90 / each	Rs 3	343.90
ion testing and dip galvanised wind speed as prope 5mm dia e suitable to institute phasidation bolt 4 no	GI sheet 100m per IS 875 Part double drum stall 6/8 nos lu se operation pe	nm top diam III with head winching sy minaries in so	eter, 360m d frame ass stem w and symmetrical stalled insid	m bottom di embly two po d including arrangement le the base	ameter thic oint suspen round arm nt control go compartme	kness 3n sion systo galvaniz ear box a
1				Ŀ	1.000	
300		30 01 3	Tota	al Quantity	1.000 eac	:h
	Bai	To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	ch
Other I	Engineeri	ng Orga	anisatic Net Tota	) NS al Quantity	1.000 eac	 ch
D	Say 1.	000 each @	Rs 194053	.96 / each	Rs 19	4053.96
nce, installation 00-6000 K with 05 at full load, nousing, acrylic t, duly wired up aintenance (LM manufacturer)	IP 66 protection internal surgest cover complete for use on 23	on LED Chip protection te with THD 30 V AC sup	make Creeup to 8 KV less than 10 pply. Driver	e/Lumilled/Ni ,and Alumin 0%, power fa compartme	ichea with phium pressu actor greate act should b	oower fac ure die-c er than 0. be sepera
6					6.000	
	•		Tota	al Quantity	6.000 eac	h
		To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	 h
					6.000 eac	 :h
	Sav 6	6.000 each @		-		765.02
	ring following		Say 6.000 each @	Net Tota Say 6.000 each @ Rs 16294	Net Total Quantity  Say 6.000 each @ Rs 16294.17 / each	Net Total Quantity 6.000 eac

				T				
	1.27.5	4					4.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	4.000 eac	:h
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	:h
					Net Tota	al Quantity	4.000 eac	;h
			Sa	y 4.000 each	n @ Rs 389	.25 / each	Rs 1	557.00
70	1.27.2 Supplying and fix switches in reces				•	lar base &	cover plate	for modula
	1.27.2	5					5.000	
		·			Tota	al Quantity	5.000 eac	 :h
			10	To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	 :h
			-J/W	31/5	Net Tota	al Quantity	5.000 eac	:h
			Sa	y 5.000 each	n @ Rs 242.	.46 / each	Rs 12	212.30
71	1.24.1 Supplying and fi including connec					_	•	switch bo
	1.24.1	8					8.000	
			M Gara	in bi Par	Tota	al Quantity	8.000 eac	;h
		Other En	gineeri	ng Or <b>T</b> 9	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	:h
		DI			Net Tota	al Quantity	8.000 eac	:h
		P	Sa	y 8.000 each	n @ Rs 110	.09 / each	Rs 8	80.72
72	1.24.4 Supplying and fi including connec	•				_	•	
	1.24.4	12					12.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	12.000 ea	ıch
				Тс	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	:h
					Net Tota	al Quantity	12.000 ea	ıch
			Say	12.000 each	n @ Rs 106	.16 / each	Rs 12	273.92
73	1.24.5 Supplying and fi	•				•	•	
	1.24.5	5					5.000	
		<u>'</u>		•	Tota	al Quantity	5.000 eac	:h
				To	tal Deducte	•	0.000 eac	

					Net Tota	al Quantity	5.000 eac	h
			Say	y 5.000 eacl	n @ Rs 200.	52 / each	Rs 10	002.60
74	90.10.3.14 Supply and Fixing the necessary connections	_				•	•	and giving
	90.10.3.14	5					5.000	
					Tota	al Quantity	5.000 eac	h
				To	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	h
					Net Tota	al Quantity	5.000 eac	h
			Say	y 5.000 eacl	n @ Rs 252.	97 / each	Rs 12	264.85
75	od266213/2019_2020 Supply, conveyance, in LED light with IP 65 pr		testing and	commission	ning of 12W	round sha	ped RGBW	multicolou
	od266213/2019_2020	6	JF 3	E N	1 13		6.000	
		11	N. S.	70 WA	Tota	al Quantity	6.000 eac	h
				Тс	tal Deducte	d Quantity	0.000 eac	h
					Net Tota	al Quantity	6.000 eac	h
		HE.	Say	6.000 each	Net Tota @ Rs 5840.	-		h <b>042.16</b>
76	od266214/2019_2020 Supply, conveyance, in motor pump set having	stallation, t	gineeri esting and c	ng Orga commissioni	@ Rs 5840. anisationg of single	36 / each	Rs 35	<b>042.16</b> submersibl
76	Supply, conveyance, in	stallation, t	gineeri esting and c	ng Orga commissioni	@ Rs 5840. anisationg of single	36 / each	Rs 35	<b>042.16</b> submersibl
76	Supply, conveyance, in motor pump set having	stallation, to a head ran	gineeri esting and c	ng Orga commissioni	@ Rs 5840. anisationg of singletrol panel(Ki	36 / each  NS phase 1HP rloskar KOS	Rs 35	042.16 submersibl uivalent
76	Supply, conveyance, in motor pump set having	stallation, to a head ran	gineeri esting and c	ng Org	@ Rs 5840. anisationg of singletrol panel(Ki	36 / each  NS phase 1HP rloskar KOS	Rs 35 Open well s S 135 or equ 1.000	042.16 submersible uivalent h
76	Supply, conveyance, in motor pump set having	stallation, to a head ran	gineeri esting and c	ng Org	@ Rs 5840. anisatio ng of single trol panel(Ki  Tota otal Deducte	36 / each  NS phase 1HP rloskar KOS	Rs 35 open well s 135 or equ 1.000 1.000 eac	042.16 submersibl uivalent h
76	Supply, conveyance, in motor pump set having	stallation, to a head ran	gineeri esting and o	ng Organissioni OM with con	@ Rs 5840. anisatio ng of single trol panel(Ki  Tota otal Deducte	36 / each  ns phase 1HP rloskar KOS  al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity	Rs 35 open well s 135 or equ 1.000 1.000 eac 0.000 eac 1.000 eac	042.16 submersibl uivalent h
76	Supply, conveyance, in motor pump set having	a head ran  1  nstallation, t	Say 1	ng Organissioni  M with control  To  .000 each @	@ Rs 5840.  anisation of single trol panel (King panel)  Total Deducted Net Total  Rs 11270.  ing of pre- panel (Ring panel)	36 / each  10 S  phase 1HP  rloskar KOS  al Quantity  d Quantity  al Quantity  10 / each  programme	Rs 35 P open well s S 135 or equ 1.000 1.000 eac 1.000 eac Rs 11	oubmersibluivalent h h h
	Supply, conveyance, in motor pump set having od266214/2019_2020 od266215/2019_2020 Supply, conveyance, in	a head ran  1  nstallation, t	Say 1	ng Organissioni  M with control  To  .000 each @	@ Rs 5840.  anisation of single trol panel (King panel)  Total Deducted Net Total  Rs 11270.  ing of pre- panel (Ring panel)	36 / each  10 S  phase 1HP  rloskar KOS  al Quantity  d Quantity  al Quantity  10 / each  programme	Rs 35 P open well s S 135 or equ 1.000 1.000 eac 1.000 eac Rs 11	oubmersibluivalent h h h
	Supply, conveyance, in motor pump set having od266214/2019_2020  od266215/2019_2020  Supply, conveyance, in size 2Mx0.5M using su	a head ran  1  astallation, to	Say 1	ng Organissioni  M with control  To  .000 each @	@ Rs 5840. anisation g of single trol panel (King trol panel) Total Deducted Net Total Deducted Rs 11270. aning of pre-period installation	36 / each  10 S  phase 1HP  rloskar KOS  al Quantity  d Quantity  al Quantity  10 / each  programme	Rs 35 open well s 135 or equ 1.000 1.000 eac 1.000 eac Rs 11 d LED displ	o42.16 submersibluivalent h h ay board o
	Supply, conveyance, in motor pump set having od266214/2019_2020  od266215/2019_2020  Supply, conveyance, in size 2Mx0.5M using su	a head ran  1  astallation, to	Say 1	ng Organissioni Om with control  To  .000 each @ commission of for uotside	@ Rs 5840. anisation g of single trol panel (King trol panel) Total Deducted Net Total Deducted Rs 11270. aning of pre-period installation	36 / each  INS phase 1HP rloskar KOS  al Quantity d Quantity 10 / each  programme n.	Rs 35 open well s 135 or equ 1.000 1.000 eac 1.000 eac Rs 11 d LED displ	o42.16 submersibluivalent h h ay board o
	Supply, conveyance, in motor pump set having od266214/2019_2020  od266215/2019_2020  Supply, conveyance, in size 2Mx0.5M using su	a head ran  1  astallation, to	Say 1	ng Organissioni Om with control  To  .000 each @ commission of for uotside	@ Rs 5840. anisationg of single trol panel (King panel) Total Deducted Net Total Rs 11270. aning of pre-per installation total Deducted total	36 / each  INS phase 1HP rloskar KOS  al Quantity d Quantity 10 / each  programme n.	Rs 35 open well s 135 or equ 1.000 1.000 eac 1.000 eac Rs 11 d LED displ 1.000 1.000 eac	o42.16 submersible uivalent h h ay board o
	Supply, conveyance, in motor pump set having od266214/2019_2020  od266215/2019_2020  Supply, conveyance, in size 2Mx0.5M using su	a head ran  1  astallation, to	Say 1	To .000 each @	@ Rs 5840. anisationg of single trol panel (King panel) Total Deducted Net Total Rs 11270. aning of pre-per installation total Deducted total	36 / each  INS phase 1HP rloskar KOS  al Quantity d Quantity 10 / each  orogramme n.  al Quantity d Quantity al Quantity	Rs 35 open well s 135 or equ 1.000 1.000 eac 1.000 eac 1.000 1.000 eac 1.000 eac 1.000 eac 1.000 eac 1.000 eac 1.000 eac	o42.16 submersibluivalent h h ay board o

15 Centage Charges @ 6%		
Lump-Sum Total	Rs	1437783.96
Provision for GST paymen	ts (in %) @	18.0%
Amount reserved for GST payments		4572153.05
Total	2	29973003.05
Lumpsum for round off		26996.95
	тс	OTAL Rs 30000000.00
	Rounded	l Total Rs 3,00,00,000
	Rup	pees Three Crore Only

(Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 31.06%)

Other Engineering Organisations
PRICE